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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO1. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area. - Summary

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
SDO1. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how
satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed
below is provided in your local area.

NHS Council Primary Secondary
Policing  hospitals GPs services schools schools
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F)
Unweighted Base 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015
Weighted Base 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015
Very satisfied 81 116 160 50 86 55
8% 11% 16% 5% 8% 5%
DF ADEF ABDEF DF
Fairly satisfied 363 389 395 331 281 252
36% 38% 39% 33% 28% 25%
DEF DEF aDEF EF F
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 303 213 195 268 266 279
30% 21% 19% 26% 26% 28%
BCDE BC BC BC
Fairly dissatisfied 147 171 162 203 70 100
14% 17% 16% 20% 7% 10%
EF akF EF ABCEF 3
Very dissatisfied 73 84 66 118 30 45
7% 8% 7% 12% 3% 4%
EF CEF EF ABCEF 3
Don’t know 48 41 37 46 283 284
5% 4% 4% 5% 28% 28%
c c ABCD ABCD
SATISFIED (NET) 444 505 555 381 366 306
44% 50% 55% 38% 36% 30%
DEF ADEF ABDEF F F
DISSATISFIED (NET) 220 255 228 320 100 145
22% 25% 22% 32% 10% 14%
EF AcEF EF ABCEF 3

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F (10%): a/b/c/d/e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO1_1. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Policing
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(A) (8) (%] (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] ) (K) (L (M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted Base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
Very satisfied 81 39 42 14 17 15 8 27 31 23 27 42 39
8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 4% 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8%
g G g G G g G
Fairly satisfied 363 169 194 a7 62 66 73 115 109 139 115 209 154
36% 34% 38% 29% 34% 35% 39% 39% 32% 37% 39% 38% 33%
d Di d Di
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 303 149 153 51 52 54 62 83 104 116 83 168 135
30% 30% 30% 32% 29% 29% 33% 28% 30% 31% 28% 30% 29%
Fairly dissatisfied 147 75 72 29 24 28 20 46 53 48 46 74 73
14% 15% 14% 18% 13% 15% 11% 16% 15% 13% 16% 13% 16%
g
Very dissatisfied 73 a7 27 5 15 13 21 20 20 34 20 32 41
7% 9% 5% 3% 8% 7% 1% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 9%
C di Dhik D Di |
Don’t know 48 24 24 16 12 10 5 6 28 15 6 27 21
5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 5% 3% 2% 8% 4% 2% 5% 4%
GHIK gHK hk GHIK
SATISFIED (NET) 444 208 236 61 79 81 81 142 140 162 142 250 193
44% 41% 46% 37% 44% 44% 43% 48% 41% 43% 48% 45% 42%
Di Di
DISSATISFIED (NET) 220 121 99 34 38 41 41 66 72 82 66 106 115
22% 24% 19% 21% 21% 22% 22% 22% 21% 22% 22% 19% 25%
c L

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/1/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kl/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO1_1. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Policing
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (8) (%] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted Base 1015 339 271 172 181

Very satisfied 81 29 19 11 14
8% 9% 7% 7% 8%

Fairly satisfied 363 119 97 64 63
36% 35% 36% 37% 35%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 303 110 83 46 57
30% 32% 30% 27% 32%

Fairly dissatisfied 147 38 39 29 30
14% 11% 14% 17% 17%

b b

Very dissatisfied 73 22 19 18 12
7% 7% 7% 10% 6%

Don’t know 48 22 15 5 5
5% 6% 6% 3% 3%

de

SATISFIED (NET) 444 148 115 75 78
44% 44% 42% 44% 43%

DISSATISFIED (NET) 220 60 58 46 41
22% 18% 21% 27% 23%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_1. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Policing

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph ificati ployed ployed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted Base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Very satisfied 81 21 28 15 16 24 15 30 12 30 9 2 41 40
8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7% 3% 7% 10%
| * | L
Fairly satisfied 363 106 132 74 51 115 61 147 40 134 55 35 225 138
36% 39% 35% 40% 29% 38% 30% 39% 32% 36% 39% 41% 37% 34%
E E g G *
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 303 85 110 55 53 89 62 113 39 114 42 21 176 127
30% 31% 29% 30% 30% 29% 30% 30% 31% 30% 30% 24% 29% 31%
*
Fairly dissatisfied 147 37 57 20 34 40 39 51 18 51 22 17 90 57
14% 13% 15% 11% 19% 13% 19% 13% 14% 13% 16% 20% 15% 14%
bD fh *
Very dissatisfied 73 18 36 7 12 24 17 21 12 27 6 5 38 35
7% 7% 10% 4% 7% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9%
D *
Don’t know 48 8 16 14 10 12 13 18 5 22 6 5 33 15
5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4%
Bc *
SATISFIED (NET) 444 127 160 89 68 138 76 177 52 164 64 37 266 178
44% 46% 42% 48% 38% 46% 37% 47% 41% 44% 46% 43% 44% 43%
e e G G *
DISSATISFIED (NET) 220 55 93 27 46 63 55 72 29 78 28 23 128 92
22% 20% 25% 14% 26% 21% 27% 19% 24% 21% 20% 26% 21% 22%
D D H *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_1. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Policing
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee

Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor

(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N) (0) (P) @

Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted Base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848

Very satisfied 81 28 29 13 7 23 58 26 21 8 7 27 19 18 13 18 61
8% 9% 10% 7% 7% 10% 7% 14% 9% 11% 4% 6% 14% 8% 8% 15% 7%

* iKL K K* n Q
Fairly satisfied 363 103 110 81 44 85 278 74 92 29 68 139 52 86 56 44 309
36% 31% 37% 41% 46% 36% 36% 39% 37% 42% 35% 32% 37% 36% 35% 37% 36%
B B* *
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 303 102 78 54 27 63 240 58 64 23 52 146 37 71 51 36 249
30% 31% 27% 28% 28% 27% 31% 30% 26% 33% 27% 34% 27% 30% 31% 30% 29%
* * Ik
Fairly dissatisfied 147 49 37 33 8 33 114 24 42 5 41 55 19 36 27 11 134
14% 15% 13% 17% 9% 14% 15% 12% 17% 7% 21% 13% 14% 15% 17% 9% 16%
e * J * HIL 4
Very dissatisfied 73 34 22 9 3 15 59 8 12 1 25 33 6 19 14 5 67
7% 10% 8% 5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 1% 13% 8% 4% 8% 9% 4% 8%
DE * * HUL hy
Don’t know 48 12 17 5 6 16 32 1 16 3 3 29 7 6 1 6 28
5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 1% 6% 5% 1% 7% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3%
d * g HK H* HK o
SATISFIED (NET) 444 131 138 94 51 108 335 100 113 37 74 166 71 104 69 63 370
44% 40% 47% 48% 54% 46% 43% 53% 46% 53% 38% 39% 51% 44% 43% 52% 44%
b b B* KL 1 KL* q
DISSATISFIED (NET) 220 83 60 42 11 48 172 32 54 6 65 88 25 55 41 16 201
22% 25% 20% 22% 12% 20% 22% 17% 22% 8% 34% 21% 18% 23% 25% 13% 24%
E e E * J * HUL J 4

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/i/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_2. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - NHS hospitals
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE

(A) (8) (%] (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] ) (K) (L (M)

Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted Base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464

Very satisfied 116 57 60 15 11 17 18 55 26 35 55 68 48
1% 11% 12% 9% 6% 9% 10% 19% 8% 9% 19% 12% 10%

DEFGIJ DEFGU

Fairly satisfied 389 181 208 61 64 75 73 116 125 148 116 221 168
38% 36% 41% 37% 36% 40% 39% 39% 36% 40% 39% 40% 36%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 213 117 96 32 49 49 41 43 81 90 43 111 102
21% 23% 19% 20% 27% 26% 22% 14% 24% 24% 14% 20% 22%

c HK HK HK HK HK

Fairly dissatisfied 171 82 89 29 31 26 34 51 60 60 51 92 79
17% 16% 17% 18% 17% 14% 18% 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 17%

Very dissatisfied 84 44 40 13 14 12 18 27 27 29 27 39 45
8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10%

Don’t know 41 22 19 12 12 8 5 5 24 13 5 20 22

4% 4% 4% 7% 7% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5%

GHIK gHiK hk GHIK
SATISFIED (NET) 505 238 267 76 76 91 92 171 152 183 171 290 216
50% 47% 52% 47% 42% 49% 49% 58% 44% 49% 58% 53% 47%
DEfgl) DEfgl) m

DISSATISFIED (NET) 255 126 129 43 45 38 52 78 87 90 78 131 124
25% 25% 25% 26% 25% 20% 27% 26% 25% 24% 26% 24% 27%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/1/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kl/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO1_2. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - NHS hospitals

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (8) (%] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted Base 1015 339 271 172 181
Very satisfied 116 49 28 16 18
1% 15% 10% 9% 10%

d

Fairly satisfied 389 129 107 65 70
38% 38% 39% 38% 38%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 213 75 56 29 46
21% 22% 21% 17% 25%

d

Fairly dissatisfied 171 45 47 37 32
17% 13% 17% 22% 17%

B

Very dissatisfied 84 24 22 16 13
8% 7% 8% 9% 7%

Don’t know 41 17 11 8 4
4% 5% 4% 5% 2%

SATISFIED (NET) 505 178 135 82 87
50% 53% 50% 47% 48%

DISSATISFIED (NET) 255 69 69 54 a4
25% 20% 25% 31% 24%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_2. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - NHS hospitals

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph ificati ployed ployed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted Base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Very satisfied 116 36 49 17 14 39 20 41 16 33 16 14 63 53
11% 13% 13% 9% 8% 13% 10% 11% 13% 9% 12% 17% 10% 13%
Jm* i i

Fairly satisfied 389 110 147 67 65 121 67 161 40 157 54 32 243 146
38% 40% 39% 36% 37% 40% 32% 42% 32% 42% 38% 37% 40% 36%

g Gl n *
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 213 63 68 45 37 53 51 82 27 81 27 1 119 94
21% 23% 18% 25% 21% 18% 25% 21% 22% 21% 19% 13% 20% 23%

c f | * |

Fairly dissatisfied 171 38 67 27 39 50 40 59 21 60 26 16 102 69
17% 14% 18% 15% 22% 17% 19% 16% 17% 16% 19% 19% 17% 17%

Bd *
Very dissatisfied 84 18 39 13 14 29 19 21 15 29 12 7 48 35
8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 10% 9% 5% 12% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9%

b H h H *
Don’t know 41 10 9 14 8 9 10 17 6 18 5 5 28 14
4% 4% 2% 8% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3%

bC *
SATISFIED (NET) 505 146 196 84 79 161 87 202 56 190 70 46 306 200
50% 53% 52% 46% 45% 53% 42% 53% 45% 50% 50% 54% 51% 49%

e G G *
DISSATISFIED (NET) 255 56 106 40 53 80 59 80 36 89 38 23 151 104
25% 20% 28% 22% 30% 26% 28% 21% 29% 24% 27% 27% 25% 25%

B Bd H h *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_2. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - NHS hospitals
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N) (0) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted Base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Very satisfied 116 43 42 14 11 23 94 26 33 13 21 38 23 23 19 21 92
11% 13% 14% 7% 11% 10% 12% 14% 13% 19% 11% 9% 17% 10% 12% 17% 11%
D D * 1 1 KL n Q
Fairly satisfied 389 112 113 82 45 87 302 74 103 24 67 163 62 83 68 50 325
38% 34% 39% 42% 47% 37% 39% 39% 42% 35% 35% 38% 44% 35% 42% 41% 38%
b B* * n
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 213 77 55 44 16 54 159 43 43 14 33 104 20 57 30 24 173
21% 24% 19% 22% 17% 23% 20% 23% 17% 20% 17% 24% 14% 24% 19% 20% 20%
* * 1K ™M
Fairly dissatisfied 171 48 45 36 15 43 128 30 45 11 42 69 18 43 28 15 155
17% 15% 16% 18% 15% 18% 16% 16% 18% 16% 22% 16% 13% 18% 17% 12% 18%
* * |
Very dissatisfied 84 33 25 16 4 16 68 14 15 3 30 27 10 24 15 4 79
8% 10% 9% 8% 4% 7% 9% 7% 6% 4% 15% 6% 7% 10% 9% 3% 9%
e * * HUL 4
Don’t know 41 13 12 4 5 12 29 4 8 4 2 28 6 4 2 7 23
4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 7% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3%
* K* HiK o q
SATISFIED (NET) 505 156 155 96 56 110 396 100 136 37 88 202 85 107 88 71 417
50% 47% 53% 49% 58% 47% 51% 52% 55% 54% 45% 47% 61% 45% 54% 59% 49%
b* KL * N n q
DISSATISFIED (NET) 255 82 71 52 19 59 196 44 61 14 72 95 28 68 43 19 234
25% 25% 24% 27% 19% 25% 25% 23% 24% 20% 37% 22% 20% 29% 26% 16% 28%
* * HUL m P

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/)/i/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very satisfied

Fairly satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Fairly dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Don’t know

SATISFIED (NET)

DISSATISFIED (NET)

LFAOverlap formulae used

Total
(A)
1015

1015

160
16%

395
39%

195
19%

162
16%

66
7%

37
4%

555
55%

228
22%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (%]
500 515
503 512
77 83
15% 16%
185 210
37% 41%
107 88
21% 17%
c
74 88
15% 17%
36 30
7% 6%
23 14
5% 3%
263 293
52% 57%
110 117
22% 23%

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

16-24
(D)
160

162

13
8%

73
45%
EHIK

27
17%

29
18%

6%

11
7%
gHIK

86
53%

38
23%

14th June - 18th June
Public

Ipsos MORI

SDO1_3. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - GPs

25-34
(E)
179

181

19
11%

59
33%

39
21%

39
22%
FGJ

13
7%

12
6%
gHIK

79
43%

52
29%
Fhik

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/1/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kl/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

35-44
(F)
185

186

28
15%
Di

78
42%
ehk

42
23%

20
11%

12
6%

3%
hk

106
57%

32
17%

45-54

(6)
191

189

25
13%

84
44%
EHK

35

18%

22
12%

19
10%
HK

3%

109
57%

41
22%

Age

55-75
(H)
300

296

75
25%
DEFGI

101
34%

52
18%

52
17%
Fgl

13
4%

1%

176
59%

65
22%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

0}
339

344

32
9%

132
39%

66
19%

68
20%
FGJ

22
6%

23
7%
GHIK

165
48%

90
26%

U]
376

375

53
14%

162
43%
EHK

77
21%

42
11%

31
8%
HK

11
3%
hk

214
57%

73
19%

(K)
300

296

75
25%
DEFGI

101
34%

52
18%

52
17%
Fgl

13
4%

1%

176
59%

65
22%

Social Grade

ABC1
L
566

551

77
14%

225
41%

107
19%

86
16%

38
7%

18
3%

302
55%

124
23%

C2DE
(M)

449

464

83
18%

170
37%

88
19%

76
16%

28
6%

19
4%

253
55%

103
22%



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_3. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - GPs

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (8) (%] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted Base 1015 339 271 172 181
Very satisfied 160 48 48 26 30
16% 14% 18% 15% 16%

Fairly satisfied 395 143 101 69 65
39% 42% 37% 40% 36%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 195 75 50 22 42
19% 22% 18% 13% 23%

D D

Fairly dissatisfied 162 38 45 38 29
16% 11% 16% 22% 16%

b B

Very dissatisfied 66 19 17 12 12
7% 6% 6% 7% 7%

Don’t know 37 16 10 6 4
4% 5% 4% 4% 2%

SATISFIED (NET) 555 191 149 94 95
55% 56% 55% 55% 52%

DISSATISFIED (NET) 228 57 62 50 41
22% 17% 23% 29% 23%
b B

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_3. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - GPs

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph ificati ployed ployed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted Base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Very satisfied 160 45 73 25 17 49 29 56 26 47 24 15 86 74
16% 16% 19% 14% 10% 16% 14% 15% 21% 13% 17% 17% 14% 18%
E dE * J
Fairly satisfied 395 112 143 72 68 126 80 151 38 153 57 36 246 149
39% 41% 38% 39% 39% 42% 39% 40% 31% 41% 41% 42% 41% 36%
| i *
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 195 63 61 33 38 60 39 67 30 69 22 15 105 90
19% 23% 16% 18% 21% 20% 19% 18% 24% 18% 15% 17% 17% 22%
c * m
Fairly dissatisfied 162 32 62 28 39 39 36 70 16 63 23 13 99 62
16% 12% 16% 15% 22% 13% 17% 18% 13% 17% 16% 16% 16% 15%
b Bed f *
Very dissatisfied 66 17 29 13 7 18 15 22 11 28 8 4 40 26
7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6%
e *
Don’t know 37 6 10 13 7 10 8 15 4 17 6 3 26 10
4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2%
BC *
SATISFIED (NET) 555 157 217 97 85 175 109 207 64 200 81 51 332 223
55% 57% 57% 52% 48% 58% 53% 54% 51% 53% 58% 59% 55% 54%
e e *
DISSATISFIED (NET) 228 49 91 41 47 57 51 92 27 91 31 17 139 88
22% 18% 24% 22% 26% 19% 25% 24% 22% 24% 22% 20% 23% 21%
b B *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_3. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - GPs

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N) (0) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted Base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Very satisfied 160 55 48 22 19 34 126 38 41 17 30 52 35 35 20 30 125
16% 17% 17% 11% 20% 15% 16% 20% 17% 25% 15% 12% 25% 15% 12% 25% 15%
d D* L 1 KL* NO Q
Fairly satisfied 395 113 122 87 41 94 302 80 102 29 63 169 53 93 71 49 336
39% 34% 41% 44% 43% 40% 39% 42% 41% 42% 32% 39% 38% 39% 43% 41% 40%
b B * K k * k
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 195 79 43 34 13 48 148 35 49 8 32 93 20 47 33 25 156
19% 24% 15% 18% 14% 20% 19% 18% 20% 11% 17% 22% 15% 20% 20% 21% 18%
CdE * * J
Fairly dissatisfied 162 44 51 35 12 38 123 25 32 12 50 64 18 42 28 8 151
16% 13% 17% 18% 13% 16% 16% 13% 13% 17% 25% 15% 13% 18% 17% 7% 18%
* * HIL P
Very dissatisfied 66 27 17 13 5 12 54 1 15 1 17 27 10 13 10 3 60
7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 2% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 2% 7%
* « ) o
Don’t know 37 10 12 4 4 9 28 1 9 2 3 24 3 6 1 5 19
4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2%
* H h* HK
SATISFIED (NET) 555 168 170 109 61 128 428 119 143 46 93 221 88 127 91 79 461
55% 51% 58% 56% 64% 54% 55% 62% 58% 67% 48% 52% 63% 54% 56% 66% 54%
b B* KL K KL* n Q
DISSATISFIED (NET) 228 70 68 48 17 50 177 36 47 13 66 90 28 55 38 11 211
22% 21% 23% 25% 18% 21% 23% 19% 19% 19% 34% 21% 20% 23% 23% 9% 25%
* * HUL P

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/)/i/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO1_4. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Council services
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE

(A) (8) (%] (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] ) (K) (L (M)

Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted Base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464

Very satisfied 50 26 25 9 8 9 6 19 17 14 19 32 18
5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4%

g g
Fairly satisfied 331 149 181 a7 48 56 64 115 95 120 115 197 134
33% 30% 35% 29% 27% 30% 34% 39% 28% 32% 39% 36% 29%
B DEflj DEflj M
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 268 139 130 41 51 55 54 67 92 109 67 143 125
26% 28% 25% 26% 28% 30% 29% 22% 27% 29% 22% 26% 27%
hk hk
Fairly dissatisfied 203 102 101 35 45 36 29 58 80 65 58 103 99
20% 20% 20% 21% 25% 19% 15% 20% 23% 17% 20% 19% 21%
GJ GJ
Very dissatisfied 118 63 55 12 16 23 31 35 29 54 35 53 65
12% 12% 11% 8% 9% 12% 16% 12% 8% 14% 12% 10% 14%
DEI Del L
Don’t know 46 25 21 18 13 7 6 3 30 13 3 24 22
5% 5% 4% 1% 7% 4% 3% 1% 9% 3% 1% 4% 5%
FGHJK gHiK HK hk FGHJK HK
SATISFIED (NET) 381 175 206 56 56 65 70 134 112 134 134 229 152
38% 35% 40% 35% 31% 35% 37% 45% 33% 36% 45% 41% 33%
b DEFgl) DEFgl) M

DISSATISFIED (NET) 320 164 156 a7 61 59 60 93 109 119 93 156 164
32% 33% 30% 29% 34% 32% 31% 31% 32% 32% 31% 28% 35%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/1/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kl/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO1_4. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Council services
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) (%] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted Base 1015 339 271 172 181
Very satisfied 50 17 17 11 5
5% 5% 6% 6% 3%
e
Fairly satisfied 331 105 96 43 68
33% 31% 35% 25% 38%
D D
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 268 88 67 53 50
26% 26% 25% 31% 28%
Fairly dissatisfied 203 65 54 38 33
20% 19% 20% 22% 18%
Very dissatisfied 118 49 22 20 19
12% 14% 8% 11% 11%
C
Don’t know 46 16 15 8 6
5% 5% 6% 4% 3%
SATISFIED (NET) 381 122 112 54 73
38% 36% 41% 31% 40%
D d
DISSATISFIED (NET) 320 114 77 58 52
32% 33% 28% 34% 29%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_4. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Council services
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph ificati ployed ployed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted Base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Very satisfied 50 13 21 8 8 17 9 22 3 13 6 4 23 27
5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 7%
* im
Fairly satisfied 331 100 124 56 50 104 59 133 34 118 53 32 203 127
33% 36% 33% 30% 28% 34% 29% 35% 28% 31% 38% 37% 34% 31%
e «
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 268 82 89 51 46 68 58 103 39 111 32 21 164 104
26% 30% 24% 28% 26% 23% 28% 27% 32% 29% 23% 25% 27% 25%
c F *
Fairly dissatisfied 203 45 73 40 45 64 40 77 22 70 26 18 114 88
20% 16% 19% 21% 26% 21% 19% 20% 17% 19% 19% 21% 19% 21%
Bc *
Very dissatisfied 118 30 58 14 16 39 27 31 21 47 16 7 71 47
12% 11% 15% 7% 9% 13% 13% 8% 17% 12% 12% 8% 12% 11%
De H h H *
Don’t know 46 5 14 16 1 11 15 15 5 18 6 3 27 19
5% 2% 4% 9% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%
BC B fh *
SATISFIED (NET) 381 113 146 64 58 121 68 154 37 131 60 36 226 154
38% 41% 38% 35% 33% 40% 33% 41% 30% 35% 42% 42% 38% 37%
e i gl * i
DISSATISFIED (NET) 320 75 130 53 61 102 67 108 43 117 43 25 185 135
32% 27% 34% 29% 35% 34% 32% 28% 35% 31% 30% 29% 31% 33%
b *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/II/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_4. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Council services
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N) (0) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted Base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Very satisfied 50 17 16 8 5 12 38 13 15 6 6 13 13 9 9 1 37
5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 8% 3% 3% 9% 4% 5% 9% 4%
* kL L KL N Q
Fairly satisfied 331 90 101 71 46 66 264 75 91 25 61 122 55 79 43 51 270
33% 27% 34% 36% 48% 28% 34% 39% 37% 36% 31% 28% 40% 34% 27% 42% 32%
b B BCd* L L * o Q
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 268 88 73 55 23 66 203 46 65 23 46 123 30 65 42 27 226
26% 27% 25% 28% 25% 28% 26% 24% 26% 34% 23% 29% 21% 28% 26% 23% 27%
Fairly dissatisfied 203 69 57 42 11 49 154 35 45 10 44 93 28 48 40 19 179
20% 21% 20% 21% 12% 21% 20% 18% 18% 15% 23% 22% 20% 20% 25% 16% 21%
E e e * *
Very dissatisfied 118 52 29 17 6 27 90 21 23 3 36 45 1 29 25 8 108
12% 16% 10% 9% 6% 12% 12% 11% 9% 4% 18% 10% 8% 12% 15% 7% 13%
CDE * j * hilL j ™M P
Don’t know 46 13 18 3 4 15 31 1 9 2 2 33 3 6 3 4 28
5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 8% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
D * Hk h* HIK
SATISFIED (NET) 381 106 116 79 50 78 302 88 105 31 67 134 68 88 52 62 307
38% 32% 40% 40% 53% 33% 39% 46% 43% 44% 34% 31% 49% 37% 32% 51% 36%
b b BCD* KL kL L* NO Q
DISSATISFIED (NET) 320 121 86 59 18 76 244 56 68 13 80 138 39 76 65 27 287
32% 37% 29% 30% 18% 32% 31% 29% 28% 19% 41% 32% 28% 32% 40% 23% 34%
E E E * j * HUL J ™M 4

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/i/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/,m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO1_5. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Primary schools
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE

(A) (8) (%] (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] ) (K) (L (M)

Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted Base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464

Very satisfied 86 36 49 12 14 25 12 22 26 38 22 49 37
8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 14% 7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8%

deGHIK G
Fairly satisfied 281 125 156 55 60 55 43 68 115 98 68 154 127
28% 25% 30% 34% 33% 30% 23% 23% 33% 26% 23% 28% 27%
B GHjK GHjK GHIK
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 266 150 116 50 37 41 a7 91 87 88 91 141 125
26% 30% 23% 31% 20% 22% 25% 31% 25% 23% 31% 26% 27%
c Eflj EFJ E EFJ

Fairly dissatisfied 70 35 35 11 15 12 10 21 27 22 21 44 26

7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6%

Very dissatisfied 30 17 13 2 7 7 6 7 9 13 7 12 18

3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4%

|
Don’t know 283 139 143 32 48 45 71 87 80 116 87 152 131
28% 28% 28% 20% 26% 24% 37% 29% 23% 31% 29% 28% 28%
DEFhlJk Di DFI Di
SATISFIED (NET) 366 161 205 67 74 80 55 90 141 136 90 203 164
36% 32% 40% 41% 41% 43% 29% 30% 41% 36% 30% 37% 35%
B GHK GHK GHIK GHK G
DISSATISFIED (NET) 100 52 a7 13 23 19 16 29 36 35 29 56 44
10% 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/1/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kl/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_5. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Primary schools
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) (%] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted Base 1015 339 271 172 181
Very satisfied 86 33 21 15 14
8% 10% 8% 8% 8%
Fairly satisfied 281 96 64 51 53
28% 28% 24% 30% 29%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 266 93 71 34 54
26% 27% 26% 20% 30%
d D
Fairly dissatisfied 70 23 19 17 8
7% 7% 7% 10% 4%
E
Very dissatisfied 30 8 12 5 4
3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Don’t know 283 87 84 51 49
28% 26% 31% 30% 27%
SATISFIED (NET) 366 129 85 66 66
36% 38% 31% 38% 37%
c
DISSATISFIED (NET) 100 31 31 22 12
10% 9% 11% 13% 6%
e E

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_5. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Primary schools

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph ificati ployed ployed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted Base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Very satisfied 86 16 28 15 26 26 17 36 7 22 17 7 46 39
8% 6% 7% 8% 15% 9% 8% 9% 6% 6% 12% 9% 8% 9%
BCD ™ * J j
Fairly satisfied 281 55 91 74 61 90 52 110 30 111 47 22 179 102
28% 20% 24% 40% 35% 30% 25% 29% 24% 29% 33% 25% 30% 25%
BC BC N * n
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 266 86 89 43 48 82 51 94 39 96 35 29 159 107
26% 31% 24% 23% 27% 27% 25% 25% 31% 25% 25% 33% 26% 26%
cd *
Fairly dissatisfied 70 7 28 16 19 14 17 30 9 24 8 7 39 30
7% 2% 7% 9% 11% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7%
B B B *
Very dissatisfied 30 8 13 1 8 9 9 6 6 14 3 1 18 12
3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3%
d D D H h *
Don’t know 283 104 131 35 13 81 63 105 34 112 29 20 161 122
28% 38% 34% 19% 7% 27% 30% 28% 27% 30% 21% 23% 27% 29%
DE DE E kM * k k
SATISFIED (NET) 366 71 119 89 88 116 68 146 37 132 64 29 226 141
36% 26% 31% 48% 50% 38% 33% 38% 29% 35% 46% 34% 37% 34%
BC BC i i JIMN *
DISSATISFIED (NET) 100 15 40 17 28 23 26 36 15 38 12 8 57 42
10% 5% 11% 9% 16% 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10%
B Bed f *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/II/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_5. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Primary schools

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N) (0) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted Base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Very satisfied 86 25 24 16 10 35 51 16 24 8 14 33 15 18 1 13 71
8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 15% 6% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 11% 8% 7% 11% 8%
* G «
Fairly satisfied 281 74 87 67 32 92 188 57 79 21 46 113 46 54 58 33 241
28% 23% 30% 34% 34% 39% 24% 30% 32% 31% 23% 26% 33% 23% 36% 27% 28%
B B B* G k * N N
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 266 101 71 48 20 58 208 46 62 19 48 122 27 67 49 27 220
26% 31% 24% 24% 21% 25% 27% 24% 25% 28% 24% 28% 19% 28% 30% 23% 26%
ce * * m ™M
Fairly dissatisfied 70 25 13 16 7 20 50 13 17 3 17 25 8 21 16 10 60
7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 9% 10% 8% 7%
c * *
Very dissatisfied 30 14 8 4 1 8 22 7 3 1 10 11 1 8 4 - 29
3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% - 3%
* i * I m 4
Don’t know 283 89 91 44 25 21 261 51 63 17 60 125 43 67 24 38 226
28% 27% 31% 23% 27% 9% 34% 27% 25% 24% 31% 29% 31% 29% 15% 32% 27%
D * F * o o
SATISFIED (NET) 366 99 110 84 42 127 239 74 103 29 59 146 60 72 69 46 313
36% 30% 38% 43% 44% 54% 31% 39% 42% 42% 30% 34% 43% 31% 43% 38% 37%
B B B* G k KL k* N N
DISSATISFIED (NET) 100 39 21 20 8 28 72 21 20 4 27 37 9 30 20 10 89
10% 12% 7% 10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 8% 6% 14% 9% 6% 13% 12% 8% 10%
c * * it m m

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/)/i/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/,m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO1_6. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Secondary schools
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(A) (8) (%] (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] ) (K) (L (M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted Base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
Very satisfied 55 24 31 11 8 15 7 14 19 22 14 32 22
5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%
& G
Fairly satisfied 252 111 141 42 54 49 50 58 95 99 58 137 115
25% 22% 28% 26% 30% 26% 26% 19% 28% 26% 19% 25% 25%
B HK hk hk HK HK
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 279 151 128 51 34 52 44 98 85 97 98 145 134
28% 30% 25% 31% 19% 28% 23% 33% 25% 26% 33% 26% 29%
c Egl E EGl E e EGl
Fairly dissatisfied 100 54 45 25 24 12 13 27 48 25 27 56 44
10% 11% 9% 15% 13% 7% 7% 9% 14% 7% 9% 10% 9%
FGHJK FGJ FGHJK
Very dissatisfied 45 27 18 3 8 10 9 15 11 19 15 24 21
4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5%
d d
Don’t know 284 135 149 31 54 a7 67 86 85 114 86 156 128
28% 27% 29% 19% 30% 25% 35% 29% 25% 30% 29% 28% 28%
DI DFIJ D D DFi D
SATISFIED (NET) 306 135 172 53 62 64 56 71 114 121 71 170 137
30% 27% 34% 32% 34% 35% 30% 24% 33% 32% 24% 31% 30%
B hk HK HK HK HK
DISSATISFIED (NET) 145 82 63 28 32 22 22 42 59 44 42 81 65
14% 16% 12% 17% 17% 12% 11% 14% 17% 12% 14% 15% 14%
c i i 8

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/1/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kl/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO1_6. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Secondary schools
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) (%] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted Base 1015 339 271 172 181
Very satisfied 55 24 12 10 7
5% 7% 4% 6% 4%
Fairly satisfied 252 94 57 40 48
25% 28% 21% 23% 26%
c
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 279 98 73 37 59
28% 29% 27% 22% 32%
d D
Fairly dissatisfied 100 20 31 21 18
10% 6% 1% 12% 10%
B B b
Very dissatisfied 45 12 16 13 3
4% 3% 6% 7% 2%
E BE
Don’t know 284 91 83 52 47
28% 27% 31% 30% 26%
SATISFIED (NET) 306 118 69 49 55
30% 35% 25% 29% 30%
C
DISSATISFIED (NET) 145 32 46 33 21
14% 9% 17% 19% 12%
B BE

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_6. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Secondary schools

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph ificati ployed ployed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted Base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Very satisfied 55 12 17 12 14 20 13 16 6 12 12 5 30 25
5% 4% 4% 6% 8% 7% 6% 4% 5% 3% 9% 6% 5% 6%
™ * J i
Fairly satisfied 252 51 83 62 56 79 44 100 29 94 46 18 158 94
25% 19% 22% 34% 31% 26% 21% 26% 23% 25% 33% 21% 26% 23%
BC BC jimN *
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 279 83 97 53 47 92 53 96 38 110 36 29 174 105
28% 30% 26% 29% 26% 31% 26% 25% 30% 29% 26% 33% 29% 25%
*
Fairly dissatisfied 100 17 35 14 34 24 21 41 13 34 10 1 55 44
10% 6% 9% 8% 19% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9% 7% 13% 9% 11%
BCD *
Very dissatisfied 45 11 23 4 8 9 12 18 7 19 5 3 27 18
4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
D *
Don’t know 284 101 125 40 19 78 65 109 32 109 30 20 159 125
28% 37% 33% 22% 11% 26% 31% 29% 26% 29% 22% 23% 26% 30%
DE DE E m * k
SATISFIED (NET) 306 63 100 74 69 99 56 116 35 106 58 23 187 119
30% 23% 26% 40% 39% 33% 27% 30% 28% 28% 41% 27% 31% 29%
BC BC JLMN * J
DISSATISFIED (NET) 145 28 57 18 42 33 33 59 20 53 16 14 82 63
14% 10% 15% 10% 24% 11% 16% 15% 16% 14% 11% 17% 14% 15%
bd BCD f f *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I.I/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO01_6. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in your local area - Secondary schools
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N) (0) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted Base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Very satisfied 55 20 12 10 7 20 35 14 13 6 6 20 8 7 9 6 49
5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 9% 4% 7% 5% 8% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6%
* G k k*
Fairly satisfied 252 65 70 60 34 75 177 50 68 19 43 100 36 56 49 31 215
25% 20% 24% 31% 36% 32% 23% 26% 27% 28% 22% 23% 26% 24% 30% 26% 25%
B BC* G *
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 279 101 82 51 16 59 220 46 66 18 53 129 27 70 52 29 231
28% 31% 28% 26% 17% 25% 28% 24% 26% 26% 27% 30% 19% 30% 32% 24% 27%
E E e * * ™M ™M
Fairly dissatisfied 100 30 25 22 13 35 65 21 26 7 22 32 19 21 19 9 88
10% 9% 9% 11% 13% 15% 8% 11% 11% 10% 11% 7% 14% 9% 11% 8% 10%
* G *
Very dissatisfied 45 17 11 9 4 10 36 1 8 - 14 17 7 10 6 8 36
4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% - 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4%
* J * il j
Don’t know 284 95 91 44 21 36 248 49 67 19 56 131 42 70 27 38 229
28% 29% 31% 22% 22% 15% 32% 26% 27% 27% 29% 30% 30% 30% 17% 31% 27%
d De * F * o o
SATISFIED (NET) 306 85 83 70 41 95 211 64 81 25 49 120 44 63 58 37 263
30% 26% 28% 36% 43% 40% 27% 34% 33% 36% 25% 28% 31% 27% 36% 31% 31%
Bc BC* G k k k* n
DISSATISFIED (NET) 145 47 36 31 17 45 100 32 34 7 36 49 27 32 25 17 124
14% 14% 12% 16% 17% 19% 13% 17% 14% 10% 19% 11% 19% 13% 15% 14% 15%
* G | * L

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/)/\/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Summary
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

SD02. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how
satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed
below is provided in the UK.

NHS Council Primary Secondary
Policing  hospitals GPs services schools schools
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F)
Unweighted Base 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015
Weighted Base 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015
Very satisfied 49 79 93 29 43 36
5% 8% 9% 3% 4% 3%
Df ADEF ADEF d
Fairly satisfied 310 312 343 239 284 226
31% 31% 34% 24% 28% 22%
DF Def aBDEF DF
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 306 241 237 305 285 289
30% 24% 23% 30% 28% 28%
BC BC BC BC
Fairly dissatisfied 210 225 213 243 114 166
21% 22% 21% 24% 11% 16%
EF EF EF ACEF 3
Very dissatisfied 80 110 73 135 47 62
8% 11% 7% 13% 5% 6%
EF ACEF 3 ABCEF 3
Don’t know 60 48 57 63 241 237
6% 5% 6% 6% 24% 23%
[ b [ ABCD ABCD
SATISFIED (NET) 359 391 436 268 328 261
35% 39% 43% 26% 32% 26%
DEF ADEF ABDEF DF
DISSATISFIED (NET) 290 335 285 378 161 228
29% 33% 28% 37% 16% 22%
EF ACEF EF ABCEF 3

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F (10%): a/b/c/d/e/f Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_1. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Policing
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(A) (8) (%] (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] ) (K) (L (M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted Base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
Fairly satisfied 310 144 166 45 58 65 53 89 103 118 89 178 132
31% 29% 32% 27% 32% 35% 28% 30% 30% 31% 30% 32% 28%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 306 147 158 50 56 52 58 90 106 110 90 178 127
30% 29% 31% 31% 31% 28% 31% 30% 31% 29% 30% 32% 27%
m
Fairly dissatisfied 210 109 101 31 29 37 41 72 60 78 72 105 104
21% 22% 20% 19% 16% 20% 22% 24% 17% 21% 24% 19% 23%
El El
Very dissatisfied 80 45 35 14 9 12 22 23 24 34 23 35 45
8% 9% 7% 9% 5% 6% 12% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 10%
Efij f L
Very satisfied 49 27 22 9 10 11 6 13 19 17 13 24 25
5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Don’t know 60 30 29 14 18 10 9 10 32 18 10 30 30
6% 6% 6% 9% 10% 5% 5% 3% 9% 5% 3% 5% 6%
HK fGHJK gHIK
SATISFIED (NET) 359 171 189 54 68 76 59 102 122 135 102 203 157
35% 34% 37% 33% 38% 41% 31% 35% 36% 36% 35% 37% 34%
& 8
DISSATISFIED (NET) 290 155 136 45 39 49 63 94 84 112 94 140 150
29% 31% 26% 28% 21% 26% 34% 32% 24% 30% 32% 25% 32%
El El Ei El L

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/1/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kl/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_1. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Policing

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (8) (%] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted Base 1015 339 271 172 181
Fairly satisfied 310 109 81 54 55
31% 32% 30% 31% 30%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 306 103 90 42 55
30% 30% 33% 24% 30%

d
Fairly dissatisfied 210 69 52 40 37
21% 20% 19% 24% 21%
Very dissatisfied 80 22 18 21 16
8% 6% 7% 12% 9%
BC

Very satisfied 49 14 11 7 11
5% 4% 4% 4% 6%

Don’t know 60 23 20 9 8
6% 7% 7% 5% 4%

SATISFIED (NET) 359 123 92 60 66
35% 36% 34% 35% 36%

DISSATISFIED (NET) 290 91 70 61 53
29% 27% 26% 36% 29%
BC

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_1. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Policing

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph ificati ployed ployed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted Base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Fairly satisfied 310 79 111 64 57 89 47 145 29 123 48 29 200 110
31% 29% 29% 35% 32% 30% 23% 38% 23% 33% 34% 34% 33% 27%
g FGI n n * N
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 306 98 109 57 43 86 70 108 42 115 46 20 182 124
30% 35% 29% 31% 24% 28% 34% 28% 34% 31% 33% 24% 30% 30%
E *
Fairly dissatisfied 210 56 85 28 40 68 47 75 20 76 23 26 124 86
21% 21% 22% 15% 23% 23% 23% 20% 16% 20% 16% 30% 21% 21%
D d jKMn*
Very dissatisfied 80 17 36 9 18 24 17 22 18 24 12 6 42 38
8% 6% 10% 5% 10% 8% 8% 6% 14% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9%
d d FgH .
Very satisfied 49 13 16 10 10 17 10 13 9 18 4 1 23 26
5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6%
h * Im
Don’t know 60 12 23 16 9 18 17 18 7 22 7 3 32 28
6% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7%
B h *
SATISFIED (NET) 359 92 127 74 67 107 57 158 37 140 52 30 223 136
35% 33% 33% 40% 38% 35% 27% 42% 30% 37% 37% 35% 37% 33%
[3 fGl *
DISSATISFIED (NET) 290 74 121 37 59 92 63 97 38 100 35 32 166 124
29% 27% 32% 20% 33% 30% 31% 25% 31% 26% 25% 37% 28% 30%
D D jkm*

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_1. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Policing

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N) (0) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted Base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Fairly satisfied 310 78 96 63 43 79 231 74 83 17 47 125 56 73 48 49 254
31% 24% 33% 32% 45% 34% 30% 39% 34% 24% 24% 29% 40% 31% 30% 41% 30%
B B BCD* KL K * no Q
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 306 115 77 58 23 62 243 55 68 26 51 143 34 68 51 35 250
30% 35% 26% 30% 24% 27% 31% 29% 27% 37% 26% 33% 24% 29% 31% 29% 30%
Ce * k* ik
Fairly dissatisfied 210 62 59 44 23 48 162 33 51 17 61 76 30 56 31 15 194
21% 19% 20% 22% 24% 20% 21% 17% 21% 25% 31% 18% 22% 24% 19% 12% 23%
* * HIL [4
Very dissatisfied 80 33 22 15 2 16 64 8 16 - 30 33 5 23 16 6 74
8% 10% 7% 8% 2% 7% 8% 4% 7% - 15% 8% 4% 10% 10% 5% 9%
E e e * j J * HUL h) ™M ™M
Very satisfied 49 18 18 1 1 16 33 16 13 6 2 14 9 7 1 10 37
5% 5% 6% 6% 1% 7% 4% 8% 5% 9% 1% 3% 6% 3% 7% 8% 4%
e E e * KL K KL* k n q
Don’t know 60 22 21 5 3 14 46 5 16 3 4 40 5 8 5 6 39
6% 7% 7% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 2% 9% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5%
D D * hk * HK
SATISFIED (NET) 359 96 114 74 44 95 265 90 96 23 49 138 65 80 59 59 291
35% 29% 39% 38% 46% 40% 34% 47% 39% 33% 25% 32% 47% 34% 37% 49% 34%
B b B* g UKL K * k No Q
DISSATISFIED (NET) 290 95 81 59 25 64 226 41 68 17 91 108 35 79 47 21 268
29% 29% 28% 30% 26% 27% 29% 21% 27% 25% 47% 25% 25% 34% 29% 17% 32%
* * HUL m P

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/)/i/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_2. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - NHS hospitals
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(A) (8) (%] (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] ) (K) (L (M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted Base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
Fairly satisfied 312 154 157 45 56 63 54 94 100 117 94 174 137
31% 31% 31% 28% 31% 34% 28% 32% 29% 31% 32% 32% 30%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 241 127 114 42 54 45 45 55 96 90 55 133 108
24% 25% 22% 26% 30% 24% 24% 19% 28% 24% 19% 24% 23%
hk HK HK
Fairly dissatisfied 225 103 122 34 32 46 44 68 67 90 68 125 100
22% 21% 24% 21% 18% 25% 23% 23% 19% 24% 23% 23% 22%
e
Very dissatisfied 110 55 55 20 12 12 25 41 33 36 41 53 57
11% 11% 1% 13% 7% 6% 13% 14% 9% 10% 14% 10% 12%
eFi EFJ EFij e F EFij
Very satisfied 79 42 37 11 12 12 15 30 23 26 30 42 37
8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8%
Don’t know 48 21 27 10 15 9 7 8 25 15 8 24 24
5% 4% 5% 6% 8% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5%
hk gHIK gHiK
SATISFIED (NET) 391 196 195 56 68 75 68 124 124 143 124 217 174
39% 39% 38% 34% 37% 40% 36% 42% 36% 38% 42% 39% 38%
DISSATISFIED (NET) 335 159 176 55 44 58 69 109 99 127 109 178 157
33% 32% 34% 34% 25% 31% 36% 37% 29% 34% 37% 32% 34%
ei Ei El e E El

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/1/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kl/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_2. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - NHS hospitals

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (8) (%] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted Base 1015 339 271 172 181
Fairly satisfied 312 110 88 50 50
31% 33% 33% 29% 28%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 241 78 63 35 54
24% 23% 23% 21% 30%

bd

Fairly dissatisfied 225 71 61 46 35
22% 21% 23% 27% 20%

Very dissatisfied 110 31 25 24 22
1% 9% 9% 14% 12%
b

Very satisfied 79 31 17 9 17
8% 9% 6% 5% 9%

Don’t know 48 19 16 8 4
5% 6% 6% 5% 2%

e e

SATISFIED (NET) 391 141 105 59 67
39% 42% 39% 35% 37%

DISSATISFIED (NET) 335 101 87 69 57
33% 30% 32% 40% 31%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_2. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - NHS hospitals

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph ificati ployed ployed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted Base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Fairly satisfied 312 88 119 54 51 95 49 138 31 132 51 27 210 102
31% 32% 31% 30% 29% 31% 24% 36% 25% 35% 36% 32% 35% 25%
g Gl N N * N
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 241 68 80 49 44 65 60 83 33 94 27 18 140 101
24% 25% 21% 26% 25% 21% 29% 22% 26% 25% 19% 21% 23% 25%
fh *
Fairly dissatisfied 225 61 81 44 39 64 47 87 27 80 26 20 126 99
22% 22% 21% 24% 22% 21% 23% 23% 21% 21% 19% 23% 21% 24%
*
Very dissatisfied 110 22 52 13 23 40 24 27 19 33 23 10 66 44
11% 8% 14% 7% 13% 13% 11% 7% 16% 9% 16% 12% 11% 11%
8D bd H h H IMn * J
Very satisfied 79 23 32 13 12 24 18 28 10 22 7 6 36 44
8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 11%
* kM
Don’t know 48 14 16 11 7 15 10 18 5 15 6 4 26 22
5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
SATISFIED (NET) 391 111 150 67 63 118 67 165 41 154 58 33 245 146
39% 40% 40% 37% 36% 39% 32% 43% 33% 41% 41% 39% 41% 35%
Gl * n
DISSATISFIED (NET) 335 83 133 57 62 104 71 114 46 113 49 30 192 143
33% 30% 35% 31% 35% 34% 34% 30% 37% 30% 35% 35% 32% 35%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/II/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD02_2. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - NHS hospitals

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Total
(A)
Unweighted Base 1015
Weighted Base 1015
Fairly satisfied 312
31%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 241
24%
Fairly dissatisfied 225
22%
Very dissatisfied 110
11%
Very satisfied 79
8%
Don’t know 48
5%
SATISFIED (NET) 391
39%
DISSATISFIED (NET) 335
33%

LFAOverlap formulae used

UPTO
£19,999

(8)
329

328

91
28%

93
28%

65
20%

37
11%

27
8%

15
5%

119
36%

102
31%

Income
£20,000- £35,000 -
£34,999  £54,999

(€ (D)
294 195
293 196
91 63
31% 32%
62 37
21% 19%
55 57
19% 29%
BC
35 22
12% 11%
e
32 1
11% 6%
D
18 5
6% 3%
d
123 74
42% 38%
90 80
31% 41%
BC

£55,000+
(E)
94

96

41
43%
BCd*

15
16%

50%

31
32%

Children in the

household
Yes No
(F) (6)
234 781
235 780
75 237
32% 30%
57 184
24% 24%
51 174
22% 22%
23 87
10% 11%
20 60
8% 8%
9 38
4% 5%
95 296
40% 38%
74 261
32% 33%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/i/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/,m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Conservati
ve

(H)
191

191

74
39%
iKi

40
21%

34
18%

22
11%

16
8%

3%

90
47%
KL

56
29%

Labour
U}
248

248

85
34%

49
20%

55
22%

21
9%

112
45%

77
31%

Voting intention

Lib Dem
(U]
69

69

18
26%

17
24%

20
29%
H*

25
36%

24
35%

UKIP
(K)
195

195

37
19%

47
24%

52
27%

41
21%
HUL

12
6%

2%

49
25%

93
48%
HIL

Other
(L

429

134
31%

107
25%

94
22%

35
8%

28
7%

31
7%
HiK

162
38%

129
30%

Newspaper readership

Broadshee
t

(m)

140

139

51
37%

26
19%

29
21%

10
7%

20
14%

3%

71
51%
NO

39
28%

Mid-range
(N)
235

236

70
30%

57
24%

51
22%

41
17%

12
5%

2%

82
35%

92
39%

Tabloid
(0)
161

162

47
29%

44
27%

35
22%

20
12%

9%

1%

61
37%

55
34%

Views on economy

Good Poor
(P) (@
121 847
120 848
50 247
42% 29%

Q
25 200
21% 24%
20 203
17% 24%
P
4 106
4% 12%
4
15 63
12% 7%
q
6 29
5% 3%
65 310
54% 37%
Q
24 309
20% 36%



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_3. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - GPs
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE

(A) (8) (%] (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] ) (K) (L (M)

Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted Base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
Fairly satisfied 343 153 191 49 59 78 66 91 108 145 91 193 150
34% 30% 37% 30% 33% 42% 35% 31% 31% 39% 31% 35% 32%

B DeHIK dHIK
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 237 129 108 a7 36 43 45 66 83 88 66 132 105
23% 26% 21% 29% 20% 23% 24% 22% 24% 23% 22% 24% 23%
c ei e
Fairly dissatisfied 213 105 107 33 46 33 31 70 79 64 70 113 99
21% 21% 21% 20% 25% 18% 16% 24% 23% 17% 24% 21% 21%
fG) gl g gl
Very satisfied 93 49 44 13 11 11 19 39 25 30 39 44 49
9% 10% 9% 8% 6% 6% 10% 13% 7% 8% 13% 8% 10%
EFIJ EFIJ
Very dissatisfied 73 40 32 10 13 10 19 21 23 29 21 40 32
7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7%
f f
Don’t know 57 27 30 11 16 11 10 10 27 21 10 29 28
6% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5% 3% 8% 5% 3% 5% 6%
hk HK HK
SATISFIED (NET) 436 202 235 62 71 89 85 130 132 174 130 237 199
43% 40% 46% 38% 39% 48% 45% 44% 39% 46% 44% 43% 43%
b del del
DISSATISFIED (NET) 285 146 140 43 59 43 50 91 102 92 91 154 132
28% 29% 27% 26% 32% 23% 26% 31% 30% 25% 31% 28% 28%
F fi fi

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/1/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kl/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_3. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - GPs
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) (%] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted Base 1015 339 271 172 181
Fairly satisfied 343 119 93 60 56
34% 35% 34% 35% 31%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 237 80 68 32 43
23% 24% 25% 19% 24%
Fairly dissatisfied 213 68 54 44 35
21% 20% 20% 26% 19%
Very satisfied 93 31 24 11 24
9% 9% 9% 6% 13%
D
Very dissatisfied 73 18 15 17 17
7% 5% 5% 10% 9%
be b
Don’t know 57 23 17 9 7
6% 7% 6% 5% 4%
SATISFIED (NET) 436 150 118 70 80
43% 44% 43% 41% 44%
DISSATISFIED (NET) 285 86 69 61 52
28% 25% 25% 35% 29%
BC

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_3. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - GPs
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph ificati ployed ployed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted Base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Fairly satisfied 343 102 120 61 61 96 62 149 37 137 46 29 213 130
34% 37% 32% 33% 34% 32% 30% 39% 29% 36% 33% 34% 35% 32%
FGi *
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 237 70 76 46 45 72 56 75 34 91 31 17 139 98
23% 25% 20% 25% 26% 24% 27% 20% 27% 24% 22% 20% 23% 24%
H h *
Fairly dissatisfied 213 54 76 41 41 57 45 88 23 79 32 20 132 81
21% 20% 20% 22% 23% 19% 22% 23% 18% 21% 23% 24% 22% 20%
*
Very satisfied 93 23 47 13 10 33 18 28 14 24 11 10 45 48
9% 8% 12% 7% 6% 11% 9% 7% 11% 6% 8% 11% 8% 12%
bdE * ™
Very dissatisfied 73 12 38 11 12 25 14 22 13 28 11 4 43 30
7% 4% 10% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7%
B h *
Don’t know 57 14 22 13 8 21 12 19 5 18 8 5 31 26
6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6%
SATISFIED (NET) 436 125 167 73 71 129 80 177 50 162 58 38 258 178
43% 46% 44% 40% 40% 43% 39% 46% 40% 43% 41% 45% 43% 43%
g *
DISSATISFIED (NET) 285 66 114 52 53 81 59 110 36 107 43 25 175 111
28% 24% 30% 28% 30% 27% 28% 29% 29% 28% 31% 29% 29% 27%
b *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/II/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_3. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - GPs

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N) (0) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted Base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Fairly satisfied 343 99 95 75 45 82 261 81 78 22 48 152 55 77 61 51 283
34% 30% 32% 38% 48% 35% 33% 43% 32% 32% 25% 35% 39% 33% 38% 42% 33%
b BC* IKI * K q
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 237 91 58 42 17 59 178 35 59 20 42 105 20 59 37 30 190
23% 28% 20% 21% 18% 25% 23% 18% 24% 29% 22% 25% 14% 25% 23% 25% 22%
Ce * h* h M m
Fairly dissatisfied 213 61 63 48 17 53 160 33 54 14 58 86 29 59 30 15 194
21% 19% 22% 25% 17% 22% 21% 17% 22% 20% 30% 20% 21% 25% 18% 13% 23%
* * HiL [4
Very satisfied 93 32 34 12 8 20 73 24 33 9 13 23 21 16 16 16 74
9% 10% 12% 6% 8% 9% 9% 13% 13% 13% 7% 5% 15% 7% 10% 13% 9%
D * KL KL L* N
Very dissatisfied 73 26 22 14 4 12 61 12 14 1 25 26 10 17 14 4 68
7% 8% 8% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 2% 13% 6% 7% 7% 9% 3% 8%
* * HUL P
Don’t know 57 20 20 5 4 9 48 5 10 3 9 37 5 7 4 5 38
6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 9% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
d D * * Hik
SATISFIED (NET) 436 131 129 87 54 102 334 106 111 31 61 175 76 94 77 67 358
43% 40% 44% 44% 56% 44% 43% 55% 45% 45% 31% 41% 54% 40% 48% 55% 42%
BCd* IKL K K* K N Q
DISSATISFIED (NET) 285 87 86 62 21 64 221 45 68 15 82 112 39 76 44 19 262
28% 27% 29% 32% 22% 27% 28% 24% 27% 22% 42% 26% 28% 32% 27% 16% 31%
e * * HUL 4

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/\/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/,m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_4. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Council services
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE

(A) (8) (%] (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] ) (K) (L (M)

Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted Base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 305 157 148 53 52 60 54 86 105 114 86 161 144
30% 31% 29% 32% 29% 32% 29% 29% 31% 30% 29% 29% 31%

Fairly dissatisfied 243 119 124 36 a7 35 46 79 83 81 79 134 109
24% 24% 24% 22% 26% 19% 24% 27% 24% 22% 27% 24% 24%

f f
Fairly satisfied 239 107 132 32 45 a7 40 76 76 88 76 142 97
24% 21% 26% 19% 25% 25% 21% 26% 22% 23% 26% 26% 21%
b m
Very dissatisfied 135 73 62 21 13 31 33 37 35 64 37 61 74
13% 15% 12% 13% 7% 17% 17% 12% 10% 17% 12% 1% 16%
ei El El e e Ehik e L

Very satisfied 29 17 12 5 7 3 5 9 12 8 9 16 14
3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Don’t know 63 30 34 16 17 10 12 10 33 21 10 38 26
6% 6% 7% 10% 9% 5% 6% 3% 10% 6% 3% 7% 6%

HK HK FHK
SATISFIED (NET) 268 124 144 37 52 50 45 85 88 95 85 158 111
26% 25% 28% 23% 29% 27% 24% 29% 26% 25% 29% 29% 24%
m

DISSATISFIED (NET) 378 192 186 57 60 66 78 116 117 144 116 195 183
37% 38% 36% 35% 33% 36% 41% 39% 34% 39% 39% 35% 39%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/1/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kl/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_4. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Council services

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (8) (%] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted Base 1015 339 271 172 181
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 305 94 88 50 61
30% 28% 32% 29% 34%

Fairly dissatisfied 243 73 73 45 37
24% 22% 27% 26% 21%

Fairly satisfied 239 93 58 33 a4
24% 27% 21% 19% 24%
D

Very dissatisfied 135 52 21 26 27
13% 15% 8% 15% 15%

C C C

Very satisfied 29 5 12 8 2
3% 2% 4% 5% 1%

Be BE

Don’t know 63 21 20 11 10
6% 6% 7% 6% 5%

SATISFIED (NET) 268 98 69 41 46
26% 29% 26% 24% 25%

DISSATISFIED (NET) 378 126 94 70 65
37% 37% 35% 41% 36%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD02_4. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Council services

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

ANY NOT

429

412

120
29%

98
24%

93
23%

60
15%

16
4%

26
6%

109
26%

157
38%

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph ificati ployed ployed Self ANY
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586
Weighted Base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 305 93 98 56 58 89 68 105 44 120 46 19 185
30% 34% 26% 31% 33% 29% 33% 28% 35% 32% 33% 23% 31%
c c * |
Fairly dissatisfied 243 69 94 39 42 71 45 98 29 85 28 32 145
24% 25% 25% 21% 24% 24% 22% 26% 23% 23% 20% 37% 24%
JKMN*
Fairly satisfied 239 60 90 48 41 71 37 108 23 93 35 19 146
24% 22% 24% 26% 23% 23% 18% 28% 18% 25% 25% 22% 24%
Gl *
Very dissatisfied 135 31 60 19 25 42 31 39 23 46 19 10 75
13% 11% 16% 10% 14% 14% 15% 10% 18% 12% 14% 11% 12%
bd h H *
Very satisfied 29 8 13 7 1 10 6 11 2 8 4 1 13
3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
e E E *
Don’t know 63 13 25 16 10 20 19 20 5 25 8 5 38
6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6%
hi *
SATISFIED (NET) 268 69 103 55 42 81 44 119 25 101 39 20 160
26% 25% 27% 30% 24% 27% 21% 31% 20% 27% 28% 23% 26%
Gl *
DISSATISFIED (NET) 378 100 154 57 67 113 76 137 51 131 48 41 220
37% 36% 41% 31% 38% 37% 37% 36% 41% 35% 34% 48% 37%
D JKMn*

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_4. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Council services

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N) (0) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted Base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 305 110 78 60 27 74 231 54 80 23 50 135 32 74 48 34 254
30% 34% 27% 30% 28% 31% 30% 28% 32% 33% 25% 32% 23% 31% 30% 28% 30%
c * * m
Fairly dissatisfied 243 71 71 57 19 55 188 41 55 21 51 114 38 53 41 22 218
24% 22% 24% 29% 19% 23% 24% 21% 22% 30% 26% 27% 27% 22% 25% 18% 26%
be * * o
Fairly satisfied 239 60 74 53 32 55 184 57 70 16 35 85 48 59 33 44 189
24% 18% 25% 27% 34% 23% 24% 30% 28% 23% 18% 20% 34% 25% 20% 36% 22%
B B B* KL KL * NO Q
Very dissatisfied 135 59 35 16 8 31 104 24 23 3 48 47 12 37 29 8 126
13% 18% 12% 8% 8% 13% 13% 12% 9% 4% 25% 11% 8% 16% 18% 7% 15%
CDE * j * HUL j ™M ™M P
Very satisfied 29 1 11 3 3 6 23 1 1 2 - 6 7 5 7 8 19
3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% - 1% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2%
* KL KL K* k Q
Don’t know 63 17 23 8 7 14 50 4 9 4 11 42 3 8 4 5 42
6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6% 6% 10% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5%
* * h Hik
SATISFIED (NET) 268 71 85 55 35 61 207 68 81 18 35 91 55 64 40 52 208
26% 22% 29% 28% 37% 26% 27% 36% 33% 26% 18% 21% 39% 27% 25% 43% 25%
B b B* KL KL * NO Q
DISSATISFIED (NET) 378 130 107 73 27 86 292 64 78 24 99 161 50 90 70 30 344
37% 40% 36% 37% 28% 37% 37% 34% 31% 35% 51% 38% 36% 38% 43% 25% 41%
E * * HUL i P

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD02_5. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Primary schools

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Fairly satisfied

Fairly dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very satisfied

Don’t know

SATISFIED (NET)

DISSATISFIED (NET)

LFAOverlap formulae used

Total
(A)
1015

1015

285
28%

284
28%

114
11%

47
5%

43
4%

241
24%

328
32%

161
16%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (%]
500 515
503 512
156 129
31% 25%
C
127 158
25% 31%
B
59 54
12% 1%
23 24
5% 5%
18 25
4% 5%
119 122
24% 24%
145 183
29% 36%
B
82 78
16% 15%

16-24
(D)
160

162

58
35%
EFI)
49
30%

hk

20
12%

4%

6%

20
12%

59
36%
gHK

26
16%

25-34
(E)
179

181

42
23%

63
35%
GHK

18
10%

4%

4%

42
23%
DI

71
39%
GHK

26
14%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/1/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kl/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

35-44
(F)
185

186

45
24%

63
34%
GHIK

14
8%

12
7%

5%

43
23%

72
39%
GHIK

26
14%

45-54

(6)
191

189

53
28%

44
23%

17
9%

4%

4%

60
32%
Deflj

52
27%

25
13%

55-75
(H)
300

296

88
30%

66
22%

44
15%
Fg)

13
4%

3%

77
26%
DI

75
25%

57
19%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

0}
339

344

99
29%

112
33%
GHK

38
11%

14
4%

17
5%

62
18%

130
38%
GHK

53
15%

U]
376

375

98
26%

107
28%
Ghk

31
8%

20
5%

17
4%

103
27%
Dfl

123
33%
GHK

51
14%

(K)
300

296

88
30%

66
22%

44
15%
Fg)

13
4%

3%

77
26%
DI

75
25%

57
19%

Social Grade

ABC1
L
566

551

149
27%

169
31%

62
11%

24
4%

21
4%

125
23%

191
35%

86
16%

C2DE
(M)

449

464

137
29%

115
25%

52
11%

23
5%

22
5%

116
25%

137
30%

74
16%



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_5. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Primary schools
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (8) (%] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted Base 1015 339 271 172 181

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 285 94 82 39 54
28% 28% 30% 22% 30%

d

Fairly satisfied 284 95 70 52 55
28% 28% 26% 30% 30%

Fairly dissatisfied 114 37 30 24 17
11% 11% 11% 14% 10%

Very dissatisfied 47 15 10 11 9
5% 4% 4% 6% 5%

Very satisfied 43 20 10 5 6
4% 6% 4% 3% 3%

Don’t know 241 79 68 42 40
24% 23% 25% 25% 22%

SATISFIED (NET) 328 114 80 57 61
32% 34% 29% 33% 34%

DISSATISFIED (NET) 161 52 40 35 26
16% 15% 15% 20% 14%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_5. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Primary schools
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph ificati ployed ployed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted Base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 285 83 100 51 51 84 61 103 37 104 41 28 174 112
28% 30% 26% 28% 29% 28% 30% 27% 30% 28% 29% 33% 29% 27%
*
Fairly satisfied 284 58 87 72 67 87 51 122 24 114 47 21 181 103
28% 21% 23% 39% 38% 29% 24% 32% 20% 30% 33% 24% 30% 25%
BC BC i gl n * n
Fairly dissatisfied 114 23 49 20 21 36 21 41 16 34 19 15 69 45
11% 8% 13% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 13% 9% 14% 18% 11% 11%
b Imn* J
Very dissatisfied 47 6 22 4 15 11 12 14 10 16 7 1 24 23
5% 2% 6% 2% 9% 4% 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 1% 4% 6%
Bd 8D fH * 1
Very satisfied 43 14 12 6 11 10 9 17 7 13 4 4 22 21
4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5%
*
Don’t know 241 90 108 31 12 74 54 83 30 96 21 16 134 108
24% 33% 29% 17% 7% 24% 26% 22% 24% 26% 15% 18% 22% 26%
DE DE E KM * K K
SATISFIED (NET) 328 73 99 78 78 97 60 139 31 127 51 25 203 125
32% 26% 26% 43% 44% 32% 29% 37% 25% 34% 36% 29% 34% 30%
BC BC gl *
DISSATISFIED (NET) 161 29 71 24 36 47 33 55 26 50 27 16 93 68
16% 11% 19% 13% 21% 15% 16% 15% 21% 13% 19% 19% 15% 16%
Bd 8D h j « i

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_5. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Primary schools
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N) (0) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted Base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 285 105 72 51 26 59 227 55 65 18 55 121 28 68 47 29 236
28% 32% 25% 26% 27% 25% 29% 29% 26% 27% 28% 28% 20% 29% 29% 24% 28%
c * * m m
Fairly satisfied 284 74 86 65 38 102 182 49 86 20 42 125 46 65 49 38 241
28% 23% 29% 33% 40% 43% 23% 26% 35% 30% 22% 29% 33% 27% 30% 32% 28%
b B Bc* G HK * K
Fairly dissatisfied 114 38 25 23 13 27 86 21 24 11 27 46 17 26 24 12 102
11% 12% 9% 12% 14% 12% 11% 11% 10% 16% 14% 11% 12% 11% 15% 10% 12%
Very dissatisfied 47 18 14 9 3 12 35 8 7 1 22 13 5 16 7 2 45
5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 11% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 5%
* * HUL P
Very satisfied 43 13 15 1 1 15 28 10 10 4 8 20 8 10 9 9 34
4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4%
e e i g . a
Don’t know 241 80 81 37 14 20 221 49 57 14 41 103 36 51 26 31 190
24% 24% 28% 19% 15% 9% 28% 25% 23% 20% 21% 24% 26% 22% 16% 25% 22%
e DE * F * o
SATISFIED (NET) 328 88 101 76 39 117 211 59 95 24 50 145 54 75 58 47 275
32% 27% 34% 39% 41% 50% 27% 31% 38% 35% 26% 34% 39% 32% 36% 39% 32%
B B B* G hK * K
DISSATISFIED (NET) 161 56 39 31 16 39 122 29 31 12 48 60 22 42 31 14 147
16% 17% 13% 16% 17% 17% 16% 15% 13% 17% 25% 14% 16% 18% 19% 12% 17%
* * HIL

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/)/i/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_6. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Secondary schools
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(A) (8) (%] (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] ) (K) (L (M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted Base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 289 152 137 56 46 54 54 80 102 108 80 157 132
28% 30% 27% 34% 25% 29% 28% 27% 30% 29% 27% 29% 28%
ehik e
Fairly satisfied 226 107 119 36 50 50 37 52 87 87 52 128 98
22% 21% 23% 22% 28% 27% 19% 18% 25% 23% 18% 23% 21%
gHK gHiK HK ghk
Fairly dissatisfied 166 80 86 34 27 20 23 62 61 44 62 90 76
16% 16% 17% 21% 15% 1% 12% 21% 18% 12% 21% 16% 16%
FGJ FGJ Fg) FGJ
Very dissatisfied 62 38 24 7 8 12 13 22 15 25 22 32 30
6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6%
C
Very satisfied 36 15 20 8 6 6 8 7 14 14 7 18 17
3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Don’t know 237 111 126 21 44 43 55 74 65 98 74 126 110
23% 22% 25% 13% 24% 23% 29% 25% 19% 26% 25% 23% 24%
DI D DI Di D DI Di
SATISFIED (NET) 261 122 139 45 56 57 45 59 101 101 59 146 115
26% 24% 27% 27% 31% 30% 24% 20% 29% 27% 20% 26% 25%
hk HK HK HK HK
DISSATISFIED (NET) 228 118 110 41 35 32 36 83 76 68 83 122 106
22% 23% 22% 25% 19% 17% 19% 28% 22% 18% 28% 22% 23%
f EFGi EFGi

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/1/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kl/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_6. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Secondary schools
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (8) (%] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted Base 1015 339 271 172 181

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 289 94 79 38 62
28% 28% 29% 22% 34%

d D

Fairly satisfied 226 87 55 38 38
22% 26% 20% 22% 21%

Fairly dissatisfied 166 a4 46 35 30
16% 13% 17% 21% 17%

B

Very dissatisfied 62 19 14 17 8

6% 6% 5% 10% 4%
beE

Very satisfied 36 16 8 5 4
3% 5% 3% 3% 2%

Don’t know 237 80 68 39 40
23% 24% 25% 23% 22%

SATISFIED (NET) 261 103 64 43 42
26% 30% 23% 25% 23%

ce

DISSATISFIED (NET) 228 63 60 52 38

22% 18% 22% 30% 21%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_6. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Secondary schools

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph ificati ployed ployed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted Base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 289 82 95 58 54 92 58 100 39 108 45 29 181 108
28% 30% 25% 32% 30% 30% 28% 26% 31% 29% 32% 33% 30% 26%
*
Fairly satisfied 226 52 71 53 49 69 37 94 25 97 36 15 148 78
22% 19% 19% 29% 28% 23% 18% 25% 20% 26% 26% 17% 24% 19%
BC BC g IN n * IN
Fairly dissatisfied 166 39 69 23 36 46 36 66 18 53 25 17 96 70
16% 14% 18% 12% 20% 15% 17% 17% 14% 14% 18% 20% 16% 17%
d bD *
Very dissatisfied 62 1 28 9 14 14 14 23 1 20 7 4 31 31
6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7%
b b f *
Very satisfied 36 10 12 8 5 10 7 13 5 8 5 4 18 18
3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4%
*
i
Don’t know 237 81 104 33 19 71 56 84 26 91 21 17 129 107
23% 29% 27% 18% 11% 23% 27% 22% 21% 24% 15% 20% 21% 26%
DE DE e KM * K Km
SATISFIED (NET) 261 62 83 61 55 79 44 108 30 105 41 19 165 96
26% 23% 22% 33% 31% 26% 21% 28% 24% 28% 29% 22% 27% 23%
BC bC g *
DISSATISFIED (NET) 228 50 97 32 49 61 49 89 29 73 33 21 127 101
22% 18% 26% 17% 28% 20% 24% 23% 23% 19% 23% 25% 21% 25%
8D 8D * j

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD02_6. From what you know or have heard, please tell me how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the way each service listed below is provided in the UK. - Secondary schools
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (m) (N) (0) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted Base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 289 104 78 52 29 61 228 49 68 21 51 130 34 67 51 23 248
28% 32% 27% 27% 31% 26% 29% 26% 28% 30% 26% 30% 24% 29% 32% 19% 29%
* « P
Fairly satisfied 226 63 63 49 30 74 152 42 68 11 36 96 28 46 43 36 184
22% 19% 22% 25% 32% 31% 19% 22% 27% 16% 18% 22% 20% 20% 26% 30% 22%
BC* G iK * Q
Fairly dissatisfied 166 47 46 43 14 49 117 32 37 16 40 65 28 40 26 15 148
16% 14% 16% 22% 14% 21% 15% 17% 15% 23% 21% 15% 20% 17% 16% 12% 17%
Bc * G * 1
Very dissatisfied 62 22 19 7 7 12 50 13 10 1 26 17 9 19 8 9 53
6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 5% 6% 7% 4% 2% 13% 4% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6%
* il * HUL
Very satisfied 36 13 10 9 1 1 24 10 7 4 4 14 6 9 7 7 28
3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3%
* X e
Don’t know 237 79 77 36 14 28 209 45 58 16 38 106 34 54 27 31 186
23% 24% 26% 18% 15% 12% 27% 23% 23% 23% 20% 25% 25% 23% 17% 25% 22%
e DE * F * o
SATISFIED (NET) 261 76 73 58 31 85 176 52 75 15 39 111 34 56 50 43 213
26% 23% 25% 30% 33% 36% 23% 27% 30% 22% 20% 26% 25% 24% 31% 36% 25%
b b* G k K * Q
DISSATISFIED (NET) 228 69 65 50 21 60 168 45 47 17 66 83 37 59 34 24 201
22% 21% 22% 25% 22% 26% 21% 24% 19% 24% 34% 19% 27% 25% 21% 20% 24%
* * HIL

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/)/i/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI

SDO03. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Summary

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

SDO3. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the

Immigratio Teenage
pregnancy

n
(A)

Unweighted Base 1015

Weighted base 1015

A very big problem 291
29%
BCEFGH

A fairly big problem 210
21%

Not a very big problem 307
30%

Not a problem at all 136
13%
BCDEFGH

Don’t know 72

7%
CEFG

LFAOverlap formulae used

(8)

1015

1015

133
13%

286
28%

337
33%
Dh

50
5%
D

209
21%

ACDEFGH

following are....?

Vandalism
, graffiti
and other
Teenagers deliberate
Rubbish or hanging damage to
litter lying Unemploy around the property
around ment Crime streets or vehicles
(€ (D) (E) (F) (6)
1015 1015 1015 1015 1015
1015 1015 1015 1015 1015
166 319 139 151 113
16% 31% 14% 15% 11%
BEG aBCEFGH G G
326 402 341 319 301
32% 40% 34% 31% 30%
AB ABCEFGH ABG Ab A
426 204 436 402 471
42% 20% 43% 40% 46%
ABDH ABDFH ABDH ABCDEFH
62 17 45 87 81
6% 2% 4% 9% 8%
DE D BCDEH BCDEH
36 74 54 56 50
4% 7% 5% 6% 5%
CEFG c c c

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H (10%): a/b/c/d/e/f/a/h Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

People
using or
dealing
drugs
(H)

1015

1015

207
20%
BCEFG

330
32%
AB

304
30%

61
6%
DE

113
11%
ACDEFG



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD03_1. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Immigration

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
Not a very big problem 307 161 146 40 61 58 54
30% 32% 28% 25% 34% 31% 28%
di
A very big problem 291 150 142 46 46 49 69
29% 30% 28% 28% 25% 26% 36%
dEFHUK
A fairly big problem 210 88 122 43 38 41 31
21% 17% 24% 26% 21% 22% 16%
B Ghik
Not a problem at all 136 71 64 18 19 29 21
13% 14% 13% 11% 11% 15% 11%
Don’t know 72 33 38 16 17 10 15
7% 7% 7% 10% 9% 5% 8%
fHK HK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75

(H)
300

296

93
32%

82
28%

58
20%

49
17%
egl

14
5%

U]
339

344

101
30%

92
27%

80
23%

37
11%

33
10%
fHK

0)
376

375

112
30%

118
31%

72
19%

50
13%

24
7%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(K)

300

296

93
32%

82
28%

58
20%

49
17%
egl

14
5%

Social Grade

ABC1

O]
566

551

186
34%

119
22%

121
22%

89
16%

37
7%

C2DE
(M)

449

464

121
26%

172
37%

89
19%

47
10%

35
7%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_1. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
Not a very big problem 307 116 85 39 52
30% 34% 31% 23% 29%
D d
A very big problem 291 81 76 63 59
29% 24% 28% 36% 32%
Bc B
A fairly big problem 210 73 60 35 32
21% 22% 22% 20% 17%
Not a problem at all 136 45 29 24 32
13% 13% 11% 14% 17%
c
Don’t know 72 25 22 11 7
7% 7% 8% 6% 4%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

....?7 - Immigration



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_1. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Immigration

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Not a very big problem 307 86 113 55 53 81 54 148 24 110 48 31 188 118
30% 31% 30% 30% 30% 27% 26% 39% 19% 29% 34% 36% 31% 29%
i FGI *
A very big problem 291 77 110 53 52 121 55 71 44 107 38 19 163 128
29% 28% 29% 29% 29% 40% 26% 19% 35% 28% 27% 22% 27% 31%
GH H gH * 1
A fairly big problem 210 48 78 39 44 52 61 67 30 90 28 20 137 73
21% 18% 21% 21% 25% 17% 29% 18% 24% 24% 20% 23% 23% 18%
b FH N * N
Not a problem at all 136 46 49 20 21 31 22 71 12 48 19 10 77 59
13% 17% 13% 11% 12% 10% 11% 19% 9% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14%
d FGI *
Don’t know 72 17 29 17 8 17 15 24 15 23 8 7 37 34
7% 6% 8% 9% 4% 6% 7% 6% 12% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8%
e FH *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_1. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Immigration
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee

Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Not a very big problem 307 100 78 67 36 65 242 68 91 23 30 127 52 74 38 38 259
30% 30% 26% 34% 38% 28% 31% 35% 37% 33% 15% 30% 37% 31% 24% 31% 31%

c c* K KL K* K o
A very big problem 291 112 87 46 18 69 222 49 69 10 95 102 17 78 74 21 266
29% 34% 30% 23% 18% 29% 28% 26% 28% 14% 49% 24% 12% 33% 45% 17% 31%
DE E * j J * HUL j M MN P
A fairly big problem 210 55 56 53 22 54 156 43 41 1 49 90 29 52 38 30 173
21% 17% 19% 27% 23% 23% 20% 23% 17% 16% 25% 21% 21% 22% 24% 25% 20%
BC * * 1
Not a problem at all 136 38 52 21 15 31 104 20 34 20 12 66 36 23 7 23 107
13% 12% 18% 10% 16% 13% 13% 10% 14% 29% 6% 15% 26% 10% 4% 19% 13%
BD * K HIKL* hK NO [¢] Q
Don’t know 72 23 20 10 5 16 55 1 13 5 8 44 6 9 5 8 42
7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 10% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5%
* * hiK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD03_2. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenage pregnancy

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54

(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
Not a very big problem 337 178 159 54 58 64 65
33% 35% 31% 33% 32% 34% 34%

A fairly big problem 286 131 155 48 50 61 43
28% 26% 30% 30% 27% 33% 23%

Gl

A very big problem 133 66 67 23 27 20 30
13% 13% 13% 14% 15% 11% 16%

hk

Not a problem at all 50 30 21 12 9 9 9
5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5%

Don’t know 209 99 110 25 38 32 43
21% 20% 22% 16% 21% 17% 23%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75

(H)
300

296

97
33%

84
28%

32
11%

12
4%

72
24%
Dfi

U]
339

344

111
32%

98
28%

50
15%

21
6%

63
18%

0)
376

375

129
34%

104
28%

50
13%

17
5%

74
20%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(K)
300

296

97
33%

84
28%

32
11%

12
4%

72
24%
Dfi

Social Grade

ABC1

O]

566

551

202
37%

139
25%

60
11%

33
6%

117
21%

C2DE
(M)

449

464

135
29%

146
32%

73
16%

17
4%

92
20%



Home

SD03_2. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are..

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

Not a very big problem

A fairly big problem

A very big problem

Not a problem at all

Don’t know

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI

Total
(A)

1015

1015

337
33%

286
28%

133
13%

50
5%

209
21%

North
(B)
342

339

124
37%

90
27%

48
14%

15
4%

62
18%

Region

South
(9]
268

271

91
33%

72
27%

30
11%

14
5%

65
24%
bE

East
(D)

176

172

50
29%

48
28%

18
10%

5%

47
27%
BE

West
(E)
182

181

61
34%

55
30%

30
16%

11
6%

25
14%

..? - Teenage pregnancy



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_2. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenage pregnancy

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Not a very big problem 337 87 120 65 65 98 67 139 33 131 57 31 220 118
33% 32% 32% 35% 37% 32% 32% 37% 26% 35% 41% 37% 36% 29%
| n N * N
A fairly big problem 286 70 114 43 59 85 53 108 40 104 39 22 166 120
28% 25% 30% 23% 33% 28% 25% 28% 32% 28% 28% 26% 27% 29%
d bD *
A very big problem 133 38 45 28 21 48 32 37 17 53 16 9 78 55
13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 16% 15% 10% 13% 14% 11% 11% 13% 13%
H H *
Not a problem at all 50 15 16 14 6 11 15 21 4 18 4 7 29 21
5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 7% 6% 3% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5%
ce f k*
Don’t know 209 64 84 34 26 61 41 75 32 71 24 16 110 99
21% 23% 22% 19% 15% 20% 20% 20% 26% 19% 17% 18% 18% 24%
E E * jkm

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_2. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenage pregnancy

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Not a very big problem 337 86 107 71 40 86 251 76 78 26 61 134 54 75 50 41 290
33% 26% 36% 36% 41% 37% 32% 40% 31% 38% 31% 31% 38% 32% 31% 34% 34%
B B B* ikL *
A fairly big problem 286 100 77 52 30 64 222 53 82 10 57 120 34 71 54 41 239
28% 30% 26% 27% 31% 27% 28% 28% 33% 15% 29% 28% 24% 30% 33% 34% 28%
* J J * J J m
A very big problem 133 54 40 30 3 37 95 22 28 9 38 50 14 36 32 7 121
13% 16% 14% 15% 3% 16% 12% 12% 11% 13% 19% 12% 10% 15% 20% 6% 14%
E E E * * HIL M P
Not a problem at all 50 19 13 9 6 14 37 6 12 6 7 22 12 10 3 7 42
5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 4% 2% 6% 5%
* h* nO
Don’t know 209 69 56 35 17 34 175 33 48 18 32 103 26 45 22 24 157
21% 21% 19% 18% 18% 14% 22% 17% 20% 27% 17% 24% 19% 19% 14% 20% 18%
* F k* hK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD03_3. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Rubbish or litter lying around

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0} (K)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296
Not a very big problem 426 210 216 66 64 80 74 142 131 154 142
42% 42% 42% 41% 36% 43% 39% 48% 38% 41% 48%

Eglj Eglj

A fairly big problem 326 165 161 53 65 54 69 86 117 123 86
32% 33% 31% 32% 36% 29% 37% 29% 34% 33% 29%

hk

A very big problem 166 80 86 23 27 36 29 51 50 65 51
16% 16% 17% 14% 15% 19% 16% 17% 14% 17% 17%

Not a problem at all 62 34 28 9 14 8 13 18 23 21 18
6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6%

Don’t know 36 15 21 12 11 9 4 - 23 13 -

4% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5% 2% - 7% 3% -

GHIK GHK HK HK GHIK HK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Social Grade

ABC1
O]

566

551

246
45%

171
31%

82
15%

38
7%

15
3%

C2DE
(M)

449

464

180
39%

155
33%

84
18%

23
5%

21
5%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_3. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Rubbish or litter lying around

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181

Not a very big problem 426 131 111 74 90
42% 39% 41% 43% 50%

Bc

A fairly big problem 326 113 92 56 51
32% 33% 34% 33% 28%

A very big problem 166 60 42 24 28
16% 18% 15% 14% 15%

Not a problem at all 62 19 18 15 9
6% 6% 7% 8% 5%

Don’t know 36 17 8 4 4
4% 5% 3% 2% 2%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_3. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Rubbish or litter lying around

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Not a very big problem 426 117 171 67 71 131 88 165 41 150 59 42 251 175
42% 42% 45% 37% 40% 43% 42% 43% 33% 40% 42% 49% 42% 42%
d i i | *
A fairly big problem 326 93 111 60 63 88 73 125 40 120 52 24 196 130
32% 34% 29% 32% 35% 29% 35% 33% 33% 32% 37% 28% 33% 32%
*
A very big problem 166 41 62 35 28 52 25 59 30 64 18 11 93 73
16% 15% 16% 19% 16% 17% 12% 15% 24% 17% 13% 12% 15% 18%
GH *
Not a problem at all 62 16 26 9 11 24 10 21 7 29 6 6 42 20
6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 5%
n *
Don’t know 36 8 9 14 4 8 11 11 6 15 4 2 21 15
4% 3% 2% 8% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
BCE f *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_3. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Rubbish or litter lying around

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Not a very big problem 426 128 132 81 43 80 346 83 104 31 83 174 71 95 53 49 366
42% 39% 45% 41% 45% 34% 44% 43% 42% 45% 42% 40% 51% 40% 33% 41% 43%
* 13 * NO
A fairly big problem 326 108 88 67 31 77 249 69 86 16 59 137 44 71 68 42 273
32% 33% 30% 34% 32% 33% 32% 36% 35% 23% 30% 32% 32% 30% 42% 34% 32%
* j j * mN
A very big problem 166 60 45 37 8 46 120 24 40 1 40 66 12 51 36 18 145
16% 18% 15% 19% 9% 20% 15% 13% 16% 16% 21% 15% 9% 22% 22% 15% 17%
E E * * H M M
Not a problem at all 62 22 17 8 12 19 43 13 11 8 12 27 10 17 4 9 51
6% 7% 6% 4% 12% 8% 5% 7% 4% 11% 6% 6% 7% 7% 2% 8% 6%
bCD* 1* o o
Don’t know 36 10 11 3 1 12 23 2 7 3 1 26 2 2 2 3 13
4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% * 6% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
* k hK* Hik

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public

Ipsos MORI

SD03_4. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender
Total Male Female 16-24
(A) (B) () (D)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162
A fairly big problem 402 199 203 64
40% 40% 40% 39%
A very big problem 319 155 163 49
31% 31% 32% 30%
Not a very big problem 204 113 91 27
20% 22% 18% 17%
c
Not a problem at all 17 7 10 4
2% 1% 2% 3%
Don’t know 74 28 45 18
7% 6% 9% 11%

B fGhlk

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD03_4. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Unemployment

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181

A fairly big problem 402 148 104 63 70
40% 44% 38% 37% 38%

A very big problem 319 106 75 54 62
31% 31% 28% 31% 34%

Not a very big problem 204 57 63 37 39
20% 17% 23% 22% 21%

b

Not a problem at all 17 4 5 4 3
2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Don’t know 74 24 25 14 8
7% 7% 9% 8% 4%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_4. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Unemployment

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING

(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)

Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
A fairly big problem 402 105 153 77 66 115 86 152 49 152 51 39 242 160
40% 38% 40% 42% 37% 38% 42% 40% 39% 40% 36% 46% 40% 39%

*

A very big problem 319 90 113 57 59 114 57 103 44 112 44 20 176 143
31% 33% 30% 31% 34% 38% 28% 27% 35% 30% 32% 23% 29% 35%

GH h * Lm

Not a very big problem 204 58 81 25 40 57 40 91 16 78 40 20 139 65
20% 21% 21% 14% 23% 19% 19% 24% 13% 21% 28% 24% 23% 16%

D D D | n jmN n* N
Not a problem at all 17 8 4 4 1 2 5 8 2 10 - - 10 7
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% - - 2% 2%
ce f km * k

Don’t know 74 14 29 21 10 14 19 27 14 25 5 7 37 37
7% 5% 8% 12% 6% 5% 9% 7% 11% 7% 4% 8% 6% 9%

BE F F * Km

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_4. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Unemployment

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
A fairly big problem 402 119 121 75 42 86 316 88 82 26 79 176 53 87 66 55 337
40% 36% 41% 38% 44% 37% 40% 46% 33% 38% 41% 41% 38% 37% 40% 46% 40%
* | * |
A very big problem 319 135 88 57 13 82 236 29 105 13 74 131 39 80 68 15 298
31% 41% 30% 29% 14% 35% 30% 15% 42% 19% 38% 31% 28% 34% 42% 12% 35%
CDE E E * HIL * HIl HI M P
Not a very big problem 204 47 58 48 35 44 160 57 44 22 36 70 36 54 21 39 160
20% 14% 20% 25% 37% 19% 20% 30% 18% 32% 18% 16% 26% 23% 13% 32% 19%
b B BCD* IKL IKL* o [¢] Q
Not a problem at all 17 7 5 2 1 6 11 5 2 2 1 7 5 3 1 4 12
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1%
* k * o
Don’t know 74 20 21 14 4 17 57 1 14 6 6 45 7 12 7 7 42
7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 3% 10% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5%
* K* hiK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD03_5. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Crime

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
Not a very big problem 436 226 210 57 66 73 86
43% 45% 41% 35% 36% 39% 46%
Del
A fairly big problem 341 158 183 63 66 66 54
34% 31% 36% 39% 37% 36% 29%
Ghk
A very big problem 139 72 67 22 25 29 31
14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 16% 16%
Not a problem at all 45 23 22 8 10 7 7
4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Don’t know 54 24 30 13 14 10 11
5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6%
HK HK HK HK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD03_5. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Crime

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181

Not a very big problem 436 145 115 73 83
43% 43% 42% 42% 46%

A fairly big problem 341 121 97 59 52
34% 36% 36% 34% 29%

A very big problem 139 44 32 25 28
14% 13% 12% 15% 16%

Not a problem at all 45 8 13 9 10
4% 2% 5% 5% 5%

b b

Don’t know 54 22 14 7 8
5% 7% 5% 4% 4%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_5. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Crime

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Not a very big problem 436 112 183 71 70 136 82 173 45 159 75 40 274 162
43% 41% 48% 39% 40% 45% 40% 45% 37% 42% 54% 47% 45% 39%
bDe i JMN * IN

A fairly big problem 341 97 117 66 62 92 74 131 44 125 42 25 192 149
34% 35% 31% 36% 35% 30% 36% 34% 35% 33% 30% 29% 32% 36%

*
A very big problem 139 36 47 23 33 46 28 43 22 56 12 11 79 60
14% 13% 12% 13% 19% 15% 14% 11% 18% 15% 9% 13% 13% 15%

c h k * k k

Not a problem at all 45 15 16 7 7 16 10 17 2 18 4 3 25 19
4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5%

i *
Don’t know 54 15 17 17 5 14 13 16 11 20 6 6 32 22
5% 6% 4% 9% 3% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5%

CE H *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_5. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Crime

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee

Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Not a very big problem 436 131 124 92 50 83 353 86 98 33 87 177 69 101 54 52 370
43% 40% 43% 47% 53% 35% 45% 45% 39% 48% 45% 41% 49% 43% 33% 43% 44%

Bc* F * [¢] o
A fairly big problem 341 113 99 62 32 83 258 71 99 14 61 144 41 84 61 43 290
34% 34% 34% 32% 33% 35% 33% 37% 40% 21% 32% 34% 29% 36% 38% 36% 34%
* J Kl * j J
A very big problem 139 59 35 28 5 40 99 19 34 8 33 58 12 38 42 9 129
14% 18% 12% 14% 5% 17% 13% 10% 14% 12% 17% 14% 9% 16% 26% 7% 15%
CE e E * g * H M MN P
Not a problem at all 45 1 18 8 6 15 29 9 9 9 8 14 14 9 2 1 33
4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 13% 4% 3% 10% 4% 1% 9% 4%
b * g HIKL* NO Q
Don’t know 54 14 16 6 2 13 41 6 8 5 5 36 4 4 3 5 27
5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 8% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3%
* k* HIK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD03_6. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenagers hanging around the streets

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75  Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75  ABC1 C2DE

(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0} (K) (L) (M)

Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
Not a very big problem 402 217 185 58 63 68 76 136 121 145 136 231 171
40% 43% 36% 36% 35% 37% 40% 46% 35% 39% 46% 42% 37%

c DEFlj DEFIj m
A fairly big problem 319 141 178 51 60 58 61 88 111 119 88 172 147
31% 28% 35% 32% 33% 31% 32% 30% 32% 32% 30% 31% 32%
B
A very big problem 151 78 74 30 25 36 22 39 55 58 39 63 88
15% 15% 14% 18% 14% 19% 12% 13% 16% 15% 13% 12% 19%
g Ghik G L
Not a problem at all 87 44 43 11 21 13 18 23 33 31 23 56 31
9% 9% 8% 7% 12% 7% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 7%
m
Don’t know 56 23 33 12 12 10 12 10 24 22 10 29 27
6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6%
hk hk

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD03_6. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenagers hanging around the streets

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
Not a very big problem 402 142 106 62 74
40% 42% 39% 36% 41%
A fairly big problem 319 111 85 52 56
31% 33% 31% 30% 31%
A very big problem 151 48 32 32 29
15% 14% 12% 19% 16%
c
Not a problem at all 87 19 31 16 15
9% 5% 12% 10% 8%
B b
Don’t know 56 20 17 9 7
6% 6% 6% 5% 4%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_6. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenagers hanging around the streets

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Not a very big problem 402 114 155 64 70 118 81 161 42 154 59 41 254 148
40% 41% 41% 35% 40% 39% 39% 42% 34% 41% 42% 48% 42% 36%
i N* N
A fairly big problem 319 76 118 62 63 102 65 114 37 104 52 23 179 140
31% 28% 31% 34% 36% 34% 32% 30% 30% 28% 37% 27% 30% 34%
b M * j
A very big problem 151 40 49 31 31 46 32 48 25 62 16 8 86 65
15% 15% 13% 17% 17% 15% 15% 13% 20% 17% 11% 10% 14% 16%
H m *
Not a problem at all 87 30 36 12 8 21 17 41 8 37 7 8 52 35
9% 11% 9% 7% 4% 7% 8% 11% 6% 10% 5% 10% 9% 8%
E E f * k
Don’t know 56 15 21 15 5 15 13 16 12 20 6 5 31 25
6% 5% 6% 8% 3% 5% 6% 4% 10% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6%
E FH *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_6. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenagers hanging around the streets

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Not a very big problem 402 116 123 79 48 79 323 74 96 30 77 169 65 96 55 41 353
40% 35% 42% 40% 50% 34% 41% 39% 39% 43% 40% 39% 46% 41% 34% 34% 42%
b B* F * o
A fairly big problem 319 100 82 69 31 80 239 71 87 14 62 126 38 84 58 45 263
31% 30% 28% 35% 32% 34% 31% 37% 35% 21% 32% 29% 27% 36% 35% 37% 31%
* L J * i
A very big problem 151 66 44 28 4 45 107 21 36 7 39 64 12 34 44 9 142
15% 20% 15% 14% 4% 19% 14% 11% 15% 10% 20% 15% 8% 14% 27% 7% 17%
cdE E E * G * Hj m MN P
Not a problem at all 87 29 27 16 10 20 67 17 18 12 12 38 22 16 2 18 63
9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 7% 17% 6% 9% 16% 7% 1% 15% 7%
* hiKL* NO o Q
Don’t know 56 17 17 5 3 12 44 8 11 6 5 32 3 6 3 7 27
6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 3% 7% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3%
* K* iK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD03_7. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Vandalism, graffiti and other deliberate damage to property or vehicles

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75  Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75  ABC1 C2DE
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0} (K) (L) (M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
Not a very big problem 471 239 232 62 75 74 100 159 137 174 159 267 204
46% 48% 45% 38% 42% 40% 53% 54% 40% 46% 54% 48% 44%
DEFI) DEFlj dFi DEFIj
A fairly big problem 301 148 153 49 61 69 42 80 110 111 80 160 140
30% 29% 30% 30% 33% 37% 22% 27% 32% 30% 27% 29% 30%
g G GHIK G G
A very big problem 113 57 56 24 17 23 18 30 41 41 30 52 60
11% 11% 11% 15% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13%
|
Not a problem at all 81 40 41 14 14 11 18 24 28 29 24 48 33
8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Don’t know 50 19 31 13 14 10 11 3 27 20 3 24 26
5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 1% 8% 5% 1% 4% 6%
HK HK HK HK HK HK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD03_7. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are..

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181

Not a very big problem 471 161 125 78 87
46% 48% 46% 45% 48%

A fairly big problem 301 99 88 49 54
30% 29% 32% 28% 30%

A very big problem 113 32 24 25 22
11% 9% 9% 15% 12%

bC

Not a problem at all 81 24 23 15 13
8% 7% 9% 9% 7%

Don’t know 50 23 11 5 7
5% 7% 4% 3% 4%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

..? - Vandalism, graffiti and other deliberate damage to property or vehicles



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_7. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Vandalism, graffiti and other deliberate damage to property or vehicles

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Not a very big problem 471 124 197 73 77 149 93 185 44 173 72 47 292 179
46% 45% 52% 40% 43% 49% 45% 49% 35% 46% 51% 55% 48% 43%
bDe | i | n*
A fairly big problem 301 79 103 61 57 81 67 112 41 107 43 22 172 129
30% 29% 27% 33% 32% 27% 32% 29% 33% 28% 31% 26% 28% 31%
*
A very big problem 113 33 34 22 24 33 20 39 20 45 12 4 62 51
11% 12% 9% 12% 13% 11% 10% 10% 16% 12% 9% 5% 10% 12%
gh Im * | L
Not a problem at all 81 28 27 11 15 27 13 29 11 36 7 7 50 30
8% 10% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 10% 5% 8% 8% 7%
*
Don’t know 50 11 18 17 4 13 14 15 8 16 6 5 27 23
5% 4% 5% 9% 2% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6%
BCE *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_7. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Vandalism, graffiti and other deliberate damage to property or vehicles

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee

Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Not a very big problem 471 138 145 94 51 87 384 97 107 32 96 200 73 11 69 65 391
46% 42% 49% 48% 54% 37% 49% 51% 43% 46% 49% 47% 52% 47% 42% 54% 46%

b B* F * o
A fairly big problem 301 99 83 56 29 82 218 65 86 16 52 115 38 71 58 32 260
30% 30% 28% 29% 30% 35% 28% 34% 35% 24% 27% 27% 27% 30% 36% 26% 31%
* G 1 jkL *
A very big problem 113 48 30 25 3 33 80 15 28 6 27 51 9 32 26 12 100
11% 15% 10% 13% 3% 14% 10% 8% 11% 9% 14% 12% 6% 14% 16% 10% 12%
cE E E * * H M M
Not a problem at all 81 30 20 17 11 19 62 13 19 1 15 28 16 17 7 9 69
8% 9% 7% 8% 12% 8% 8% 7% 8% 16% 8% 7% 11% 7% 4% 8% 8%
* HIkL* o
Don’t know 50 14 15 5 1 14 36 2 9 4 5 34 4 5 2 3 27
5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 1% 4% 6% 2% 8% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%
e * h H* HIK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/j/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD03_8. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - People using or dealing drugs

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75  Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75  ABC1 C2DE
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0} (K) (L) (M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
A fairly big problem 330 162 168 64 59 56 54 97 123 110 97 177 153
32% 32% 33% 39% 33% 30% 28% 33% 36% 29% 33% 32% 33%
Gl g
Not a very big problem 304 155 149 40 58 61 63 82 98 124 82 193 111
30% 31% 29% 25% 32% 33% 33% 28% 29% 33% 28% 35% 24%
d d M
A very big problem 207 106 101 34 32 39 41 62 66 79 62 74 133
20% 21% 20% 21% 18% 21% 21% 21% 19% 21% 21% 13% 29%
L
Not a problem at all 61 31 30 11 12 13 5 20 23 18 20 41 20
6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 3% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4%
8 g Gj G G G G ™M
Don’t know 113 48 65 13 21 18 26 36 34 44 36 66 47
11% 10% 13% 8% 11% 10% 14% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 10%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_8. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - People using or dealing drugs

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181

A fairly big problem 330 117 80 54 62
32% 35% 29% 31% 34%

Not a very big problem 304 106 90 51 47
30% 31% 33% 30% 26%

e

A very big problem 207 64 47 40 41
20% 19% 17% 23% 23%

Not a problem at all 61 17 19 7 14
6% 5% 7% 4% 8%

Don’t know 113 36 35 20 17
11% 11% 13% 12% 10%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_8. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - People using or dealing drugs

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
A fairly big problem 330 83 121 60 66 102 68 122 38 116 52 28 196 134
32% 30% 32% 33% 37% 34% 33% 32% 31% 31% 37% 33% 33% 32%
*
Not a very big problem 304 90 113 49 53 80 56 141 27 118 43 32 192 112
30% 33% 30% 26% 30% 26% 27% 37% 22% 31% 31% 37% 32% 27%
FGI n*
A very big problem 207 55 77 39 36 70 43 61 34 86 26 15 126 81
20% 20% 20% 21% 20% 23% 21% 16% 27% 23% 18% 17% 21% 20%
H H *
Not a problem at all 61 14 20 15 12 17 14 22 8 26 6 5 37 24
6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6%
*
Don’t know 113 34 48 22 10 35 26 36 17 32 13 7 52 62
11% 12% 13% 12% 6% 11% 13% 9% 14% 8% 9% 8% 9% 15%
E E E * JkiM

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO03_8. Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - People using or dealing drugs

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee

Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
A fairly big problem 330 104 97 64 36 86 244 64 86 19 66 137 37 76 60 45 275
32% 32% 33% 33% 38% 37% 31% 34% 35% 27% 34% 32% 27% 32% 37% 37% 32%

* * m
Not a very big problem 304 85 95 67 32 65 239 58 75 26 55 126 56 63 36 39 256
30% 26% 32% 34% 34% 28% 31% 31% 30% 38% 28% 29% 40% 27% 22% 32% 30%
b B * * NO
A very big problem 207 82 61 37 9 45 162 38 50 6 55 84 22 58 50 15 189
20% 25% 21% 19% 10% 19% 21% 20% 20% 9% 28% 20% 15% 25% 31% 13% 22%
E E e * J J * hilL J M M P
Not a problem at all 61 18 16 11 12 21 40 1 10 10 8 25 9 17 5 8 52
6% 5% 5% 6% 13% 9% 5% 6% 4% 15% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6%
BCD* G HIKL* o
Don’t know 113 41 25 18 6 18 95 19 27 8 12 56 16 22 11 14 76
11% 12% 8% 9% 6% 8% 12% 10% 11% 12% 6% 13% 12% 9% 7% 11% 9%
* F k * K

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Summary

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
SD04. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the
following are....?

Vandalism
, graffiti
and other
Teenagers deliberate People
Rubbish or hanging damage to using or
Immigratio Teenage litter lying Unemploy around the property  dealing
n pregnancy around ment Crime streets orvehicles  drugs
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H)
Unweighted Base 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015
Weighted base 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015
A very big problem 562 285 265 580 349 277 272 459
55% 28% 26% 57% 34% 27% 27% 45%
BCEFGH BCEFGH BCFG BCEFG
A fairly big problem 217 437 462 352 497 441 486 388
21% 43% 45% 35% 49% 43% 48% 38%
ADH ADH A ABCDFH ADH ABDFH AD
Not a very big problem 140 186 234 51 126 224 206 113
14% 18% 23% 5% 12% 22% 20% 11%
DH ADEH ABDEGH D ABDEH ADEH D
Not a problem at all 48 9 12 1 6 28 7 11
5% 1% 1% * 1% 3% 1% 1%
BCDEFGH D De D BCDEGH D D
Don’t know 48 98 42 31 36 45 44 44
5% 10% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
DE ACDEFGH De d DE De De

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H (10%): a/b/c/d/e/f/a/h Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_1. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Immigration

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
A very big problem 562 280 282 99 79 86 119
55% 56% 55% 61% 44% 46% 63%
EFI EFI)
A fairly big problem 217 100 117 33 38 47 36
21% 20% 23% 20% 21% 25% 19%
Not a very big problem 140 73 67 13 35 34 22
14% 15% 13% 8% 19% 18% 12%
DgHIK Dghjk
Not a problem at all 48 30 18 5 14 11 7
5% 6% 3% 3% 8% 6% 4%
c dhik
Don’t know 48 19 28 13 15 8 5
5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 4% 3%
GHIK GHIK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75

(H)
300

296

179
60%
EFI

62
21%

36
12%

11
4%

3%

U]
339

344

178
52%

72
21%

47
14%

19
5%

28
8%
fGHIK

0)
376

375

205
55%

83
22%

56
15%
Dg

18
5%

13
3%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(K)
300

296

179
60%
EFI

62
21%

36
12%

11
4%

3%

Social Grade

ABC1
O]
566

551

272
49%

128
23%

92
17%

32
6%

26
5%

C2DE
(M)

449

464

290
63%

89
19%

48
10%

15
3%

22
5%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_1. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Immigration

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
A very big problem 562 176 138 105 110
55% 52% 51% 61% 60%
BC bC
A fairly big problem 217 82 55 29 39
21% 24% 20% 17% 21%
d
Not a very big problem 140 46 39 25 26
14% 14% 15% 15% 14%
Not a problem at all 48 18 17 8 3
5% 5% 6% 4% 2%
e E
Don’t know 48 17 21 5 4
5% 5% 8% 3% 2%

DE

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_1. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Immigration

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
A very big problem 562 137 219 101 105 207 118 155 83 209 79 51 340 223
55% 50% 58% 55% 60% 68% 57% 41% 67% 56% 56% 60% 56% 54%
B B GH H gH *
A fairly big problem 217 54 84 44 35 60 51 84 22 80 34 20 134 83
21% 20% 22% 24% 20% 20% 25% 22% 18% 21% 24% 23% 22% 20%
*
Not a very big problem 140 53 51 18 19 20 26 88 6 52 18 8 79 61
14% 19% 13% 10% 11% 7% 12% 23% 5% 14% 13% 10% 13% 15%
CDE FI FGI *
Not a problem at all 48 17 14 8 9 4 4 36 4 18 6 3 27 21
5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 9% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5%
FGI *
Don’t know 48 14 12 13 9 12 9 17 10 18 3 3 24 24
5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6%
C f * k

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_1. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Immigration

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee

Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
A very big problem 562 184 162 109 47 124 438 122 108 20 169 207 45 153 128 60 491
55% 56% 55% 56% 50% 53% 56% 64% 44% 29% 87% 48% 32% 65% 79% 50% 58%

* 1L J * HUL J M MN p
A fairly big problem 217 61 63 49 23 57 160 46 58 20 23 96 37 49 26 27 185
21% 19% 21% 25% 24% 24% 21% 24% 23% 29% 12% 22% 27% 21% 16% 22% 22%
b * K K K* K o
Not a very big problem 140 56 32 25 17 30 110 13 56 21 1 63 33 25 4 19 114
14% 17% 11% 13% 18% 13% 14% 7% 22% 30% 1% 15% 23% 11% 3% 16% 13%
c c* K HKL HKL* HK NO o
Not a problem at all 48 13 21 5 5 1 37 6 13 5 1 29 16 4 2 7 37
5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% * 7% 12% 2% 1% 6% 4%
bD * K K K* hK NO
Don’t know 48 14 15 8 3 14 34 5 12 3 1 35 8 5 2 8 21
5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% * 8% 6% 2% 1% 6% 2%
* k K K* HK no Q

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_2. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenage pregnancy

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0} (K) (L) (M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
A fairly big problem 437 199 238 73 81 85 69 129 154 154 129 247 190
43% 40% 46% 45% 45% 46% 36% 44% 45% 41% 44% 45% 41%
B g 8 g g
A very big problem 285 139 146 41 39 47 72 86 80 118 86 132 153
28% 28% 28% 25% 22% 25% 38% 29% 23% 32% 29% 24% 33%
DEFHIK ei EFI ei L
Not a very big problem 186 109 77 30 35 36 33 53 65 69 53 117 69
18% 22% 15% 18% 19% 19% 17% 18% 19% 18% 18% 21% 15%
c M
Not a problem at all 9 6 3 1 4 - 3 1 5 3 1 5 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% * 1% 1% * 1% 1%
FHK f F
Don’t know 98 50 48 18 22 18 13 27 40 32 27 51 47
10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 7% 9% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10%
g g

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_2. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenage pregnancy

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
A fairly big problem 437 151 102 72 86
43% 44% 38% 42% 48%
c C
A very big problem 285 86 74 51 60
28% 25% 27% 30% 33%
b
Not a very big problem 186 69 54 32 23
18% 20% 20% 19% 13%
E E
Not a problem at all 9 3 4 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 98 30 37 16 12
10% 9% 14% 9% 6%

bE

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_2. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenage pregnancy

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
A fairly big problem 437 105 165 78 89 127 97 171 42 151 76 35 263 174
43% 38% 44% 42% 50% 42% 47% 45% 34% 40% 55% 41% 44% 42%
B 1 | JIMN * J
A very big problem 285 83 103 54 44 100 49 89 46 101 33 26 159 126
28% 30% 27% 29% 25% 33% 24% 23% 37% 27% 23% 30% 26% 31%
GH GH *
Not a very big problem 186 50 72 35 29 40 46 84 16 82 21 17 119 67
18% 18% 19% 19% 16% 13% 22% 22% 13% 22% 15% 19% 20% 16%
FI FI kn * k
Not a problem at all 9 4 3 1 1 1 2 4 2 4 - 2 6 3
1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1%
e
Don’t know 98 32 36 16 14 34 13 32 19 39 11 6 56 42
10% 12% 9% 9% 8% 11% 6% 8% 15% 10% 8% 7% 9% 10%
g GH *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_2. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenage pregnancy

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)]
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69
A fairly big problem 437 135 124 93 43 110 326 80 111 26
43% 41% 42% 47% 45% 47% 42% 42% 45% 38%
A very big problem 285 108 83 48 18 68 217 62 64 15
28% 33% 28% 24% 19% 29% 28% 33% 26% 22%
DE e * it *
Not a very big problem 186 52 53 42 23 40 146 35 51 17
18% 16% 18% 22% 24% 17% 19% 18% 20% 25%
b b* k K K*
Not a problem at all 9 5 2 1 1 1 8 - 3 1
1% 2% 1% * 1% * 1% - 1% 1%
Don’t know 98 28 31 12 10 15 83 14 19 9
10% 9% 11% 6% 11% 6% 11% 7% 8% 13%
d * f *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

UKIP
(K)
195

195

77
40%

78
40%
uL

23
12%

16
8%

Other
L
429

429

186
43%

105
25%

81
19%

1%

53
12%

Newspaper readership

Broadshee
t Mid-range Tabloid
(M) (N) (0)
140 235 161
139 236 162
63 103 67
45% 44% 41%
27 81 59
19% 34% 37%
M M
37 28 26
26% 12% 16%
NO
1 4 -
1% 2% -
12 20 10
8% 8% 6%

Views on economy

Good Poor
(P) (Q)
121 847
120 848
60 363

49% 43%
26 255
22% 30%
P
24 158
20% 19%
- 8
- 1%
11 64
9% 7%



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_3. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Rubbish or litter lying around

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0} (K)

Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296
A fairly big problem 462 226 235 72 80 80 77 153 152 157 153
45% 45% 46% 45% 44% 43% 41% 52% 44% 42% 52%

fGiJ fGil

A very big problem 265 130 135 38 44 47 64 73 82 111 73
26% 26% 26% 23% 24% 25% 34% 25% 24% 30% 25%

DEfHIjK fi

Not a very big problem 234 122 112 39 45 50 38 62 84 88 62
23% 24% 22% 24% 25% 27% 20% 21% 24% 23% 21%

Not a problem at all 12 4 8 1 3 2 4 2 4 6 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Don’t know 42 21 22 12 10 8 6 7 22 14 7
4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2%

gHiK hk HK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Social Grade

ABC1
O]
566

551

263
48%

124
22%

138
25%

1%

20
4%

C2DE
(M)
449

464

198
43%

142
31%

95
21%

1%

22
5%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_3. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Rubbish or litter lying around

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181

A fairly big problem 462 146 117 83 85
45% 43% 43% 48% 47%

A very big problem 265 88 68 45 53
26% 26% 25% 26% 29%

Not a very big problem 234 83 70 38 36
23% 25% 26% 22% 20%

Not a problem at all 12 4 4 2 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Don’t know 42 18 12 5 6
4% 5% 5% 3% 3%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_3. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Rubbish or litter lying around

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
A fairly big problem 462 129 172 72 89 128 98 186 49 167 67 39 273 189
45% 47% 45% 39% 50% 42% 47% 49% 39% 44% 48% 45% 45% 46%
D fi *
A very big problem 265 73 90 57 45 95 52 76 43 98 32 19 149 116
26% 26% 24% 31% 26% 31% 25% 20% 34% 26% 23% 22% 25% 28%
c H gH *
Not a very big problem 234 57 100 44 33 62 49 99 24 91 36 23 149 84
23% 21% 26% 24% 18% 20% 24% 26% 19% 24% 26% 26% 25% 21%
E f *
Not a problem at all 12 4 5 1 2 5 2 5 - 2 2 2 6 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
* i
Don’t know 42 12 12 10 8 13 6 14 9 19 3 3 25 17
4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4%
g *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_3. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Rubbish or litter lying around

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
A fairly big problem 462 134 140 100 52 114 348 91 113 37 89 192 75 101 75 52 399
45% 41% 48% 51% 55% 49% 45% 48% 46% 54% 46% 45% 54% 43% 46% 43% 47%
b B B* * N
A very big problem 265 96 73 45 17 62 203 49 69 12 62 96 20 82 54 32 226
26% 29% 25% 23% 18% 26% 26% 26% 28% 17% 32% 22% 14% 35% 33% 27% 27%
E * j * L M M
Not a very big problem 234 76 65 50 23 46 188 44 53 15 39 108 37 46 29 30 195
23% 23% 22% 25% 24% 19% 24% 23% 21% 21% 20% 25% 27% 19% 18% 25% 23%
* * no
Not a problem at all 12 9 2 - - 3 9 1 6 2 1 4 3 3 - 1 10
1% 3% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% * 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1%
cD * ki * o
Don’t know 42 13 13 2 3 10 32 5 7 3 4 28 4 5 4 6 17
4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2%
D D * * HIK Q

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_4. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Unemployment

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
A very big problem 580 277 303 92 103 99 114
57% 55% 59% 57% 57% 53% 60%
A fairly big problem 352 181 170 58 60 69 62
35% 36% 33% 35% 33% 37% 33%
Not a very big problem 51 31 20 1 10 12 11
5% 6% 4% 1% 5% 7% 6%
DI Di D
Not a problem at all 1 - 1 1 - - -
* - * 1% - - -
Don’t know 31 14 18 11 9 6 2
3% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 1%
GHIK GHjK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)
300

296

172
58%

103
35%

17
6%

1%

U]
339

344

195
57%

117
34%

11
3%

20
6%

GHIK

0)
376

375

213
57%

131
35%

23
6%
Di

2%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(K)
300

296

172
58%

103
35%

17
6%

1%

Social Grade

ABC1
O]
566

551

289
52%

213
39%

33
6%

15
3%

C2DE
(M)

449

464

291
63%

138
30%

18
4%

17
4%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_4. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Unemployment

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
A very big problem 580 188 154 98 107
57% 56% 57% 57% 59%

A fairly big problem 352 122 90 62 65
35% 36% 33% 36% 36%

Not a very big problem 51 15 17 8 6
5% 4% 6% 4% 3%

Not a problem at all 1 1 - - -

* * _ _ _

Don’t know 31 13 10 4 4
3% 1% 4% 2% 2%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_4. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Unemployment

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
A very big problem 580 155 216 105 104 183 120 194 84 214 82 44 341 239
57% 56% 57% 57% 59% 60% 58% 51% 68% 57% 59% 52% 57% 58%
H gH *
A fairly big problem 352 96 131 64 60 98 73 151 30 125 46 36 207 145
35% 35% 35% 35% 34% 32% 35% 40% 24% 33% 33% 42% 34% 35%
1 fl *
Not a very big problem 51 18 22 5 6 14 10 24 3 22 9 4 36 15
5% 7% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4%
d i *
Not a problem at all 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1
* _ _ _ * _ _ * _ _ _ _ _ *
*
Don’t know 31 6 10 10 5 8 5 11 7 16 3 1 20 11
3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3%
bc *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_4. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Unemployment

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
A very big problem 580 192 183 102 50 133 447 93 165 32 123 233 75 131 109 41 527
57% 59% 62% 52% 52% 57% 57% 49% 67% 46% 63% 54% 54% 55% 67% 34% 62%
De * HIL * HIL MN P
A fairly big problem 352 109 89 80 39 81 270 77 69 27 62 159 50 88 47 58 282
35% 33% 30% 41% 40% 35% 35% 41% 28% 39% 32% 37% 36% 38% 29% 48% 33%
bC c* Ik i* | o Q
Not a very big problem 51 19 10 10 6 1 40 16 9 8 7 16 10 14 4 18 30
5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 12% 3% 4% 7% 6% 2% 15% 4%
* IKL IKL* o Q
Not a problem at all 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1
* - * - _ - * - . - * - . * . - *
Don’t know 31 8 10 3 1 9 22 4 4 2 2 22 4 2 2 4 8
3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
* * hiK Q

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_5. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Crime

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
A fairly big problem 497 234 262 77 85 96 91
49% 47% 51% 47% 47% 52% 48%
A very big problem 349 168 181 65 57 59 67
34% 34% 35% 40% 32% 32% 36%
Not a very big problem 126 81 45 8 27 24 27
12% 16% 9% 5% 15% 13% 14%
c DI D D
Not a problem at all 6 2 4 1 3 - 1
1% * 1% 1% 2% - *
f)
Don’t know 36 17 20 12 9 7 3
4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 1%
GHIK ghk

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
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35%
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10%
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GHIK

0)

376
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34%
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10
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Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(K)
300

296

147
50%

101
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41
14%

2%

Social Grade

ABC1

O]
566
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296
54%

158
29%

74
13%

1%

19
3%

C2DE
(M)

449

464

200
43%

191
41%

52
11%

18
4%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_5. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Crime

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
A fairly big problem 497 178 131 83 84
49% 52% 48% 48% 47%
A very big problem 349 105 88 62 76
34% 31% 32% 36% 42%
BC
Not a very big problem 126 39 40 22 16
12% 11% 15% 13% 9%
e
Not a problem at all 6 1 2 1 1
1% * 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 36 17 10 4 4
4% 5% 4% 2% 2%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_5. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Crime

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
A fairly big problem 497 127 182 99 89 149 103 198 47 172 76 41 290 207
49% 46% 48% 54% 50% 49% 49% 52% 38% 46% 54% 48% 48% 50%
| 1 | jm *
A very big problem 349 91 128 57 73 116 74 100 59 128 45 32 204 145
34% 33% 34% 31% 41% 38% 36% 26% 48% 34% 32% 37% 34% 35%
beD H H fGH *
Not a very big problem 126 46 57 16 8 27 23 66 10 58 15 10 84 43
12% 17% 15% 9% 4% 9% 11% 17% 8% 15% 11% 12% 14% 10%
DE DE Fgl N * n
Not a problem at all 6 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 - 1 1 - 2 4
1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% - * 1% - * 1%
*
Don’t know 36 9 11 10 6 9 6 13 8 18 3 2 23 13
4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3%
£ *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_5. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Crime

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
A fairly big problem 497 156 130 108 55 113 384 99 123 31 88 211 70 11 74 59 428
49% 48% 44% 55% 57% 48% 49% 52% 50% 45% 45% 49% 50% 47% 45% 49% 51%
bC bC* *
A very big problem 349 125 102 60 26 94 256 66 81 13 91 138 30 98 78 31 310
34% 38% 35% 30% 27% 40% 33% 35% 33% 19% 47% 32% 21% 42% 48% 26% 37%
dE * G J J * HUL J M M P
Not a very big problem 126 35 48 24 12 18 108 19 36 21 12 53 33 23 9 25 92
12% 11% 16% 12% 13% 8% 14% 10% 15% 30% 6% 12% 24% 10% 6% 21% 11%
B * F K HIKL* K NO Q
Not a problem at all 6 3 1 1 1 1 5 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 - - 6
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 2% 1% - - 1%
Don’t know 36 8 12 3 2 9 27 5 5 3 3 25 4 2 2 6 11
4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1%
* * hiK Q

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_6. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenagers hanging around the streets

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE

(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0} (K) (L) (M)

Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
A fairly big problem 441 202 239 62 75 79 79 146 138 157 146 248 193
43% 40% 47% 38% 42% 42% 42% 49% 40% 42% 49% 45% 42%

B Deglj Deglj
A very big problem 277 134 143 50 42 54 61 71 92 114 71 132 145
27% 27% 28% 31% 23% 29% 32% 24% 27% 30% 24% 24% 31%
eHK ehk L
Not a very big problem 224 130 94 36 42 45 39 62 78 84 62 135 89
22% 26% 18% 22% 23% 24% 21% 21% 23% 22% 21% 24% 19%
c M
Not a problem at all 28 18 10 3 13 - 3 9 16 3 9 16 11
3% 4% 2% 2% 7% - 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2%
f DFGHIK f Fl DFg) F ]
Don’t know 45 20 26 11 9 9 8 9 20 17 9 21 25
4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5%
hk hk

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_6. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenagers hanging around the streets

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181

A fairly big problem 441 147 114 80 77
43% 43% 42% 47% 42%

A very big problem 277 86 69 51 55
27% 25% 25% 30% 30%

Not a very big problem 224 76 68 32 39
22% 22% 25% 19% 22%

Not a problem at all 28 11 6 4 5
3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

Don’t know 45 19 14 5 6
4% 6% 5% 3% 3%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_6. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenagers hanging around the streets

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
A fairly big problem 441 126 163 70 82 135 98 161 47 160 62 39 261 180
43% 46% 43% 38% 46% 45% 47% 42% 38% 42% 44% 46% 43% 44%
*
A very big problem 277 69 89 63 56 98 51 80 48 99 35 23 157 120
27% 25% 23% 34% 32% 32% 25% 21% 38% 26% 25% 27% 26% 29%
BC c gH GH *
Not a very big problem 224 56 101 36 30 54 49 108 14 89 36 16 141 83
22% 21% 27% 20% 17% 18% 23% 28% 11% 24% 25% 18% 23% 20%
bdE 1 FI *
Not a problem at all 28 9 11 5 3 6 3 13 6 11 3 2 16 11
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
g *
Don’t know 45 15 15 10 5 10 7 18 10 18 4 6 28 17
4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 8% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4%
Fg *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_6. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Teenagers hanging around the streets

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee

Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
A fairly big problem 441 140 123 86 44 96 345 92 106 25 84 189 65 115 67 55 378
43% 43% 42% 44% 46% 41% 44% 48% 43% 36% 43% 44% 47% 49% 42% 46% 45%

* j *
A very big problem 277 99 83 54 19 80 197 48 63 12 79 103 22 76 63 23 250
27% 30% 28% 28% 20% 34% 25% 25% 26% 18% 40% 24% 16% 32% 39% 19% 30%
e * G * HUL M M P
Not a very big problem 224 64 64 50 28 47 177 40 64 26 25 95 41 31 28 28 185
22% 19% 22% 25% 29% 20% 23% 21% 26% 37% 13% 22% 29% 13% 17% 23% 22%
B* K K HikL* K NO
Not a problem at all 28 12 9 2 3 3 24 5 7 2 4 12 5 6 2 8 19
3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 7% 2%
d * * Q
Don’t know 45 13 15 4 1 9 36 5 8 4 3 31 6 7 2 6 16
4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 1% 7% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2%
de * K* HIK o Q

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_7. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Vandalism, graffiti and other deliberate damage to property or vehicles

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0} (K) (L) (M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
A fairly big problem 486 229 257 72 70 95 88 160 143 183 160 278 208
48% 46% 50% 45% 39% 51% 47% 54% 42% 49% 54% 50% 45%
El dEl El dEl m
A very big problem 272 137 135 51 46 46 49 80 97 95 80 131 141
27% 27% 26% 32% 25% 25% 26% 27% 28% 25% 27% 24% 30%
L
Not a very big problem 206 113 94 25 50 36 46 50 75 82 50 117 89
20% 22% 18% 15% 27% 19% 24% 17% 22% 22% 17% 21% 19%
DfHIK DHK D d
Not a problem at all 7 3 4 1 4 - 1 1 5 1 1 4 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - * * 1% * * 1% 1%
FHIK fj
Don’t know 44 21 23 13 11 9 5 6 24 14 6 22 22
4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 4% 5%
GHIK HK hk GHjK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_7. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Vandalism, graffiti and other deliberate damage to property or vehicles

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
A fairly big problem 486 148 137 87 93
48% 44% 50% 50% 51%
A very big problem 272 95 59 51 51
27% 28% 22% 29% 28%
C C
Not a very big problem 206 73 61 28 34
20% 22% 23% 16% 19%
Not a problem at all 7 3 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% -
Don’t know 44 20 12 6 4
4% 6% 5% 3% 2%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_7. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Vandalism, graffiti and other deliberate damage to property or vehicles

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
A fairly big problem 486 130 184 87 86 147 112 176 52 168 74 45 287 199
48% 47% 48% 47% 49% 48% 54% 46% 42% 44% 53% 52% 48% 48%
hi j * i
A very big problem 272 69 96 53 55 86 49 90 46 99 33 21 153 119
27% 25% 25% 29% 31% 29% 24% 24% 37% 26% 24% 25% 25% 29%
fGH *
Not a very big problem 206 63 87 31 26 55 36 97 19 86 29 17 132 74
20% 23% 23% 17% 15% 18% 17% 26% 15% 23% 20% 20% 22% 18%
E dE FGI n *
Not a problem at all 7 3 1 1 2 2 1 4 - 3 1 - 4 3
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1%
*
Don’t know 44 10 12 13 8 13 10 13 7 21 3 2 26 17
4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4%
C m *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_7. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - Vandalism, graffiti and other deliberate damage to property or vehicles

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
A fairly big problem 486 147 138 102 49 11 375 97 114 40 97 195 70 117 72 60 417
48% 45% 47% 52% 52% 47% 48% 51% 46% 58% 50% 45% 50% 50% 45% 50% 49%
* i
A very big problem 272 99 76 49 18 75 197 58 65 8 60 109 25 76 63 27 240
27% 30% 26% 25% 19% 32% 25% 30% 26% 11% 31% 25% 18% 32% 39% 22% 28%
E * G J J * J J M M
Not a very big problem 206 64 65 42 23 39 168 30 61 17 31 95 37 35 25 28 166
20% 20% 22% 21% 25% 16% 22% 16% 25% 24% 16% 22% 27% 15% 16% 23% 20%
* f HK * hk NO
Not a problem at all 7 5 1 - 1 - 7 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 - - 7
1% 2% * - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - - 1%
d * *
Don’t know 44 13 13 4 3 1 33 5 6 3 5 28 5 5 2 6 17
4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 7% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2%
* * HIK q

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_8. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - People using or dealing drugs

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0} (K) (L) (M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
A very big problem 459 225 234 67 61 72 98 160 128 170 160 209 250
45% 45% 46% 41% 34% 39% 52% 54% 37% 45% 54% 38% 54%
DEFI) DEFIJ EFI DEFI) L
A fairly big problem 388 188 199 74 68 73 64 109 142 137 109 242 146
38% 37% 39% 45% 37% 39% 34% 37% 41% 37% 37% 44% 31%
Ghjk M
Not a very big problem 113 60 53 8 37 28 23 18 45 50 18 71 42
11% 12% 10% 5% 20% 15% 12% 6% 13% 13% 6% 13% 9%
DGHIJK DHK DHK DHK DHK m
Not a problem at all 11 8 3 1 4 4 - 2 5 4 2 8 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Ghk Gj g G
Don’t know 44 22 23 13 11 9 4 8 24 13 8 21 23
4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5%
GHIK ghk GHIK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_8. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - People using or dealing drugs

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
A very big problem 459 146 109 85 91
45% 43% 40% 49% 50%
c C
A fairly big problem 388 131 107 64 69
38% 39% 39% 37% 38%
Not a very big problem 113 40 36 14 18
11% 12% 13% 8% 10%
d
Not a problem at all 11 4 4 3 -
1% 1% 1% 2% -
e
Don’t know 44 18 15 6 4
4% 5% 6% 3% 2%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_8. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - People using or dealing drugs

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
A very big problem 459 120 179 82 77 157 87 138 78 156 67 44 267 192
45% 44% 47% 44% 44% 52% 42% 36% 62% 41% 48% 52% 44% 47%
GH FGH j* j
A fairly big problem 388 96 136 73 82 108 92 156 31 145 60 30 235 152
38% 35% 36% 40% 46% 36% 44% 41% 25% 39% 43% 35% 39% 37%
BC | FI I *
Not a very big problem 113 44 45 16 9 24 20 64 4 54 9 7 70 43
11% 16% 12% 8% 5% 8% 10% 17% 3% 14% 7% 8% 12% 10%
DE E i 1 FGI KMn * K
Not a problem at all 11 3 3 2 3 2 1 7 1 5 1 1 7 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
*
Don’t know 44 12 16 11 5 12 7 14 11 17 3 3 23 21
4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 9% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5%
FGH *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD04_8. Thinking about Britain as a whole, how much of a problem do you think each of the following are....? - People using or dealing drugs

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
A very big problem 459 154 135 87 36 104 355 97 108 16 114 172 49 120 104 45 403
45% 47% 46% 44% 38% 44% 45% 51% 43% 23% 58% 40% 35% 51% 64% 37% 48%
* i J * uL J M MN P
A fairly big problem 388 116 108 81 44 100 287 73 95 34 67 173 61 82 46 51 325
38% 35% 37% 41% 46% 43% 37% 38% 38% 49% 35% 40% 44% 35% 29% 43% 38%
b* K* no
Not a very big problem 113 39 33 21 12 19 94 15 34 16 10 48 21 26 8 17 90
11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 8% 12% 8% 14% 23% 5% 11% 15% 11% 5% 14% 11%
* HK HikL* K o o
Not a problem at all 11 4 3 2 2 2 9 - 4 - 1 7 2 3 - 1 10
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% - * 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
* h * h
Don’t know 44 14 13 5 1 9 35 6 7 3 3 29 7 5 4 6 19
4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 7% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2%
* * HIK q

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
5D0S5. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think : - Summary table
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
SDOS. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you

think :
Voted in
Areover the last
Are Are  65years general AreBlack Aresingle
Christian  Muslim old election orAsian parents
(A) (8) () (D) (E) (F)
Unweighted Base 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015
Weighted base 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015
0% 1 2 1 1 1 4
acde
110 110 245 43 50 161 161
1% 24% 4% 5% 16% 16%
=3 ACDEF AcO AcD
11-20 115 140 111 49 139 150
1% 14% 1% 5% 14% 15%
o a0 o =3 AcD
21-30 115 99 170 119 115 115
1% 10% 17% 12% 1% 1%
ABDEF
31-40 99 72 144 142 100 93
10% 7% 14% 14% 10% 9%
8 ABEF ABEF 8 b
41-50 75 39 96 121 67 57
7% 4% 9% 12% 7% 6%
8 ageF ABCEF 8 3
51-60 62 28 66 83 36 47
6% 3% 7% 8% 4% 5%
8E BEf aBEF 3
6170 36 13 20 76 17 16
4% 1% 2% 7% 2% 2%
BCEF ABCEF
71-80 19 11 10 33 19 10
2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
o aBCEF o
81-90 6 2 4 5 2 1
19% B * 1% * .
f f
91-100 4 4 7 4 8 6
* * 1% * 1% 1%
8
Don't know 372 360 342 332 349 354
37% 35% 34% 33% 34% 35%
bCDEF coE d o
Mean 3435 23.56 35.81 4243 29.54 28.20
% right 72 247 65 47 2 -
7% 24% 6% 5% * -
oE ACDE de €

LFAOverlap formuloe used

A/B/C/D/ElF Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO5_1. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are Christian
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5575 Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75  ABC1 C2DE
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0] 0] (K) ) (™M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
0% 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 -
B « B 1% B . B B B . . « .
1-10 110 53 57 2 18 25 17 2 24 42 2 62 28
1% 1% 1% 16% 10% 13% 9% 8% 13% 1% 8% 1% 10%
eGHiK hk ehk
11-20 115 66 49 21 16 20 21 38 36 a1 38 60 55
11% 13% 10% 13% 9% 11% 1% 13% 1% 11% 13% 11% 12%
¢
21-30 115 56 59 17 21 17 2 37 38 40 37 67 47
1% 1% 1% 1% 12% 9% 12% 12% 1% 1% 12% 12% 10%
31-40 99 42 57 15 1 15 21 37 26 36 37 55 a4
10% 8% 1% 9% 6% 8% 1% 12% 8% 10% 12% 10% 10%
e 3] ]
41-50 75 33 23 11 14 10 13 27 2 23 27 41 34
7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7%
51-60 62 36 26 10 15 4 16 17 25 20 17 34 28
6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 2% 9% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6%
f F 7] f F F f
61-70 36 2 14 3 6 8 5 14 9 13 14 25 1
4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2%
71-80 19 5 14 3 5 2 5 a 8 7 4 10 9
2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
8
81-90 6 3 3 1 - 3 - 2 1 3 2 5 1
1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% *
ei G
91-100 4 1 3 - 2 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 3
* . 1% - 1% 1% - * 1% . * * 1%
Don't know 372 184 188 54 73 80 69 % 127 150 % 191 182
37% 37% 37% 33% 1% 43% 37% 32% 37% 40% 32% 35% 39%
hk dHK HK
Mean 3435 3372 34.97 3094 37.00 3251 35.23 3521 33.96 33.96 35.21 34.61 34.02
% right 72 43 28 11 18 5 15 2 29 20 2 41 31
7% 9% 6% 7% 10% 3% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7%
< f ] 2] F ] F F

LFAOverlop formulae used
LFAC (5%): AB/C, (L/M (10%): i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI

SDO5_1. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are Christian
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

0%

11-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

61-70

71-80

81-90

91-100

Don't know

Mean

% right

Total
(A)
1015

1015

110
11%

115
11%

115
11%

99
10%

36
2%

19

372
37%

3435

72

North
(8)
342

339

a1
12%

128
38%

3541

Region

South
©
268

LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

East
(©)
176

172

32.60

9%

West
(E)
182

181

3%

2%

37%

3339

8%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO5_1. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are Christian
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self ANY  ANYNOT
Total 1 2 3 a 12 equivalent D ons  fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © () (E) (F) (6 (H) U] (U] (K) [C] (M) N
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 a12
0% 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
* - - 1% - - * - - - 1% - * -
n .
110 110 31 36 20 22 35 23 40 12 49 16 6 7 39
1% 1% 10% 1% 13% 12% 1% 10% 9% 13% 12% 7% 12% 9%
11-20 115 33 47 18 17 37 19 a8 12 a3 2 12 78 38
1% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 1% 16% 14% 13% 9%
N . n
2130 115 29 40 29 17 29 29 47 9 38 15 15 68 47
1% 1% 10% 16% 10% 10% 14% 12% 7% 10% 1% 17% 1% 1%
bee i jm*
3140 99 27 38 15 19 31 2 35 1 34 13 1 59 a0
10% 10% 10% 8% 1% 10% 1% 9% 9% 9% 10% 13% 10% 10%
41-50 75 15 30 16 14 20 25 24 7 26 1 7 44 31
7% 5% 8% 9% 8% 6% 12% 6% 5% % 8% 8% 7% 8%
FHI .
51-60 62 10 31 16 5 20 7 29 6 23 8 5 36 26
6% 4% 8% 9% 3% 7% 4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
BE BE [ .
61-70 36 9 13 6 8 5 8 19 4 16 5 3 24 1
2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
3 .
71-80 19 4 7 3 5 3 5 1 - 6 2 2 10 9
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
i fi .
81-90 6 1 2 1 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 - 4 2
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - * 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1%
¢ .
91-100 4 2 1 1 - 3 - - 1 - 1 - 1 3
* 1% * 1% - 1% - - 1% - 1% - * 1%
h h .
Don't know 372 114 135 57 67 17 67 127 61 140 22 24 206 166
37% 1% 36% 31% 38% 39% 32% 33% 49% 37% 30% 28% 34% 0%
o FGH m . KM
Mean 34.35 31.96 35.41 35.19 34.52 33.22 33.96 35.21 35.09 33.21 33.32 3451 33.44 35.82
% right 72 10 37 18 6 21 9 33 8 25 1 5 41 31
7% 4% 10% 10% 3% 7% % 9% 6% % 8% 6% 7% %
BE BE e .

LFAOverlop formulae used
(5%): A,B/C/D/E,E/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): o, k/ifm/n M 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)




Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO5_1. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are Christian
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati
Total  £19,999 £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+  Yes No ve Labour  Lib Dem
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) () (H) [0} U]
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 9 24 781 191 28 69
Weighted base 1015 328 293 19 % 235 780 191 28 69
0% 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1
x R . R 1% R x ~ N -
bet .
110 110 31 30 2 1 29 81 2 37 7
1% 9% 10% 12% 12% 12% 10% 1% 15% 10%
. R .
1120 115 38 36 2 9 2 7] 2 2 1
1% 1% 12% 13% 10% 10% 12% 13% 1% 16%
21-30 115 35 2 29 12 27 88 2 2% 8
1% 1% 11% 15% 13% 12% 11% 12% 11% 1%
31-40 99 32 27 2 8 2 75 19 2 7
10% 10% 9% 1% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
41-50 75 20 21 18 8 23 52 20 18 3
7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 7% 4%
. ' .
51-60 62 13 20 12 11 9 53 18 18 2
6% % 7% 6% 12% % 7% 9% 7% 3%
Bd* f i L -
61-70 36 7 12 9 6 9 27 7 10 3
2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4%
B* I -
71-80 19 8 a 4 2 7 12 1 9 1
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
. H .
81-90 6 1 - 4 1 3 3 2 - 2
1% * - 2% 1% 1% * 1% - 3%
bC o IKL*
91-100 4 3 1 - - 1 3 - 2
x 19% x R . B B R 1% R
Don't know 372 140 110 50 2% 79 294 53 76 25
37% 3% 38% 25% 27% 34% 38% 28% 31% 36%
DE De * .
Mean 3435 33.74 33.97 35.26 36.70 35.40 34.01 34.62 34.43 33.74
% right 72 16 21 15 13 1 61 2 2 3
7% 5% 7% 7% 14% 5% 8% 1% 9% 9%
BCd* f i L -

LFAOverlop formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/3/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e1/g,/i/i/k/\m/nfo,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small 8ase: 100(*)
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32%
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N)

35%

35.99
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO5_2. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are Muslim
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female  16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75  Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75  ABC1 C2DE
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0] 0] (K) ) (™M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
0% 2 2 - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1
. . R 1% R R 1% R * . R . *
1-10 245 152 94 35 35 40 49 87 69 89 87 159 87
24% 30% 18% 21% 19% 22% 26% 29% 20% 24% 29% 29% 19%
c dEfl dEfl ™
11-20 140 66 75 20 32 27 26 35 52 53 35 82 59
14% 13% 15% 12% 18% 15% 14% 12% 15% 14% 12% 15% 13%
hk
21-30 99 48 50 23 21 13 13 29 44 26 29 47 52
10% 10% 10% 14% 12% 7% 7% 10% 13% 7% 10% 8% 11%
FG) i G
31-40 72 27 44 11 11 11 11 27 23 22 27 31 41
7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 9%
B L
41-50 39 15 23 10 4 6 8 10 15 14 10 18 21
4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%
e 3
51-60 28 9 19 3 3 3 9 10 6 12 10 10 18
3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
b efl f |
61-70 13 6 7 6 - 1 3 3 6 4 3 9 4
1% 1% 1% 4% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
EFHIK e 3
71-80 11 4 7 2 2 1 2 4 a 3 a 2 9
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2%
L
81-90 2 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1
* . * 1% R 1% R R * . R . *
91-100 a - a - 2 - - 2 2 - 2 2 2
* - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% * *
b Il
Don't know 360 172 188 51 70 82 67 89 121 149 89 191 168
35% 34% 37% 31% 39% 44% 36% 30% 35% 40% 30% 35% 36%
hk DeHljK dgHK
Mean 23.56 19.82 27.38 26.90 23.44 21.48 23.42 22,94 25.18 2253 22,94 20.58 27.19
% right 247 154 9 35 35 40 50 87 70 90 87 159 88
24% 31% 18% 22% 19% 22% 26% 29% 20% 24% 29% 29% 19%
c e dEfl dEfl ™

LFAOverlop formulae used
LFAC (5%): AB/C, (L/M (10%): i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI

SDO5_2. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are Muslim
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

0%

11-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

61-70

71-80

81-90

91-100

Don't know

Mean

% right

Total
(A)
1015

1015

245
24%

140
14%

99
10%

360
35%

23.56

247
24%

North
(8)
342

339

82
24%

40
12%

128
38%

23.69

82
24%

Region
South East
© (D)
268 176
271 172
1 1

* 1%
64 35
24% 20%
44 27
16% 16%
25 23
9% 13%

b
12 10
5% 6%
1 10
4% 6%
b
5 8
2% 4%
E
3 3
1% 2%
1 2
* 1%
- 2
- 1%
c
105 52
39% 30%
d
20.96 26.70
65 36
24% 21%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

West
(E)
182

181

5%

1%

2%

1%

23.67

26%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO5_2. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are Muslim
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self ANY  ANYNOT
Total 1 2 3 a 12 equivalent D ons  fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © () (E) (F) (6 (H) U] (U] (K) [C] (M) N
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 a12
0% 2 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 2
B * . 19% . . . * . * 1% . . .
n .
110 245 79 92 45 29 59 49 122 15 105 36 2 163 82
24% 29% 24% 25% 17% 19% 24% 32% 12% 28% 25% 26% 27% 20%
E 3 e i 1 f6l N . N
11-20 140 34 57 27 23 a0 32 58 10 57 17 13 87 54
14% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 8% 15% 12% 15% 14% 13%
i | .
2130 99 16 40 21 22 34 20 34 1 29 17 13 59 40
10% 6% 10% 1% 13% 1% 10% 9% 9% 8% 12% 15% 10% 10%
8 B 8 » )
3140 7 14 28 14 16 25 17 19 1 25 9 7 41 30
7% 5% 7% % 9% 8% 8% 5% 9% % 7% 8% 7% %
b h h .
41-50 39 8 12 8 10 13 9 8 8 8 9 4 22 17
2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 7% 2% 7% 5% 4% 4%
h h H ™ . )
51-60 28 6 10 9 3 8 10 6 a 9 5 2 16 1
3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 3% 3%
H .
61-70 13 - 7 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 1 4 8 5
1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1%
8 B 8 h N
71-80 1 3 5 2 1 6 3 1 1 3 3 - 6 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1%
W .
81-90 2 - - - 2 1 - - 1 - - - - 2
* - 1% * - 1% - - - 1%
be h . m
91-100 4 3 1 - - 1 - 1 2 1 1 - 2 2
B 19% B ~ . « . « 1% ,. 1% - B *
N .
Don't know 360 111 128 55 66 110 63 129 58 135 41 21 19 163
35% 20% 34% 30% 38% 36% 30% 34% 47% 36% 29% 24% 33% 0%
© FGH Y . | KM
Mean 23.56 20.63 23.59 24.09 27.23 26.65 24.57 18.05 3331 20.49 25.57 24.30 2234 25.55
% right 247 80 92 46 29 59 50 123 15 106 36 2 165 82
24% 29% 24% 25% 17% 19% 24% 32% 12% 28% 26% 26% 27% 20%
3 3 3 i i f6l N . N

LFAOverlop formulae used
(5%): A,B/C/D/E,E/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): o, k/ifm/n M 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)




Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO5_2. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are Muslim
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati
Total  £19,999 £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+  Yes No ve Labour  Lib Dem
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) () (H) [0} U]
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 9 24 781 191 28 69
Weighted base 1015 328 293 19 % 235 780 191 28 69
0% 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1
x R x R 1% R x ~ N -
b .
110 25 65 76 56 35 a7 198 53 70 2
24% 20% 26% 29% 37% 20% 25% 28% 28% 32%
b B Bc* L L L
1120 140 48 31 34 16 36 104 33 33 1
14% 15% 1% 17% 17% 15% 13% 17% 13% 16%
¢ . .
21-30 99 29 31 2 7 29 70 21 31 7
10% 9% 11% 1% 8% 12% 9% 1% 13% 1%
. R .
31-40 7 20 23 16 7 19 52 16 2 2
7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 3%
. i .
41-50 39 1 12 6 4 9 29 5 6 2
2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
51-60 28 10 10 5 1 8 20 4 a 1
3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1%
61-70 13 3 1 5 1 4 9 4 3 -
1% 1% * 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
c . L .
71-80 11 6 - 4 - 2 9 2 2
1% 2% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% -
c c * -
81-90 2 1 - - - 2 - - - -
B B . . 1% . .
. s .
91-100 4 2 1 1 - 2 2 - 2
* 1% * 1% - 1% * - 1% -
Don't know 360 133 106 47 23 75 284 53 72 2
35% 40% 36% 2% 28% 32% 36% 28% 29% 35%
DE DE * .
Mean 2356 2539 2224 2351 18.07 26.77 252 2233 22.02 16.70
% right 247 65 77 56 36 a7 200 53 70 2
2% 20% 26% 29% 38% 20% 26% 28% 28% 32%
b B BC* f L L o

LFAOverlop formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/3/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e1/g,h/i/i/k/\m/nfo,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small 8ase: 100(*)
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD05_3. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are over 65 years old
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0] 0] (K) ) (™M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
0% 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 -
N . B 1% i . B B N . . « .
110 43 19 24 8 5 8 7 15 13 15 15 2 2
4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5%
11-20 111 64 48 18 21 14 22 36 39 36 36 71 40
11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 7% 12% 12% 11% 10% 12% 13% 9%
< f f M
21-30 170 9 76 32 30 30 23 56 61 52 56 99 71
17% 19% 15% 19% 16% 16% 12% 19% 18% 14% 19% 18% 15%
< g Gj 8 Gj
31-40 144 70 74 22 20 25 35 43 42 60 43 82 62
14% 14% 14% 13% 11% 14% 18% 14% 12% 16% 14% 15% 13%
e
41-50 9% 50 6 13 15 21 16 30 28 37 30 48 48
9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10%
51-60 66 28 38 17 12 8 7 23 29 15 23 33 33
7% 6% 7% 10% 7% 4% 4% 8% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7%
5] @ 6 ®
61-70 20 8 12 2 4 1 7 6 6 8 6 4 16
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
fi 3 L
71-80 10 2 8 - 2 4 1 3 2 5 3 3 7
1% * 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2%
b d d I
81-90 4 2 2 - - - 2 2 - 2 2 - 4
* * * - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1%
i f L
91-100 7 4 3 2 4 - - 1 6 - 1 3 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - * 2% - * 1% 1%
) FGHIK fghik
Don't know 342 161 181 48 67 75 69 82 116 144 82 186 156
34% 2% 35% 30% 37% 40% 37% 28% 34% 38% 28% 3a% 34%
HK DHK HK dHK
Mean 35.81 34.51 37.15 35.28 37.60 35.89 35.60 35.21 36.44 35.74 35.21 33.42 38.65
% right 65 34 32 10 11 9 12 23 21 21 23 39 26
6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6%

LFAOverlop formulae used
LFAC (5%): AB/C, (L/M (10%): i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public

Ipsos MORI
SDO05_3. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are over 65 years old

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

0%

11-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

61-70

71-80

81-90

91-100

Don't know

Mean

% right

Total
(A)
1015

1015

43
4%

11%

170
17%

144
14%

342
34%

35.81

65

North
(8)
342

339

36
11%

57
17%

a4
13%

34
10%

114
34%

36.89

Region
South East
© (D)
268 176
271 172
1 -

. -
1 10
4% 6%
35 17
13% 10%
46 25
17% 14%
30 32
11% 19%

bC
22 15
8% 9%
14 12
5% 7%

3 5
1% 3%

3 2
1% 1%

2 1
1% 1%

- 3

- 2%

c
104 51
38% 29%
d
33.42 37.25
18 14
7% 8%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

West
(E)
182

181

1%

1%

1%

35.61

7%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD05_3. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are over 65 years old
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self ANY  ANYNOT
Total 1 2 3 a 12 equivalent D ons  fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) () (H) [0} U] (K) w (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
0% 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
* - - 1% - - * - - - 1% - * -
o .
110 43 13 14 1 4 16 7 15 5 15 9 2 27 16
2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 2% 2% 4%
. .
1120 111 29 49 19 15 31 23 53 4 22 2 5 69 a3
1% 10% 13% 10% 9% 10% 1% 14% 3% 1% 16% 6% 1% 10%
' | | Lmn . |
21-30 170 51 59 29 31 29 35 69 17 67 20 20 106 64
17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 16% 17% 18% 14% 18% 14% 2% 18% 16%
o
31-40 144 31 62 25 27 35 39 54 16 56 15 18 88 56
14% 1% 16% 13% 15% 12% 19% 14% 13% 15% 10% 2% 15% 14%
b F K*
41-50 % 2 38 15 17 33 17 36 10 40 14 8 63 33
9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 1% 8% 10% 8% 1% 10% 10% 10% 8%
51-60 66 10 25 15 16 20 15 23 9 14 20 7 o) 2
7% % 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% % 15% 8% 7% 6%
B B IMN I J
61-70 20 - 8 10 2 5 5 5 5 6 1 - 7 12
2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
B BCE b h . M
71-80 10 1 7 2 - 4 1 2 3 - 1 - 1 9
1% * 2% 1% - 1% * * 2% - 1% - * 2%
be h - ™
81-90 4 2 2 - - - 4 - - 2 - 1 3 1
* 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 1% 1% *
FH .
91-100 7 2 2 2 1 4 - 2 1 1 1 2 a 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1%
3 Im* i
Don't know 342 110 115 55 63 106 61 120 55 133 36 23 192 150
34% 40% 30% 30% 36% 35% 29% 32% 44% 35% 26% 27% 32% 36%
D fGH KM - k K
Mean 35.81 3335 3637 36.86 36.88 36.23 3621 33.87 40.99 33.93 3533 38.40 34.97 37.12
% right 65 19 2 14 8 16 12 35 3 2 15 3 44 2
6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 9% 2% 7% 1% 3% 7% 5%
fl ImN -

LFAOverlop formulae used
(5%): A,B/C/D/E,E/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): o, k/ifm/n M 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)




Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD05_3. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are over 65 years old
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati
Total  £19,999 £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+  Yes No ve Labour  Lib Dem
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) () (H) [0} U]
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 9 234 781 191 28 69
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 % 235 780 191 28 69
0% 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1
x R . R 1% R x ~ N -
bet .
110 43 13 15 9 1 10 33 9 1 3
2% 4% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4%
. . .
1120 111 36 30 23 13 2 87 2 E?) 9
1% 1% 10% 12% 14% 10% 1% 12% 13% 13%
21-30 170 26 52 40 2 a1 129 47 39 12
17% 14% 18% 21% 2% 18% 17% 25% 16% 17%
b B* IkL .
31-40 144 a4 37 34 18 34 110 31 41 12
14% 13% 13% 17% 19% 15% 14% 16% 16% 17%
41-50 % 25 36 19 8 23 73 18 28 6
9% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9%
b * I .
51-60 66 19 14 16 8 17 49 10 16 2
7% 6% 5% 8% 9% 7% 6% 5% 6% 3%
61-70 20 8 3 7 - 4 16 3 2 -
2% 2% 1% 4% - 2% 2% 2% 1%
Ce . .
71-80 10 6 a - - 1 9 - 5
1% 2% 1% - - * 1% - 2% -
d * h -
81-90 4 2 1 - - - 4 2 - -
* 1% * - 1% 1% -
91-100 7 3 1 1 1 4 3 - a
1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% * - 2% -
* G hL -
Don't know 342 126 101 47 23 76 266 28 69 25
34% 38% 35% 2% 28% 32% 34% 25% 28% 37%
DE De * hk*
Mean 35.81 37.14 34.84 35.45 33.86 36.65 3555 3327 36.40 31.97
% right 65 21 20 14 7 15 50 12 18 6
6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9%

LFAOverlop formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/3/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e1/g,h/i/i/k/\m/nfo,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small 8ase: 100(*)
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t

(M)

140

139

%

2%

28%

3191

8%

Mid-range
N)

37.64

Tabloid
(0)
161

162

39.60

Views on economy

Good
(P)
121

120

30.56

12

Poor
(@
847

848

144
17%

129
15%

267
32%

36.51



All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Total
(A)
Unweighted Base 1015
Weighted base 1015
0% 1
1-10 50
5%
11-20 49
5%
21-30 119
12%
31-40 142
14%
41-50 121
12%
51-60 83
8%
61-70 76
7%
71-80 33
3%
81-90 5
1%
91-100 a
Don't know 332
33%
Mean 42.43
% right 47

LFAOverlop formulae used
LFAC (5%): AB/C, L/M (10%):

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
500 515
503 512
1 R
20 29
4% 6%
19 30
4% 6%
55 64
11% 12%
85 57
17% 11%
c
63 58
13% 11%
51 31
10% 6%
c
40 36
8% 7%
8 25
2% 5%
B
1 4
* 1%
1 3
* 1%
157 175
31% 34%
42.50 42.36
27 20
5% 4%

Ipsos MORI
SD05_4. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Voted in the last general election

16-24
(D)
160

51
31%

43.20

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

25-34
(E)
179

181

35-44

25
13%

24
13%

71
38%
HK

40.92

45-54
(@)
191

189

Age

55-75
(H)
300

34
11%

60
20%
DEFGII

41
14%

30
10%

78
26%

43.49

Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75

U}
339

0]
376

51
14%

a5
12%

40
11%

135
36%
HK

41.67

®)
300

DEFGU

41
14%

26%

43.49

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
) (™M)
566 449
551 464
1 R
22 28
4% 6%
25 23
5% 5%
71 48
13% 10%
82 61
15% 13%
68 54
12% 12%
a3 40
8% 9%
48 28
9% 6%
15 18
3% 4%
3 2
1% *
1 3
* 1%
173 159
31% 34%
42.27 42.63
36 12
6% 2%

™



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO5_4. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Voted in the last general election
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 2 172 181
0% 1 - 1 - -
. . B . .
1-10 50 13 12 15 7
5% 4% 5% 9% 2%
Bee
11-20 49 21 12 6 10
5% 6% 2% 3% 5%
2130 119 34 33 23 26
12% 10% 12% 14% 14%
3140 142 49 35 23 29
14% 14% 13% 13% 16%
41-50 121 48 26 14 25
12% 14% 10% 8% 14%
d d
51-60 83 27 20 15 13
8% 8% 8% 9% 7%
6170 7 23 20 16 10
7% 7% 7% 9% 5%
71-80 33 10 8 11 3
3% 3% 3% 6% 2%
beE
81-90 5 2 - - 2
1% 1% - - 1%
<
91-100 4 1 - 1 2
* * - 1% 1%
<
Don't know 332 112 103 48 54
33% 33% 38% 28% 30%
De
Mean 4243 4266 4120 4278 4169
% right 47 17 9 12 5
5% 5% 3% 7% 3%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD05_4. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Voted in the last general election
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self ANY  ANYNOT
Total 1 2 3 a 12 equivalent D ons  fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) () (H) [0} U] (K) w (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
0% 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
* - - 1% - - * - - - 1% - * -
o .
110 50 17 18 7 7 18 9 16 6 25 5 3 33 17
5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 5% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4%
1120 49 12 20 9 7 18 9 17 5 20 6 4 30 19
5% % 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% % 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5%
21-30 119 30 45 23 21 31 23 55 1 a1 15 1 67 52
12% 1% 12% 12% 12% 10% 11% 15% 9% 1% 11% 13% 1% 13%
fi .
31-40 142 30 63 29 21 34 E?) 65 12 59 20 14 93 49
14% 1% 17% 16% 12% 1% 15% 17% 10% 16% 14% 16% 15% 12%
B Al -
41-50 121 36 a4 2 19 32 27 29 13 39 18 15 72 29
12% 13% 11% 12% 1% 10% 13% 13% 11% 10% 13% 18% 12% 12%
m*
51-60 83 16 41 1 14 23 20 27 13 2 16 12 53 29
8% 6% 1% 6% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 7% 12% 14% 9% 7%
BD in JmN* J
61-70 76 2 21 14 16 18 21 31 5 32 10 5 47 28
7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 2% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7%
fl .
71-80 33 4 13 10 6 15 6 10 2 8 9 3 20 12
3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% % 3% 3%
B h IMn - J
81-90 5 - 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 - 3 2
1% * 1% 2% * 1% * 1% * 2% - 1% *
B .
91-100 4 2 2 - - 3 - 1 - - 3 - 3 1
* 1% 1% - - 1% - * - - 2% - 1% *
IMN - J
Don't know 332 103 110 57 62 110 58 108 57 128 3 18 179 153
33% 37% 29% 31% 35% 36% 28% 28% 45% 34% 24% 21% 30% 37%
c GH fGH KLM - kL KLM
Mean 42.43 41.19 42.08 42.79 44.70 42.82 43.85 4136 42.49 4037 46.83 43.03 42.48 4234
% right 47 12 16 1 8 9 13 2 1 20 5 4 29 19
5% 9% 2% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 1% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5%
fi Al -

LFAOverlop formulae used
(5%): A,B/C/D/E,E/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): o, k/ifm/n M 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)




Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Income
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000-
Total ~ £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+

(A) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 9
Weighted base 1015 328 293 19 %
0% 1 - - - 1
* - - - 1%
be*
110 50 19 16 6 3
5% 6% 5% 3% 3%
1120 49 19 12 10 2
5% 6% 2% 5% 2%
21-30 119 38 35 31 9
12% 12% 12% 16% 9%
31-40 142 31 40 35 28
14% 9% 14% 18% 30%
b B BCD*
41-50 121 35 36 2 9
12% 1% 12% 13% 10%
51-60 83 2 27 17 8
8% 7% 9% 9% 8%
61-70 76 28 17 14 8
7% 8% 6% % 8%
71-80 33 8 13 7 4
3% 2% 2% 9% 2%
81-90 5 - 2 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1%
b b*
91-100 4 3 - 1 -
* 1% - 1% -
B .
Don't know 332 126 95 47 2
33% 38% 32% 2% 23%
DE De *
Mean 42.43 4175 42.61 43.16 43.28
% right 47 15 15 7 5
5% % 5% 9% 5%

LFAOverlop formulae used

Ipsos MORI
SD05_4. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Voted in the last general election

Children in the

household
Yes No
(F) ()
234 781
235 780
1
10 40
4% 5%
8 40
4% 5%
30 89
13% 1%
33 109
14% 14%
27 94
12% 12%
20 62
9% 8%
21 54
9% 7%
7 26
3% 3%
2 3
1% *
1 3
75 257
32% 33%
43.83 42.00
10 37
4% 5%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/3/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e1/g,h/i/i/k/\m/nfo,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small 8ase: 100(*)

Conservati

ve

(H)

46
24%

43.92

Labour
(U]
248

248

37
15%

39
16%

42.03

Voting intention

Lib Dem
U}
69

69

21
31%

46.56

UKIP.
K)
195

195

a8
25%

43.29

Other

185
43%
HIK

39.92

4%

Newspaper readership

Broadshee
t

(M)

140

139

23%

42.25

6%

Mid-range
N)

34%

4258

Tabloid
(0)

161

162

Views on economy

Good
(P)
121

120

20
17%

12%

12
10%

42.99

Poor
(@
847

848

108
13%

121
14%

105
12%

259
31%

42.26



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SDO5_5. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are Black or Asian

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Aze
Total Male  Female  16-24 2534 3544 4554
(A) (8) © () (E) (F) 6
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
0% 1 1 - 1 - - -
B « . 1% . . .
1-10 161 106 56 22 25 26 28
16% 21% 1% 14% 14% 14% 15%
c
11-20 139 70 70 21 29 20 23
14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 11% 12%
2130 115 58 57 19 23 20 20
1% 12% 1% 1% 13% 1% 1%
31-40 100 39 62 12 15 19 2
10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 10% 12%
8
41-50 67 31 36 16 1 1 1
7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 6% 6%
51-60 36 14 21 8 5 5 8
4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4%
61-70 17 6 1 7 2 1 3
2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2%
eFHiIK
71-80 19 10 9 5 1 1 7
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4%
ef =1
81-90 2 - 2 - 2 -
B . * . 1% .
hik
91-100 8 4 4 1 2 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 349 164 184 51 68 78 66
34% 33% 36% 31% 38% 42% 35%
HK DHK
Mean 29.54 26.61 32.56 3391 27.82 30.09 31.28
% right 2 - 2 - 2 -
* . « . 1% .
hik

LFAOverlop formulae used

LFAC (5%): A,B/C, (L/M (10%):

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)
300

60
20%
defl)

a7
16%

33
11%

32
11%

86
29%

26.84

Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75

(0] 0] (K)
339 376 300
344 375 296

1 .

47 54 60
14% 14% 20%

defl)

49 43 47
14% 11% 16%

i

2 40 33
12% 11% 1%
27 41 32
8% 11% 11%
27 2 19
8% 6% 6%
13 13 9
4% 4% 3%

9 4 4
3% 1% 1%
Ef

6 8 5
2% 2% 2%

3 3

- 2

- 1%

€

3 3 2
1% 1% 1%
119 144 86

35% 38% 29%
HK
30.85 30.72 26.84
. 2 .
. 1% .

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
) (™M)
566 449
551 464
1 R
105 57
19% 12%

M

86 54
16% 12%

m

65 51
12% 11%

49 52
9% 11%

34 33
6% 7%

12 24
2% 5%

L

4 13

1% 3%
L

7 12
1% 3%

- 2

R *

4 a
1% 1%
186 162
34% 35%

25.82 34.04

- 2



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO05_5. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are Black or Asian
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) © (©) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 m 172 181
0% 1 - 1 - -
. . . . B
1-10 161 59 44 21 28
16% 17% 16% 12% 15%
11-20 139 a8 31 27 2
14% 14% 12% 16% 12%
2130 115 39 33 18 2
1% 1% 12% 10% 13%
31-40 100 30 2 20 20
10% 9% 9% 12% 1%
41-50 67 19 16 11 15
7% 6% 6% 7% 8%
51-60 36 9 7 13 3
1% 3% 3% 7% 2%
Bce
61-70 17 2 5 5 4
2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
B
71-80 19 6 5 6 2
2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
81-90 2 1 - - 1
* * - - 1%
91-100 8 3 - 2 3
1% 1% - 1% 2%
e c
Don't know 349 123 104 49 59
34% 36% 38% 28% 33%
d D
Mean 2054 2734 2813 3376 3121
% right 2 1 - - 1
* * - - 1%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO5_5. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are Black or Asian
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self ANY  ANYNOT
Total 1 2 3 a 12 equivalent D ons  fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) () (H) [0} U] (K) w (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
0% 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
* - - 1% - - * - - - 1% - * -
o .
110 161 50 66 2 19 2 2 79 9 70 25 14 109 52
16% 18% 17% 14% 11% 14% 15% 21% 7% 18% 18% 17% 18% 13%
3 3 i I fl N . N
1120 139 a5 49 26 20 30 33 7 6 61 14 17 ) a8
14% 16% 13% 14% 1% 10% 16% 19% 5% 16% 10% 20% 15% 12%
i fi Fl kn KN* Kn
21-30 115 2 2 27 2 35 28 a1 12 25 16 9 70 25
1% 9% 1% 15% 13% 1% 14% 1% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12% 1%
N .
31-40 100 2 45 17 17 32 18 36 14 32 14 8 55 46
10% 8% 12% 9% 10% 1% 9% 10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 9% 1%
b .
41-50 67 8 2% 16 18 25 16 18 8 20 15 1 36 31
7% 3% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 5% 7% 5% 1% 1% 6% 8%
8 8 8 h ™ . L L
51-60 36 6 15 9 5 13 12 5 5 9 8 6 2 12
2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 9% 6% 1% 2% 2% 6% 7% 2% 3%
H H h in JmN* J
61-70 17 3 6 1 7 6 3 5 3 4 3 2 9 8
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
bed .
71-80 19 4 10 2 3 10 1 1 7 4 2 4 10 9
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% * * 6% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2%
GH GH M
81-90 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - 2
* - 1% 1% * * - - - - 1%
. m
91-100 8 4 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 4 1 - 5 3
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Don't know 349 110 118 56 6 107 61 122 58 129 39 2 191 158
34% 40% 31% 30% 36% 35% 29% 32% 47% 34% 28% 28% 32% 38%
@ FGH . KM
Mean 2054 25.97 2074 30.22 3354 3351 2079 2364 40.21 26.47 3123 29.28 28.06 31.92
% right 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - 2
* - - 1% 1% * * - - - - - - 19%

LFAOverlop formulae used
(5%): A,B/C/D/E,E/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): o, k/ifm/n M 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)




Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO5_5. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are Black or Asian
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati
Total  £19,999 £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+  Yes No ve Labour  Lib Dem
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) () (H) [0} U]
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 9 24 781 191 28 69
Weighted base 1015 328 293 19 % 235 780 191 28 69
0% 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1
x R . R 1% R x ~ N -
bet .
110 161 2 46 23 21 2 135 29 46 16
16% 13% 16% 2% 2% 1% 17% 15% 19% 2%
Bc B* F I L
1120 139 37 46 26 21 31 108 31 39 15
14% 1% 16% 13% 2% 13% 14% 16% 16% 21%
Ba* ' I W
21-30 115 38 27 2 15 33 83 32 29 3
1% 1% 9% 12% 16% 14% 11% 17% 12% 5%
o n j .
31-40 100 27 35 25 7 2 75 26 25 5
10% 8% 12% 13% 8% 1% 10% 14% 10% 7%
b * L -
41-50 67 2 21 12 4 16 51 1 18 3
7% 7% 7% 6% 2% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5%
51-60 36 15 8 8 2 13 23 5 5 2
2% % 3% 9% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3%
. . .
61-70 17 7 3 4 1 5 12 2 5 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
71-80 19 9 2 4 2 4 15 2 8
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% -
< * L -
81-90 2 - - 1 - 2 - - - -
. . B . 1% . .
. s .
91-100 8 3 2 1 - 4 4 - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% -
. B .
Don't know 349 129 102 28 21 75 274 52 71 2
34% 39% 35% 2% 2% 32% 35% 27% 29% 35%
DE DE * k K*
Mean 2054 3251 27.79 2835 2397 3439 28.00 2739 28.47 22,07
% right 2 - - 1 - 2 - - -
x R . « . 1% . - - R
. s .

LFAOverlop formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/3/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e1/g,h/i/i/k/\m/nfo,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small 8ase: 100(*)

UKIP.
K)
195

195

42
22%

33.24

Other

Newspaper readership

Broadshee
t

(M)

140

139

5%

6%

29%

20.46

Mid-range
N)

32.90

Tabloid
(0)
161

162

36.75

Views on economy

Good
(P)
121

120

24.20

Poor
(@
847

848

132
16%

118
14%

272
32%

30.43



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO5_6. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are single parents
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5575 Net16-34 Net34-54 Net5575  ABCL C2DE
(a) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) U} 0] ®) L ™)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
0% 4 2 2 1 - - 1 2 1 1 2 2 2
* * * 1% - - 1% 1% * * 1% * *
110 161 98 63 31 26 33 25 6 58 58 6 97 65
16% 20% 12% 19% 15% 18% 13% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 14%
c
11-20 150 82 68 18 2 19 34 58 40 52 58 86 64
15% 16% 13% 11% 12% 10% 18% 19% 12% 14% 19% 16% 14%
dFi) oEFi] F OEflj
21-30 115 59 56 18 14 24 17 a1 32 a1 41 61 54
1% 12% 1% 11% 8% 13% 9% 14% 9% 11% 14% 11% 12%
i 3]
31-40 93 a1 52 2 17 15 13 2 39 28 26 6 47
9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 8% 7% 9% 1% 7% 9% 8% 10%
6 j
41-50 57 19 38 6 14 10 1 16 20 21 16 29 28
6% 2% 7% 2% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
B d
51-60 47 15 32 8 9 6 13 1 17 19 1 23 25
5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5%
B hk f
61-70 16 7 9 6 1 2 6 1 7 8 1 9 7
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% * 2% 2% * 2% 2%
eHik eHK £HK HK
71-80 10 6 4 3 1 - 2 4 4 2 4 3 7
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
f f I
81-90 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 -
N « . 1% . . . . N . . « .
91-100 6 2 4 1 2 2 1 - 3 3 - 1 5
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - * 1%
hk hk I
Don't know 354 171 183 8 74 74 66 91 122 141 91 19 158
35% 34% 36% 29% 1% 40% 35% 31% 35% 38% 31% 35% 34%
DHIK DHK. o dhk
Mean 2820 2508 3135 3026  29.60 2721 3019 2565 2994 2877 2565 2608 3066

% right - - - - - - - - - - - - -

LFAOverlop formulae used
LFAC (5%): AB/C, (L/M (10%): i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public

Ipsos MORI
SDO05_6. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are single parents

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

0%

11-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

61-70

71-80

81-90

91-100

Don't know

Mean

% right

Total
(A)
1015

1015

16%

150
15%

115
11%

354
35%

28.20

North
(8)
342

339

50
15%

52
15%

40
12%

126
37%

27.58

Region
South East
© (D)
268 176
271 172
1 1
* 1%
46 32
17% 19%
36 23
13% 13%
29 23
11% 13%
21 14
8% 8%
13 9
5% 5%
13 12
5% 7%

b
4 3
2% 2%
- 5
- 3%
BC
- 1
- 1%
107 50
40% 29%
DE
26.22 29.67

LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

West
(E)

182

181

1%

1%

1%

29.83



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO5_6. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are single parents
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self ANY  ANYNOT
Total 1 2 3 a 12 equivalent D ons  fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) () (H) [0} U] (K) w (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
0% a 2 1 1 - - 1 3 - 2 1 - 3 1
* 1% * 1% - - * 1% - 1% 1% - * *
110 161 50 56 35 20 23 37 70 1 68 27 13 109 53
16% 18% 15% 19% 11% 14% 18% 19% 9% 18% 19% 15% 18% 13%
e 3 I i N n . N
1120 150 a4 59 28 18 36 25 74 14 67 14 16 97 53
15% 16% 16% 15% 10% 12% 12% 20% 12% 18% 10% 18% 16% 13%
e FGI Kn k* K
21-30 115 2 49 2 2 2 2 35 12 31 19 14 65 50
11% 8% 13% 12% 12% 15% 12% 9% 9% 8% 14% 17% 11% 12%
8 H i Im* ) i
31-40 93 17 38 17 20 27 25 33 9 30 18 8 57 36
9% 6% 10% 9% 1% 9% 12% 9% 7% 8% 13% 10% 9% 9%
b b i N
41-50 57 10 2 14 12 2 13 19 4 14 9 4 28 30
6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% %
b . m
51-60 47 8 19 9 11 14 13 9 11 18 5 6 29 18
5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2% 9% 5% 2% 7% 5% 9%
b h H H -
61-70 16 5 3 2 6 5 3 3 5 3 3 - 6 10
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
c H . jm
71-80 10 1 5 1 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 6 4
1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
b .
81-90 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
. . 19% . « . . B . . * .
91-100 6 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 - 1 1 1 3 3
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * - * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 354 115 125 53 62 104 63 132 56 140 39 21 200 154
35% 2% 33% 29% 35% 34% 30% 35% 45% 37% 28% 2% 33% 37%
D FGH kv - I KL
Mean 28.20 23.98 2863 27.48 33.94 30.69 2011 2374 35.20 24.92 2878 29.83 26.68 3057

% right - - - - - - - - - - - - -

LFAOverlop formulae used
(5%): A,B/C/D/E,E/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): o, k/ifm/n M 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)




Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO5_6. Out of every 100 people in Britain, about how many do you think: - Are single parents
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati
Total  £19,999 £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+  Yes No ve Labour  Lib Dem
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) () (H) [0} U]
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 9 24 781 191 28 69
Weighted base 1015 328 293 19 % 235 780 191 28 69
0% 4 - 3 - 1 - a - 2
* - 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% -
b b* -
110 161 40 52 37 21 30 131 34 48 17
16% 12% 18% 19% 2% 13% 17% 18% 19% 2%
B B B* L L L
1120 150 39 39 a3 16 25 125 37 35 12
15% 12% 13% 2% 17% 10% 16% 19% 14% 17%
BC * F L -
21-30 115 32 3 25 9 28 87 25 29 5
1% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 13% 12% 7%
. L .
31-40 93 32 2 19 10 26 66 21 2 5
9% 10% 8% 10% 1% 1% 9% 1% 9% 7%
41-50 57 25 17 7 4 2 3 12 17 3
6% 8% 6% 3% 2% 10% 2% 6% 7% 4%
d * G .
51-60 47 19 11 7 5 17 30 3 13 2
5% 6% 2% 9% 5% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3%
B s W .
61-70 16 8 7 1 - 7 9 2 4 -
2% 2% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 2%
. . .
71-80 10 3 a 3 - 3 7 5 -
1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3% - -
. W .
81-90 1 - - - - 1 - - - -
. . . . . .
. . .
91-100 6 2 - 2 1 4 2 - 2
1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% * - 1% -
< 4 G -
Don't know 354 128 102 52 28 70 284 52 77 25
35% 39% 35% 26% 29% 30% 36% 27% 31% 37%
De d * f -
Mean 28.20 32.02 27.03 25.45 2459 35.28 25.83 26.16 2721 21.87
% right - - - - - - - - -

LFAOverlop formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/3/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e1/g,h/i/i/k/\m/nfo,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small 8ase: 100(*)

UKIP.
K)
195

195

31
16%

29.38

Other
C]

184
43%
HIK

30.69

Newspaper readership

Broadshee
t

(M)
140

139

34%

20.10

Mid-range
N)

34%

31.29

Tabloid
(0)
161

162

34.22

Views on economy

Good
(P)
121

120

23.18

Poor
(@
847

848

135
16%

124
15%

104
12%

m
32%

28.95



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO6. Out of every 100 children under 16 in Britain, about how many do you think live in poverty?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75  Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75  ABC1 C2DE
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (U] (0] (K) (0] (M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
0 12 7 6 - 1 2 2 8 1 4 8 7 5
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 3% 1% 1%
ol ol
1-10 217 117 100 35 32 36 30 84 67 66 84 134 83
21% 23% 20% 21% 18% 19% 16% 28% 20% 18% 28% 24% 18%
EFGI) EFGI) M
11-20 159 81 78 18 23 31 40 47 41 71 47 91 68
16% 16% 15% 11% 13% 17% 21% 16% 12% 19% 16% 16% 15%
DEI Del
21-30 112 46 66 19 22 19 22 31 41 41 31 56 57
11% 9% 13% 12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 12%
b
31-40 59 22 37 10 10 12 8 18 21 20 18 35 24
6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
b
41-50 55 21 34 10 15 10 9 12 25 19 12 27 28
5% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6%
b hk hk
51-60 29 16 13 9 4 4 7 4 13 11 4 13 16
3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3%
THK hk eHK
61-70 22 13 9 6 3 4 6 3 9 10 3 11 11
2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
HK
71-80 18 7 11 9 4 2 1 2 13 3 2 9 9
2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2%
FGHIK efGHIK
81-90 7 3 4 - 5 2 - - 5 2 - 2 5
1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% - - 1% 1% - * 1%
DGHIJK hk DgHK g
91-100 8 4 4 - 4 1 2 1 4 3 1 2 6
1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * * 1%
dHik o |
Don't know 316 165 151 46 58 63 62 87 104 125 87 165 151
31% 33% 29% 28% 32% 34% 33% 29% 30% 33% 29% 30% 33%
Mean 26.07 24.65 27.40 30.73 31.76 25.88 26.66 19.88 31.26 26.28 19.88 23.50 29.25

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFA (5%): A, /M (10%): Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public

Ipsos MORI
SD06. Out of every 100 children under 16 in Britain, about how many do you think live in poverty?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

11-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

61-70

71-80

81-90

91-100

Don't know

Mean

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total
(a)
1015

1015

159
16%

112
11%

26.07

North
(8)
342

339

14%

a5
13%

Region
South East
(©) (D)
268 176
271 172
2 6
1% 3%

8C
68 33
25% 19%
8
41 36
15% 21%
be
30 16
11% 9%
14 8
5% 5%
8 7
3% 4%
9 8
3% 5%
3 3
3 4
1% 2%
4 6
1% 3%
b
1 1
* 1%
- 3
- 2%
c
92 45
34% 26%
d
22.76 27.61

West
(E)
182

181

24.87



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO6. Out of every 100 children under 16 in Britain, about how many do you think live in poverty?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self ANY  ANYNOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons  fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) (0] ) (K) [C] (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
0 12 2 9 2 - 5 4 3 1 1 2 2 5 7
1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 2%
E ” J J
110 217 57 87 32 2 73 43 89 13 87 38 2 147 7
21% 21% 23% 18% 23% 24% 21% 23% 10% 23% 27% 26% 24% 17%
| | | N N n* N
11-20 159 42 67 29 21 34 39 70 16 64 20 13 97 62
16% 15% 18% 16% 12% 1% 19% 18% 13% 17% 14% 15% 16% 15%
e F F -
21-30 112 33 42 2 15 28 21 48 15 31 14 14 59 53
11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 9% 10% 13% 12% 8% 10% 16% 10% 13%
Im* )
31-40 59 11 25 14 9 16 18 20 5 17 12 6 35 24
6% 2% 7% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 2% 9% 7% 6% 6%
b i - J
41-50 55 12 19 9 15 16 10 20 9 20 4 3 27 28
5% 2% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 2% % 7%
b - km
51-60 29 5 10 5 8 10 7 6 6 16 2 1 19 10
3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
b H m .
61-70 2 4 6 5 7 7 6 8 1 3 5 - 8 14
2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% % - 1% 3%
c JIMm . Jim
71-80 18 1 3 4 10 7 6 3 2 5 4 2 1 7
2% * 1% 2% 6% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
b BC h h -
81-90 7 1 1 3 2 4 - 2 1 1 - - 1 6
1% * * 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * - - * 1%
< 3 . M
91-100 8 2 3 3 - 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 4 4
1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
N .
Don't know 316 105 108 54 49 100 54 108 54 130 38 22 190 126
31% 38% 28% 30% 28% 33% 26% 28% 43% 34% 27% 25% 31% 31%
CdE 8 FGH M .
Mean 26.07 23.20 23.68 29.77 31.20 27.09 26.42 2351 3224 2415 24.79 2209 23.99 29.08

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/b/iifk/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO6. Out of every 100 children under 16 in Britain, about how many do you think live in poverty?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total  £19,999 £34999 £54,999 £55000+  Yes No ve Labour  LibDem  UKIP Other t  Midrange Tabloid  Good Poor
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U} U] K) C) ™) (N) ©) P) (o))
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 19 % 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
0 12 5 4 - 2 1 1 4 1 1 4 4 3 2 - 4 8
1% 2% 1% - 2% * 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 1%
d D* i - o Q
110 217 47 62 67 30 44 173 62 22 19 49 76 40 47 26 33 182
21% 14% 21% 34% 32% 19% 2% 33% 17% 27% 25% 18% 29% 20% 16% 27% 2%
B BC BC* L i i NO
11-20 159 a2 48 35 19 27 133 29 a4 16 30 61 25 a1 20 18 139
16% 13% 16% 18% 20% 11% 17% 15% 18% 23% 16% 14% 18% 17% 13% 15% 16%
b* F L
2130 112 37 34 23 10 26 86 21 40 6 17 47 19 29 2 11 100
11% 11% 12% 12% 1% 11% 11% 11% 16% 8% 9% 1% 14% 13% 13% 9% 12%
. «w .
3140 59 25 15 6 6 18 a1 7 18 3 12 23 9 14 10 4 52
6% 8% 5% 3% 6% 8% 5% 2% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6%
o . .
41-50 55 21 14 9 4 17 39 8 19 1 1 20 3 14 10 6 49
5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 7% 5% 2% 8% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 6%
. it . m m
51-60 29 12 10 4 1 12 16 2 10 2 10 6 3 4 7 3 26
3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
* G HL - HL
6170 2 12 7 2 - 10 12 4 5 2 2 9 4 3 3 - 2
2% 4% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 3%
de . G . p
71-80 18 7 8 3 - 10 8 1 4 1 8 7 - 3 5 - 18
2% 2% 3% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 3% - 2%
* G - HL M
81-90 7 5 - - - 3 4 1 - - 1 5 - 2 4 - 7
1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 3% - 1%
cd * - i m
91-100 8 6 - 1 1 4 4 - 5 - 2 3 - 2 2 - 8
1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% * - 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1%
c o g h .
Don't know 316 108 91 46 21 62 253 52 59 18 48 168 33 7 52 a2 235
31% 33% 31% 24% 2% 27% 32% 27% 24% 26% 25% 39% 24% 32% 32% 35% 28%
De d * f - HUK m
Mean 26.07 3258 25.23 20.42 18.44 3391 23,50 19.06 29.48 21.49 26.82 26.65 20.04 25.86 32.20 18.22 27.11

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/EF/G,H/\/i/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): 0,b/c/d/e.f/a,h/i/i/k/,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO7. In your opinion, what proportion of girls under the age of 16 years in Britain get pregnant each year?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(a) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (@)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
1% 53 32 20 10 9 5 8
5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4%
c f
2%-5% 239 126 113 35 37 50 35
24% 25% 22% 22% 20% 27% 19%
]
6%-9% 48 28 20 8 8 6 13
5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7%
10%-19% 160 73 87 23 23 31 37
16% 15% 17% 14% 13% 17% 20%
el
20%-29% 85 40 45 17 19 14 16
8% 8% 9% 1% 10% 8% 8%
30%-39% 54 23 31 15 8 9 11
5% 5% 6% 10% 4% 5% 6%
eHijK
40%+ 67 22 45 15 11 13 8
7% 4% 9% 9% 6% 7% 4%
8 G
Don't know 310 158 152 38 66 57 62
31% 31% 30% 24% 37% 31% 33%
Dhik d
Mean 14.84 12.60 16.98 17.19 15.35 15.40 14.55
% right 53 32 20 10 9 5 8
5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4%
c f

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAC (5%): A,B/C,

(L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/k|/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)
300

296

20
7%

81
27%

13
4%

46
15%

19
7%

10
3%

19
7%

87
29%

12.99

20
7%
F)

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(U]
339

344

20
6%

72
21%

5%

45
13%

36
10%

23
7%
Ehk

27
8%

105
30%

16.31

20
6%

(0]
376

375

13
3%

85
23%

19
5%

69
18%

30
8%

20
5%

21
6%

119
32%

14.98

13
3%

(K)
300

296

20
7%

81
27%

13
4%

46
15%

19
7%

10
3%

19
7%

87
29%

12.99

20
7%
F)

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
[C] (M)
566 449
551 464
35 18
6% 4%
m
145 94
26% 20%
™M
35 13
6% 3%
™M
73 87
13% 19%
L
48 37
9% 8%
22 32
4% 7%
L
28 39
5% 8%
L
166 144
30% 31%
12.86 17.22
35 18

6%

m

4%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO7. In your opinion, what proportion of girls under the age of 16 years in Britain get pregnant each year?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
1% 53 24 16 6 4
5% 7% 6% 3% 2%
dE e
2%-5% 239 75 69 46 43
24% 22% 25% 27% 24%
6%-9% 48 13 12 9 12
5% 4% 4% 5% 7%
10%-19% 160 47 37 31 33
16% 14% 14% 18% 18%
20%-29% 85 36 17 12 15
8% 11% 6% 7% 8%
c
30%-39% 54 14 13 10 14
5% 4% 5% 6% 8%
b
40%+ 67 18 16 17 12
7% 5% 6% 10% 7%
Bc
Don't know 310 114 92 41 48
31% 33% 34% 24% 27%
D D
Mean 14.84 13.92 13.34 16.89 16.05
% right 53 24 16 6 4
5% 7% 6% 3% 2%
dE e

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO7. In your opinion, what proportion of girls under the age of 16 years in Britain get pregnant each year?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ AlLevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (0] (K) (G (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
1% 53 20 22 6 5 11 9 29 4 16 11 6 34 19
5% 7% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 3% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5%
de Fi . j
2%-5% 239 57 101 35 46 55 47 117 20 103 34 26 162 76
24% 21% 27% 19% 26% 18% 23% 31% 16% 27% 24% 30% 27% 19%
bd FGl N N* N
6%-9% 48 13 19 7 9 15 8 20 5 26 5 2 33 14
5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 6% 3%
mN *
10%-19% 160 43 57 34 26 60 30 53 17 50 18 20 88 72
16% 16% 15% 18% 15% 20% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 23% 15% 18%
H JKM* i
20%-29% 85 19 36 12 18 23 24 26 12 31 11 5 48 37
8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9%
h «
30%-39% 54 13 16 16 8 18 15 14 6 17 13 3 33 21
5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 10% 3% 6% 5%
bC h JIMn *
40%+ 67 16 19 14 17 25 13 14 15 16 10 5 31 36
7% 6% 5% 8% 10% 8% 6% 4% 12% 4% 7% 6% 5% 9%
c H GH * ™
Don't know 310 92 111 59 48 94 62 107 46 117 38 18 174 136
31% 34% 29% 32% 27% 31% 30% 28% 37% 31% 27% 22% 29% 33%
h | * L
Mean 14.84 14.64 13.02 17.54 16.30 16.73 16.19 11.01 20.63 12.44 15.12 12.74 1313 17.50
% right 53 20 22 6 5 11 9 29 4 16 11 6 34 19
5% 7% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 3% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5%
de Fi . j

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,I/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/b/ii/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO7. In your opinion, what proportion of girls under the age of 16 years in Britain get pregnant each year?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) [0} 0 (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (o)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
1% 53 11 17 12 9 7 45 8 15 7 8 21 18 4 4 9 40
5% 3% 6% 6% 9% 3% 6% 4% 6% 10% 4% 5% 13% 2% 3% 8% 5%
B* hkl* NO
2%-5% 239 50 74 68 30 58 181 53 69 18 46 83 44 52 31 39 200
24% 15% 25% 35% 31% 25% 23% 28% 28% 26% 24% 19% 32% 22% 19% 32% 24%
B BC B* L L * NO Q
6%-9% 48 13 11 11 9 9 39 15 9 4 11 14 5 15 5 6 42
5% 4% 4% 6% 9% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5%
BC* iL *
10%-19% 160 54 56 23 14 39 121 33 40 9 42 54 19 38 31 19 139
16% 16% 19% 12% 15% 17% 15% 17% 16% 13% 22% 13% 14% 16% 19% 16% 16%
D * | * L
20%-29% 85 31 22 19 5 18 67 14 23 4 18 35 8 20 17 7 76
8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 10% 6% 9%
30%-39% 54 22 12 12 2 12 42 10 12 2 8 24 3 17 13 2 50
5% 7% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 7% 8% 1% 6%
e * * ™ ™ P
40%+ 67 35 13 12 3 29 38 8 19 4 16 32 9 20 17 8 59
7% 11% 4% 6% 3% 12% 5% 4% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 7%
CdE * G *
Don't know 310 112 88 38 23 62 248 49 60 21 45 165 34 70 45 31 241
31% 34% 30% 20% 24% 26% 32% 26% 24% 31% 23% 38% 24% 30% 27% 25% 28%
De D * * HIK
Mean 14.84 19.84 12.52 13.13 9.66 17.67 13.92 12.16 14.58 11.51 15.43 17.19 11.38 17.27 19.03 11.76 15.27
% right 53 11 17 12 9 7 45 8 15 7 8 21 18 4 4 9 40
5% 3% 6% 6% 9% 3% 6% 4% 6% 10% 4% 5% 13% 2% 3% 8% 5%
B* hkl* NO

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/q,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO08. Of every 100 crimes committed in Britain today, about how many do you think involve violence or the threat of violence?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ()
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
1-10 208 116 92 28 29 37 37
20% 23% 18% 17% 16% 20% 20%
<
11-20 120 58 62 18 24 18 26
12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 10% 14%
21-30 100 54 45 13 13 18 21
10% 11% 9% 8% 7% 10% 11%
31-40 75 43 31 19 14 6 22
7% 9% 6% 12% 8% 3% 11%
FHK f FHIK
41-50 66 27 40 14 8 17 8
7% 5% 8% 9% 5% 9% 4%
g eGj
51-60 53 19 33 13 8 8 6
5% 4% 7% 8% 5% 4% 3%
8 ]
61-70 37 15 22 4 9 7 6
4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
71-80 48 20 28 9 11 9 7
5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4%
81-90 23 9 14 7 4 4 1
2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%
G
91-100 12 4 8 1 3 3 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know 273 137 136 36 57 58 55
27% 27% 27% 22% 32% 31% 29%
dHiK dHK hk
Mean 33.30 30.11 36.41 37.42 36.23 35.10 29.59

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h//ifk}/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)
300

296

77
26%
DEIj

12%

12%

66
22%

30.61

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

U]
339

344

57
17%

42
12%

93
27%

36.83

U]

376

375

20%

44
12%

113
30%

32.29

(K)
300

296

77
26%
DEIj

12%

12%

66
22%

30.61

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
566 449
551 464
137 71
25% 15%
™M
66 54
12% 12%
49 50
9% 11%
40 35
7% 7%
31 35
6% 8%
26 27
5% 6%
21 16
4% 3%
19 30
3% 6%
L
9 15
2% 3%
|
5 7
1% 2%
150 123
27% 27%
29.60 37.66



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO08. Of every 100 crimes committed in Britain today, about how many do you think involve violence or the threat of violence?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) © (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
1-10 208 61 55 41 38
20% 18% 20% 24% 21%
11-20 120 44 29 15 23
12% 13% 1% 9% 13%
21-30 100 33 25 19 18
10% 10% 9% 1% 10%
31-40 75 20 25 12 14
7% 6% 9% 7% 8%
41-50 66 21 17 12 16
7% 6% 6% 7% 9%
51-60 53 20 10 13 7
5% 6% 4% 8% 4%
c
61-70 37 14 7 6 7
4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
71-80 48 16 10 14 8
5% 5% 4% 8% 5%
c
81-90 23 6 2 2 11
2% 2% 1% 1% 6%
BCD
91-100 12 3 4 2 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know 273 103 86 38 38
27% 30% 32% 22% 21%
DE DE
Mean 33.30 33.45 30.95 34.55 35.71

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO08. Of every 100 crimes committed in Britain today, about how many do you think involve violence or the threat of violence?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0] [0} (K) w (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
1-10 208 57 85 34 32 53 41 102 12 85 34 15 134 74
20% 21% 22% 18% 18% 18% 20% 27% 9% 23% 24% 18% 22% 18%
| | Fel n . n
11-20 120 22 54 21 22 38 22 50 10 48 20 10 78 42
12% 8% 14% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 8% 13% 14% 12% 13% 10%
8 .
21-30 100 26 39 17 17 26 24 37 12 35 11 18 64 36
10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 8% 21% 11% 9%
IJKMN
31-40 75 23 23 13 16 20 18 28 8 30 7 4 41 33
7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 8%
41-50 66 19 18 17 12 24 15 15 13 18 11 6 35 31
7% 7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 4% 10% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8%
c H h H - i i
51-60 53 13 21 8 10 19 14 11 8 16 6 7 30 23
5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6%
H H h .
61-70 37 8 11 7 10 13 5 11 8 11 8 1 20 17
4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4%
c gh jim N
71-80 48 13 17 11 7 18 11 13 6 16 9 3 29 20
5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5%
81-90 23 3 12 4 4 6 7 9 1 6 4 1 11 12
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
b .
91-100 12 4 7 1 - 3 1 S 3 2 - 2 4 8
1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% * 1% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 2%
e jm* im
Don't know 273 86 92 50 46 82 48 99 44 110 29 17 156 117
27% 31% 24% 27% 26% 27% 23% 26% 35% 29% 20% 20% 26% 28%
c fGH kM . 3 K
Mean 33.30 33.06 3249 34.58 34.10 35.90 3417 28.42 41.47 29.96 33.16 3225 3111 36.61

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E,F/G/H/\/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e f/a/h/ij/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO08. Of every 100 crimes committed in Britain today, about how many do you think involve violence or the threat of violence?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
upPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour  Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(a) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} (U] (K) G} (™) (N) (0) (P) (@
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
1-10 208 46 69 54 29 42 166 41 60 25 35 72 49 44 21 30 175
20% 14% 24% 27% 30% 18% 21% 21% 24% 37% 18% 17% 35% 19% 13% 25% 21%
8 8 8* L HIKL NO
11-20 120 32 33 26 16 30 90 30 31 9 23 40 24 23 17 19 99
12% 10% 11% 13% 17% 13% 12% 16% 13% 14% 12% 9% 17% 10% 11% 16% 12%
b L . No
21-30 100 31 32 14 11 19 81 27 24 2 26 28 13 21 15 18 82
10% 9% 11% 7% 12% 8% 10% 14% 10% 3% 13% 6% 9% 9% 9% 15% 10%
. L i . L q
31-40 75 24 18 19 9 19 56 18 15 2 22 25 10 18 17 6 69
7% 7% 6% 9% 10% 8% 7% 9% 6% 3% 11% 6% 7% 8% 11% 5% 8%
" i * L
41-50 66 25 18 14 3 19 47 11 24 3 1 31 7 13 17 6 61
7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 8% 6% 6% 10% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 11% 5% 7%
. . mn
51-60 53 20 17 9 4 13 39 7 16 2 13 18 2 13 12 2 48
5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 2% 5% 7% 2% 6%
. . m ™M [
61-70 37 14 S 10 2 13 24 6 6 4 13 16 1 11 8 3 34
4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 7% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4%
c c . 1 . " Y Y
71-80 48 17 15 11 2 15 33 7 15 2 5 28 2 20 7 4 43
5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 1% 8% 4% 3% 5%
. K . K ™
81-90 23 12 4 3 - 6 17 4 1 - S 14 1 8 3 1 22
2% 4% 1% 2% - 3% 2% 2% * - 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
e . i . | |
91-100 12 10 1 1 - 2 10 3 1 - 3 6 2 5 3 2 10
1% 3% * 1% - 1% 1% 2% * - 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
coe . .
Don't know 273 96 81 35 19 57 216 36 56 19 38 151 28 60 42 30 204
27% 29% 28% 18% 19% 24% 28% 19% 23% 28% 20% 35% 20% 26% 26% 25% 24%
De ) . . HIK
Mean 33.30 40.54 29.71 3135 23.38 36.59 32.26 30.91 31.07 22.98 34.96 37.83 21.67 38.79 38.52 26.53 34.28

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/3/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/ah/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SDO09. Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Summary

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
SD09. Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public
services have changed over the last few years.

Asylum Levels of
application Governme the
sare Average Police nt debt has hospital
higher A&E numbers gone down “superbug
Violent nowthan waiting are the inthe last ” MRSA
crime is S5years timeshave highest Crimeis  couple of have
rising ago increased ever falling years declined
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015
Weighted base 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015
TRUE 515 641 800 128 281 185 422
51% 63% 79% 13% 28% 18% 42%
DEFG ADEFG ABDEFG DF D DEF
FALSE 316 185 93 694 593 674 355
31% 18% 9% 68% 58% 66% 35%
BC c ABCEG ABCG ABCEG aBC
Don’t know 184 189 122 193 141 156 238
18% 19% 12% 19% 14% 15% 23%
CEF CEF CEF c C ABCDEF

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G (10%): a/b/c/d/e/f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public

Ipsos MORI

SD09_1.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Violent crime is rising

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Total
(A)
Unweighted Base 1015
Weighted base 1015
TRUE 515
51%
FALSE 316
31%
Don’t know 184
18%

LFAOverlap formulae used

Gender

Male Female

(B) (€)
500 515
503 512
244 271
48% 53%
167 149
33% 29%

92 92

18%

18%

Age Social Grade
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] () (K) (L) (M)
160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
97 85 97 90 147 182 186 147 252 263
60% 47% 52% 47% 50% 53% 50% 50% 46% 57%
EGHUK E L
32 56 54 65 110 88 119 110 199 118
20% 31% 29% 34% 37% 26% 32% 37% 36% 25%
DI d DI DAl D Di DfI M
33 41 36 35 40 74 70 40 101 83
20% 23% 19% 18% 13% 22% 19% 13% 18% 18%
HK HK hk HK hk

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_1.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Violent crime is rising

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (© (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
TRUE 515 175 120 93 101
51% 52% 44% 54% 56%

c C C

FALSE 316 100 97 47 53
31% 30% 36% 27% 29%

bd

Don’t know 184 64 54 32 27

18% 19% 20% 19% 15%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Total

(A)

Unweighted Base 1015
Weighted base 1015
TRUE 515
51%

FALSE 316
31%

Don’t know 184
18%

LFAOverlap formulae used

(8)
275

275

123
45%

91
33%

62
22%
CE

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

Household Size

(€
382

379

184
48%

135
35%

61
16%

(D)
183

184

93
51%

56
30%

35
19%

a4+
(E)

175

177

116
65%
BCD

35
20%

26
15%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/i,i/k/I/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_1.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Violent crime is rising

GCSE/O

Education

Degree/M No formal

Employment status

Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self
part time employed WORKING WORKING

12
(F)
300

303

182
60%
GH

71
23%

49
16%

equivalent

(G)

209

207

106
51%

57
27%

45
21%

D
(H)
380

380

152
40%

163
43%
FGI

65
17%

ons
(U]
126

124

74
60%

26
21%

25
20%

full time

)
366

377

186
49%

116
31%

75
20%

(K)
137

140

71
51%

47
33%

22
16%

L
83

86

44
52%

32
38%

11%

ANY  ANYNOT
(M) (N)
586 429
603 412
301 213
50% 52%
195 121
32% 29%
107 77
18% 19%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_1.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Violent crime is rising

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
TRUE 515 176 147 99 34 136 379 85 118 24 125 216 49 141 112 55 452
51% 54% 50% 50% 36% 58% 49% 44% 48% 35% 64% 50% 35% 60% 69% 45% 53%
E E E * G i * HIL J M Mn
FALSE 316 88 95 66 46 55 261 74 91 31 48 109 72 59 33 44 263
31% 27% 32% 34% 48% 24% 33% 39% 37% 46% 25% 25% 52% 25% 21% 36% 31%
b BCD* F KL KL KL* NO
Don’t know 184 64 51 31 16 44 140 32 38 13 22 104 18 36 17 22 133
18% 20% 17% 16% 17% 19% 18% 17% 15% 19% 11% 24% 13% 15% 10% 18% 16%
* * HIK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Total
(A)
Unweighted Base 1015
Weighted base 1015
TRUE 641
63%
FALSE 185
18%
Don’t know 189
19%

LFAOverlap formulae used

Gender
Male Female
(B) (€)
500 515
503 512
326 315
65% 61%
96 89
19% 17%
81 108
16% 21%

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

16-24

(D)
160

162

117
72%
EFhljk

15
9%

30
18%

14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD09_2.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Asylum applications are higher now than 5 years ago

25-34

(E)

179

181

93
51%

40
22%
DI

49
27%
dGHiIK

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

35-44

(F)
185

186

109
59%

33
18%

44
24%
GHIJK

45-54

(6)

191

189

131
69%
EFiJ

31
16%

27
15%

55-75

(H)
300

296

192
65%

66
22%
DIj

39
13%

U]
339

344

210
61%

55
16%

79
23%
DGHK

0
376

375

240
64%
EF

64
17%

71
19%
GHK

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(K)
300

296

192
65%

66
22%
DIj

39
13%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(L) (M)
566 449
551 464
322 319
58% 69%
L
119 66
22% 14%
M
111 78
20% 17%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_2.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Asylum applications are higher now than 5 years ago

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (© (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
TRUE 641 214 153 110 125
63% 63% 56% 64% 69%

c

FALSE 185 53 67 32 23
18% 16% 25% 19% 13%

BE

Don’t know 189 72 52 30 33

19% 21% 19% 17% 18%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_2.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Asylum applications are higher now than 5 years ago
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
TRUE 641 153 247 120 122 225 141 185 90 231 83 56 371 270
63% 56% 65% 65% 69% 74% 68% 49% 72% 61% 59% 66% 61% 66%
B B B H H H *
FALSE 185 55 71 28 31 38 34 102 10 64 35 15 113 71
18% 20% 19% 15% 17% 13% 17% 27% 8% 17% 25% 17% 19% 17%
1 FGI IMn *
Don’t know 189 67 61 36 24 40 32 93 24 82 22 15 119 70
19% 24% 16% 20% 14% 13% 15% 25% 19% 22% 16% 17% 20% 17%
CE FG f *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/i,i/k/I/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_2.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Asylum applications are higher now than 5 years ago
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
TRUE 641 205 185 131 56 151 490 129 140 34 158 248 60 171 131 64 566
63% 63% 63% 67% 59% 64% 63% 68% 56% 50% 81% 58% 43% 73% 80% 53% 67%
* L * HIL M Mn P
FALSE 185 57 56 34 24 39 146 40 60 20 22 64 51 33 19 38 142
18% 17% 19% 17% 26% 17% 19% 21% 24% 29% 11% 15% 36% 14% 12% 32% 17%
b* KL KL KL* NO Q
Don’t know 189 66 52 31 15 45 144 22 48 15 14 117 29 32 13 18 140
19% 20% 18% 16% 16% 19% 18% 11% 19% 22% 7% 27% 21% 13% 8% 15% 17%
* HK HK* HIK no o

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_3.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Average A&E waiting times have increased

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE

(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] () (K) (L) (M)

Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
TRUE 800 396 405 124 125 140 157 254 249 297 254 424 376
79% 79% 79% 76% 69% 75% 83% 86% 72% 79% 86% 77% 81%

Eflj DEFIJ Efl DEFIJ
FALSE 93 48 45 16 21 16 20 19 38 36 19 58 34
9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 8% 10% 7% 11% 9% 7% 11% 7%
hk hk m
Don’t know 122 60 62 22 35 30 12 22 57 43 22 69 53
12% 12% 12% 13% 19% 16% 7% 8% 17% 11% 8% 12% 11%
GHK GHIK GHIK GHIK Ghk

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_3.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Average A&E waiting times have increased

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (© (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
TRUE 800 254 216 137 149
79% 75% 80% 80% 82%

b

FALSE 93 38 21 17 12
9% 11% 8% 10% 7%

e

Don’t know 122 47 34 17 21

12% 14% 13% 10% 12%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_3.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Average A&E waiting times have increased
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
TRUE 800 204 303 147 146 243 167 292 98 291 114 67 472 328
79% 74% 80% 80% 83% 80% 81% 77% 79% 77% 81% 79% 78% 80%
b B *
FALSE 93 26 36 19 13 25 16 44 7 37 14 9 60 32
9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 12% 6% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8%
i *
Don’t know 122 46 40 18 18 34 24 44 20 49 12 9 71 51
12% 17% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 12% 16% 13% 9% 11% 12% 12%
CDE *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/I/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_3.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Average A&E waiting times have increased

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
TRUE 800 262 231 158 75 185 615 155 208 56 171 307 112 200 135 81 703
79% 80% 79% 80% 78% 79% 79% 81% 84% 81% 88% 72% 80% 85% 83% 67% 83%
* L L 1* hL P
FALSE 93 25 21 25 12 19 73 19 22 4 15 40 16 17 11 22 70
9% 8% 7% 13% 13% 8% 9% 10% 9% 6% 8% 9% 12% 7% 7% 18% 8%
BC * * Q
Don’t know 122 41 40 13 9 31 91 17 18 9 8 83 12 19 16 18 75
12% 12% 14% 7% 9% 13% 12% 9% 7% 13% 4% 19% 8% 8% 10% 15% 9%
D D * k K* HIK Q

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Total
(A)
Unweighted Base 1015
Weighted base 1015
TRUE 128
13%
FALSE 694
68%
Don’t know 193
19%

LFAOverlap formulae used

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

Gender

14th June - 18th June

Public

Ipsos MORI

SD09_4.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Police numbers are the highest ever

Male Female 16-24

(B)
500

503

65
13%

353
70%

85
17%

(€
515

512

63
12%

341
67%

108
21%

(D)
160

162

21
13%

102
63%

39
24%
GHK

25-34

(E)

179

181

30
16%
fGJ

100
55%

51
28%
GHIK

35-44

(F)
185

186

19
10%

125
67%
Ei

42
23%
GHIK

45-54
(G)

191

189

17
9%

151
80%
DEFhIJk

21
11%

55-75

(H)
300

296

40
14%

216
73%

40
13%

U]
339

344

51
15%

203
59%

90
26%
GHIK

0
376

375

36
10%

276
73%
DEFI

64
17%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(K)
300

296

40
14%

216
73%
DEI

40
13%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(L) (M)
566 449
551 464
74 53
14% 11%
370 324
67% 70%
107 86
19% 19%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_4.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Police numbers are the highest ever

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (© (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181

TRUE 128 47 32 16 25
13% 14% 12% 9% 14%

FALSE 694 234 180 128 122
68% 69% 66% 74% 67%

C

Don’t know 193 58 60 29 35

19% 17% 22% 17% 19%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_4.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Police numbers are the highest ever
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
TRUE 128 32 45 27 23 33 25 54 15 51 13 13 77 51
13% 12% 12% 15% 13% 11% 12% 14% 12% 13% 10% 15% 13% 12%
FALSE 694 182 277 119 117 218 144 245 87 247 103 62 411 284
68% 66% 73% 64% 66% 72% 70% 64% 70% 65% 73% 72% 68% 69%
bDe H * i
Don’t know 193 61 57 38 37 52 38 81 22 80 24 11 116 78
19% 22% 15% 21% 21% 17% 18% 21% 18% 21% 17% 13% 19% 19%
C c c *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/i,i/k/I/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_4.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Police numbers are the highest ever
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
TRUE 128 32 41 29 15 31 97 26 32 12 20 47 26 33 12 31 94
13% 10% 14% 15% 16% 13% 12% 14% 13% 17% 10% 11% 19% 14% 7% 26% 11%
b b * * o o Q
FALSE 694 230 195 137 67 149 545 133 184 47 158 255 83 166 128 64 616
68% 70% 67% 70% 70% 64% 70% 70% 74% 68% 81% 59% 59% 70% 79% 53% 73%
* f L L * HilL M Mn P
Don’t know 193 66 56 30 14 55 138 31 32 10 17 128 31 37 22 25 138
19% 20% 19% 15% 15% 23% 18% 16% 13% 15% 8% 30% 22% 16% 14% 21% 16%
* g K * HIJK o

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Total
(A)
Unweighted Base 1015
Weighted base 1015
TRUE 281
28%
FALSE 593
58%
Don’t know 141
14%

LFAOverlap formulae used

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public

Ipsos MORI
SD09_5.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Crime is falling

Gender

Male Female 16-24

(B) (9] (D)
500 515 160
503 512 162
152 129 32
30% 25% 20%

c
278 315 104
55% 61% 64%
B El

73 68 27
14% 13% 17%

gHK

25-34
(E)

179

181

49
27%

94
52%

39
22%
GHIK

35-44
(F)
185

186

45
24%

112
60%

29
15%
HK

45-54
(G)

191

189

61
32%
DFlj

109
58%

19
10%

Age

55-75
(H)
300

296

95
32%
Dfl

174
59%

27
9%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

U]
339

344

80
23%

197
57%

66
19%
GHIK

0
376

375

105
28%
Df

221
59%

48
13%

(K)
300

296

95
32%
Dfl

174
59%

27
9%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(L) (M)
566 449
551 464
179 102
32% 22%
M
292 301
53% 65%
L
81 60
15% 13%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_5.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Crime is falling

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (© (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181

TRUE 281 93 90 42 44
28% 27% 33% 24% 24%

DE

FALSE 593 194 142 109 114
58% 57% 52% 63% 63%

c c

Don’t know 141 53 39 21 23
14% 16% 15% 12% 13%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_5.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Crime is falling
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
TRUE 281 86 112 46 37 68 49 135 29 107 40 28 175 106
28% 31% 30% 25% 21% 23% 24% 35% 23% 28% 28% 33% 29% 26%
E E FGI *
FALSE 593 143 229 104 117 200 126 188 80 212 87 44 344 249
58% 52% 60% 56% 66% 66% 61% 49% 64% 56% 62% 52% 57% 61%
B Bd H H H *
Don’t know 141 46 38 34 23 35 32 58 16 58 13 13 84 56
14% 17% 10% 18% 13% 11% 16% 15% 13% 15% 9% 16% 14% 14%
c c k * k

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/I/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI

SD09_5.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Crime is falling

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 -

Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G)

Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780
TRUE 281 76 90 52 43 50 231
28% 23% 31% 27% 45% 21% 30%

B BCD* F
FALSE 593 202 168 123 39 145 448
58% 62% 57% 63% 41% 62% 57%
E E E *

Don’t know 141 50 34 21 13 40 101
14% 15% 12% 11% 14% 17% 13%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Conservati

ve
(H)
191

191

71
37%
iKL

102
54%

18
9%

Labour
m
248

248

72
29%

150
60%

26
11%

Voting intention
Lib Dem
U]
69

69

30
43%
IKL*

27
39%

12
18%
hK*

UKIP
(K)
195

195

39
20%

146
75%
HUL

5%

Other
(L)
429

429

104
24%

231
54%

94
22%
HIK

Newspaper readership

Broadshee
t

(M)

140

139

62
44%
NO

63
45%

15
11%

Mid-range
(N)

235

236

67
28%

142
60%

26
11%

Tabloid
(0)

161

162

20
12%

129
79%
MN

14
8%

Views on economy

Good
(P)

121

120

59
49%

47
39%

14
12%

Poor

(@

847

848

215
25%

536
63%

97
11%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD09_6.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Government debt has gone down in the last couple of years

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Total
(A)
Unweighted Base 1015
Weighted base 1015
TRUE 185
18%
FALSE 674
66%
Don’t know 156
15%

LFAOverlap formulae used

Gender Age Social Grade
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] () (K) (L) (M)
500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
91 94 27 30 33 32 63 57 65 63 105 80
18% 18% 17% 17% 18% 17% 21% 17% 17% 21% 19% 17%
340 334 109 110 119 131 205 218 251 205 362 313
68% 65% 67% 60% 64% 69% 69% 64% 67% 69% 66% 67%

e e e
71 85 27 41 33 26 28 68 60 28 85 71
14% 17% 16% 23% 18% 14% 10% 20% 16% 10% 15% 15%
HK GHjK HK gHK HK

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_6.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Government debt has gone down in the last couple of years

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (© (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181

TRUE 185 58 45 29 44
18% 17% 16% 17% 24%

bCd

FALSE 674 226 178 117 116
66% 66% 66% 68% 64%

Don’t know 156 55 49 26 22
15% 16% 18% 15% 12%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_6.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Government debt has gone down in the last couple of years
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
TRUE 185 54 68 28 34 58 31 72 23 74 30 15 119 66
18% 20% 18% 15% 20% 19% 15% 19% 19% 20% 21% 18% 20% 16%
FALSE 674 173 266 123 112 202 150 243 80 245 89 62 397 277
66% 63% 70% 67% 64% 67% 72% 64% 64% 65% 64% 72% 66% 67%
B H *
Don’t know 156 48 44 33 30 42 26 66 22 58 21 8 87 69
15% 18% 12% 18% 17% 14% 13% 17% 17% 15% 15% 10% 14% 17%
C C c *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/I/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD09_6.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Government debt has gone down in the last couple of years

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Total
(A)
Unweighted Base 1015
Weighted base 1015
TRUE 185
18%
FALSE 674
66%
Don’t know 156
15%

LFAOverlap formulae used

uPTO
£19,999

(8)

329

328

54
16%

226
69%

48
15%

Income
£20,000- £35,000 -
£34,999 £54,999

(9] (D)
294 195
293 196

54 40
18% 20%
193 129
66% 66%
46 27
16% 14%

£55,000+
(E)
94

96

24
25%
b*

63
66%

9%

Children in the

household

Yes No

(F) (G)
234 781
235 780

39 146
16% 19%
144 530
61% 68%

f

52 104

22% 13%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Conservati
ve

(H)
191

191

77
40%
UKL

95
50%

19
10%

Labour
m
248

248

33
13%

181
73%
HIL

34
14%

Voting intention

Lib Dem
()
69

69

16
23%

41
59%

12
18%
K+

UKIP
(K)
195

195

29
15%

154
79%
HIL

12
6%

Other
(L)
429

429

47
11%

282
66%

100
23%
HIK

Newspaper readership

Broadshee
t

(M)

140

139

33
24%

88
63%

18
13%

Mid-range
(N)

235

236

53
22%

153
65%

30
13%

Tabloid
(0)

161

162

32
19%

112
69%

19
11%

Views on economy

Good
(P)
121

120

51
42%

47
39%

22
18%

Poor

(@

847

848

131
15%

615
73%

102
12%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD09_7.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Levels of the hospital “superbug” MRSA have declined

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Total
(A)
Unweighted Base 1015
Weighted base 1015
TRUE 422
42%
FALSE 355
35%
Don’t know 238
23%

LFAOverlap formulae used

Gender Age Social Grade
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] () (K) (L) (M)
500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
215 206 54 74 71 84 139 128 155 139 250 172
43% 40% 33% 41% 38% 44% 47% 37% 41% 47% 45% 37%

D DAl d DAl M
180 176 69 47 58 70 111 117 128 111 176 179
36% 34% 43% 26% 31% 37% 37% 34% 34% 37% 32% 39%
EFlj E E 3 e E L
108 130 39 60 57 35 46 99 92 46 125 113
21% 25% 24% 33% 31% 19% 16% 29% 25% 16% 23% 24%
HK dGHiJK GHIK dGHK GHK

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_7.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Levels of the hospital “superbug” MRSA have declined

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (© (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181

TRUE 422 149 120 65 65
42% 44% 44% 38% 36%

e e

FALSE 355 107 88 68 78
35% 31% 33% 39% 43%

b BC

Don’t know 238 83 63 39 38
23% 25% 23% 23% 21%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_7.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Levels of the hospital “superbug” MRSA have declined
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] 0) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
TRUE 422 120 163 66 72 123 77 175 47 163 62 38 263 158
42% 44% 43% 36% 41% 41% 37% 46% 38% 43% 45% 44% 44% 38%
G * n
FALSE 355 82 142 67 64 115 85 108 47 120 44 33 197 159
35% 30% 38% 37% 36% 38% 41% 28% 38% 32% 31% 39% 33% 38%
B H H H * Im
Don’t know 238 73 74 50 40 64 46 98 30 94 34 15 143 95
23% 27% 19% 27% 23% 21% 22% 26% 24% 25% 24% 17% 24% 23%
c c *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/I/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD09_7.Below are a number of statements about how Britain and our public services have changed over the last few years. - Levels of the hospital “superbug” MRSA have declined
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
TRUE 422 123 127 94 48 88 334 97 109 37 87 141 76 99 56 73 341
42% 37% 43% 48% 51% 37% 43% 51% 44% 54% 45% 33% 55% 42% 34% 61% 40%
B B* L L L* L NO Q
FALSE 355 127 101 62 27 81 275 65 86 19 78 140 39 100 67 28 319
35% 39% 35% 31% 28% 34% 35% 34% 35% 28% 40% 33% 28% 42% 41% 23% 38%
de * * jl M M P
Don’t know 238 78 65 40 20 66 172 28 53 12 30 147 24 37 39 20 188
23% 24% 22% 21% 21% 28% 22% 15% 22% 18% 16% 34% 17% 16% 24% 16% 22%
* G h * HUK N

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD10A. What percentage of the United Kingdom population do you think are immigrants to this country (i.e. not born in the UK)?
506 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F (6) (H)
Unweighted Base 506 s 261 7 87 [ 102 146
Weighted base 506 26 259 78 88 95 100 144
1% or less. 1 1 - - 1 - - -
B B . 1% . .
From 2% to 4% 18 11 7 4 a4 2 1 7
% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 5%
&t . . j
From 5% to 7% 27 12 15 3 a4 8 5 7
5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 5% 5%
From 8% to 10% 47 31 16 6 8 10 8 15
9% 13% 6% 8% 9% 1% 8% 10%
¢ . . .
From 11% to 15% 52 26 26 7 10 6 13 16
10% 10% 10% 9% 1% % 13% 1%
From 16% to 20% 51 31 20 10 2 12 9 18
10% 13% 8% 13% 2% 13% 9% 12%
< & . e e €
From 21% to 25% 50 18 31 8 7 6 14 15
10% 8% 12% 1% 8% % 14% 10%
b . . . f
From 26% to 30% a2 2 20 7 8 10 7 9
8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 1% 7% 6%
From 31% to 35% 36 18 18 6 5 8 7 10
7% % 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% %
From 36% to 40% 26 11 15 3 2 4 6 11
5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 8%
From 41% to 45% 22 8 14 3 1 6 5 7
% 3% 5% 4% 1% 6% 5% 5%
From 46% to 50% 26 10 16 4 5 4 7 6
5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 4%
51% or more 31 13 18 7 5 6 6 7
6% 5% 7% 9% 6% % 6% 5%
Don't know 78 35 43 9 2 12 13 18
15% 14% 17% 12% 30% 13% 13% 12%
. DFGHIK® .
Mean 2629 2420 2833 2774 2529 2639 2740 2516

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAC ): A8, L/M (10%): 4 Base: 100(*)

Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75

U]

164

U]

196

195

2691

K)

146

144

4%

5%

12%

25.16

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
282 224
275 231

1
11 7
4% 3%
17 10
6% 4%
27 20
10% 9%
33 19
12% 8%
31 20
1% 9%
32 17
12% 8%
20 22
7% 10%
15 21
5% 9%
1
12 14
4% 6%
10 1
4% 5%
10 15
4% 7%
11 20
4% 9%
L
45 33
16% 14%
2345 2957



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD10A. What percentage of the United Kingdom population do you think are immigrants to this country (i.e. not born in the UK)?
506 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 506 179 137 86 80
Weighted base 506 177 139 84 80
1% or less 1 - 1 - -
. - 1% - R
From 2% to 4% 18 9 3 2 2
4% 5% 2% 2% 2%
From 5% to 7% 27 9 6 7 3
5% 5% 5% 8% 4%
From 8% to 10% a7 19 7 9 10
9% 1% 5% 1% 13%
c . o
From 11% to 15% 52 14 17 9 9
10% 8% 12% 10% 1%
From 16% to 20% 51 16 15 9 10
10% 9% 10% 1% 12%
From 21% to 25% 50 18 15 8 9
10% 10% 1% 9% 1%
From 26% to 30% 42 10 15 7 7
8% 6% 1% 9% 9%
b . .
From 31% to 35% 36 15 10 7 3
7% 8% 7% 8% 4%
From 36% to 40% 26 10 8 2 2
5% 6% 6% 2% 2%
From 41% to 45% 2 8 6 6 2
4% 4% 4% 7% 3%
From 46% to 50% 26 12 4 4 3
5% 7% 3% 5% 4%
51% or more 31 6 8 5 11
6% 3% 6% 6% 14%
. Bed*
Don’t know 78 32 23 10 9
15% 18% 17% 1% 12%
Mean 26.29 25.17 26.53 25.67 28.82

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,8/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD10A. What percentage of the United Kingdom population do you think are immigrants to this country (i.e. not born in the UK)?
506 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NV Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self ANY  ANYNOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ Q12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) () (H) (0} U] (K) [C] (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 506 139 192 87 88 156 109 176 65 180 72 40 202 214
Weighted base 506 140 189 88 89 157 108 177 64 186 73 a2 301 205
1% or less 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
B . B . . 19% . . . N
From 2% to 4% 18 7 7 2 2 2 2 10 4 5 2 5 12 6
% 5% % 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 6% 3% 3% 12% % 3%
. . [ P . S
From 5% to 7% 27 5 11 3 8 7 2 15 3 12 a4 1 18 9
5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5% 2% 8% % 7% 6% 3% 6% 5%
. b s . . B
From 8% to 10% a7 1 21 8 7 1 9 25 2 2 2 4 28 19
9% 8% 1% 9% 8% % 8% 14% 3% 12% 3% 10% 9% 9%
. . i . km . . x 3
From 11% to 15% 52 22 17 11 2 14 15 21 2 16 10 6 32 19
10% 15% 9% 13% 2% 9% 14% 12% 3% 9% 14% 14% 1% 9%
3 € e . ' I . . .
From 16% to 20% 51 12 2 6 11 19 13 15 4 23 9 7 39 12
10% 8% 12% 7% 13% 12% 12% 9% 6% 12% 12% 17% 13% 6%
B . . N N e N
From 21% to 25% 50 14 19 6 11 16 15 15 a4 18 14 1 34 16
10% 10% 10% % 13% 10% 14% 8% 6% 10% 19% 3% 1% 8%
. . . e . |
From 26% to 30% 42 7 15 12 7 8 13 15 5 19 3 4 26 15
8% 5% 8% 14% 8% 5% 12% 8% 8% 10% % 10% 9% 8%
u . ¢ . . . P
From 31% to 35% 36 10 9 8 9 10 7 12 7 9 5 3 18 18
7% % 5% 9% 10% 6% 6% % 1% 5% 7% 8% 6% 9%
From 36% to 40% 2 6 12 4 4 12 3 4 7 6 2 1 9 16
5% 4% 6% 4% % 8% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8%
- N g GH* . * ™
From 41% to 45% 22 3 7 7 5 13 2 2 5 7 3 1 11 11
% 2% % 8% 5% 8% 2% 1% 7% 4% % 3% % 5%
o . - - . B
From 46% to 50% 2 3 14 3 6 6 8 10 2 3 5 1 9 17
5% 2% 7% 3% 7% 2% 7% 6% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 8%
s . b . me . i ™
51% or more 31 13 9 6 3 16 6 3 6 11 a4 2 17 14
6% 10% 5% % 3% 10% 5% 2% 9% 6% 6% 5% 6% %
N . . W e . B
Don't know 78 2 27 1 13 2 13 29 13 33 9 4 47 31
15% 19% 14% 13% 15% 14% 12% 17% 21% 18% 12% 10% 16% 15%
Mean 2629 2653 2549 2791 2600 3057 2604 2051 3220 2433 2626 2169 2443  29.00

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,8/C/D/E F/G//\/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ij/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Unweighted Base

Weighted base

1% or less

From 2% to 4%

From 5% to 7%

From 8% to 10%

From 11% to 15%

From 16% to 20%

From 21% to 25%

From 26% to 30%

From 31% to 35%

From 36% to 40%

From 41% to 45%

From 46% to 50%

51% or more

Don't know

Mean

LFAOverlap formuloe used

D/,

KA,

Total
(A)
506

506

2629

upTO
£19,999
(8)

158

157

2
15%

3092

£54,999  £55,000+

Income
£20,000- £35,000-
£34,999
(© ()
139 100
138 100
9 3
6% 3%
. .
9 5
6% 5%
14 15
10% 15%
e
11 8
8% 8%
15 12
1% 12%
18 14
13% 14%
B 3
9 8
7% 8%
10 9
7% 9%
6 3
4% 3%
6 5
4% 5%
7 5
5% 5%
7 2
5% 2%
18 1
13% 1%
24.46 23.10

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public

(€)
29

Ipsos MORI
SD10A. What percentage of the United Kingdom population do you think are immigrants to this country (i.e. not born in the UK)?
506 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Children in the

household
Yes No
(F) (6)
112 394
113 393
- 1
1 17
1% %
i
9 18
8% %
9 38
8% 10%
4 47
% 12%
f
14 37
13% 9%
1 39
10% 10%
14 28
12% 7%
€
6 30
5% 8%
6 20
5% 5%
7 15
6% %
9 17
8% %
6 25
5% 6%
16 62
14% 16%
2782 2584

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Conservati
ve
(H)

99

98

2381

Voting intention

Labour
U]
126

127

2336

Lib Dem
U]
37

37

17%

1621

UKIP
K)

3059

Other
(0]
209

209

Newspaper readership

Broadshee

t
(M)

Mid-range

(N)
119

120

29.46

Tabloid
)

Views on economy

Good
(P)
63

63

Poor.
(@

27.15



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD11A. What percentage of people living in your local area do you think are immigrants to this country (i.e. not born in the UK)?

506 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

1% or less

From 2% to 4%

From 5% to 7%

From 8% to 10%

From 11% to 15%

From 16% to 20%

From 21% to 25%

From 26% to 30%

From 31% to 35%

From 36% to 40%

From 41% to 45%

From 46% to 50%

51% or more

Don't know

Mean

LFAOverlap formulae used

Total
(A)
506

506

43

51
10%

1%

71
14%

19.51

Gender
Male  Female
(8) (©
245 261
246 259
21 22
8% 8%
31 20
13% 8%
2 33
10% 13%
20 20
8% 8%
20 22
8% 8%
19 24
8% 9%
2 7
10% 3%
c
7 21
3% 8%
8
8 9
3% 4%
12 10
5% 4%
7 1
3% 4%
9 10
4% 4%
9 13
4% 5%
35 37
14% 14%
1861 2037

1624

18.65

LFAC ): A8,

2534

27%
DFGHIK®

2174

1200(%)

Age
35-44 45-54
(F) (6)
94 102
95 100
1 5
12% 5%

e
7 1
7% 1%
12 13
13% 13%
e e
3 6
6% 6%
8 13
8% 13%
. ol
10 9
10% 9%
5 5
5% 5%
4 8
4% 8%
3 2
3% 2%
3 3
7% 3%
5 3
6% 3%
2 6
2% 6%
3 5
6% 5%
o
9 12
9% 12%
2073 2063

55-75
(H)

146

17.29

Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75

U]

164

34
21%
DFgHIK

2014

U]

196

195

2068

K)

146

144

5%

4%

3%

4%

3%

3%

5%

1%

17.29

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
282 224
275 231
2 18
9% 8%
32 20
1% 9%
30 27
1% 12%
20 19
7% 8%
25 17
9% 7%
28 15
10% 6%
19 13
7% 5%
18 10
7% 4%
10 7
4% 3%
12 1
4% 5%
7 1
2% 5%
3 13
2% 6%

L
7 15
2% 7%
L
37 35
13% 15%
17.20 2232



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD11A. What percentage of people living in your local area do you think are immigrants to this country (i.e. not born in the UK)?
506 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 506 179 137 86 80
Weighted base 506 177 139 84 80
1% or less 43 16 6 10 7
8% 9% 4% 12% 9%
o .
From 2% to 4% 51 18 10 10 1
10% 10% 7% 1% 14%
. o
From 5% to 7% 57 23 10 9 12
11% 13% 7% 1% 15%
. o
From 8% to 10% 40 15 10 4 9
8% 8% 7% 5% 1%
From 11% to 15% a2 15 11 8 7
8% 8% 8% 9% 9%
From 16% to 20% 43 19 17 6 2
9% 1% 12% 7% 2%
e € . .
From 21% to 25% 31 6 12 8 5
6% 3% 8% 10% 6%
b B .
From 26% to 30% 28 9 9 4 6
6% 5% 6% 5% 7%
From 31% to 35% 17 6 7 2 1
3% 3% 5% 2% 1%
From 36% to 40% 22 5 2 7 6
4% 3% 2% 8% 7%
be+ bet
From 41% to 45% 18 4 5 5 2
3% 2% 4% 6% 3%
From 46% to 50% 19 7 4 3 4
4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
51% or more 22 4 13 2 3
4% 2% 10% 2% 4%
80 . .
Don’t know 71 32 22 8 5
14% 18% 16% 9% 6%
dE E . *
Mean 19.51 16.80 24.86 18.99 18.13

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,8/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD11A. What percentage of people living in your local area do you think are immigrants to this country (i.e. not born in the UK)?
506 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NV Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self ANY  ANYNOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ Q12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) () (H) (0} U] (K) [C] (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 506 139 192 87 88 156 109 176 65 180 72 40 202 214
Weighted base 506 140 189 88 89 157 108 177 64 186 73 a2 301 205
1% or less. 43 13 17 7 6 16 7 12 8 14 7 5 27 16
8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 6% % 12% 8% 10% 13% 9% 8%
From 2% to 4% 51 16 23 7 6 15 10 23 3 15 8 7 31 21
10% 1% 12% 8% 7% 10% 9% 13% % 8% 1% 17% 10% 10%
B . ; . . i
From 5% to 7% 57 10 28 7 12 21 15 18 3 17 13 9 40 17
1% % 15% 8% 14% 13% 14% 10% 5% 9% 18% 2% 13% 8%
s . b i i . e Iy n
From 8% to 10% 40 12 14 8 6 8 8 19 5 14 7 2 23 17
8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 1% 7% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8%
B . ¢ . . B
From 11% to 15% 42 11 15 8 8 5 12 21 a4 20 6 5 32 10
8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 3% 1% 12% 6% 1% 8% 13% 1% 5%
. . v 1 . N . n N
From 16% to 20% 43 10 19 7 7 11 11 16 6 16 7 2 26 18
9% 7% 10% 8% 8% % 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 5% 8% 9%
From 21% to 25% 31 7 6 11 7 11 8 9 3 18 a4 - 22 10
6% 5% 3% 13% 8% % 8% 5% 5% 10% 5% - 7% 5%
ac o . Lmn . . L
From 26% to 30% 28 1 7 3 8 10 9 7 3 10 2 - 12 16
6% 8% % 2% 9% 6% 8% 2% % 6% 3% - 4% 8%
. o . . B im
From 31% to 35% 17 4 5 6 2 4 a4 7 2 7 3 - 10 7
3% 3% 3% % 2% 3% % 4% 3% 4% % - 3% 3%
From 36% to 40% 2 4 8 5 5 8 5 6 4 9 1 3 14 8
% 3% % 6% 6% 5% % 3% 6% 5% 1% 8% 5% 4%
B . . . w
From 41% to 45% 18 6 a4 3 a4 5 2 4 6 5 2 1 9 9
3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 10% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
. . faHe . B
From 46% to 50% 19 3 11 2 3 7 a4 5 3 2 2 1 5 14
% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% %
B . . . B ™
51% or more 22 12 5 5 - 14 2 5 1 4 3 1 8 14
% 9% 3% 6% - 9% 2% 3% 2% 2% % 3% 3% %
« e . GHi . . . ™
Don’t know 71 21 28 9 14 22 12 23 14 31 7 4 43 29
14% 15% 15% 10% 16% 14% 11% 13% 21% 17% 10% 10% 14% 14%
. . & . .
Mean 19.51 22.05 17.31 21.46 18.14 2268 17.91 17.04 2161 18.10 16.59 1351 17.05 2311

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,8/C/D/E F/G//\/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ij/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Unweighted Base

Weighted base

1% or less

From 2% to 4%

From 5% to 7%

From 8% to 10%

From 11% to 15%

From 16% to 20%

From 21% to 25%

From 26% to 30%

From 31% to 35%

From 36% to 40%

From 41% to 45%

From 46% to 50%

51% or more

Don't know

Mean

LFAOverlap formuloe used

Total
(A)
506

506

19.51

upTO
£19,999
(8)

158

157

21
14%

2285

£54,999  £55,000+

Income
£20,000-  £35,000-
£34,999
© ()
139 100
138 100
14 12
10% 12%
b
18 10
13% 10%
15 16
1% 16%
9 7
6% 7%
12 6
9% 6%
11 10
8% 10%
7 13
5% 13%
sct
8 6
6% 6%
6 .
% -
o .

9 3
7% 3%
. .

3 4
2% 2%
6 3
% 3%
4 1
3% 1%
18 9
13% 9%
1838 1572

D/,

KA,

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public

(€)
29

Ipsos MORI
SD11A. What percentage of people living in your local area do you think are immigrants to this country (i.e. not born in the UK)?
506 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Children in the

household
Yes No
(F) (6
112 394
113 393
8 35
7% 9%
9 43
8% 1%
1 26
10% 12%
6 34
5% 9%
12 30
1% 8%
6 37
5% 10%
13 18
12% 5%
G
7 21
6% 5%
5 12
4% 3%
6 16
5% 4%
5 12
5% 3%
7 12
6% 3%
1 21
1% 5%
F
16 55
14% 14%
20.10 19.34

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Conservati
ve

(H)
99

98

Voting intention

Labour
[0}
126

127

18.61

Lib Dem
0]
37

37

15.03

uKIP
(k)

Other
(0]
209

209

23
1%

21
10%

Newspaper readership

Broadshee

t
(M)

Mid-range

(N)
119

120

2127

Tabloid
(0

Views on economy

Good
(P)
63

63

Poor
(@

51
12%

2012



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD12A. And what percentage of immigrants to this country do you think are asylum-seekers?
506 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F (6)
Unweighted Base 506 s 261 7 87 [ 102
Weighted base 506 26 259 78 88 95 100
1% or less 58 33 2 8 1 7 12
1% 14% 9% 1% 12% % 12%
From 2% to 4% 53 35 18 6 6 14 9
1% 14% 7% 8% 7% 15% 9%
¢ . . e
From 5% to 7% 48 2 2 10 8 5 12
10% 9% 10% 13% 9% 5% 12%
,. . .
From 8% to 10% 48 21 27 7 6 7 12
10% 8% 1% 9% 7% % 12%
From 11% to 15% 49 25 24 8 10 11 8
10% 10% 9% 10% 12% 12% 8%
From 16% to 20% 33 14 19 7 5 5 6
7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6%
From 21% to 25% 20 10 10 3 4 6 4
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4%
. . e
From 26% to 30% 2 7 15 6 5 5 5
% 3% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5%
e HK* He K
From 31% to 35% 19 8 11 2 - 3 5
% 3% % 3% 3% 5%
. . e &
From 36% to 40% 19 5 14 3 1 6 2
% 2% 5% 4% 1% % 2%
8 . . e
From 41% to 45% 8 6 2 1 3 1 2
2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
From 46% to 50% 10 4 6 1 - 4 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%
51% or more 15 6 9 3 2 - 5
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% - 5%
,. . . 5
Don’t know 105 49 55 13 27 20 18
21% 20% 21% 17% 31% 21% 18%
. DgHUK® .
Mean 16.23 1430 1809 1698 1486 1656 17.05

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAC ): A8, L/M (10%): 4 Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)

146

26
18%

1574

Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75

U]

164

40
24%

15.96

U]

196

195

16.81

K)

146

144

15.74

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
282 224
275 231
35 23
13% 10%
36 17
13% 7%

™
25 24
9% 10%
26 22
10% 10%
29 20
10% 9%
17 16
6% 7%
10 1
3% 5%
14 8
5% 4%
3 13
2% 6%
L
8 1
3% 5%
3 5
1% 2%
5 5
2% 2%
4 1
1% 5%
L
60 a5
22% 19%
13.60 19.26



Home

SD12A. And what percentage of immigrants to this country do you think are asylum-seekers?

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI

506 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

1% or less

From 2% to 4%

From 5% to 7%

From 8% to 10%

From 11% to 15%

From 16% to 20%

From 21% to 25%

From 26% to 30%

From 31% to 35%

From 36% to 40%

From 41% to 45%

From 46% to 50%

51% or more

Don’t know

Mean

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,8/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total

105
21%

16.23

North

a1
23%

16.88

Region
South East
© (D)
137 86
139 84
13 1
9% 13%
16 8
12% 9%
17 8
12% 10%
13 1
9% 13%
12 8
9% 9%
6 5
4% 6%
6 4
4% 5%
7 4
5% 5%
5 6
4% 7%

be*

3 2
2% 2%

2 1
2% 1%

3 -
2%

3 2
2% 2%
33 14

24% 17%

. .

15.20 14.88

West

1
14%

17.05



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD12A. And what percentage of immigrants to this country do you think are asylum-seekers?
506 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NV Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self ANY  ANYNOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ Q12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) () (H) (0} U] (K) [C] (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 506 139 192 87 88 156 109 176 65 180 72 40 202 214
Weighted base 506 140 189 88 89 157 108 177 64 186 73 a2 301 205
1% or less 58 21 25 5 6 1 9 33 5 16 6 7 29 29
1% 15% 13% 6% 7% % 8% 19% 8% 8% 8% 17% 10% 14%
De d . . Gl . . im* i
From 2% to 4% 53 18 16 9 11 15 9 2 6 2 9 3 36 17
1% 13% 8% 10% 12% 10% 8% 13% 9% 13% 12% % 12% 8%
From 5% to 7% 48 14 17 7 10 13 16 13 6 20 7 3 30 18
10% 10% 9% 8% 1% 8% 15% 8% 9% 1% 10% 8% 10% 9%
B . " . . B
From 8% to 10% 48 13 18 11 6 15 13 17 a4 21 7 4 32 16
10% 9% 10% 12% 7% 9% 12% 10% 6% 1% 9% 10% 1% 8%
From 11% to 15% 49 10 17 7 15 24 9 14 1 18 9 6 33 15
10% % 9% 8% 17% 15% 9% 8% 2% 10% 13% 15% 1% 8%
. Bed* gl i i . . .
From 16% to 20% 33 8 14 7 a4 7 12 10 a4 9 6 4 19 14
7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 2% 1% 6% 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% %
B . N . . .
From 21% to 25% 20 3 6 9 2 8 4 3 5 7 2 1 10 10
% 2% 3% 10% 2% 5% % 2% 8% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%
aces . s e . B
From 26% to 30% 2 3 4 9 6 6 5 9 2 9 3 - 12 10
% 2% 2% 10% 6% 2% % 5% 3% 5% % - % 5%
act - . . B
From 31% to 35% 19 5 9 1 3 5 6 4 3 5 3 2 11 8
% 4% 5% 1% % 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% % 5% % 4%
From 36% to 40% 19 6 8 2 3 6 4 5 4 2 5 3 11 8
% 4% % 2% 3% 2% % 3% 7% 1% 7% 8% % 4%
. . . m I J i
From 41% to 45% 8 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 3 2 1 - 3 5
2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% - 1% 2%
B . - . B
From 46% to 50% 10 1 6 1 2 4 1 3 2 2 1 - 3 7
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 3%
51% or more 15 2 9 3 1 7 a4 1 3 5 3 - 8 7
3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% % - 3% 3%
b B . W b e . B
Don’t know 105 35 38 14 17 32 16 39 17 46 10 7 63 42
21% 25% 20% 16% 19% 21% 15% 2% 26% 25% 14% 17% 21% 20%
. . & - . B .
Mean 16.23 12.84 17.89 17.96 15.90 18.65 16.58 1173 2227 14.43 17.89 1292 15.14 17.81

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,8/C/D/E F/G//\/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ij/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD12A. And what percentage of immigrants to this country do you think are asylum-seekers?
506 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

1% or less

From 2% to 4%

From 5% to 7%

From 8% to 10%

From 11% to 15%

From 16% to 20%

From 21% to 25%

From 26% to 30%

From 31% to 35%

From 36% to 40%

From 41% to 45%

From 46% to 50%

51% or more

Don't know

Mean

LFAOverlap formuloe used

Total
(A)
506

506

105
21%

16.23

upTO
£19,999
(8)

158

157

18.86

£54,999  £55,000+

Income
£20,000- £35,000-
£34,999
© ()
139 100
138 100
17 1
12% 1%
19 15
14% 15%
B 3
15 8
1% 8%
9 8
7% 8%
19 10
14% 10%
b .
6 14
4% 14%
Bee*
5 2
4% 2%
5 7
3% 7%
o
8 1
6% 1%
o .

4 3
3% 3%
1 1
1% 1%
2 2
1% 2%
3 4
2% 4%
26 14
19% 14%
14.42 1627

D/,

KA,

(€)
29

11
21%

10.08

Children in the

household
Yes No
(F) (6
112 394
113 393
6 51
6% 13%
F
12 a1
10% 1%
1 37
10% 9%
8 40
7% 10%
12 36
1% 9%
8 25
7% 6%
7 13
6% 3%
9 13
8% 3%
[
6 12
6% 3%
6 13
6% 3%
2 6
2% 2%
3 7
3% 2%
2 13
2% 3%
20 84
18% 21%
1843 15.56

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Conservati
ve
(H)
99

98

e

1439

Voting intention

Labour
[0}
126

127

14.15

Lib Dem
0]
37

37

uKIP
(k)

2148

Other
(0]
209

209

23
1%

2
1%

21
10%

Newspaper readership

Broadshee

t
(M)

Mid-range

(N)
119

120

20
17%

18.84

Tabloid
(0

Views on economy

Good
(P)
63

63

1255

Poor
(@

16.85



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD10b. What percentage of the United Kingdom population do you think are immigrants to this country (i.e. not born in the UK)?

509 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

1-10

11-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

61-70

71-80

81-90

91-100

Mean

% right

LFAOverlap formulae used

Total
(A)
388

389

30.54

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
196 192
197 192
50 30
25% 15%
<
54 39
27% 21%
33 31
17% 16%
22 32
11% 17%
18 17
9% 9%
10 18
5% 9%
3 13
2% 7%
8
3 7
2% 4%
3 4
1% 2%
- 1
_ B
26.42 34.78
3 4
1% 2%

16-24
(D)
66

14%
eGhijk*

36.89

25-34
(€)

67

68

19%

19
27%

15%

11
16%

29.27

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h//i/k,}/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

35-44
(F)
61

61

19%

14
2%

17%

45-54
@)

55-75
(H)
129

127

19
15%

5%

28.82

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

U]
133

135

2
18%

30
22%

22
16%

33.05

1%

o)
126

126

29.59

4
3%

(K)
129

127

19
15%

5%

28.82

2
2%

Social Grade
ABCL C20E
(0] (M)
212 176
207 182
54 2
26% 14%

M
59 34
29% 19%
M
28 36
14% 20%
I
25 29
12% 16%
12 23
6% 13%
L
14 15
7% 8%
7 9
3% 5%
5 5
2% 3%
3 4
1% 2%
1 .
27.01 3456
3 4

1%

2%



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD10b. What percentage of the United Kingdom population do you think are immigrants to this country (i.e. not born in the UK)?
509 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) © (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 388 116 98 76 78
Weighted base 389 115 99 75 78
1-10 79 31 17 14 15
20% 27% 17% 18% 19%
. . . .
11-20 93 28 27 16 19
24% 25% 27% 21% 24%
21-30 64 21 16 10 12
17% 18% 16% 14% 15%
31-40 54 20 9 13 8
14% 17% 9% 18% 10%
. . o .
41-50 35 5 12 6 8
9% 5% 12% 8% 10%
- . .
51-60 28 7 7 6 6
7% 6% 7% 8% 8%
61-70 16 3 6 2 5
4% 3% 6% 3% 6%
71-80 10 1 3 5 1
3% 1% 3% 6% 1%
. - .
81-90 7 - 1 2 4
2% - 1% 3% 5%
* b* Bc*
91-100 1 - - 1 -
N R R 1% R
Mean 30.54 25.46 31.49 34.52 32.98
% right 7 - 1 2 4
2% - 1% 3% 5%
* b* Bc*

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public

Ipsos MORI

SD10b. What percentage of the United Kingdom population do you think are immigrants to this country (i.e. not born in the UK)?

509 Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

11-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

61-70

71-80

81-90

91-100

Mean

% right

LFAOverlap formulae used

Total

79
20%

93
24%

64
17%

54
14%

30.54

(8)
103

103

28.97

Household Size

©
147

147

31
21%

35
24%

25
17%

28.96

(D)
75

76

31.25

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/\I/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e f/a/h/ij/k/)/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

GCSE/O

12
(F)
105

107

36.26

Education

(G)
74

74

13
17%

19
26%

13
18%

30.86

Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed
equivalent

D
(H)
160

159

23.44

ons
U]
49

49

full time

[0}
145

149

36
25%

43
29%

26
17%

19
13%

25.32

Employment status

(K)
49

self ANY  ANYNOT
parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(O] M) (N)
36 230 158
37 236 153
6 52 28
17% 22% 18%
10 66 27
27% 28% 18%
* N
2 36 28
5% 15% 18%
. 1 1
6 31 2
17% 13% 15%
4 18 17
11% 7% 11%
3 16 13
9% 7% 8%
2 9 8
6% 4% 5%
3 6 4
8% 3% 2%
IMn* 1
- 3 4
- 1% 3%
. . 1
. - 1%
34.61 28.55 33.62
- 3 4
- 1% 3%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD10b. What percentage of the United Kingdom population do you think are immigrants to this country (i.e. not born in the UK)?

509 Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour  Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(a) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} (U] (K) G} (™) (N) (0) (P) (@
Unweighted Base 388 121 117 85 39 95 293 79 99 26 85 146 57 91 62 47 335
Weighted base 389 122 117 85 39 95 294 80 98 26 86 146 57 91 63 47 336
1-10 79 21 23 24 10 15 65 20 23 10 10 25 17 12 8 13 66
20% 17% 20% 28% 25% 16% 22% 25% 23% 38% 12% 17% 30% 13% 13% 28% 20%
b . . K - - . No* . . .
11-20 93 19 23 25 17 19 74 21 20 6 24 29 17 20 10 13 79
24% 16% 20% 30% 44% 20% 25% 26% 20% 23% 28% 20% 29% 22% 16% 27% 23%
B* B . . . - . o . . .
21-30 64 24 24 12 3 16 48 10 21 4 13 22 12 17 8 4 59
17% 20% 21% 14% 7% 17% 16% 13% 21% 16% 15% 15% 21% 18% 12% 9% 18%
e e . . . . . - . . . . .
31-40 54 15 22 9 3 12 43 7 14 2 15 24 4 17 13 7 48
14% 12% 19% 10% 8% 12% 15% 9% 14% 8% 17% 17% 7% 19% 21% 15% 14%
. . . . . - . h . m* M .
41-50 35 17 11 4 2 12 23 8 9 1 8 12 4 8 7 S 28
9% 14% 9% 5% 5% 13% 8% 10% 9% 4% 10% 9% 7% 9% 12% 10% 8%
b . . . . . - . . . . .
51-60 28 13 8 4 2 9 19 4 6 2 6 19 2 5 8 3 24
7% 10% 7% 5% 5% 9% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 13% 3% 6% 13% 6% 7%
. . . . . - . Hi . . m* .
61-70 16 6 S 3 1 S 11 6 3 - 3 6 1 7 1 2 14
4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 8% 3% - 3% 4% 2% 8% 1% 5% 4%
71-80 10 5 - 3 1 3 7 3 3 - 1 3 - 2 3 - 10
3% 4% - 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% - 1% 2% - 2% 5% - 3%
c o o . . . - . . . . .
81-90 7 3 - 1 - 4 3 - - 1 4 S - 2 4 - 7
2% 2% - 1% - 4% 1% - - 4% 5% 4% - 2% 6% - 2%
c . . G . . - i bl . . m* .
91-100 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1
* - 1% - - - * - - - 1% - - 1% - - *
Mean 30.54 35.20 29.75 26.25 22.95 35.76 28.85 29.34 28.14 23.75 33.95 3433 21.66 34.43 38.86 26.43 31.00
% right 7 3 - 1 - 4 3 - - 1 4 S - 2 4 - 7
2% 2% - 1% - 4% 1% - - 4% 5% 4% - 2% 6% - 2%
c . . G . . - i bl . . m* .

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/3/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/ah/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

All who thought the percentage of immigrants in the UK was 26% or higher

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

People come into the country illegally so aren’t
counted

I still think the proportion is much higher than 13%

What | see in my local area

What | see when | visit other towns/cities

| was just guessing

Information seen on TV

Information seen in newspapers

The experiences of friends and family

I misunderstood the question

Other

Don’t know

LFAOverlap formulae used

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h//i/k,}/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total

210
56%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (©
164 212
166 211
95 115
57% 54%
81 95
49% 45%
60 75
36% 35%
57 71
34% 34%
34 54
20% 25%
31 41
19% 19%
32 28
19% 13%
17 21
10% 10%
1 2
1% 1%
4 1
2% 1%
3 7
2% 3%

16-24

(D)
72

4%

14th June - 18th June
Public

Ipsos MORI

SD13. According to the last Census in 2011, the percentage of the UK population that was born in another country is actually 13%. Why do you think the percentage is much higher?

25-34

(E)
59

60

2%

35-44

(F)
69

45-54

(6)
67

66

55-75
(H)

66%
Fil

49%

44
41%

1%

2%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(U]
131

54%

68
51%

48
36%

3%

U]
136

67

49%

40%

42
31%

(K)
109

66%
Fil

49%

44
41%

1%

1%

2%

Social Grade

ABC1
(L

85
53%

1%

3%

C2DE
(™M)

125
58%

2%

2%



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD13. According to the last Census in 2011, the percentage of the UK population that was born in another country is actually 13%. Why do you think the percentage is much higher?
All who thought the percentage of immigrants in the UK was 26% or higher

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) (© (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 376 115 99 73 66
Weighted base 378 113 100 73 66
People come into the country illegally so aren’t
counted 210 63 58 39 35
56% 55% 57% 53% 53%
1 still think the proportion is much higher than 13% 176 56 45 33 30
46% 50% 44% 45% 45%
What | see in my local area 134 33 41 30 22
36% 29% 41% 41% 33%
b* b* .
What | see when | visit other towns/cities 128 38 33 21 26
34% 34% 33% 28% 40%
| was just guessing 88 31 24 13 16
23% 27% 24% 18% 24%
Information seen on TV 72 20 22 17 11
19% 18% 21% 23% 17%
Information seen in newspapers 59 13 14 16 12
16% 11% 14% 22% 18%
. B .
The experiences of friends and family 38 10 12 7 7
10% 9% 12% 9% 11%
| misunderstood the question 3 1 1 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% -
Other 5 1 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Don’t know 10 1 3 3 3
3% 1% 3% 4% 5%
. . b

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD13. According to the last Census in 2011, the percentage of the UK population that was born in another country is actually 13%. Why do you think the percentage is much higher?
All who thought the percentage of immigrants in the UK was 26% or higher

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0] [0} (K) w (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 376 90 137 77 72 127 79 101 69 113 45 31 189 187
Weighted base 378 91 137 77 72 129 79 102 69 117 47 32 196 181
People come into the country illegally so aren’t
counted 210 45 92 37 36 80 44 44 42 62 28 16 105 105
56% 49% 67% 48% 50% 62% 56% 43% 61% 53% 60% 48% 54% 58%
. BDE . . W he ;™ . .
I still think the proportion is much higher than 13% 176 34 69 35 37 65 31 45 35 53 24 13 90 85
46% 38% 50% 46% 51% 50% 40% 44% 50% 45% 51% 41% 46% 47%
. b . b . . . .
What | see in my local area 134 36 55 19 25 51 22 36 26 35 17 11 63 7
36% 39% 40% 25% 34% 40% 28% 35% 37% 30% 36% 35% 32% 39%
@ o . . A . . . . i
What | see when | visit other towns/cities 128 25 49 31 23 49 30 29 22 33 14 8 55 73
34% 28% 36% 40% 32% 38% 38% 28% 31% 28% 29% 26% 28% 40%
. b . . . . . ™
| was just guessing 88 22 25 28 12 22 21 30 15 25 11 6 43 45
23% 25% 18% 36% 17% 17% 27% 29% 22% 22% 24% 19% 22% 25%
. beE* . . F . . .
Information seen on TV 72 19 36 10 7 26 12 20 14 18 1 10 40 32
19% 21% 26% 13% 10% 20% 16% 20% 21% 16% 24% 32% 20% 18%
o DE . . . . . Jmn® )
Information seen in newspapers 59 12 23 13 11 19 17 16 7 20 6 9 36 24
16% 13% 17% 17% 15% 15% 22% 16% 10% 17% 13% 29% 18% 13%
. . . i . . kN
The experiences of friends and family 38 4 16 9 9 15 11 5 7 9 6 2 17 20
10% 4% 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 5% 10% 8% 13% 6% 9% 11%
. b . b h ™ . . .
I misunderstood the guestion 3 1 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 2 - - 2 1
1% 1% - 3% - 2% - 1% - 2% - - 1% 1%
. o . . . . .
Other ) 1 3 1 - 2 - 2 1 1 1 - 2 3
1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2%
Don’t know 10 4 - 2 4 6 2 2 - 2 1 1 4 6
3% 4% - 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
o o o i . . . .

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E,F/G/H/\/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD13. According to the last Census in 2011, the percentage of the UK population that was born in another country is actually 13%. Why do you think the percentage is much higher?

All who thought the percentage of immigrants in the UK was 26% or higher
Children in the

Income household Voting intention
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati
Total  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+  Yes No ve Labour  LibDem  UKIP Other
(A) (B) @ (D) (€) (F) @) (H) U] o) (K) (0]
Unweighted Base 376 144 109 65 21 103 273 69 %2 13 9% 154
Weighted base 378 146 108 65 2 103 274 70 %2 13 9% 155
People come into the country illegally so aren’t
counted 210 77 58 43 10 50 160 46 38 6 63 81
56% 53% 53% 66% 48% 49% 58% 67% 42% 48% 71% 52%
b - ¢ e . - "
I still think the proportion is much higher than 13% 176 63 52 31 9 52 124 37 34 5 52 69
46% 44% 48% 48% 43% 50% 45% 53% 37% 40% 58% 45%
. - » . - e
What | see in my local area 134 62 32 23 10 33 101 2 30 6 39 53
36% 43% 29% 35% 45% 32% 37% 34% 33% 46% 44% 34%
What | see when | visit other towns/cities 128 54 31 20 6 34 94 23 22 4 37 55
34% 37% 29% 31% 29% 33% 34% 33% 24% 31% 41% 36%
. " . . - - ,
| was just guessing 88 35 2 15 6 28 60 1 30 3 10 45
23% 24% 24% 23% 28% 27% 22% 15% 33% 24% 11% 29%
. - . ke - . HK
Information seen on TV 72 31 21 11 4 12 60 11 19 4 18 26
19% 21% 19% 17% 19% 12% 2% 16% 21% 31% 20% 16%
Information seen in newspapers 59 25 16 8 3 19 40 10 13 4 18 19
16% 17% 15% 12% 14% 19% 15% 14% 14% 30% 20% 13%
The experiences of friends and family 38 12 13 5 1 10 28 5 5 3 16 12
10% 8% 12% 7% 5% 10% 10% 7% 6% 24% 17% 8%
. " . . - e
I misunderstood the question 3 1 1 - - 1 2 1 2 - - -
1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 2% - - -
Other 5 2 2 1 - - 5 - 1 - 2 2
1% 2% 2% 1% - - 2% - 1% - 2% 1%
Don't know 10 6 1 2 - 4 6 - 1 1 - 8
3% 4% 1% 3% - 4% 2% - 1% 7% - 5%
. - . . - . HiK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I//K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a,h/i/i/k/\,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Newspaper readership

Broadshee

t
(M)

33

Mid-range
(N)
101

101

60
59%

54
53%

17
17%

15%

13

13%

2%

1%

4%

Tabloid
)
90

91

48
53%

40
44%

29
32%

36
39%

16%

16
18%

Views on economy

Good
(P)

37

Poor

()]
331

332

190
57%

47%

123

37%

35%

75
23%

60
18%

11%

1%

2%

2%
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD15. In your opinion, is the number of people coming to live in the UK from other countries too high, too low or about right??

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Total

(A)
Unweighted Base 1015
Weighted base 1015
Too high 770
76%

Too low 19
2%

About right 145
14%

Don’t know 80

8%

LFAOverlap formulae used

Gender
Male Female
(B) (9]
500 515
503 512
386 385
77% 75%
15 4
3% 1%
c
74 71
15% 14%
28 52

6%

10%

16-24

(D)

160

162

132
81%
EFI

4%
GHK

15
10%

6%

25-34
(E)
179

181

114
63%

2%

36
20%
DGHIK

27
15%
DFGHUK

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/k,l/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Age
35-44 45-54
(F) (G)
185 191
186 189
127 155
68% 82%
EFIJ
6 1
3% 1%
GHjK
39 21
21% 11%
DGHiJK
14 12
7% 6%

55-75

(H)
300

296

242
82%
EFlJ

1%

34
11%

18
6%

U]
339

344

247
72%

10
3%

51
15%

36
11%
Dghjk

U]
376

375

282
75%
EF

2%

60
16%
DGhk

25
7%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(K)
300

296

242
82%
EFlJ

1%

34
11%

18
6%

8%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(L) (M)
566 449
551 464
392 378
71% 82%

L
12 7
2% 2%
102 43
18% 9%
M
46 35

7%
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD15. In your opinion, is the number of people coming to live in the UK from other countries too high, too low or about right??

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
Too high 770 256 191 132 147
76% 75% 70% 77% 81%

c

Too low 19 5 8 2 2
2% 1% 3% 1% 1%

About right 145 49 44 26 22
14% 15% 16% 15% 12%

Don’t know 80 29 29 11 10
8% 9% 11% 7% 5%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD15. In your opinion, is the number of people coming to live in the UK from other countries too high, too low or about right??

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) Q) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] () (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Too high 770 192 298 141 139 267 160 238 106 281 111 67 459 311
76% 70% 79% 77% 79% 88% 77% 63% 85% 75% 79% 78% 76% 76%
B B GH H gH *
Too low 19 4 4 4 7 5 2 9 3 8 4 - 12 7
2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 2%
c *
About right 145 54 49 24 18 21 21 98 5 58 17 12 87 58
14% 20% 13% 13% 10% 7% 10% 26% 4% 15% 12% 13% 14% 14%
CdE i FGI *
Don’t know 80 24 28 15 13 10 24 35 11 30 7 7 44 36
8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 3% 12% 9% 9% 8% 5% 9% 7% 9%
F F F *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD15. In your opinion, is the number of people coming to live in the UK from other countries too high, too low or about right??

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} 0]
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69
Too high 770 250 228 147 65 170 601 168 159 40
76% 76% 78% 75% 68% 72% 77% 88% 64% 58%
e * L *
Too low 19 5 3 5 4 8 11 3 7 -
2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% -
c* G *
About right 145 40 39 31 22 38 108 15 63 20
14% 12% 13% 16% 23% 16% 14% 8% 25% 29%
BC* K HKL HKL*
Don’t know 80 33 22 13 4 20 61 4 19 9
8% 10% 8% 6% 4% 8% 8% 2% 8% 13%
e * HK HK*

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e f/a,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

UKIP
(K)
195

195

191
98%
HUL

1%

1%

Other
(L)

429

429

55
13%
HIK

Newspaper readership

Broadshee
t

(M)

140

139

77
55%

5%
nO

45
32%
NO

12
8%

Mid-range

(N)

235

236

201

85%

1%

19
8%

13
5%

Tabloid
(0)
161

162

150

92%

MN

6%

2%

Views on economy

Good

(P)

121

120

82
68%

3%

26

22%

6%

Poor

(o))

847

848

668
79%

13
2%

112
13%

54
6%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD16a. According to official figures, net migration to the UK has decreased by 34% in the last year from 247,000 to 163,000. Knowing this, do you think the number of people coming to live in the UK from other countries is too high, too low or about right?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB in SAMPLE A

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(A) (B) (%] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] () (K) (L) (M)
Unweighted Base 508 243 265 77 86 103 94 148 163 197 148 290 218
Weighted base 508 244 264 78 87 103 93 147 165 196 147 282 226
Too high 363 176 187 62 48 64 71 117 110 135 117 191 172
71% 72% 71% 79% 56% 62% 76% 80% 67% 69% 80% 67% 76%
EFIj* * EFJ* EFlJ E EF EFI) L
Too low 22 16 6 1 10 7 2 2 11 9 2 15 7
4% 7% 2% 1% 11% 7% 2% 1% 6% 5% 1% 5% 3%
c * DGHUK* dHK * DHK ghk
About right 82 36 45 9 18 20 15 19 28 35 19 56 26
16% 15% 17% 12% 21% 19% 16% 13% 17% 18% 13% 20% 11%
* * * M
Don’t know 42 15 27 6 10 12 5 9 16 17 9 21 21
8% 6% 10% 8% 12% 12% 5% 6% 10% 9% 6% 8% 9%
b M X hk X g

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/j/k,I/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD16a. According to official figures, net migration to the UK has decreased by 34% in the last year from 247,000 to 163,000. Knowing this, do you think the number of people coming to live in the UK from other countries is too high, too low or about right?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB in SAMPLE A

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 508 157 127 93 106
Weighted base 508 155 129 91 106
Too high 363 111 80 66 81
71% 72% 62% 72% 77%
c * C
Too low 22 5 9 4 4
4% 3% 7% 4% 4%
M
About right 82 27 26 15 12
16% 17% 20% 16% 11%
e *
Don’t know 42 12 15 7 9
8% 8% 11% 7% 8%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD16a. According to official figures, net migration to the UK has decreased by 34% in the last year from 247,000 to 163,000. Knowing this, do you think the number of people coming to live in the UK from other countries is too high, too low or about right?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB in SAMPLE A

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) @ (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] () (K) (L) (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 508 145 189 88 86 145 101 204 58 198 71 31 300 208
Weighted base 508 145 188 88 87 146 100 204 58 203 72 32 307 201
Too high 363 93 146 60 63 121 79 114 49 137 56 26 219 144
71% 64% 78% 69% 72% 83% 79% 56% 85% 68% 77% 81% 71% 72%
8 M X H H ™ X N j
Too low 22 5 5 6 6 5 2 13 2 10 2 - 12 9
4% 3% 2% 7% 7% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3% - 4% 5%
o o * * *
About right 82 28 29 13 11 11 12 56 2 37 9 6 53 29
16% 20% 16% 14% 13% 8% 12% 27% 4% 18% 13% 19% 17% 14%
* X i FGl X X M
Don’t know 42 18 8 9 7 9 7 21 5 18 5 - 23 18
8% 13% 4% 10% 8% 6% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% - 8% 9%
c o * * | * * | |

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD16a. According to official figures, net migration to the UK has decreased by 34% in the last year from 247,000 to 163,000. Knowing this, do you think the number of people coming to live in the UK from other countries is too high, too low or about right?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB in SAMPLE A
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} 0] (K) 0] (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 508 167 141 101 47 126 382 93 124 37 98 211 71 122 68 63 420
Weighted base 508 167 140 102 47 126 382 93 124 36 98 211 72 122 68 63 421
Too high 363 116 106 76 29 84 279 78 79 19 96 134 42 97 61 39 316
71% 69% 76% 75% 62% 66% 73% 84% 64% 52% 98% 63% 58% 79% 90% 62% 75%
e * 1L* * HUL* * M Mn* * P
Too low 22 5 6 4 4 8 14 2 11 3 - 8 6 5 2 3 18
4% 3% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4% 2% 9% 8% - 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% 4%
b* * HKI K* * K * * *
About right 82 30 19 17 12 22 60 9 25 13 1 40 20 13 1 15 62
16% 18% 13% 17% 25% 17% 16% 10% 20% 35% 1% 19% 28% 11% 2% 24% 15%
c* K* HK HiKL* * HK NO* o * q*
Don’t know 42 16 10 5 2 13 29 4 9 2 1 30 4 7 4 6 24
8% 10% 7% 5% 4% 10% 8% 4% 7% 5% 1% 14% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6%
* * K * * HIK * * *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD16b. According to official figures, immigration to the UK has decreased in the last year by 13% from 589,000 to 515,000. Knowing this, do you think the number of people coming to live in the UK from other countries is too high, too low or about right?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB in SAMPLE B

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75 ABC1 C2DE
(A) (B) (%] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] () (K) (L) (M)
Unweighted Base 507 257 250 83 93 82 97 152 176 179 152 276 231
Weighted base 507 259 248 84 95 83 96 149 179 179 149 269 238
Too high 370 191 179 66 56 53 79 116 122 132 116 182 188
73% 73% 72% 78% 59% 64% 82% 77% 68% 74% 77% 68% 79%
EFI* * * EFIU* EFi E EF EFi L
Too low 11 5 6 1 2 4 1 3 3 5 3 6 5
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
* X * X g
About right 93 48 45 12 24 23 12 22 36 35 22 61 33
18% 19% 18% 14% 25% 28% 13% 15% 20% 20% 15% 23% 14%
* dGHiK* DGHIK* * d G M
Don’t know 33 15 17 5 13 3 4 9 18 7 9 20 12
7% 6% 7% 6% 13% 4% 4% 6% 10% 4% 6% 8% 5%
* FGHIK* * * dfg)

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/j/k,I/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD16b. According to official figures, immigration to the UK has decreased in the last year by 13% from 589,000 to 515,000. Knowing this, do you think the number of people coming to live in the UK from other countries is too high, too low or about right?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB in SAMPLE B

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 507 185 141 83 76
Weighted base 507 184 142 81 75
Too high 370 129 101 61 59
73% 70% 71% 75% 79%
* *
Too low 11 3 2 3 3
2% 2% 1% 3% 4%
* *
About right 93 34 28 16 12
18% 18% 19% 19% 16%
* *
Don’t know 33 18 12 2 1
7% 10% 8% 2% 1%
DE dE * *

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD16b. According to official figures, immigration to the UK has decreased in the last year by 13% from 589,000 to 515,000. Knowing this, do you think the number of people coming to live in the UK from other countries is too high, too low or about right?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB in SAMPLE B

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) @ (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] () (K) (L) (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 507 130 193 95 89 155 108 176 68 168 66 52 286 221
Weighted base 507 130 191 96 90 157 108 176 67 174 68 54 296 211
Too high 370 84 142 72 72 134 80 105 52 133 50 39 221 149
73% 65% 74% 75% 80% 85% 74% 59% 77% 76% 73% 72% 75% 70%
b * B* GH H H* * *
Too low 11 4 6 - 1 1 3 6 1 2 - 2 4 7
2% 3% 3% - 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% - 4% 1% 3%
d d * * £ * * *
About right 93 32 29 21 12 19 17 49 8 30 14 8 53 40
18% 24% 15% 22% 13% 12% 15% 28% 12% 17% 21% 16% 18% 19%
CE * * Fal * * *
Don’t know 33 10 15 3 5 3 8 16 6 9 4 4 18 15
7% 8% 8% 3% 6% 2% 8% 9% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7%
* * £ E p * *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD16b. According to official figures, immigration to the UK has decreased in the last year by 13% from 589,000 to 515,000. Knowing this, do you think the number of people coming to live in the UK from other countries is too high, too low or about right?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB in SAMPLE B
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} 0] (K) 0] (™M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 507 162 153 94 47 108 399 98 124 32 97 218 69 113 93 58 427
Weighted base 507 161 153 94 48 109 398 98 124 32 96 218 68 114 94 58 427
Too high 370 118 110 68 33 81 289 84 72 16 94 147 33 91 82 37 323
73% 74% 72% 72% 69% 74% 73% 85% 58% 50% 97% 68% 49% 80% 88% 64% 76%
* * 1L* * HUL* il * M M* * p
Too low 11 3 4 3 1 1 10 - 4 - 1 7 3 3 - - 11
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% - 3% - 1% 3% 1% 3% - - 3%
* * * h * * h o* * *
About right 93 27 31 16 12 22 71 13 41 13 1 40 26 15 11 18 71
18% 17% 20% 17% 25% 20% 18% 14% 33% 40% 1% 18% 38% 14% 11% 31% 17%
* * K* HKL HKL* * K NO* * Q*
Don’t know 33 12 8 7 2 5 28 1 7 3 1 24 6 4 1 3 22
7% 8% 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 1% 6% 9% 1% 11% 9% 3% 1% 5% 5%
* * * hk HK* * Hik o* * *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD17. Which two or three, if any, of the following areas do you think the UK Government spends the most money on?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

Interest payments on the national debt

Health

Working age benefits (such as tax credits and job
seeker’s allowance)

Defence

Overseas aid

State pensions

Education and schools (not including universities)

Policing and criminal justice

Transport

Don’t know

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFACC P (5%): A,B/C,

Total
(A)

1015

1015

457
45%

382
38%

307
30%

295
29%

261
26%

243
24%

159
16%

146
14%

37
4%

111
11%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (©
500 515
503 512
235 222
47% 43%
218 164
43% 32%
c
150 157
30% 31%
138 157
27% 31%
114 147
23% 29%
[
141 102
28% 20%
c
86 73
17% 14%
67 79
13% 15%
21 16
4% 3%
49 62
10% 12%

16-24
(D)
160

162

62
38%

52
32%

39
24%

53
33%
HK

47
29%

16%

32
20%

33
21%
GHjK

6%
HK

15%
GHjK

25-34
(E)
179

181

70
39%

49
27%

47
26%

64
35%

39
22%

31
17%

26
14%

37
21%
FGHIK

(L/M (10%): 0,b/c,d/e/f/a/b/i/i/k}/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

35-44
(F)
185

186

75
40%

58
31%

56
30%

52
28%

47
25%

40
22%

31
17%

30
16%
HK

5%
HK

23
13%
GHIK

45-54
6)
191

189

91
48%

71
38%

71
38%

56
29%

52
27%

Age

55-75
(H)
300

296

159
54%
DEFI)

151
51%
DEFGI

9%
32%

70
24%

76
26%

104
35%
DEFGI

46
16%

28
9%

2%

14
5%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net55-75

U}
339

344

132
38%

102
30%

86
25%

117
34%
HK

86
25%

56
16%

58
17%

67
19%
GHIK

15
4%

61
18%
GHIK

(U]
376

375

166
44%

130
35%

127
34%

108
29%

99
26%

83
22%

56
15%

(K)
300

296

159
54%
DEFI)

151
51%
DEFGI

9%
32%

70
24%

76
26%

104
35%
DEFGI

46
16%

28
9%

2%

14
5%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
566 449
551 464
236 221
43% 48%
225 157
41% 34%

M

171 136
31% 29%
169 125
31% 27%
120 141
22% 30%

L

141 102
26% 22%
99 60
18% 13%

™

75 71
14% 15%
21 17
4% 4%
54 57
10% 12%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD17. Which two or three, if any, of the following areas do you think the UK Government spends the most money on?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
Interest payments on the national debt 457 139 122 91 79
45% 41% 45% 53% 43%
Be
Health 382 126 93 68 75
38% 37% 34% 39% 41%
Working age benefits (such as tax credits and job
seeker’s allowance) 307 104 75 45 66
30% 31% 28% 26% 36%
@
Defence 295 98 89 36 55
29% 29% 33% 21% 30%
D D D
Overseas aid 261 85 69 51 44
26% 25% 25% 29% 24%
State pensions 243 73 67 41 50
24% 22% 25% 24% 27%
Education and schools (not including universities) 159 57 37 26 31
16% 17% 14% 15% 17%
Policing and criminal justice 146 49 37 22 29
14% 15% 14% 13% 16%
Transport 37 10 12 8 8
4% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Don’t know 111 45 31 21 10
11% 13% 11% 12% 6%
3 3 3

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD17. Which two or three, if any, of the following areas do you think the UK Government spends the most money on?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (0 (E) 7 (©) (H) (U] U (K) (0] (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Interest payments on the national debt 457 122 191 73 71 142 95 163 57 171 72 46 288 169
45% 44% 50% 40% 40% 47% 46% 43% 46% 45% 51% 53% 48% 41%
DE N N* N
Health 382 102 155 67 58 102 82 166 32 148 52 35 235 147
38% 37% 41% 37% 33% 34% 39% 44% 26% 39% 37% 41% 39% 36%
e 1 ] *
Working age benefits (such as tax credits and job
seeker’s allowance) 307 85 114 55 52 92 62 120 34 119 46 28 193 114
30% 31% 30% 30% 29% 30% 30% 31% 27% 32% 33% 33% 32% 28%
Defence 295 80 106 53 57 74 68 126 27 108 47 26 180 114
29% 29% 28% 29% 32% 25% 33% 33% 21% 29% 34% 30% 30% 28%
fl fl -
Overseas aid 261 63 98 46 54 96 61 56 47 81 40 18 139 122
26% 23% 26% 25% 31% 32% 30% 15% 38% 22% 28% 21% 23% 30%
b H H H * M
State pensions 243 66 111 36 30 61 42 118 22 79 35 24 137 105
24% 24% 29% 19% 17% 20% 20% 31% 17% 21% 25% 28% 23% 26%
e DE F6l N
Education and schools (not including universities) 159 39 59 30 32 31 38 74 17 63 14 10 87 72
16% 14% 15% 16% 18% 10% 18% 19% 14% 17% 10% 12% 14% 17%
F F kM * 3 K
Policing and criminal justice 146 37 44 31 33 43 32 52 19 58 18 10 86 60
14% 14% 12% 17% 19% 14% 15% 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 14% 15%
c c *
Transport 37 11 12 6 8 15 9 8 5 17 7 - 24 14
4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% - 4% 3%
H | L * L |
Don’t know 111 30 35 25 21 36 20 36 19 43 12 6 62 49
11% 11% 9% 13% 12% 12% 10% 10% 15% 11% 9% 7% 10% 12%
h N

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I.I/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD17. Which two or three, if any, of the following areas do you think the UK Government spends the most money on?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
uUPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999  £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] U] (K) [C] (™M) (N) ) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Interest payments on the national debt 457 147 132 82 53 89 368 92 91 25 111 180 60 106 77 46 401
45% 45% 45% 42% 56% 38% 47% 48% 37% 36% 57% 42% 43% 45% 47% 38% 47%
beD* F i * hiL P
Health 382 95 112 88 50 73 309 95 96 28 68 142 79 81 45 59 319
38% 29% 38% 45% 53% 31% 40% 50% 39% 41% 35% 33% 56% 34% 27% 49% 38%
8 8 BC* F IKL * NO Q
Working age benefits (such as tax credits and job
seeker’s allowance) 307 85 101 71 31 68 239 64 76 24 67 116 42 80 47 35 266
30% 26% 34% 36% 33% 29% 31% 34% 31% 35% 35% 27% 30% 34% 29% 29% 31%
8 8 * | * L
Defence 295 97 92 62 27 83 212 39 91 22 45 135 42 64 32 37 252
29% 29% 31% 31% 28% 35% 27% 20% 37% 32% 23% 32% 30% 27% 20% 31% 30%
* G HK He HK o
Overseas aid 261 102 77 38 12 63 198 38 51 10 75 118 10 70 62 14 241
26% 31% 26% 19% 13% 27% 25% 20% 21% 14% 39% 27% 8% 30% 38% 11% 28%
DE dE * * HUL HU ™ Mn P
State pensions 243 71 66 54 27 39 204 57 68 19 53 82 57 50 33 33 206
24% 22% 23% 28% 28% 17% 26% 30% 28% 27% 27% 19% 41% 21% 20% 28% 24%
* F L L " L NO
Education and schools (not including universities) 159 44 48 39 15 34 126 32 40 14 31 61 22 38 23 30 125
16% 13% 16% 20% 16% 14% 16% 17% 16% 20% 16% 14% 16% 16% 14% 25% 15%
B * * Q
Policing and criminal justice 146 57 35 30 11 43 103 33 46 10 17 58 15 34 24 22 120
14% 17% 12% 15% 12% 18% 13% 17% 19% 15% 9% 13% 11% 14% 15% 18% 14%
< * g K KI * 3
Transport 37 15 6 10 4 7 30 8 10 3 3 16 4 9 4 8 28
4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3%
< c * * a
Don’t know 111 41 32 10 6 35 76 12 24 8 8 72 8 20 20 8 73
11% 13% 11% 5% 6% 15% 10% 6% 10% 11% 4% 17% 5% 9% 12% 7% 9%
De D N G K K* HIK ™

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/lI/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD18. And which do you think the UK Government spends more on, Job Seeker’s Allowance (JSA) or state pensions?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G)

Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189

Job Seeker’s Allowance 298 128 170 65 53 52 53
29% 25% 33% 40% 29% 28% 28%

B EFGHIJK

Pensions 472 265 208 53 73 86 93
47% 53% 41% 33% 40% 46% 49%

c DI Del

Both the same 112 48 64 21 27 22 16

11% 10% 13% 13% 15% 12% 9%

ghk

Don’t know 133 62 70 23 29 27 28
13% 12% 14% 14% 16% 14% 15%

hk HK hk HK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/k,|/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75

(H)
300

296

76
26%

168
57%
DEFgl)

26
9%

26
9%

U]
339

344

118
34%
EHjK

126
37%

47
14%
ghk

52
15%
HK

U]
376

375

104
28%

178
48%
DI

38
10%

54
14%
HK

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(K)
300

296

76
26%

168
57%
DEFgl)

26
9%

26
9%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(L) (M)
566 449
551 464
165 133
30% 29%
265 207
48% 45%
53 59
10% 13%
68 65

12%

14%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD18. And which do you think the UK Government spends more on, Job Seeker’s Allowance (JSA) or state pensions?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181

Job Seeker’s Allowance 298 105 69 48 56
29% 31% 26% 28% 31%

Pensions 472 155 138 77 81
47% 46% 51% 44% 44%

Both the same 112 36 24 27 19
11% 10% 9% 16% 10%

bC

Don’t know 133 43 40 20 26
13% 13% 15% 12% 14%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD18. And which do you think the UK Government spends more on, Job Seeker’s Allowance (JSA) or state pensions?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) Q) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] () (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Job Seeker’s Allowance 298 72 96 59 72 97 74 93 34 119 53 22 193 106
29% 26% 25% 32% 41% 32% 36% 24% 28% 31% 37% 25% 32% 26%
c BCd H H n IN * N
Pensions 472 136 195 86 56 137 96 197 42 169 63 48 281 191
47% 49% 51% 47% 32% 45% 46% 52% 34% 45% 45% 56% 47% 46%
E E E | | fi jmn*
Both the same 112 26 49 19 19 34 19 32 27 40 12 8 60 52
11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 11% 9% 8% 21% 11% 9% 10% 10% 13%
FGH *
Don’t know 133 42 40 21 30 35 18 58 21 50 12 8 69 63
13% 15% 11% 11% 17% 12% 9% 15% 17% 13% 9% 9% 12% 15%
c C G G * Km

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD18. And which do you think the UK Government spends more on, Job Seeker’s Allowance (JSA) or state pensions?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Job Seeker’s Allowance 298 96 79 64 28 88 210 53 72 20 68 118 28 75 55 35 258
29% 29% 27% 33% 29% 37% 27% 28% 29% 29% 35% 28% 20% 32% 34% 29% 30%
* G * | Y Y
Pensions 472 145 144 98 50 82 390 105 128 37 89 174 90 99 62 62 404
47% 44% 49% 50% 52% 35% 50% 55% 52% 54% 46% 41% 65% 42% 38% 51% 48%
* F kL L L* NO
Both the same 112 46 30 15 7 29 83 16 23 5 22 57 6 28 27 11 93
11% 14% 10% 8% 7% 12% 11% 8% 9% 7% 11% 13% 4% 12% 17% 9% 11%
De * * h M M
Don’t know 133 41 39 19 11 36 97 17 24 6 16 80 15 33 18 13 93
13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 15% 12% 9% 10% 9% 8% 19% 11% 14% 11% 10% 11%
* * HIJK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e f/a,h/i/j/k/l,m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD19. Out of every £100 spent from the welfare budget, can you tell me how much of that is claimed fraudulently (i.e. people who dishonestly claim more benefits than they are entitled to)? Even if you are not sure, please just give your best guess and answer in whole numbers.

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75  Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75  ABC1 C2DE
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (U] (0] (K) (0] (M)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
1-10 275 155 120 33 35 57 56 94 69 113 94 175 100
27% 31% 23% 21% 19% 31% 30% 32% 20% 30% 32% 32% 22%
c DEI del DEI DEI DEI M
11-20 154 73 81 25 26 26 33 43 51 59 43 82 72
15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 14% 18% 15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 16%
21-30 97 41 57 16 14 21 16 31 30 37 31 41 57
10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 7% 12%
L
31-40 74 31 44 18 11 8 13 26 28 21 26 40 35
7% 6% 9% 11% 6% 4% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8%
ef) f ef f
41-50 56 24 32 7 9 6 11 23 16 17 23 25 30
5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7%
Fi fi
51-60 32 16 16 12 4 6 5 5 16 11 5 16 16
3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4%
EfGHIK EHK
61-70 19 8 11 6 6 2 2 3 12 4 3 14 5
2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
HIK hik fHIK m
71-80 16 5 11 2 6 3 2 3 8 5 3 5 11
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
hk |
81-90 5 - 5 - 1 2 - 2 1 2 2 4 1
* - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% *
8 g
91-100 3 1 2 - 2 - 1 - 2 1 - - 3
* * * - 1% - 1% - 1% * - - 1%
hk |
Don't know 284 149 134 43 68 55 50 67 111 106 67 151 133
28% 30% 26% 27% 37% 30% 27% 23% 32% 28% 23% 27% 29%
DGHIK hk DHK
Mean 24.07 2133 26.63 27.96 28.66 21.81 21.74 2245 2830 21.78 2245 22.00 26.57
% right 169 98 71 20 22 34 39 53 42 73 53 112 57
17% 20% 14% 12% 12% 18% 21% 18% 12% 20% 18% 20% 12%
c i DEI el del el M

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAC (5%): A, /M (10%): Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD19. Out of every £100 spent from the welfare budget, can you tell me how much of that is claimed fraudulently (i.e. people who dishonestly claim more benefits than they are entitled to)? Even if you are not sure, please just give your best guess and answer in whole numbers.

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(a) (8) (©) (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
1-10 275 88 82 46 47
27% 26% 30% 27% 26%
11-20 154 57 39 31 24
15% 17% 14% 18% 13%
21-30 97 29 23 17 20
10% 8% 9% 10% 11%
31-40 74 24 13 12 19
7% 7% 5% 7% 10%
c
41-50 56 15 16 11 13
5% 4% 6% 6% 7%
51-60 32 12 5 8 6
3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
61-70 19 7 S 5 1
2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
71-80 16 7 5 4 -
2% 2% 2% 2% -
3 e 3
81-90 ) 1 - 2 2
* * - 1% 1%
c c
91-100 3 2 - - 1
* 1% - - 1%
Don't know 284 99 82 38 49
28% 29% 30% 22% 27%
d )
Mean 24.07 24.26 21.78 25.85 25.20
% right 169 58 49 32 26
17% 17% 18% 19% 14%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD19. Out of every £100 spent from the welfare budget, can you tell me how much of that is claimed fraudulently (i.e. people who dishonestly claim more benefits than they are entitled to)? Even if you are not sure, please just give your best guess and answer in whole numbers.

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self ANY  ANYNOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons  fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) (0] ) (K) [C] (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
110 275 85 108 45 36 63 55 138 20 109 35 27 170 105
27% 31% 29% 25% 20% 21% 26% 36% 16% 29% 25% 31% 28% 25%
E E I FGI .
11-20 154 40 60 29 25 45 36 58 16 46 26 15 87 67
15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 15% 17% 15% 13% 12% 19% 17% 14% 16%
im . ’ i
21-30 97 18 42 18 19 33 2 28 14 39 17 7 63 34
10% 7% 11% 10% 11% 1% 11% 7% 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8%
b .
31-40 74 16 31 12 16 2 15 22 12 27 12 10 50 25
7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 12% 8% 6%
e
41-50 56 13 2 12 8 23 12 13 8 17 7 4 29 27
5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7%
H .
51-60 32 5 1 7 9 11 6 9 6 10 7 1 19 13
3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3%
b .
61-70 19 3 7 4 5 5 6 6 2 4 3 1 8 10
2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
71-80 16 6 2 2 6 7 4 2 3 6 2 - 8 8
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2%
< c H h .
81-90 5 2 1 2 - - 1 2 2 2 1 - 3 2
* 1% * 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% *
P .
91-100 3 1 2 - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 2 1
« B 1% R . B « B . B 1% R « N
Don't know 284 86 93 52 53 89 50 101 43 115 29 21 164 120
28% 31% 25% 28% 30% 29% 24% 27% 35% 30% 20% 24% 27% 29%
< Gh kM . K K
Mean 24.07 2204 23.06 2523 28.26 27.66 24.76 1891 31.01 2281 26.59 20.90 2349 2493
% right 169 53 66 2 24 27 40 95 7 7 14 10 % 73
17% 19% 17% 14% 13% 9% 19% 25% 5% 19% 10% 12% 16% 18%
e Fl Al kM - K K

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/i/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD19. Out of every £100 spent from the welfare budget, can you tell me how much of that is claimed fraudulently (i.e. people who dishonestly claim more benefits than they are entitled to)? Even if you are not sure, please just give your best guess and answer in whole numbers.
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total  £19,999 £34999 £54,999 £55000+  Yes No ve Labour  LibDem  UKIP Other t  Midrange Tabloid  Good Poor
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U} U] K) C) ™) (N) ©) P) (o))
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 19 % 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
110 275 76 86 64 33 51 224 53 87 27 a5 99 70 43 29 a2 229
27% 23% 29% 33% 35% 2% 29% 28% 35% 39% 23% 23% 50% 18% 18% 35% 27%
b B B* F KL hKL* NO q
11-20 154 51 42 38 14 40 114 42 37 10 28 57 16 49 24 22 130
15% 16% 14% 20% 15% 17% 15% 2% 15% 15% 14% 13% 11% 21% 15% 18% 15%
* IKL * M
2130 97 31 27 2 5 23 74 21 16 6 25 39 9 29 21 11 86
10% 9% 9% 12% 5% 10% 9% 11% 7% 9% 13% 9% 7% 12% 13% 9% 10%
e * i * I m m
31-40 74 25 20 11 9 13 61 13 21 4 17 32 7 23 15 10 64
7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 5% 10% 9% 8% 8%
41-50 56 16 22 5 6 14 41 12 11 2 17 20 4 7 14 2 53
5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 3% 9% 5% 3% 3% 8% 2% 6%
D * * iL MN P
51-60 32 9 7 10 3 8 2 8 5 2 10 9 3 9 5 3 29
3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
* * iL
61-70 19 7 5 3 - 6 13 4 1 - 4 11 - 8 1 2 17
2% 2% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 2% * - 2% 3% - 3% 1% 2% 2%
* * 1 Mo
71-80 16 6 6 3 - 8 8 4 4 1 7 3 - 5 6 1 15
2% 2% 2% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2%
* G 1 * L m M
81-90 5 3 2 - - 3 2 1 2 - 2 1 1 1 2 - 5
* 1% 1% - - 1% * 1% 1% - 1% * 1% * 1% - 1%
. . .
91-100 3 2 - 1 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 3
* 1% - 1% - * * - * - 1% * - * 1% - *
Don't know 284 102 77 37 2 67 216 2 63 17 40 157 30 62 a5 28 217
28% 31% 26% 19% 26% 29% 28% 17% 25% 25% 21% 37% 21% 26% 28% 23% 26%
D d * H * HUK
Mean 2407 2569 2383 2243 1910 2798 2290 2491 20.42 18.43 2964  23.80 462 2729 30.30 19.44 24.82
% right 169 45 61 28 2 30 139 20 62 18 2 69 47 2 13 2 142
17% 14% 21% 14% 25% 13% 18% 10% 25% 25% 11% 16% 34% 9% 8% 20% 17%
Bd BD* f HKL HKL* Hk NO

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a,h/i/i/k/,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD20. When you were answering the last question, which of the following activities, if any, were you thinking of as fraud?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
People providing false information to claim more
benefits than they are entitled to 803 398 405 120 133 141 156
79% 79% 79% 74% 74% 76% 82%
dEl
People faking disabilities or illness 763 380 383 117 133 133 146
75% 75% 75% 72% 73% 72% 77%
Not reporting changes in circumstances eg a partner
moving in 680 335 345 108 113 120 130
67% 67% 67% 67% 62% 64% 69%
Working cash in hand 563 279 284 79 104 103 107
55% 55% 55% 49% 57% 55% 57%
People on unemployment benefit not trying to find
work 467 222 246 72 85 92 87
46% 44% 48% 45% 47% 49% 46%
People from abroad/immigrants claiming benefits 430 218 212 74 62 67 91
42% 43% 41% 45% 34% 36% 48%
Efl EFi)
People claiming benefits who haven’t paid any
taxes/national insurance 340 169 171 56 53 57 60
34% 34% 33% 35% 29% 30% 32%
People having more children so that they are
entitled to more benefits 326 161 165 56 54 53 57
32% 32% 32% 34% 30% 28% 30%
Other 1 - 1 - - - 1
* - * - - - 1%
Don’t know 89 41 48 18 21 20 14
9% 8% 9% 11% 12% 11% 8%
HK HK HK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAC portions (5%): A,B/C,

(L/M (10%): 0,b/c,d/e/f/a/b/i/i/k}/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)
300

296

253
85%
DEFI)

234
79%

209
71%

170
57%

132
44%

136
46%

115
39%
Efi)

106
36%

17
6%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net55-75

U}
339

344

74%

250
73%

64%

183
53%

157
46%

136
40%

109
32%

110
32%

39
11%
HK

(U]
376

375

297
79%

279
74%

249
66%

210
56%

179
48%

158
42%

116
31%

110
29%

(K)
300

296

253
85%
DEFI)

234
79%

209
71%

170
57%

132
44%

136
46%

115
39%
Efi)

106
36%

17
6%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
566 449
551 464
448 355
81% 76%

m
421 342
76% 74%
388 292
70% 63%
™
308 256
56% 55%
262 205
48% 44%
212 218
38% 47%
L
181 159
33% 34%
173 153
31% 33%
- 1
- *
48 41
9% 9%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD20. When you were answering the last question, which of the following activities, if any, were you thinking of as fraud?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) (© (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
People providing false information to claim more
benefits than they are entitled to 803 256 215 139 149
79% 76% 79% 81% 82%
b
People faking disabilities or illness 763 252 196 138 133
75% 74% 72% 80% 73%
c
Not reporting changes in circumstances eg a partner
moving in 680 219 173 127 122
67% 64% 64% 74% 67%
8C
Working cash in hand 563 179 148 102 102
55% 53% 55% 59% 56%
People on unemployment benefit not trying to find
work 467 142 131 83 86
46% 42% 48% 48% 47%
b
People from abroad/immigrants claiming benefits 430 140 101 79 85
42% 41% 37% 46% 47%
c c
People claiming benefits who haven’t paid any
taxes/national insurance 340 106 85 63 64
34% 31% 31% 37% 35%
People having more children so that they are
entitled to more benefits 326 101 84 67 62
32% 30% 31% 39% 34%
Bc
Other 1 - - - 1
* - - - 1%
Don’t know 89 35 30 1 11
9% 10% 11% 6% 6%
e de

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD20. When you were answering the last question, which of the following activities, if any, were you thinking of as fraud?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime part time employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
People providing false information to claim more
benefits than they are entitled to 803 215 310 143 134 223 166 316 99 290 110 75 475 328
79% 78% 82% 78% 76% 74% 80% 83% 79% 77% 78% 88% 79% 80%
f F JkMn*
People faking disabilities or illness 763 200 292 136 135 224 159 290 89 285 116 69 470 293
75% 73% 77% 74% 76% 74% 77% 76% 72% 76% 83% 80% 78% 71%
N n* N
Not reporting changes in circumstances eg a partner
moving in 680 182 250 127 120 191 151 264 74 250 90 64 404 276
67% 66% 66% 69% 68% 63% 73% 69% 59% 66% 64% 75% 67% 67%
Fl fl km*
Working cash in hand 563 146 207 105 105 164 122 220 57 205 77 50 332 231
55% 53% 55% 57% 60% 54% 59% 58% 46% 54% 55% 58% 55% 56%
| | *
People on unemployment benefit not trying to find
work 467 133 163 85 87 146 96 169 57 185 62 42 289 178
46% 48% 43% 46% 49% 48% 46% 44% 46% 49% 44% 49% 48% 43%
People from abroad/immigrants claiming benefits 430 110 174 76 70 161 89 123 57 168 64 37 269 161
42% 40% 46% 41% 40% 53% 43% 32% 46% 44% 46% 43% 45% 39%
GH H H - n
People claiming benefits who haven’t paid any
taxes/national insurance 340 91 137 56 56 109 72 113 46 133 48 25 206 134
34% 33% 36% 31% 32% 36% 35% 30% 37% 35% 34% 30% 34% 33%
h .
People having more children so that they are entitled
to more benefits 326 99 123 54 51 99 76 105 46 120 39 35 194 132
32% 36% 32% 29% 29% 33% 37% 28% 37% 32% 28% 41% 32% 32%
H h km*
Other 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 -
. _ . _ _ . _ _ _ - 1% N * -
n N
Don’t know 89 31 30 16 13 25 17 33 14 33 12 6 51 39
9% 11% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 1% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/1,1/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD20. When you were answering the last question, which of the following activities, if any, were you thinking of as fraud?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) ) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
People providing false information to claim more
benefits than they are entitled to 803 255 239 164 77 181 622 167 198 57 164 319 113 193 122 101 684
79% 78% 81% 84% 81% 77% 80% 88% 80% 82% 84% 74% 81% 82% 75% 84% 81%
b - it 1 - L o
People faking disabilities or illness 763 243 210 163 82 174 589 165 179 53 161 298 97 186 123 91 654
75% 74% 72% 83% 86% 74% 76% 86% 72% 77% 83% 69% 69% 79% 76% 76% 77%
8C BC* it * It M
Not reporting changes in circumstances eg a partner
moving in 680 219 191 139 76 159 521 139 168 45 145 263 86 155 110 82 585
67% 67% 65% 71% 80% 68% 67% 73% 68% 65% 75% 61% 62% 66% 68% 68% 69%
BCd* L 1 * L
Working cash in hand 563 187 156 110 63 138 426 112 156 33 118 209 77 126 88 68 487
55% 57% 53% 56% 65% 59% 55% 59% 63% 48% 60% 49% 55% 53% 54% 56% 57%
c L I - it
People on unemployment benefit not trying to find
work 467 146 135 98 51 120 347 111 96 26 102 195 56 114 76 63 396
46% 45% 46% 50% 53% 51% 45% 58% 39% 38% 52% 46% 40% 48% 47% 52% 47%
* g u * ul i
People from abroad/immigrants claiming benefits 430 144 119 80 39 93 337 101 77 17 132 148 42 112 92 45 380
42% 44% 41% 41% 40% 40% 43% 53% 31% 25% 68% 34% 30% 48% 56% 37% 45%
- u - HIIL M Mn
People claiming benefits who haven’t paid any
taxes/national insurance 340 107 98 73 33 69 272 83 66 17 87 124 35 91 63 42 292
34% 33% 34% 37% 34% 29% 35% 44% 26% 25% 45% 29% 25% 39% 39% 35% 34%
* u * u M M
People having more children so that they are entitled
to more benefits 326 109 99 66 24 71 255 80 65 16 86 115 36 88 65 43 277
32% 33% 34% 34% 25% 30% 33% 42% 26% 24% 44% 27% 26% 37% 40% 36% 33%
- e - u M M
Other 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1
. . _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ 19% _ _ _ _ _ .
Don’t know 89 34 22 10 4 20 70 6 18 7 6 62 12 12 12 4 57
9% 10% 8% 5% 4% 8% 9% 3% 7% 10% 3% 14% 8% 5% 7% 3% 7%
De - HK HK* HIK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E, /G, H/|/1/K/\L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): 0,b/c/d/e.f/a,h/i/i/k/\m/nfo,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD21. The government is looking for ways to save money. Which two or three of the following do you support the most?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
Stopping child benefit for any household where one
parent earns more than £50,000 549 282 267 83 78 107 114
54% 56% 52% 51% 43% 58% 60%
] dEl
Capping benefits at £26,000 per household 543 261 282 73 83 84 107
53% 52% 55% 45% 46% 45% 57%
DEFl
Stopping giving the winter fuel allowance to better-
off pensioners 312 166 146 47 56 64 60
31% 33% 29% 29% 31% 35% 32%
Stopping free TV licenses for better-off pensioners 187 95 92 31 39 36 40
18% 19% 18% 19% 22% 20% 21%
HK hk HK
Reduction in housing benefit for those with spare
rooms (the “bedroom tax”) 178 77 100 29 33 37 30
17% 15% 20% 18% 18% 20% 16%
b
Capping benefit rises for working age people at 1%
per year 161 81 80 25 25 32 27
16% 16% 16% 15% 14% 17% 14%
Stopping free bus travel for better-off pensioners 146 77 69 21 31 35 29
14% 15% 13% 13% 17% 19% 15%
HK HK hk
Raising the pension age to 66 for both men and
women 121 67 53 18 18 16 18
12% 13% 10% 11% 10% 8% 9%
None of these 72 36 36 11 1 14 18
7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 9%
Don’t know 71 31 40 18 24 10 7
7% 6% 8% 11% 13% 5% 4%
FGHIK FGHIK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAC portions (5%): A,B/C,

(L/M (10%): 0,b/c,d/e/f/a/b/i/i/k}/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)
300

296

166
56%

195
66%
DEFGI

85
29%

40
14%

49
16%

52
18%

30
10%

51
17%
dEFGU

18

6%

13
4%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net55-75

U}
339

344

161
47%

157
46%

103
30%

71
21%
HK

62
18%

50
15%

52
15%

37
11%

23
7%

42
12%
FGHIK

(U]
376

375

222
59%

192
51%

124
33%

77
20%
HK

67

18%

59
16%

64
17%
HK

34
9%

32
8%

4%

(K)
300

296

166
56%

195
66%
DEFGI

85
29%

40
14%

49
16%

52
18%

30
10%

51
17%
dEFGU

18

6%

13
4%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
566 449
551 464
285 264
52% 57%

|

303 239
55% 52%
159 153
29% 33%
115 73
21% 16%
M

103 75
19% 16%
94 67
17% 14%
84 62
15% 13%
79 41
14% 9%
M

34 38
6% 8%
32 39
6% 8%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD21. The government is looking for ways to save money. Which two or three of the following do you support the most?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) (© (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
Stopping child benefit for any household where one
parent earns more than £50,000 549 171 142 100 103
54% 50% 52% 58% 57%
b
Capping benefits at £26,000 per household 543 176 137 97 104
53% 52% 50% 56% 57%
Stopping giving the winter fuel allowance to better-
off pensioners 312 97 79 62 55
31% 28% 29% 36% 30%
b
Stopping free TV licenses for better-off pensioners 187 49 42 38 47
18% 14% 15% 22% 26%
Bc BC
Reduction in housing benefit for those with spare
rooms (the “bedroom tax”) 178 51 54 33 33
17% 15% 20% 19% 18%
Capping benefit rises for working age people at 1%
per year 161 65 33 25 29
16% 19% 12% 14% 16%
c
Stopping free bus travel for better-off pensioners 146 51 33 31 24
14% 15% 12% 18% 13%
c
Raising the pension age to 66 for both men and
women 121 37 43 15 20
12% 11% 16% 9% 11%
bD
None of these 72 28 24 6 14
7% 8% 9% 3% 8%
D D d
Don’t know 71 35 17 12 6
7% 10% 6% 7% 3%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD21. The government is looking for ways to save money. Which two or three of the following do you support the most?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime part time employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Stopping child benefit for any household where one
parent earns more than £50,000 549 162 214 79 94 167 113 199 70 205 76 48 329 220
54% 59% 56% 43% 53% 55% 54% 52% 56% 54% 54% 56% 55% 53%
[ [ [ -
Capping benefits at £26,000 per household 543 150 220 85 88 156 120 202 65 214 80 47 340 202
53% 55% 58% 46% 50% 52% 58% 53% 52% 57% 57% 55% 56% 49%
d De N - N
Stopping giving the winter fuel allowance to better-
off pensioners 312 79 126 55 52 95 66 112 40 119 33 27 178 134
31% 29% 33% 30% 30% 31% 32% 30% 32% 32% 23% 31% 30% 33%
k - k K
Stopping free TV licenses for better-off pensioners 187 48 64 35 40 53 41 77 16 61 19 12 93 95
18% 17% 17% 19% 23% 18% 20% 20% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 23%
i * JKIM
Reduction in housing benefit for those with spare
rooms (the “bedroom tax”) 178 52 54 36 35 46 42 72 18 71 22 18 111 67
17% 19% 14% 20% 20% 15% 20% 19% 14% 19% 16% 20% 18% 16%
< < < -
Capping benefit rises for working age people at 1%
per year 161 36 67 27 32 56 30 63 13 73 30 12 116 46
16% 13% 18% 14% 18% 18% 14% 17% 10% 19% 21% 14% 19% 11%
| i N N * N
Stopping free bus travel for better-off pensioners 146 36 50 27 33 46 29 54 17 53 22 14 88 58
14% 13% 13% 15% 18% 15% 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 16% 15% 14%
Raising the pension age to 66 for both men and
women 121 34 46 25 16 33 19 57 12 47 19 11 77 43
12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 11% 9% 15% 10% 12% 14% 13% 13% 10%
6 N
None of these 72 17 32 14 9 23 14 26 9 20 9 9 38 34
7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 10% 6% 8%
* i
Don’t know 71 19 19 20 13 24 13 18 16 28 9 4 42 29
7% 7% 5% 11% 7% 8% 6% 5% 13% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7%
c GH -

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/1,1/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD21. The government is looking for ways to save money. Which two or three of the following do you support the most?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) ) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Stopping child benefit for any household where one
parent earns more than £50,000 549 196 172 96 41 109 440 107 132 27 124 228 73 128 90 62 473
54% 60% 59% 49% 43% 47% 56% 56% 53% 39% 64% 53% 52% 54% 56% 51% 56%
DE DE - F ) ) - u )
Capping benefits at £26,000 per household 543 165 152 121 60 110 433 133 118 36 119 199 71 140 87 75 456
53% 50% 52% 62% 63% 47% 55% 70% 48% 53% 61% 46% 51% 59% 54% 62% 54%
8C Be* F kL * It q
Stopping giving the winter fuel allowance to better-
off pensioners 312 105 104 53 28 74 238 51 101 17 58 124 42 78 39 31 276
31% 32% 35% 27% 30% 32% 31% 27% 41% 25% 30% 29% 30% 33% 24% 26% 33%
[ * HIKL * o
Stopping free TV licenses for better-off pensioners 187 65 59 33 15 53 135 25 61 12 29 86 34 47 26 17 165
18% 20% 20% 17% 16% 22% 17% 13% 25% 17% 15% 20% 24% 20% 16% 14% 19%
* 1 HK * H o
Reduction in housing benefit for those with spare
rooms (the “bedroom tax”) 178 47 55 44 18 58 120 55 36 17 32 62 20 47 28 24 150
17% 14% 19% 23% 19% 25% 15% 29% 14% 24% 17% 14% 14% 20% 17% 20% 18%
8 - G KL w
Capping benefit rises for working age people at 1%
per year 161 32 46 53 22 38 123 50 27 13 37 54 24 42 31 28 130
16% 10% 16% 27% 23% 16% 16% 26% 11% 19% 19% 13% 17% 18% 19% 23% 15%
8 8C 8* [ i* [ Q
Stopping free bus travel for better-off pensioners 146 54 45 26 13 46 100 16 42 15 32 60 18 31 26 12 133
14% 16% 15% 13% 14% 20% 13% 8% 17% 22% 16% 14% 13% 13% 16% 10% 16%
* G H HI* H H
Raising the pension age to 66 for both men and
women 121 30 34 33 12 15 105 36 24 12 22 38 32 24 12 24 93
12% 9% 11% 17% 12% 7% 13% 19% 10% 18% 1% 9% 23% 10% 7% 20% 1%
Bc - 3 IKL i NO Q
None of these 72 28 13 11 5 19 53 5 19 7 14 34 12 14 15 7 65
7% 9% 4% 6% 5% 8% 7% 3% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8%
c - H He H H
Don’t know 71 28 17 6 4 17 54 6 11 3 3 53 4 14 11 6 40
7% 8% 6% 3% 4% 7% 7% 3% 4% 4% 2% 12% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5%
[ - 3 * HIK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/q,h/i/i/k/,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SD22. And which one of the following do you think saves the most money?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
Capping benefits at £26,000 per household 332 149 183 56 49 58 67
33% 30% 36% 35% 27% 31% 36%
[ e
Raising the pension age to 66 for both men and
women 166 85 81 17 25 26 31
16% 17% 16% 11% 14% 14% 16%
Stopping child benefit for any household where one
parent earns more than £50,000 137 72 66 24 24 33 26
14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 18% 14%
HK
Capping benefit rises for working age people at 1%
per year 52 36 16 5 6 9 10
5% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5%
c
Stopping giving the winter fuel allowance to better-
off pensioners 40 18 22 9 8 6 9
4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5%
Reduction in housing benefit for those with spare
rooms (the “bedroom tax”) 29 16 13 4 11 6 3
3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2%
GHIK
Stopping free bus travel for better-off pensioners 10 5 5 1 1 3 4
1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 2%
hk
Stopping free TV licenses for better-off pensioners 8 5 3 4 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% * -
GHIK
None of these 38 20 18 5 1 9 4
4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2%
ghk
Don’t know 202 96 106 36 45 35 35
20% 19% 21% 22% 25% 19% 19%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAC portions (5%): A,B/C

(L/M (10%): 0,b/c,d/e/f/a/b/i/i/k}/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)
300

296

102
34%

68
23%
DEFgl

29
10%

2%

3%

51
17%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net55-75

U}
339

344

105
31%

42
12%

48
14%

11

17
5%

15
4%
dghk

1%

2%
ghik

16
5%

81
24%
HK

(U]
376

375

125
33%

56
15%

60
16%
HK

4%

3%

70
19%

(K)
300

296

102
34%

68
23%
DEFgl

29
10%

2%

3%

51
17%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
566 449
551 464
183 149
33% 32%
100 66
18% 14%

m
63 74
11% 16%
L
28 24
5% 5%
21 19
4% 4%
18 11
3% 2%
6 4
1% 1%
5 3
1% 1%
19 19
3% 4%
108 95
20% 20%
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public

Ipsos MORI
SD22. And which one of the following do you think saves the most money?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

Capping benefits at £26,000 per household

Raising the pension age to 66 for both men and
women

Stopping child benefit for any household where one
parent earns more than £50,000

Capping benefit rises for working age people at 1%
per year

Stopping giving the winter fuel allowance to better-
off pensioners

Reduction in housing benefit for those with spare
rooms (the “bedroom tax”)

Stopping free bus travel for better-off pensioners

Stopping free TV licenses for better-off pensioners

None of these

Don’t know

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total
(A)
1015

1015

332
33%

166
16%

137
14%

52

40
4%

1%

1%

38
4%

202
20%

North
(8)
342

339

109
32%

57
17%

44
13%

14

13
4%

12
4%

1%

1%

14
4%

71
21%

Region
South
(©
268

271

83
31%

38
14%

38
14%

16

10
4%

2%

2%
bd

11
4%

65
24%

East
(D)
176

172

55
32%

3%

4%

1%

3%

17%

West
(E)
182

181

64
35%

38
21%

18
10%

5%

3%

1%

1%

3%

32
18%



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SD22. And which one of the following do you think saves the most money?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime part time employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Capping benefits at £26,000 per household 332 92 126 60 55 96 74 117 44 134 46 30 211 121
33% 33% 33% 33% 31% 32% 36% 31% 35% 36% 33% 35% 35% 29%
n * n
Raising the pension age to 66 for both men and
women 166 45 63 31 27 43 27 82 14 52 31 16 100 67
16% 17% 17% 17% 15% 14% 13% 21% 11% 14% 22% 19% 17% 16%
76l ™ - )
Stopping child benefit for any household where one
parent earns more than £50,000 137 26 59 28 24 43 30 47 16 54 21 11 86 51
14% 9% 16% 15% 14% 14% 15% 12% 13% 14% 15% 13% 14% 12%
8 b *
Capping benefit rises for working age people at 1%
per year 52 18 22 3 9 17 10 21 4 20 8 6 34 18
5% 7% 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4%
[ [ d -
Stopping giving the winter fuel allowance to better-
off pensioners 40 8 16 8 8 13 8 12 7 10 3 2 15 25
4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6%
* kM
Reduction in housing benefit for those with spare
rooms (the “bedroom tax”) 29 11 7 6 5 9 8 11 1 13 2 3 18 11
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
< i -
Stopping free bus travel for better-off pensioners 10 5 1 2 2 3 2 4 1 4 1 - 5 5
1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
¢ N
Stopping free TV licenses for better-off pensioners 8 - 1 3 4 4 1 2 1 4 1 - 5 3
1% - * 2% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Bc 8C -
None of these 38 7 13 10 8 11 6 17 4 14 4 4 23 15
4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Don’t know 202 63 71 33 36 62 41 66 33 71 22 13 107 96
20% 23% 19% 18% 20% 20% 20% 17% 26% 19% 16% 15% 18% 23%
H - KIM

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/1,1/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD22. And which one of the following do you think saves the most money?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) ) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Capping benefits at £26,000 per household 332 95 95 73 38 78 254 78 74 23 78 119 41 88 58 43 283
33% 29% 33% 37% 39% 33% 33% 41% 30% 33% 40% 28% 29% 37% 36% 36% 33%
b b* It * i
Raising the pension age to 66 for both men and
women 166 40 44 43 26 29 138 35 44 13 36 60 43 32 18 24 140
16% 12% 15% 22% 27% 12% 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 14% 31% 14% 11% 20% 16%
Bc BC* F - NO
Stopping child benefit for any household where one
parent earns more than £50,000 137 54 41 22 4 35 102 17 41 6 27 57 14 32 27 17 117
14% 17% 14% 11% 4% 15% 13% 9% 17% 9% 14% 13% 10% 13% 17% 14% 14%
3 3 3 * H * m
Capping benefit rises for working age people at 1%
per year 52 16 13 15 6 8 44 17 8 3 10 20 6 12 10 7 45
5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 6% 9% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5%
N L N
Stopping giving the winter fuel allowance to better-
off pensioners 40 18 13 7 1 11 29 6 13 3 10 14 1 13 6 3 37
4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4%
e * * M m
Reduction in housing benefit for those with spare
rooms (the “bedroom tax”) 29 8 6 7 3 9 20 9 8 1 4 9 5 5 3 4 25
3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
N | N
Stopping free bus travel for better-off pensioners 10 4 3 1 - 3 7 4 3 - 1 5 2 2 2 2 8
1% 1% 1% * - 1% 1% 2% 1% - * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Stopping free TV licenses for better-off pensioners 8 2 4 2 - 2 6 1 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 6
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
None of these 38 17 13 4 2 13 25 2 10 3 3 23 6 7 8 2 34
4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4%
d - h h* HK
Don’t know 202 74 60 22 16 47 156 21 44 16 25 119 19 43 29 17 152
20% 23% 21% 11% 16% 20% 20% 11% 18% 23% 13% 28% 13% 18% 18% 14% 18%
[ [ - h HK* HIK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/|/i/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): 0,b/c/d/e.f/a,h/i/i/k/\m/nfo,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SD23. And which one of the following do you think saves the least money?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
Stopping free TV licenses for better-off pensioners 271 139 132 44 41 48 52
27% 28% 26% 27% 23% 26% 28%
Stopping free bus travel for better-off pensioners 251 123 128 38 39 38 46
25% 24% 25% 23% 22% 21% 24%
Reduction in housing benefit for those with spare
rooms (the “bedroom tax”) 82 45 37 14 1 16 13
8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 7%
Stopping giving the winter fuel allowance to better-
off pensioners 52 32 21 10 7 8 9
5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5%
c
Capping benefit rises for working age people at 1%
per year 40 23 16 8 7 10 6
4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Stopping child benefit for any household where one
parent earns more than £50,000 34 16 18 - 8 9 8
3% 3% 4% - 4% 5% 4%
oI D D
Raising the pension age to 66 for both men and
women 34 18 15 4 8 8 7
3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Capping benefits at £26,000 per household 24 12 12 3 4 6 7
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4%
hk
None of these 20 10 10 3 5 3 5
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Don’t know 207 85 121 39 51 39 36
20% 17% 24% 24% 28% 21% 19%
B HK GHIK hk

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAC portions (5%): A,B/C

(L/M (10%): 0,b/c,d/e/f/a/b/i/i/k}/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)
300

296

86
29%

90
30%
EFl)

28

10%

18
6%

3%

2%

1%

1%

42
14%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net55-75

U}
339

344

85
25%

77
22%

25
7%

18
5%

15
4%

12
4%

2%

2%

90
26%
gHiK

(U]
376

375

100
27%

84
23%

2%

75
20%

(K)
300

296

86
29%

90
30%
EFl)

28

10%

18
6%

3%

2%

1%

1%

42
14%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
566 449
551 464
163 108
30% 23%

™
136 115
25% 25%
44 38
8% 8%
27 26
5% 6%
21 18
4% 4%
20 14
4% 3%
11 23
2% 5%
L
18 6
3% 1%
M
9 11
2% 2%
103 104
19% 22%
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public

Ipsos MORI

SD23. And which one of the following do you think saves the least money?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

Stopping free TV licenses for better-off pensioners

Stopping free bus travel for better-off pensioners

Reduction in housing benefit for those with spare
rooms (the “bedroom tax”)

Stopping giving the winter fuel allowance to better-
off pensioners

Capping benefit rises for working age people at 1%
per year

Stopping child benefit for any household where one
parent earns more than £50,000

Raising the pension age to 66 for both men and
women

Capping benefits at £26,000 per household

None of these

Don’t know

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total
(A)
1015

1015

271
27%

25%

82
8%

52
5%

40
4%

34

34
3%

2%

207
20%

North
(8)
342

339

78
23%

97
29%

33
10%

18
5%

14
4%

10

3%

2%

10
3%

66
19%

Region
South
(©
268

271

77
28%

57
21%

18
7%

16
6%

2%

4%

2%

1%

71
26%

East
(D)
176

172

43
25%

5%

2%

17%

West
(E)
182

181

60
33%

33
18%

14
8%

3%

5%

4%

1%

4%

35
19%



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SD23. And which one of the following do you think saves the least money?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime part time employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Stopping free TV licenses for better-off pensioners 271 65 117 44 44 76 47 116 33 97 52 21 169 102
27% 24% 31% 24% 25% 25% 23% 30% 26% 26% 37% 24% 28% 25%
8d G JMN * i
Stopping free bus travel for better-off pensioners 251 73 93 46 40 78 56 92 25 102 35 27 163 88
25% 26% 24% 25% 23% 26% 27% 24% 20% 27% 25% 31% 27% 21%
n n* N
Reduction in housing benefit for those with spare
rooms (the “bedroom tax”) 82 19 37 11 16 23 19 30 11 22 8 8 38 44
8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 6% 1%
- kM
Stopping giving the winter fuel allowance to better-
off pensioners 52 12 21 11 8 10 11 26 5 21 3 9 33 19
5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 2% 11% 5% 5%
F JKMN* K
Capping benefit rises for working age people at 1%
per year 40 11 10 10 9 14 12 11 3 13 7 1 22 18
4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4%
< h *
Stopping child benefit for any household where one
parent earns more than £50,000 34 10 16 5 4 11 9 10 5 11 2 3 16 18
3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4%
Raising the pension age to 66 for both men and
women 34 5 12 9 7 13 7 8 5 10 5 - 15 18
3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% - 3% 4%
b [ - [ Im
Capping benefits at £26,000 per household 24 9 6 2 7 6 5 11 2 13 2 - 15 9
2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% - 3% 2%
o Im * [
None of these 20 7 6 4 3 5 4 10 1 7 1 2 11 10
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Don’t know 207 64 62 42 38 66 38 67 35 81 25 15 120 87
20% 23% 16% 23% 22% 22% 18% 18% 28% 21% 18% 17% 20% 21%
c < GH -

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/1,1/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD23. And which one of the following do you think saves the least money?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) ) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Stopping free TV licenses for better-off pensioners 271 73 71 71 32 59 212 71 59 25 46 106 45 67 37 36 230
27% 22% 24% 36% 34% 25% 27% 37% 24% 36% 24% 25% 33% 28% 23% 30% 27%
8C Bc* KL KL o
Stopping free bus travel for better-off pensioners 251 72 84 49 23 50 201 51 64 15 66 89 29 61 41 35 213
25% 22% 29% 25% 24% 21% 26% 27% 26% 22% 34% 21% 21% 26% 25% 29% 25%
b * 1 * iiL
Reduction in housing benefit for those with spare
rooms (the “bedroom tax”) 82 36 24 15 4 16 66 12 29 3 18 29 14 22 17 6 76
8% 11% 8% 8% 4% 7% 9% 6% 12% 4% 9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 5% 9%
3 - hit N
Stopping giving the winter fuel allowance to better-
off pensioners 52 13 15 10 9 10 42 14 13 2 8 18 12 18 4 7 45
5% 4% 5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 9% 8% 2% 6% 5%
Bc* * o o
Capping benefit rises for working age people at 1%
per year 40 20 11 6 1 13 26 3 14 4 8 16 4 9 9 4 35
4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4%
e - H h*
Stopping child benefit for any household where one
parent earns more than £50,000 34 12 8 6 3 7 27 7 7 2 10 11 4 5 2 4 30
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%
. . |
Raising the pension age to 66 for both men and
women 34 14 10 7 1 12 22 6 11 2 6 13 3 5 8 6 27
3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3%
N e N
Capping benefits at £26,000 per household 24 5 6 8 4 8 16 6 8 3 4 5 7 3 4 5 19
2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2%
8 - [ L & N
None of these 20 11 6 2 - 6 14 1 4 - 4 13 2 3 3 1 17
2% 3% 2% 1% - 2% 2% * 2% - 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
e - - H
Don’t know 207 73 59 22 18 54 153 21 39 13 24 129 19 44 37 17 154
20% 22% 20% 11% 19% 23% 20% 11% 16% 19% 12% 30% 14% 19% 23% 14% 18%
[ [ d* h* HIK M

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/|/i/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): 0,b/c/d/e.f/a,h/i/i/k/\m/nfo,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD24. How would you describe the current state of the British economy? Would you say it is...?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (6)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
Very good 5 - 5 2 - 2 -
1% - 1% 1% - 1% -
B
Fairly good 115 64 51 12 17 21 18
11% 13% 10% 8% 9% 11% 9%
Fairly poor 581 287 294 96 113 104 96
57% 57% 58% 59% 62% 56% 51%
Gj
Very poor 266 135 132 39 42 51 67
26% 27% 26% 24% 23% 28% 36%
DEfHIjK
Don't know 47 17 30 14 10 8 8
5% 3% 6% 9% 5% 4% 4%
b fgHIK
Good (NET) 120 64 56 14 17 23 18
12% 13% 11% 9% 9% 12% 9%
Poor (NET) 848 422 426 134 155 155 164
84% 84% 83% 83% 85% 83% 87%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/j/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75

(H)
300

296

48
16%
DEGI

173
58%

67
23%

3%

49
16%
DEGI

240
81%

(U]
339

344

1%

29
8%

208
61%
Gj

81
23%

24
7%
HK

31
9%

289
84%

U}
376

375

1%

39
10%

200
53%

119
32%
dEFHIK

15

4%

41
11%

319
85%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(K)
300

296

48
16%
DEGI)

173
58%

67
23%

3%

49
16%
DEGI)

240
81%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
] (™M)
566 449
551 464
4 1
1% *
73 42
13% 9%

M
324 257
59% 56%
126 141
23% 30%
L
25 22
5% 5%
77 43
14% 9%
M
449 398
81% 86%
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD24. How would you describe the current state of the British economy? Would you say it is...?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) (%] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
Very good 5 - 3 1 1
1% - 1% 1% 1%
B
Fairly good 115 40 36 15 19
11% 12% 13% 9% 10%
Fairly poor 581 193 155 102 98
57% 57% 57% 60% 54%
Very poor 266 87 65 47 56
26% 26% 24% 27% 31%
Don't know 47 19 13 7 8
5% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Good (NET) 120 40 39 16 20
12% 12% 14% 9% 11%
d
Poor (NET) 848 281 219 149 154
84% 83% 81% 87% 85%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD24. How would you describe the current state of the British economy? Would you say it is...?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} (U] (K) G} (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Very good 5 - 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 1 - 4 1
1% - * 1% 2% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% *
Bc *
Fairly good 115 38 50 18 9 30 15 54 16 43 13 14 70 45
11% 14% 13% 10% 5% 10% 7% 14% 13% 11% 9% 17% 12% 11%
E E e G g *
Fairly poor 581 153 210 111 107 154 129 227 71 224 87 46 358 223
57% 55% 55% 60% 61% 51% 62% 60% 57% 59% 62% 54% 59% 54%
F F n * n
Very poor 266 75 99 41 50 101 57 79 29 90 32 21 142 124
26% 27% 26% 23% 29% 34% 27% 21% 24% 24% 23% 24% 24% 30%
HI h * kM
Don't know 47 9 19 12 7 16 6 18 7 17 7 4 28 19
5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Good (NET) 120 38 51 19 12 31 16 56 17 46 14 14 74 46
12% 14% 13% 11% 7% 10% 8% 15% 14% 12% 10% 17% 12% 11%
E E G g *
Poor (NET) 848 228 309 153 158 256 186 306 100 314 119 67 501 347
84% 83% 82% 83% 89% 84% 89% 80% 81% 83% 85% 78% 83% 84%
bed HI *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/.I/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

SD24. How would you describe the current state of the British economy? Would you say it is...?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

Very good

Fairly good

Fairly poor

Very poor

Don't know

Good (NET)

Poor (NET)

LFAOverlap formulae used

Total
(A)
1015

1015

1%

115
11%

581
57%

266
26%

47
5%

120
12%

848
84%

UPTO
£19,999

(8)
329

328

32
10%

178
54%

101
31%
DE

16

5%

33
10%

279
85%

Income
£20,000- £35,000 -
£34,999 £54,999
© (D)
294 195
293 196
1 1
* 1%
34 18
12% 9%
167 131
57% 67%
BC
78 41
26% 21%
E
13 5
4% 3%
35 19
12% 10%
245 172
84% 88%

£55,000+
(E)
9

96

2%
b*

18
19%
BcD*

58
61%

16
16%

2%

20
21%
BCD*

73
77%

Children in the

household
Yes No
(F) (G)
234 781
235 780
5 -
2% -
G
18 98
7% 13%
F
131 450
56% 58%
64 203
27% 26%
17 30
7% 4%
G
23 98
10% 13%
195 652
83% 84%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/i/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/g,h/i/j/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

Conservati

ve
(H)
191

191

1%

43
23%

117
61%

25
13%

2%

45
24%

142
74%

Labour
U}
248

248

1%

20
8%

135
54%

80
32%
HII

10
4%

23
9%

215
87%
HJ

Voting intention

Lib Dem
(0]
69

69

13
19%
IKL*

4
61%

11
16%

4%

13
19%
IKL*

53
77%

UKIP
(K)
195

195

13
7%

113
58%

67
35%
HIL

13
7%

181
93%
HUL

Other
(1
429

429

44
10%

243
57%

110
26%
Hi

32
8%

44
10%

352
82%

Newspaper readership

Broadshee
t

(m)

140

139

2%

26
19%

76
55%

32
23%

2%

28
20%
no

108
78%

Mid-range
(N)
235

236

29
12%

144
61%

53
23%

4%

30
13%

197
84%

Tabloid
(0)

161

162

1%

11
7%

93
57%

54
33%

mN

2%

12
7%

147
90%
Mn

Views on economy

Good
(P)
121

120

4%

115
96%

120
100%
Q

Poor
(Q
847

848

581
69%

266
31%

848
100%
P
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD25. When you hear about the state of the economy in the news, what specific types of information most influence your view of how the economy is doing?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75  Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75  ABCl C2DE
(a) (8) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U} (U] (K) (G} (™)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 449
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296 551 464
Unemployment levels 532 268 264 84 96 93 104 153 181 198 153 302 229
52% 53% 52% 52% 53% 50% 55% 52% 53% 53% 52% 55% 49%
m
Level of inflation/whether prices are going up 407 197 209 55 65 68 96 122 120 164 122 234 173
40% 39% 41% 34% 36% 37% 51% 41% 35% 44% 41% 42% 37%
DEFHIIK i DeFl i
Whether government debt is going up or down 385 192 193 46 59 62 76 142 105 138 142 213 172
38% 38% 38% 28% 33% 33% 40% 48% 31% 37% 48% 39% 37%
oI DEFgU di DEFgU
Whether shops in the high street are doing well 322 155 167 41 58 60 69 96 98 129 96 191 132
32% 31% 33% 25% 32% 32% 36% 32% 29% 34% 32% 35% 28%
oi ) ™
Interest rates 285 141 144 44 48 57 49 87 92 106 87 163 122
28% 28% 28% 27% 26% 31% 26% 29% 27% 28% 29% 30% 26%
Strength of the pound 271 135 136 33 34 55 53 96 67 108 96 155 116
27% 27% 27% 20% 19% 30% 28% 32% 19% 29% 32% 28% 25%
DEI del DEI DEI DEI
National income/GDP 232 135 97 27 35 43 49 79 61 92 79 148 84
23% 27% 19% 17% 19% 23% 26% 27% 18% 24% 27% 27% 18%
c oI Del oI Del Y
House prices 194 82 112 32 38 55 30 38 70 86 38 109 84
19% 16% 22% 20% 21% 30% 16% 13% 20% 23% 13% 20% 18%
8 hk HK DeGHIK HK GHK
Average salaries 171 87 84 34 32 44 32 28 66 77 28 105 66
17% 17% 16% 21% 18% 24% 17% 10% 19% 20% 10% 19% 14%
HK HK HK HK HK gHK Y
Don’t pay much attention to news on the
economy/go more on my own experiences 94 46 48 18 17 20 16 22 35 36 22 47 47
9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10%
Other 5 4 1 - - 1 1 3 - 2 3 3 2
* 1% * - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% *
i i
Don’t know 97 49 48 22 34 20 11 10 56 31 10 45 52
10% 10% 9% 14% 19% 11% 6% 3% 16% 8% 3% 8% 11%
GHIK FGHIK HK 1GHIK gHK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAC P (5%): AB/C (L/M (10%): /i/k}/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD25. When you hear about the state of the economy in the news, what specific types of information most influence your view of how the economy is doing?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(a) (8) (©) (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 71 172 181
Unemployment levels 532 174 139 92 98
52% 51% 51% 53% 54%
Level of inflation/whether prices are going up 407 135 108 67 74
40% 40% 40% 39% 4%
Whether government debt is going up or down 385 114 104 70 77
38% 34% 38% 4% 2%
b
Whether shops in the high street are doing well 322 98 89 53 61
32% 29% 33% 31% 34%
Interest rates 285 92 73 47 57
28% 27% 27% 28% 31%
Strength of the pound 271 74 85 47 49
27% 22% 31% 27% 27%
B
National income/GDP 232 61 67 39 50
23% 18% 25% 2% 28%
8 8
House prices 194 66 45 37 35
19% 19% 17% 21% 20%
Average salaries 171 51 46 30 32
17% 15% 17% 17% 18%
Don’t pay much attention to news on the
economy/go more on my own experiences 94 28 28 17 17
9% 8% 10% 10% 9%
Other 5 2 2 - 1
* 1% 1% - 1%
Don’t know 97 44 23 16 12
10% 13% 9% 10% 7%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD25. When you hear about the state of the economy in the news, what specific types of information most influence your view of how the economy is doing?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

Unemplovment levels

Level of inflation/whether prices are going up

Whether government debt is going up or down

Whether shops in the high street are doing well

Interest rates

Strength of the pound

National income/GDP

House prices

Average salaries

Don't pay much attention to news on the
leconomy/go more on my own experiences

Other

Don’t know

LFAOverlap formulae used

Total
(A)
1015

1015

532
52%

407
40%

385
38%

32%

285
28%

271
27%

232
23%

194
19%

171
17%

9

97
10%

(8)
275

275

137
50%

117
43%

113
41%

92
33%

81
29%

72
26%

67
24%

51
18%

40
15%

20

28
10%

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self ANY  ANYNOT
2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons  fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
© (o) (E) (F) @) (H) (0] ) (K) [C] (™M) (N)
382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
204 89 101 137 110 228 56 204 7 45 319 212
54% 8% 57% 45% 53% 60% 45% 54% 50% 53% 53% 52%
d f Fl .
167 63 60 121 81 163 42 150 61 33 245 162
44% 34% 34% 40% 39% 3% 34% 40% 44% 39% 41% 39%
DE i .
160 59 53 103 81 158 43 137 50 41 228 157
22% 32% 30% 34% 39% 1% 34% 36% 36% 8% 38% 38%
3 f ik
118 50 61 78 63 147 35 120 42 31 193 130
31% 27% 35% 26% 30% 39% 28% 32% 30% 36% 32% 31%
FGI .
111 43 50 73 60 117 34 105 38 2 169 116
29% 23% 28% 24% 29% 31% 27% 28% 27% 30% 28% 28%
¢ .
118 35 26 64 60 117 30 108 28 25 160 111
31% 19% 26% 21% 29% 31% 24% 29% 20% 29% 27% 27%
D d F F K - K k
97 35 32 53 50 112 17 98 28 2 151 81
26% 19% 18% 17% 24% 30% 14% 26% 20% 30% 25% 20%
de fi Fl N kN*® N
70 28 a5 56 31 85 2 79 26 16 120 73
18% 15% 25% 18% 15% 2% 18% 21% 19% 18% 20% 18%
bcD G .
59 28 44 39 2 75 17 73 23 6 102 70
15% 15% 25% 13% 20% 20% 14% 19% 16% 7% 17% 17%
BCD F F [ I . L L
32 21 21 38 19 21 17 24 13 10 48 46
8% 1% 12% 12% 9% 5% 14% 6% 10% 12% 8% 11%
b H H I i Jm
2 1 1 1 - 4 - 1 1 1 3 2
1% 1% 1% * - 1% - * 1% 1% * *
34 23 13 34 19 28 17 34 1 5 51 46
9% 12% 7% 1% 9% 7% 13% 9% 8% 6% 8% 1%
h H .

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/|1/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/b/iifk/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD25. When you hear about the state of the economy in the news, what specific types of information most influence your view of how the economy is doing?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+  Yes No ve labour  LibDem  UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid  Good Poor
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (U] (0] (K) (0] (M) (N) ) () @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 % 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 9% 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Unemployment levels 532 158 153 116 65 124 408 101 152 35 102 211 87 127 82 52 475
52% 8% 52% 59% 68% 53% 52% 53% 61% 51% 52% 49% 62% 54% 51% 3% 56%
B BC* hkL * o P
Level of inflation/whether prices are going up 407 135 115 82 37 68 338 83 93 33 87 162 64 112 53 43 360
40% 1% 39% 2% 38% 29% 3% 3% 38% 8% 45% 38% 6% 7% 33% 35% 2%
* F * 1 o o
Whether government debt is going up or down 385 117 107 89 42 74 311 99 83 33 81 135 63 9% 54 40 342
38% 36% 37% 45% 24% 32% 40% 52% 33% 8% 2% 31% 6% 1% 33% 33% 40%
Bc * F IKL e it o
Whether shops in the high street are doing well 322 98 EY 70 37 76 246 68 79 28 61 132 50 89 40 31 288
32% 30% 31% 35% 39% 32% 32% 35% 32% 1% 31% 31% 36% 38% 25% 26% 34%
b* " o o P
Interest rates 285 79 80 66 33 57 228 62 69 21 59 105 44 80 44 29 250
28% 24% 27% 34% 34% 24% 29% 33% 28% 30% 30% 25% 32% 34% 27% 24% 30%
B b* L *
Strength of the pound 271 73 72 66 37 58 213 65 7 22 54 97 49 78 28 38 228
27% 22% 25% 34% 39% 25% 27% 34% 29% 32% 28% 23% 35% 33% 17% 31% 27%
BC BC* L 1 " o o
National income/GDP 232 50 69 62 37 39 193 55 54 18 45 87 59 59 16 31 200
23% 15% 24% 32% 39% 17% 25% 29% 22% 26% 23% 20% 2% 25% 10% 26% 24%
B BC BC* F L * NO o
House prices 194 56 52 43 23 56 137 38 50 16 32 81 29 53 32 23 168
19% 17% 18% 22% 25% 24% 18% 20% 20% 24% 16% 19% 21% 23% 20% 19% 20%
. s B
Average salaries 171 52 47 38 23 56 115 21 50 11 36 72 24 38 28 10 158
17% 16% 16% 20% 24% 24% 15% 11% 20% 16% 19% 17% 17% 16% 17% 8% 19%
be* G H * H h P
Don’t pay much attention to news on the
economy/go more on my own experiences % 42 23 14 3 29 65 14 16 - 26 46 6 15 15 10 75
9% 13% 8% 7% 3% 12% 8% 7% 7% - 13% 11% 4% 6% 9% 8% 9%
<DE * g J J * hu i m
Other 5 - 3 2 - 1 4 2 1 - 2 - 3 1 - 1 4
* - 1% 1% - * * 1% * - 1% - 2% * - 1% *
b b * L * L o
Don't know 97 42 26 6 3 23 74 9 19 6 7 63 4 15 14 12 57
10% 13% 9% 3% 3% 10% 9% 5% 8% 9% 4% 15% 3% 6% 8% 10% 7%
DE De * k k* HIK M

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/EF/G,H/\/1/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): 0,b/c/d/e.f/a,h/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD26. Out of every 100 people of working age in the UK, how many do you think are currently unemployed?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
1-10 292 173 120 34 41 52 47
29% 34% 23% 21% 23% 28% 25%
c
11-20 208 107 101 33 31 40 45
21% 21% 20% 21% 17% 22% 24%
21-30 121 41 79 23 23 17 26
12% 8% 16% 14% 13% 9% 14%
8
31-40 57 27 30 10 12 11 14
6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8%
hk hk HK
41-50 37 10 27 9 7 2 5
4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 1% 3%
8 2] f
51-60 27 11 16 10 4 4 1
3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 1%
efGhik
61-70 16 6 10 3 5 2 2
2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
71-80 10 6 4 4 1 2 3
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
HK hk HK
81-90 9 5 4 1 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
91-100 5 2 3 - 2 3 -
1% * 1% - 1% 2% -
hk deHK
Don't know 232 114 118 34 54 50 45
23% 23% 23% 21% 30% 27% 24%
dHik HK hk
Mean 2221 19.95 24.43 26.94 25.03 2222 21.68
% right 256 154 101 28 36 43 43
25% 31% 20% 17% 20% 23% 23%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAC (5%): A, /M (10%):

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)
300

296

118
40%
DEFGI

59
20%

11%

16%

18.60

106
36%
DEFGI

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

0]
339

344

0]
376

375

(K)
300

296

118
40%
DEFGI)

59
20%

11%

16%

18.60

106
36%
DEFGI)

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
566 449
551 464
189 104
34% 22%

M
106 103
19% 22%
53 68
10% 15%
L
22 35
4% 8%
L
19 18
3% 4%
13 14
2% 3%
6 10
1% 2%
5 5
1% 1%
7 2
1% *
2 3
* 1%
131 101
24% 22%
20.20 24.54
168 88
30% 19%
M
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD26. Out of every 100 people of working age in the UK, how many do you think are currently unemployed?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(a) (8) (©) (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
1-10 292 96 86 42 51
29% 28% 32% 24% 28%
d
11-20 208 69 39 43 45
21% 20% 14% 25% 25%
c c c
21-30 121 39 36 20 21
12% 12% 13% 12% 12%
31-40 57 20 16 9 7
6% 6% 6% 5% 4%
41-50 37 16 10 8 4
4% 5% 4% 5% 2%
51-60 27 5 3 11 7
3% 2% 1% 6% 4%
8C be
61-70 16 4 3 7 2
2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
BCe
71-80 10 4 2 1 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
81-90 9 4 1 1 3
1% 1% * 1% 2%
91-100 5 1 1 2 1
1% * * 1% 1%
Don't know 232 82 75 29 37
23% 24% 28% 17% 21%
d De
Mean 22.21 22.18 20.29 25.92 22.53
% right 256 82 72 38 46
25% 24% 26% 22% 25%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD26. Out of every 100 people of working age in the UK, how many do you think are currently unemployed?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self ANY  ANYNOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons  fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) (0] ) (K) [C] (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
110 292 105 117 38 32 7 48 150 24 121 5 29 196 9%
29% 38% 31% 21% 18% 23% 23% 39% 19% 32% 32% 34% 32% 23%
DE DE FGI N N N* N
11-20 208 44 87 46 31 67 47 73 21 74 29 23 125 83
21% 16% 23% 25% 17% 2% 23% 19% 17% 20% 20% 26% 21% 20%
B Be .
21-30 121 2 50 17 31 42 31 28 19 39 20 12 7 50
12% 8% 13% 9% 18% 14% 15% 7% 15% 10% 15% 14% 12% 12%
B BD H H H -
31-40 57 14 16 12 14 17 1 21 7 23 7 1 31 25
6% 5% % 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 1% 5% 6%
c 1 . I 1
41-50 37 9 15 6 7 14 5 11 8 10 7 1 19 19
4% 3% % 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 1% 3% 5%
gh .
51-60 27 7 5 6 9 9 4 7 7 6 5 2 13 14
3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% % 2% 2% 3%
c gH -
61-70 16 3 3 7 3 3 8 3 2 6 - 2 8 8
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% % 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2%
BC FH k* k
71-80 10 1 4 2 3 4 - 3 3 2 - 1 3 7
1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
g s . m
81-90 9 1 4 3 1 2 3 2 2 4 1 1 6 3
1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
91-100 5 4 1 - - 1 - 3 1 1 - - 1 4
1% 2% * - - * - 1% 1% * - - * 1%
cd . m
Don't know 232 64 76 47 a5 7 51 79 31 91 26 14 130 102
23% 23% 20% 25% 25% 23% 24% 21% 25% 24% 18% 16% 22% 25%
m . 1
Mean 2221 19.59 20.58 2545 26.75 23.66 22,95 18.65 28.87 2035 20.64 19.19 20.24 2521
% right 256 86 109 35 26 64 39 132 21 104 40 23 167 88
25% 31% 29% 19% 15% 21% 19% 35% 17% 28% 28% 27% 28% 21%
DE DE FGI N n - N

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/dfe.f/a/h/ii/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD26. Out of every 100 people of working age in the UK, how many do you think are currently unemployed?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati
Total  £19,999 £34999 £54,999 £55000+  Yes No ve Labour  Lib Dem
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U} U]
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69
Weighted base 1015 328 293 19 % 235 780 191 248 69
1-10 292 74 95 67 35 41 251 81 67 27
29% 2% 32% 34% 37% 17% 32% 3% 27% 39%
B B B* F IKL ikL*
11-20 208 58 58 44 26 52 157 35 56 17
21% 18% 20% 2% 27% 2% 20% 18% 23% 24%
a* .
2130 121 47 32 23 8 34 86 26 30 5
12% 14% 11% 12% 9% 15% 11% 14% 12% 7%
31-40 57 20 18 11 3 18 39 7 19 1
6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 2% 8% 2%
. " .
41-50 37 16 9 6 3 10 27 8 9 -
2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% -
. i .
51-60 27 10 8 7 1 11 16 3 6 3
3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5%
. . .
6170 16 7 3 2 2 7 9 1 3 1
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
. . .
71-80 10 7 1 - 1 5 5 1 5 -
1% 2% * - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% -
<) . g I L .
81-90 9 3 3 3 - 3 6 - 3 2
1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 3%
. .
91-100 5 3 1 1 - 1 4 - 2 -
1% 1% * 1% - * 1% - 1% -
Don't know 232 84 65 2 15 53 179 28 47 13
23% 26% 2% 16% 16% 2% 23% 15% 19% 19%
De d * *
Mean 2221 2640 2056 2088 17.06 2812 20.42 17.28 23.80 18.85
% right 256 63 84 59 29 34 21 72 57 25
25% 19% 29% 30% 30% 15% 28% 38% 23% 36%
B B B* F IKL IKL*

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/EF/G,H/\/I/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): 0,b/c/d/e.f/a,h/i/i/k/,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

uKIp
(K)
195

195

4%

4%

1%

17%

24.42

24%

Other

103
24%

85
20%

43
10%

22
5%

19
4%

1
3%

2%

133
31%
HUK

22.69

92
21%

Newspaper readership

Broadshee
t

(™M)
140

139

66
47%

24
18%

24
17%

17.22

61
44%

Mid-range
(N)
235

236

62
26%

48
20%

51
22%

23.14

59
25%

Tabloid
(0)
161

162

27.78

15%

Views on economy

Good
()
121

120

16.81

42%

Poor
(@
847

848

230
27%

185
22%

109
13%

1%

1%

178
21%

2295

24%
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD27. To the best of your knowledge and to the nearest £500, what do you think the average annual salary before tax, is in the UK today?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net55-75
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} (U] (K)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 344 375 296
£10,000 or less 110 52 57 28 23 16 14 28 51 30 28
11% 10% 1% 17% 13% 9% 7% 10% 15% 8% 10%
FGHIK g FGHIK
£10,500 - £15,000 69 30 39 14 10 22 14 9 24 36 9
7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 12% 7% 3% 7% 10% 3%
HK EHiK HK HK HK
£15,500 - £20,000 164 78 86 25 31 42 30 36 56 72 36
16% 15% 17% 15% 17% 22% 16% 12% 16% 19% 12%
dHiK HK
£20,500 - £25,000 198 93 106 22 26 28 46 76 48 74 76
20% 18% 21% 14% 14% 15% 24% 26% 14% 20% 26%
DEFl DEFIj dFl DEFIj
£25,500 - £30,000 154 90 64 16 21 21 33 63 37 54 63
15% 18% 13% 10% 11% 11% 18% 21% 11% 14% 21%
c Deflj DEFI) f DEFl)
£30,500 - £35,000 16 7 9 2 1 3 4 6 3 7 6
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
£35,500 - £40,000 8 4 4 2 - 1 - 5 2 1 5
% % % % - 1% - % % * %
egl e eg)
£40,500 or more 7 2 5 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 2
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 289 147 142 52 68 51 47 71 120 98 71
28% 29% 28% 32% 37% 28% 25% 24% 35% 26% 24%
hk FGHIK 1GHIK
Mean 19364.60 19700.77 19039.25 16849.33 17402.71 18599.75 20716.60 21191.57 17129.50 19688.99 21191.57
% right 236 126 110 24 26 34 54 98 50 88 98
23% 25% 22% 15% 14% 18% 28% 33% 15% 23% 33%
DEFl DEFl DEFI DEFU

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAC portions (59%): A,B/C, (L/M (10%): 0,b/c,d/e/f/a/b/i/i/k}/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
566 449
551 464
49 61
9% 13%

L
31 38
6% 8%
102 62
19% 13%
™
119 79
22% 17%
m
93 60
17% 13%
m
9 7
2% 1%
3 5
% %
2 5
* 1%
143 146
26% 32%

20090.49 18417.60

140 96
25% 21%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD27. To the best of your knowledge and to the nearest £500, what do you think the average annual salary before tax, is in the UK today?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (8) (© (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
£10,000 or less 110 31 26 20 25
11% 9% 10% 11% 14%
£10,500 - £15,000 69 29 15 9 9
7% 9% 5% 5% 5%
£15,500 - £20,000 164 60 42 31 25
16% 18% 15% 18% 14%
£20,500 - £25,000 198 57 61 33 40
20% 17% 23% 19% 22%
b
£25,500 - £30,000 154 48 39 29 31
15% 14% 14% 17% 17%
£30,500 - £35,000 16 3 3 6 3
2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Bc
£35,500 - £40,000 8 2 1 2 1
% % * % %
£40,500 or more 7 3 1 2 1
1% 1% * 1% 1%
Don't know 289 107 82 40 47
28% 32% 30% 23% 26%
D d
Mean 19364.60 19012.29 19687.12 19939.44 19032.99
% right 236 70 69 41 46
23% 21% 25% 24% 25%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD27. To the best of your knowledge and to the nearest £500, what do you think the average annual salary before tax, is in the UK today?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime part time employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
£10,000 or less 110 27 30 30 23 43 19 29 19 27 17 9 53 57
11% 10% 8% 16% 13% 14% 9% 8% 15% 7% 12% 11% 9% 14%
8C c gH gH i * i ™M
£10,500 - £15,000 69 19 25 10 15 25 14 24 6 22 13 5 41 28
7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 10% 6% 7% 7%
£15,500 - £20,000 164 42 68 23 30 41 34 75 14 68 19 15 103 61
16% 15% 18% 13% 17% 14% 16% 20% 11% 18% 14% 18% 17% 15%
Fl *
£20,500 - £25,000 198 55 81 35 28 53 44 88 14 76 34 21 131 67
20% 20% 21% 19% 16% 17% 21% 23% 11% 20% 25% 25% 22% 16%
| fl N n* N
£25,500 - £30,000 154 48 63 23 20 35 34 67 18 61 19 15 95 59
15% 18% 17% 12% 11% 12% 16% 18% 14% 16% 14% 17% 16% 14%
e e 3 -
£30,500 - £35,000 16 2 8 3 3 1 4 10 1 5 4 1 10 6
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
f F *
£35,500 - £40,000 8 2 3 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 1 5 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
£40,500 or more 7 4 1 1 1 3 3 1 - 2 - 1 3 4
% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * - 1% - % % %
( .
Don't know 289 77 100 57 55 98 56 84 52 112 32 17 161 128
28% 28% 26% 31% 31% 32% 27% 22% 42% 30% 23% 20% 27% 31%
H fGH [ * KL
Mean 19364.60 19623.04 20330.43 17968.63 18174.38 17589.60 20045.71 20705.34 17433.48 20547.41 19508.79 19489.52 20127.62 18168.00
% right 236 70 107 32 27 61 49 110 17 89 36 23 147 89
23% 25% 28% 17% 15% 20% 23% 29% 14% 24% 25% 26% 24% 22%
DE DE | Fl *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/1,)/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD27. To the best of your knowledge and to the nearest £500, what do you think the average annual salary before tax, is in the UK today?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range  Tabloid
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) )
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162
£10,000 or less 110 53 26 21 3 42 68 19 34 6 23 43 9 28 33
11% 16% 9% 11% 3% 18% 9% 10% 14% 9% 12% 10% 7% 12% 20%
cE e 3 * G * m MN
£10,500 - £15,000 69 27 14 16 6 19 49 12 15 - 16 31 4 18 16
7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% - 8% 7% 3% 8% 10%
c * ) ) * ) ) m M
£15,500 - £20,000 164 39 57 36 19 39 126 23 54 11 33 58 23 34 21
16% 12% 19% 18% 20% 16% 16% 12% 22% 16% 17% 14% 16% 14% 13%
8 8 8* HL *
£20,500 - £25,000 198 47 69 42 25 38 161 51 50 16 47 66 39 46 20
20% 14% 24% 21% 27% 16% 21% 27% 20% 23% 24% 15% 28% 20% 12%
8 8 8* L 1 * L no o
£25,500 - £30,000 154 41 41 34 23 24 130 43 24 18 32 62 26 37 16
15% 12% 14% 17% 24% 10% 17% 23% 10% 26% 17% 14% 19% 16% 10%
BC* 3 I kL* | i o o
£30,500 - £35,000 16 5 5 5 1 4 12 3 6 - 5 2 3 6 1
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 3% * 2% 3% 1%
* L * L
£35,500 - £40,000 8 1 4 2 - - 8 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
1% * 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
. L
£40,500 or more 7 3 1 3 - 2 5 2 2 - 1 3 1 3 1
1% 1% * 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 289 114 76 37 17 68 221 37 60 16 36 162 32 62 53
28% 35% 26% 19% 18% 29% 28% 19% 24% 23% 18% 38% 23% 26% 33%
CDE d * * HIK m
Mean 19364.60 17056.96 20242.39 19897.29 21735.78 16666.02 20170.35 20607.23 18242.33 22465.49 19776.44 18724.14 21644.52 19041.86 15289.04
% right 236 61 71 55 32 34 202 68 53 21 53 82 51 56 25
23% 19% 24% 28% 34% 15% 26% 35% 21% 30% 27% 19% 36% 24% 15%
b 8 Bc* 3 [ & L NO o

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I//K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a,h/i/i/k/\,m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Views on economy

Good
(P)

21%

20022.23

34
28%

Poor

@

27%

19236.64

23%
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public

Ipsos MORI

SD28. Generally speaking, do you think that Britain’s membership of the European Union is...

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender
Total Male Female 16-24

(A) (8) (€ (D)

Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162
A very good thing for Britain 83 45 38 10
8% 9% 7% 6%

A fairly good thing for Britain 253 138 115 35
25% 27% 23% 21%

c

A fairly bad thing for Britain 268 135 133 38
26% 27% 26% 24%

A very bad thing for Britain 208 103 105 29
20% 20% 20% 18%

Don’t know 203 82 121 50
20% 16% 24% 31%

B GHIK

Good thing (NET) 336 183 153 45
33% 36% 30% 28%

c

Bad thing (NET) 476 238 238 67
47% 47% 46% 41%

el

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/j/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

25-34

(E)
179

181

22
12%
dGi)

54
30%
dGij

35
19%

24
13%

47
26%

76
42%
DGl

59
32%

35-44

(F)
185

186

16
8%

48
26%

49
26%

28
15%

46
25%
gHiK

63
34%
GJ

76
41%

45-54

(6)

191

189

4%

36
19%

55
29%

56
30%
DEFI)

33
17%
HK

45
24%

112
59%
DEFIJ

55-75

(H)
300

296

27
9%

81
27%

91
31%
El

71
24%
EFI

27
9%

107
36%
dG)

162
55%
DEFI

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(U]
339

344

32
9%
DG

88
26%
dg

73
21%

52
15%

97
28%
GHIK

121
35%

126
37%

U}
376

375

24
6%

84
22%

104
28%

84
22%
EFI

79
21%

108
29%

188
50%
dEFI

(K)
300

296

27
9%

81
27%

91
31%

71
24%
EFI

27
9%

107
36%
daJ

162
55%
DEFI

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
] (™M)
566 449
551 464
56 27
10% 6%

™M
164 89
30% 19%
M
141 127
25% 27%
88 120
16% 26%
L
103 101
19% 22%
220 116
40% 25%
M
229 247
41% 53%
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD28. Generally speaking, do you think that Britain’s membership of the European Union is...
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (%] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181

A very good thing for Britain 83 18 32 16 14

8% 5% 12% 9% 7%

B

A fairly good thing for Britain 253 97 67 39 44
25% 29% 25% 23% 24%

A fairly bad thing for Britain 268 82 67 52 45
26% 24% 25% 30% 25%

A very bad thing for Britain 208 61 49 42 46
20% 18% 18% 24% 25%

b Bc

Don’t know 203 81 56 24 32
20% 24% 21% 14% 18%

D d

Good thing (NET) 336 115 99 55 58
33% 34% 37% 32% 32%

Bad thing (NET) 476 143 116 93 91
47% 42% 43% 54% 50%

BC b

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

SD28. Generally speaking, do you think that Britain’s membership of the Eu

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

A very good thing for Britain

A fairly good thing for Britain

A fairly bad thing for Britain

A very bad thing for Britain

Don’t know

Good thing (NET)

Bad thing (NET)

LFAOverlap formulae used

Total
(A)
1015

1015

83
8%

253
25%

268
26%

208
20%

203
20%

336
33%

476
47%

(8)
275

275

24
9%

80
29%
De

64
23%

59
21%

48
17%

104
38%
dE

123
45%

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public

Ipsos MORI

ropean Union is...

Household Size

2 3
(€ (D)
382 183
379 184
28 19
7% 10%
97 37
26% 20%
110 49
29% 27%
85 31
23% 17%
59 48
16% 26%
BC
125 56
33% 30%
195 80
51% 44%

bd

a4+
(E)
175

177

13
7%

38
22%

45
25%

32
18%

48
27%
BC

51
29%

77
44%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/LI/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

GCSE/O

Education

Degree/M No formal

Employment status

Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self
part time employed WORKING WORKING

12
(F)
300

303

11
4%

57
19%

102
34%
GH

76
25%

58
19%

68
22%

177
59%
GH

equivalent

(6)
209

207

11
5%

54
26%

44
21%

51
25%

48
23%

65
31%

95
46%

D
(H)
380

380

55
14%

127
33%
Fgl

87
23%

47
12%

65
17%

182
48%

134
35%

ons
(U]
126

124

5%

15
12%

36
29%

34
27%

32
26%

22
18%

70
56%

full time

U}
366

377

33
9%

100
27%

103
27%

68
18%

73
19%

133
35%

170
45%

(K)
137

140

7%

33
23%

35
25%

33
24%

30
21%

42
30%

69
49%

(v
83

86

5%

22
26%

30
35%
N*

17
19%

13
15%

26
30%

47
55%

ANY

(m)

586

603

47
8%

154
26%

168
28%

118
20%

116
19%

201
33%

286
47%

ANY NOT

(N)
429

412

36
9%

98
24%

99
24%

90
22%

87
21%

135
33%

190
46%
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD28. Generally speaking, do you think that Britain’s membership of the European Union is...
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} (0] (K) (1 (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
A very good thing for Britain 83 18 28 20 12 23 60 5 39 14 2 32 25 17 2 12 67
8% 5% 10% 10% 13% 10% 8% 3% 16% 21% 1% 7% 18% 7% 1% 10% 8%
B B B* HKL HKL* HK NO o
A fairly good thing for Britain 253 64 80 60 32 57 196 59 85 24 19 95 59 52 35 43 205
25% 20% 27% 31% 34% 24% 25% 31% 34% 36% 10% 22% 43% 22% 22% 36% 24%
B B B* KL KL KL* K NO Q
A fairly bad thing for Britain 268 93 62 60 28 55 212 74 49 13 69 103 20 74 50 34 226
26% 28% 21% 31% 29% 24% 27% 39% 20% 19% 35% 24% 14% 31% 31% 28% 27%
[ [ * uL * uL ™M v
A very bad thing for Britain 208 76 71 28 10 38 170 34 30 8 93 60 20 56 48 16 190
20% 23% 24% 14% 11% 16% 22% 18% 12% 11% 48% 14% 14% 24% 30% 13% 22%
DE DE * f i * HIL M v P
Don’t know 203 78 52 28 13 62 141 18 44 9 12 139 15 37 26 15 160
20% 24% 18% 14% 14% 27% 18% 10% 18% 13% 6% 32% 11% 16% 16% 13% 19%
cDE * G HK k* HUK
Good thing (NET) 336 82 108 80 44 79 257 64 125 39 21 127 84 69 37 55 272
33% 25% 37% 41% 46% 34% 33% 33% 50% 56% 11% 30% 60% 29% 23% 46% 32%
B B Bc* K HKL HKL* K NO Q
Bad thing (NET) 476 169 133 88 38 93 382 109 79 21 161 163 40 131 99 50 416
47% 51% 45% 45% 40% 40% 49% 57% 32% 31% 83% 38% 29% 55% 61% 41% 49%
E * F L * HIL i M v

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SD29. And which of the following do you think is closest to the truth...
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
On balance Britain gets £4.7 billion more from the
European Union than we pay in — which works out as
an extra £74 for every person in the country 58 34 24 3 13 15 8
6% 7% 5% 2% 7% 8% 4%
DI D
Britain gets out about as much money out of the
European Union as we pay in 120 66 54 20 23 27 18
12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 14% 10%
On balance Britain pays in £4.7 billion more than we
get out of the European Union — which works out as
costing £74 for every person in the country 515 268 247 72 74 79 104
51% 53% 48% 44% 41% 42% 55%
c DEFI)
Don’t know 322 135 188 68 71 65 58
32% 27% 37% 42% 39% 35% 31%
B GHjK HK HK HK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/k|/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75

(H)
300

296

19
6%

31
11%

186
63%
DEFgl)

60
20%

U]
339

344

16
5%

43
13%

146
42%

138
40%
GHIK

0)
376

375

23
6%
Dg

45
12%

183
49%

124
33%
HK

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(K)
300

296

19
6%

31
11%

186
63%
DEFg)

60
20%

Social Grade

ABC1

O]
566

551

39
7%

75
14%

276
50%

161
29%

C2DE
(M)

449

464

18
4%

45
10%

239
52%

161
35%
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD29. And which of the following do you think is closest to the truth...
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East
(A) (B) (%] (D)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172
On balance Britain gets £4.7 billion more from the
European Union than we pay in — which works out
as an extra £74 for every person in the country 58 23 16 8
6% 7% 6% 5%
Britain gets out about as much money out of the
European Union as we pay in 120 45 38 14
12% 13% 14% 8%
d d
On balance Britain pays in £4.7 billion more than we
get out of the European Union — which works out as
costing £74 for every person in the country 515 152 123 106
51% 45% 45% 62%
BC
Don’t know 322 119 94 45
32% 35% 35% 26%
D d

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

West
(E)
182

181

4%

20
11%

104
57%
BC

51
28%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SD29. And which of the following do you think is closest to the truth...
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or Degree/M qualificatio Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent asters/PhD ns full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
On balance Britain gets £4.7 billion more from the
European Union than we pay in — which works out as
an extra £74 for every person in the country 58 17 19 14 7 13 7 31 7 24 10 2 36 22
6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 6% 7% 2% 6% 5%
FG *
Britain gets out about as much money out of the
European Union as we pay in 120 36 40 24 20 34 18 56 12 46 14 8 69 51
12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 11% 9% 15% 9% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12%
G *
On balance Britain pays in £4.7 billion more than we
get out of the European Union — which works out as
costing £74 for every person in the country 515 133 224 82 76 167 113 177 59 189 76 48 313 202
51% 48% 59% 45% 43% 55% 54% 46% 48% 50% 54% 56% 52% 49%
BDE H h *
Don’t know 322 89 96 64 74 89 70 116 47 119 40 27 186 137
32% 32% 25% 35% 42% 29% 34% 31% 37% 31% 29% 32% 31% 33%
c c BC *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD29. And which of the following do you think is closest to the truth...
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} [0)] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
On balance Britain gets £4.7 billion more from the
European Union than we pay in — which works out as
an extra £74 for every person in the country 58 19 19 11 8 14 43 10 26 4 2 21 24 10 6 9 48
6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 1% 5% 17% 4% 4% 7% 6%
* K hKL K* K NO
Britain gets out about as much money out of the
European Union as we pay in 120 33 38 23 16 30 90 19 52 16 6 43 21 26 9 26 94
12% 10% 13% 12% 17% 13% 12% 10% 21% 23% 3% 10% 15% 11% 6% 21% 11%
b* K HKL HKL* K o o Q
On balance Britain pays in £4.7 billion more than we
get out of the European Union — which works out as
costing £74 for every person in the country 515 163 144 115 51 94 421 127 97 30 152 169 68 130 99 57 452
51% 50% 49% 59% 53% 40% 54% 66% 39% 44% 78% 39% 49% 55% 61% 48% 53%
BC * F 1L * HUL M
Don’t know 322 113 91 47 21 97 225 35 73 19 35 196 27 70 48 28 254
32% 35% 31% 24% 22% 41% 29% 18% 29% 28% 18% 46% 19% 30% 30% 23% 30%
DE de * G HK k* HIJK M M

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD30. Official figures show that being a member of the European Union on balance costs Britain £4.7 billion a year, which is equivalent to £74 for every person in the country. Does this change your view that membership of the European Union is a good thing for Britain?
All who think Britain's membership of the EU is a good thing

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75  Net16-34 Net34-54 Net55-75  ABCl C2DE
(A) (B) @ (D) (E) (F) Q) (H) U} ) (K) L (M)
Unweighted Base 339 184 155 45 76 64 45 109 121 109 109 226 113
Weighted base 336 183 153 45 76 63 45 107 121 108 107 220 116
Yes 63 33 30 12 18 13 6 14 30 19 14 44 19
19% 18% 20% 27% 24% 20% 13% 13% 25% 17% 13% 20% 17%
HK* hk* * * HK
No 231 129 102 26 50 42 33 81 76 75 81 151 80
69% 71% 66% 58% 65% 66% 74% 75% 63% 69% 75% 69% 69%
* * * * DI DI
Don’t know 42 21 21 7 8 9 6 13 15 14 13 26 16
12% 11% 14% 15% 11% 14% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 14%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

SD30. Official figures show that being a member of the European Union on balance costs Britain £4.7 billion a year, which is equivalent to £74 for every person in the country. Does this change your view that membership of the European Union is a good thing for Britain?

All who think Britain's membership of the EU is a good thing

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 339 117 98 57 59

Weighted base 336 115 99 55 58

Yes 63 31 15 8 8
19% 27% 15% 14% 14%

CdE * * *

No 231 70 72 44 38
69% 61% 73% 79% 66%

b* g+ *

Don’t know 42 14 12 4 12
12% 12% 12% 7% 20%

* * D*

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD30. Official figures show that being a member of the European Union on balance costs Britain £4.7 billion a year, which is equivalent to £74 for every person in the country. Does this change your view that membership of the European Union is a good thing for Britain?

All who think Britain's membership of the EU is a good thing

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) (@ (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} 0] (K) (L (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 339 104 127 56 52 68 66 182 23 130 41 26 197 142
Weighted base 336 104 125 56 51 68 65 182 22 133 42 26 201 135
Yes 63 16 15 16 17 19 14 27 4 25 11 2 38 25
19% 15% 12% 28% 33% 28% 21% 15% 17% 18% 27% 8% 19% 19%
bC* BC* H* * x * *x
No 231 76 94 32 29 42 41 133 15 95 24 21 140 91
69% 73% 75% 58% 58% 62% 64% 73% 66% 71% 58% 81% 70% 67%
de DE * * * * f x * *x K
Don’t know 42 13 16 8 5 7 10 21 4 14 6 3 23 19
12% 12% 13% 14% 9% 10% 15% 12% 17% 10% 15% 11% 11% 14%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/i.i/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD30. Official figures show that being a member of the European Union on balance costs Britain £4.7 billion a year, which is equivalent to £74 for every person in the country. Does this change your view that membership of the European Union is a good thing for Britain?

All who think Britain's membership of the EU is a good thing
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@)
Unweighted Base 339 83 109 81 44 81 258 64 127 39 21 128 85 69 37 56 274
Weighted base 336 82 108 80 44 79 257 64 125 39 21 127 84 69 37 55 272
Yes 63 14 20 19 5 24 39 17 24 6 7 17 10 14 8 15 47
19% 17% 19% 23% 11% 31% 15% 26% 19% 15% 33% 13% 12% 20% 22% 27% 17%
* * * G L * P * * * q*
No 231 56 75 51 35 44 187 41 88 29 12 90 65 44 23 36 191
69% 69% 69% 63% 80% 56% 73% 65% 70% 75% 58% 71% 78% 64% 63% 65% 70%
* * g * 3 * * P no* * * *
Don’t know 42 12 13 11 4 11 31 6 14 4 2 20 9 11 6 5 33
12% 14% 12% 14% 9% 13% 12% 9% 11% 10% 10% 16% 10% 15% 16% 9% 12%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/g,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD31. What percentage of adults in Britain do you think read a national daily newspaper on an average day?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ()
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
1-10 110 54 55 14 18 19 28
11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 15%
di
11-20 118 56 62 21 27 18 18
12% 11% 12% 13% 15% 10% 9%
i
21-30 120 60 61 19 13 22 22
12% 12% 12% 12% 7% 12% 12%
31-40 100 52 48 15 18 25 16
10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 9%
41-50 80 34 46 17 10 16 17
8% 7% 9% 11% 6% 9% 9%
e
51-60 74 42 32 17 8 9 13
7% 8% 6% 10% 5% 5% 7%
efij
61-70 66 30 37 12 15 11 7
7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 4%
]
71-80 54 26 28 8 5 9 9
5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5%
81-90 23 8 15 6 4 6 4
2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%
HK hk
91-100 5 - 5 1 1 - -
1% - 1% 1% 1% - -
8
Don't know 264 141 123 31 61 51 56
26% 28% 24% 19% 34% 27% 29%
DHIK d Dhk
Mean 39.30 38.39 40.15 41.92 37.86 39.79 35.73

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h//ifk}/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)
300

296

65
22%

40.34

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

U]
339

344

32

48
14%

33

33
10%

93
27%

39.98

U]

376

375

47
13%

10%

45
12%

41
11%

107
28%

37.78

(K)
300

296

65
22%

40.34

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
566 449
551 464
66 44
12% 10%
71 47
13% 10%
69 51
12% 11%
52 49
9% 10%
40 39
7% 9%
38 36
7% 8%
28 38
5% 8%

L
25 28
5% 6%
13 10
2% 2%
1 4
* 1%
148 116
27% 25%
36.91 42.07



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD31. What percentage of adults in Britain do you think read a national daily newspaper on an average day?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) © (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
1-10 110 35 34 18 19
11% 10% 13% 11% 10%
11-20 118 44 27 20 20
12% 13% 10% 11% 1%
21-30 120 48 26 18 24
12% 14% 10% 1% 13%
31-40 100 24 21 20 29
10% 7% 8% 12% 16%
b BC
41-50 80 24 28 12 13
8% 7% 10% 7% 7%
51-60 74 17 20 23 12
7% 5% 8% 13% 7%
BCE
61-70 66 23 18 14 5
7% 7% 7% 8% 3%
E e E
71-80 54 18 16 11 5
5% 5% 6% 6% 3%
81-90 23 13 2 3 5
2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
C c
91-100 5 - 4 - 1
1% - 2% - 1%
Bd
Don't know 264 94 75 34 49
26% 28% 28% 20% 27%
D d
Mean 39.30 39.02 39.84 41.05 36.54

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD31. What percentage of adults in Britain do you think read a national daily newspaper on an average day?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0] [0} (K) w (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
1-10 110 41 34 17 18 17 18 58 17 49 15 7 71 39
11% 15% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 15% 13% 13% 11% 8% 12% 9%
<] [ F .
11-20 118 34 51 22 11 32 24 54 8 45 19 1 74 44
12% 12% 13% 12% 6% 11% 11% 14% 6% 12% 13% 13% 12% 11%
3 3 e | .
21-30 120 34 40 20 25 34 31 48 7 42 14 13 70 50
12% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11% 15% 13% 5% 11% 10% 16% 12% 12%
i | | .
31-40 100 19 44 18 19 23 27 39 12 43 10 9 63 38
10% 7% 12% 10% 11% 8% 13% 10% 9% 11% 7% 11% 10% 9%
8 £ .
41-50 80 13 33 15 18 25 18 24 12 23 21 8 53 27
8% 5% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 15% 10% 9% 7%
b 8 MN . )
51-60 74 20 31 10 13 25 17 22 10 24 10 8 42 32
7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8%
61-70 66 15 19 19 13 24 12 17 14 20 12 4 36 30
7% 5% 5% 11% 7% 8% 6% 4% 11% 5% 9% 5% 6% 7%
8C h g .
71-80 54 12 24 6 12 20 10 13 11 16 8 S 29 24
5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 3% 9% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6%
H H .
81-90 23 4 7 7 5 11 3 5 4 7 1 1 9 14
2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
H . km
91-100 S 1 3 1 - 2 - 2 1 - 2 1 3 2
1% * 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% *
) » )
Don't know 264 82 93 48 42 87 47 100 30 109 27 17 152 112
26% 30% 24% 26% 24% 29% 23% 26% 24% 29% 19% 19% 25% 27%
KIM . 3 K
Mean 39.30 34.58 40.20 4117 42.28 44.81 38.35 33.53 45.52 36.17 40.40 39.74 37.78 41.58

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E,F/G/H/\/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e f/a/h/ij/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

SD31. What percentage of adults in Britain do you think read a national daily newspaper on an average day?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

1-10

11-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

61-70

71-80

81-90

91-100

Don't know

Mean

LFAOverlap formulae used

Total
(a)
1015

1015

110
11%

118
12%

120
12%

100
10%

264
26%

39.30

upPTO
£19,999
(8)

329

328

Income
£20,000-  £35,000 -
£34,999  £54,999
©) (D)
294 195
293 196
34 27
12% 14%
b
38 2
13% 12%
29 23
10% 12%
27 2
9% 11%
21 21
7% 1%
b
19 15
6% 8%
21 16
7% 8%
18 13
6% 7%
6 2
2% 1%
1 1
* 1%
79 31
27% 16%
oe
3882 3915

£55,000+
(E)
%

Children in the

household
Yes No
(F) (G)
234 781
235 780
26 84
11% 11%
23 95
10% 12%
31 89
13% 11%
28 72
12% 9%
18 61
8% 8%
15 59
6% 8%
18 49
8% 6%
6 48
2% 6%
F
12 11
5% 1%
G
2 3
1% *
55 209
24% 27%
40.63 38.88

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a,h/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI

Conservati

ve
(H)
191

191

39.97

Labour
U}
248

248

38
15%

27
11%

27
11%

52
21%

39.01

Voting intention

Lib Dem
(U]
69

69

13%

13
19%
hiL*

16
24%

35.69

UKIP
(K)
195

195

40.30

Other
G}
429

429

58
13%

139
32%
HIK

38.99

Newspaper readership

Broadshee
t
(M)
140
139

25
18%

26
18%

22
16%

14
10%

10

7%

3%

2%

30
21%

28.49

Mid-range Tabloid

(N)
235

236

(0)
161

162

22
14%
Mn

11%

36
22%

54.98

Views on economy

Good
(P)
121

120

1

13
11%

13
11%

24

20%

7%

7%

7%

2
20%

41.68

Poor
(@
847

848

13%

204
24%

39.03



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SD32. What percentage of people in Britain do you think have a twitter account?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ()
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
1-10 162 94 68 23 30 24 29
16% 19% 13% 14% 17% 13% 15%
<
11-20 112 61 51 23 18 20 18
11% 12% 10% 14% 10% 11% 9%
21-30 117 51 67 17 18 26 27
12% 10% 13% 11% 10% 14% 14%
31-40 98 42 56 24 19 13 27
10% 8% 11% 15% 11% 7% 14%
FHK HK FHIK
41-50 62 25 37 10 14 18 7
6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 10% 4%
ghk GHIK
51-60 41 19 21 8 7 7 5
4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
61-70 28 10 18 7 7 6 -
3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% -
Gj G &
71-80 31 12 19 7 6 4 3
3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2%
81-90 8 2 6 - 2 3 1
1% * 1% - 1% 2% 1%
d
91-100 2 - 2 1 1 - -
* - * 1% 1% - -
Don't know 353 185 168 42 58 64 73
35% 37% 33% 26% 32% 34% 39%
d ol
Mean 31.04 27.47 3433 33.22 33.48 32.98 27.58

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h//ifk}/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)
300

296

116
39%
oI

28.82

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

U]
339

344

53
15%

41
12%

36
10%

43
12%
fHK

101
29%

33.35

U]

376

375

137
37%
oI

30.35

(K)
300

296

116
39%
oI

28.82

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
566 449
551 464
100 62
18% 13%
™M
64 47
12% 10%
63 54
12% 12%
49 49
9% 11%
34 27
6% 6%
19 21
4% 5%
13 16
2% 3%
13 18
2% 4%
3 5
1% 1%
- 2
191 163
35% 35%
28.77 33.75



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD32. What percentage of people in Britain do you think have a twitter account?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) © (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
1-10 162 52 46 31 30
16% 15% 17% 18% 16%
11-20 112 39 36 14 18
1% 12% 13% 8% 10%
21-30 117 34 27 24 24
12% 10% 10% 14% 13%
31-40 98 41 22 15 18
10% 12% 8% 9% 10%
41-50 62 18 13 17 13
6% 5% 5% 10% 7%
bC
51-60 41 14 11 8 4
4% 4% 4% 5% 2%
61-70 28 8 7 4 5
3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
71-80 31 10 5 8 3
3% 3% 2% 5% 2%
c
81-90 8 2 1 2 1
1% 1% * 1% 1%
91-100 2 1 - - 1
* * - - 1%
Don't know 353 120 103 49 64
35% 35% 38% 28% 35%
D
Mean 31.04 30.89 28.09 32.56 29.95

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SD32. What percentage of people in Britain do you think have a twitter account?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A levelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0] [0} (K) w (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
1-10 162 50 63 26 23 44 33 74 12 67 18 16 102 61
16% 18% 17% 14% 13% 15% 16% 19% 9% 18% 13% 19% 17% 15%
fl .
11-20 112 23 49 14 26 37 22 39 14 35 19 1 66 46
11% 8% 13% 8% 15% 12% 10% 10% 11% 9% 14% 13% 11% 11%
bd 8D . i
21-30 117 33 47 22 16 26 23 57 11 48 14 12 73 44
12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 9% 11% 15% 9% 13% 10% 14% 12% 11%
Fi .
31-40 98 21 32 20 25 31 22 30 15 39 14 S 58 40
10% 8% 9% 11% 14% 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 10% 6% 10% 10%
8C .
41-50 62 10 19 20 13 16 17 26 3 27 11 5 44 18
6% 4% 5% 11% 8% 5% 8% 7% 2% 7% 8% 6% 7% 4%
8C b | i n . n
51-60 41 8 14 8 10 17 10 13 1 19 S 3 27 13
4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%
| | .
61-70 28 6 11 8 4 10 7 6 5 5 7 3 16 13
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3%
m . )
71-80 31 6 11 7 7 9 7 7 8 6 S 4 16 16
3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4%
H i J i
81-90 8 2 4 2 - 3 - 3 2 1 - 1 2 6
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 2% * - 1% * 2%
H - M
91-100 2 - 2 - - - 1 1 - - - - - 2
* . 1% . . . * * . . . . . *
. m
Don't know 353 116 127 58 53 109 66 124 54 130 45 25 200 154
35% 42% 34% 31% 30% 36% 32% 33% 43% 34% 32% 29% 33% 37%
CDE GH .
Mean 31.04 28.00 30.18 35.05 32.59 3222 3213 28.27 35.64 29.00 32.83 30.70 30.16 32.40

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E,F/G/H/\/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e f/a/h/ij/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD32. What percentage of people in Britain do you think have a twitter account?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
upPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour  Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(a) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} (U] (K) G} (™) (N) (0) (P) (@
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
1-10 162 36 55 35 21 34 128 35 53 14 28 53 33 34 19 22 137
16% 11% 19% 18% 22% 15% 16% 18% 21% 20% 14% 12% 23% 14% 12% 18% 16%
8 8 8* L K " NO
11-20 112 33 30 25 14 27 85 21 32 4 23 46 16 23 15 13 97
11% 10% 10% 13% 14% 11% 11% 11% 13% 6% 12% 11% 11% 10% 9% 11% 11%
21-30 117 39 33 28 14 20 97 34 24 11 17 45 22 23 13 15 100
12% 12% 11% 14% 15% 8% 12% 18% 10% 16% 9% 11% 16% 10% 8% 12% 12%
. £ KL k* no
31-40 98 40 27 19 8 30 68 15 31 6 20 33 6 28 22 12 85
10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10% 8% 4% 12% 14% 10% 10%
* B L * ™M ™M
41-50 62 17 15 13 6 20 41 6 16 4 17 25 3 16 15 6 54
6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 9% 5% 3% 6% 6% 9% 6% 2% 7% 9% 5% 6%
. 8 . H m Y
51-60 41 13 13 8 4 12 28 6 12 5 8 17 2 18 5 5 35
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 2% 8% 3% 4% 4%
. . Mo
61-70 28 10 S 7 3 7 22 8 8 1 4 12 3 8 4 3 25
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
71-80 31 11 11 9 - 10 21 8 6 1 5 15 3 8 7 4 27
3% 3% 4% 5% - 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%
e e 3 . .
81-90 8 7 1 - - 2 6 - 4 - 1 S 1 2 5 - 8
1% 2% * - - 1% 1% - 2% - * 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1%
[ . h .
91-100 2 1 - 1 - 2 - - 2 - - - - 1 1 1 1
* * - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - - - * 1% 1% *
. G | .
Don't know 353 121 103 51 25 70 284 57 60 23 71 177 50 74 56 40 277
35% 37% 35% 26% 26% 30% 36% 30% 24% 34% 37% 41% 36% 31% 34% 33% 33%
De ) . £ . | HI
Mean 31.04 35.23 29.02 31.59 25.51 34.80 29.79 29.36 30.67 29.11 30.97 33.07 24.07 34.70 37.25 29.93 31.25

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/3/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/ah/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SD33. What percentage of people in Britain do think have a Facebook account?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ()
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
1-10 66 44 22 11 7 11 8
7% 9% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4%
<
11-20 77 45 32 5 11 11 11
8% 9% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6%
21-30 97 49 48 15 16 19 18
10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9%
31-40 79 39 40 8 14 16 20
8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 9% 11%
di
41-50 99 35 64 23 11 20 27
10% 7% 13% 14% 6% 11% 14%
8 EHIK eHK EHK
51-60 92 44 48 20 18 18 17
9% 9% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9%
HK
61-70 82 38 45 18 18 11 12
8% 7% 9% 11% 10% 6% 6%
f
71-80 85 38 47 22 22 12 12
8% 8% 9% 13% 12% 7% 6%
FGHIK fgHIK
81-90 27 6 21 4 6 8 3
3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
8 hk
91-100 11 4 7 2 4 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know 300 162 138 33 54 57 60
30% 32% 27% 20% 30% 31% 32%
c ol [ [
Mean 46.56 42.69 50.08 51.54 52.56 47.60 45.37

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h//ifk}/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)
300

296

10%
EGl

39
13%
DEFGI)

28
10%

95
32%

39.65

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

U]

339

344

34
10%
Ehk

38
11%

hk

36
11%

43
13%
FGHIK

3%

87
25%

52.04

U]

376

375

117
31%
DI

46.48

(K)
300

296

10%
EGl

39
13%
DEFGI)

28
10%

95
32%

39.65

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(0] (M)
566 449
551 464
47 20
8% 4%
™M
46 31
8% 7%
53 43
10% 9%
42 37
8% 8%
47 51
9% 11%
57 35
10% 8%
37 45
7% 10%
|
46 39
8% 8%
13 14
2% 3%
1 10
* 2%
L
162 138
29% 30%
44.14 49.44



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public

Ipsos MORI

SD33. What percentage of people in Britain do think have a Facebook account?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

11-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

61-70

71-80

81-90

91-100

Don't know

Mean

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total
(A)
1015

1015

66
7%

82
8%

85
8%

30%

46.56

North

Region
South East
© (D)
268 176
271 172
21 9
8% 5%
22 15
8% 8%
28 13
10% 8%
21 15
8% 9%
26 22
10% 13%
25 20
9% 12%
b
24 19
9% 1%
18 13
7% 7%
3 6
1% 3%
2 2
1% 1%
83 39
31% 23%
d
43.80 49.10

West

29%

46.52



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SD33. What percentage of people in Britain do think have a Facebook account?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A levelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime emploved WORKING WORKING
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0] [0} (K) w (™M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
1-10 66 22 24 9 11 13 17 31 6 27 4 8 39 27
7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 5% 7% 3% 9% 6% 7%
f F 3 K* K k
11-20 77 21 39 9 8 24 17 31 6 20 13 14 48 29
8% 8% 10% 5% 4% 8% 8% 8% 5% 5% 9% 17% 8% 7%
3 i MmN )
21-30 97 22 38 18 19 24 14 44 15 41 12 8 62 35
10% 8% 10% 10% 11% 8% 7% 11% 12% 11% 9% 10% 10% 8%
. .
31-40 79 25 36 10 8 30 13 32 S 31 12 7 50 28
8% 9% 9% 6% 5% 10% 6% 8% 4% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7%
e e | i .
41-50 99 22 32 23 22 24 26 39 10 36 13 8 56 42
10% 8% 8% 12% 12% 8% 12% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10%
51-60 92 16 33 23 20 28 16 38 11 38 14 7 59 33
9% 6% 9% 13% 11% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8%
8 8 .
61-70 82 27 23 16 16 27 21 20 15 29 13 6 49 34
8% 10% 6% 9% 9% 9% 10% 5% 12% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8%
c h H H .
71-80 85 18 25 22 19 31 17 28 9 33 15 S 54 31
8% 7% 7% 12% 11% 10% 8% 7% 7% 9% 11% 6% 9% 7%
8C be .
81-90 27 4 10 7 6 9 5 9 3 9 3 1 13 13
3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
91-100 11 3 4 2 2 4 3 2 2 2 2 1 5 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 300 94 115 45 45 88 60 108 44 110 37 19 167 133
30% 34% 30% 25% 26% 29% 29% 28% 35% 29% 26% 23% 28% 32%
De . |
Mean 46.56 4417 43.68 51.32 50.58 49.30 46.47 43.44 49.96 46.25 49.56 39.08 45.94 47.51

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E,F/G/H/\/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e f/a/h/ij/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD33. What percentage of people in Britain do think have a Facebook account?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour  Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(a) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} (U] (K) G} (™) (N) (0) (P) (@
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
1-10 66 13 23 13 11 13 53 16 19 6 1 20 17 8 3 12 51
7% 4% 8% 7% 12% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 5% 12% 3% 2% 10% 6%
8 8* | | . NO
11-20 77 20 25 19 6 12 65 19 21 5 22 22 17 16 12 14 63
8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 5% 8% 10% 8% 7% 11% 5% 12% 7% 7% 11% 7%
. L | . L n
21-30 97 28 30 22 13 19 78 16 35 5 18 33 15 20 16 8 89
10% 8% 10% 1% 14% 8% 10% 9% 14% 7% 9% 8% 1% 9% 10% 7% 10%
. b .
31-40 79 24 25 16 8 14 64 22 21 6 7 35 9 25 10 12 67
8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 12% 8% 9% 4% 8% 7% 11% 6% 10% 8%
. K K . K
41-50 99 33 23 24 11 29 69 18 27 4 17 41 15 21 17 14 79
10% 10% 8% 12% 12% 12% 9% 10% 11% 6% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 12% 9%
51-60 92 32 29 14 8 28 64 11 25 7 25 35 9 22 20 11 81
9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 12% 8% 6% 10% 10% 13% 8% 6% 10% 12% 9% 10%
N B h . HI
61-70 82 25 21 17 11 21 61 17 20 8 17 35 S 28 8 11 70
8% 8% 7% 9% 12% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 4% 12% 5% 9% 8%
. . Mo
71-80 85 29 25 23 3 26 59 16 13 8 17 40 8 16 22 3 81
8% 9% 9% 12% 3% 11% 8% 9% 5% 12% 9% 9% 6% 7% 13% 2% 10%
e e 3 . 3 " | MN P
81-90 27 9 11 3 2 8 19 3 10 1 1 14 2 9 10 4 22
3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3%
. K . K Y
91-100 11 8 - 2 - 7 4 1 6 - 3 3 1 3 4 1 10
1% 2% - 1% - 3% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
c c . G L .
Don't know 300 109 81 43 21 57 243 51 51 19 57 152 41 66 41 31 233
30% 33% 28% 22% 22% 24% 31% 27% 21% 28% 29% 36% 29% 28% 25% 25% 28%
)3 . F . | HI
Mean 46.56 50.30 45.21 45.90 40.66 52.39 44.62 43.33 44.95 47.62 46.17 49.73 37.64 49.80 53.83 41.80 47.34

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/3/K/LM/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/ah/i/i/k/\m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SD34. Do you or anyone you know use Twitter?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
Yes, | do 266 134 133 60 71 51 45
26% 27% 26% 37% 39% 28% 24%
fGHIK FGHIK HK HK
Yes, friends/family 415 182 234 90 86 81 69
41% 36% 46% 56% 48% 44% 37%
B FGHIK GHK HK
No 441 230 210 39 59 77 92
43% 46% 41% 24% 33% 42% 49%
di Del DEI
Don’t know 33 19 14 3 5 2 6
3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/k,l/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75

(H)
300

296

39
13%

88
30%

173
58%
DEFGIJ

17
6%
DFlJ

U]
339

344

131
38%
FGHJK

176
51%
fGHIK

98
29%

2%

U]
376

375

96
26%
HK

151
40%
HK

170
45%
DEI

2%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(K)
300

296

39
13%

88
30%

173
58%
DEFGIJ

17
6%
DFlJ

3%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(L) (M)
566 449
551 464
154 112
28% 24%
255 160
46% 35%

M
211 229
38% 49%
L
16 17

4%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD34. Do you or anyone you know use Twitter?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East West
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
Yes, | do 266 100 69 38 43
26% 30% 25% 22% 24%
d
Yes, friends/family 415 140 111 70 68
41% 41% 41% 41% 37%
No 441 137 120 75 90
43% 40% 44% 44% 50%
B
Don’t know 33 14 9 6 3
3% 4% 3% 4% 2%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SD34. Do you or anyone you know use Twitter?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) Q) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] () (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Yes, | do 266 62 86 58 60 68 58 114 26 109 27 24 160 106
26% 23% 23% 32% 34% 23% 28% 30% 21% 29% 19% 28% 27% 26%
BC BC Fl Km * K
Yes, friends/family 415 103 138 85 88 109 90 176 40 173 61 30 264 151
41% 37% 37% 46% 50% 36% 43% 46% 32% 46% 44% 35% 44% 37%
bC BC fi Fl IN * IN
No 441 125 195 64 56 148 83 143 67 148 61 34 243 197
43% 45% 52% 35% 31% 49% 40% 38% 54% 39% 43% 40% 40% 48%
DE DE gH GH * M
Don’t know 33 12 15 5 1 10 5 14 4 9 8 7 25 9
3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 8% 4% 2%
E E e iN JMN* n

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD34. Do you or anyone you know use Twitter?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Yes, | do 266 84 86 48 28 75 191 44 83 22 39 103 39 62 45 34 220
26% 26% 29% 25% 30% 32% 24% 23% 33% 32% 20% 24% 28% 26% 28% 28% 26%
* G HKL K*
Yes, friends/family 415 122 114 93 50 110 305 78 113 28 63 186 60 91 67 43 359
41% 37% 39% 48% 52% 47% 39% 41% 46% 41% 32% 43% 43% 39% 41% 35% 42%
Bc BC* G k K * K
No 441 156 126 75 32 87 354 88 90 24 112 177 50 108 72 55 369
43% 48% 43% 38% 34% 37% 45% 46% 36% 35% 57% 41% 36% 46% 45% 46% 44%
DE * F | * HIL m
Don’t know 33 10 10 4 2 1 32 5 6 4 4 20 8 8 4 6 18
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% * 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2%
* 13 * q

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e f/a,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

SD35. Do you or anyone you know use Facebook?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

Yes, | do

Yes, friends, family

No

Don’t know

LFAOverlap formulae used

Total
(A)

1015

1015

657
65%

724
71%

69
7%

16
2%

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Gender
Male Female
(B) (9]
500 515
503 512
301 355
60% 69%
B
341 383
68% 75%
B
45 25
9% 5%
c
8 8
2% 2%

Public
Ipsos MORI

Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(D) (E) (F) (G)
160 179 185 191
162 181 186 189
123 135 124 121
76% 75% 67% 64%
fGHIK fGHJK HK HK
118 138 126 132
72% 76% 68% 70%
fj
2 4 14 14
1% 2% 7% 8%
DEI DEI
3 4 2 4
2% 2% 1% 2%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K,L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h/i/i/k,l/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75

(H)
300

296

153
52%

210
71%

35
12%
DEIj

1%

U]
339

344

258
75%
FGHIK

U]
376

375

245
65%
HK

258
69%

28
7%
DEI

2%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

(K)
300

296

153
52%

210
71%

35
12%
DEIj

1%

1%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(L) (M)
566 449
551 464
354 302
64% 65%
403 321
73% 69%
35 35
6% 8%
8 8

2%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
SD35. Do you or anyone you know use Facebook?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region

Total North South East West

(A) (B) (9] (D) (E)

Unweighted Base 1015 342 268 176 182
Weighted base 1015 339 271 172 181
Yes, | do 657 220 178 109 116
65% 65% 65% 64% 64%
Yes, friends, family 724 245 197 117 126
71% 72% 73% 68% 69%

No 69 21 17 11 17
7% 6% 6% 7% 9%

Don’t know 16 9 5 2 -

2% 3% 2% 1% -

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
SD35. Do you or anyone you know use Facebook?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons fulltime parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(A) (B) Q) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] () (K) (L) (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Yes, | do 657 167 230 132 127 189 131 269 67 249 94 50 393 264
65% 61% 61% 72% 72% 63% 63% 71% 54% 66% 67% 58% 65% 64%
BC BC i i Fgl *
Yes, friends, family 724 180 278 135 130 207 152 283 81 266 102 62 430 294
71% 65% 73% 73% 74% 68% 73% 74% 65% 70% 73% 72% 71% 71%
B b b fi *
No 69 31 28 5 6 22 15 17 16 28 6 6 40 29
7% 11% 7% 3% 3% 7% 7% 4% 13% 7% 4% 7% 7% 7%
DE De fgH *
Don’t know 16 9 3 3 1 7 2 5 2 7 2 2 11 5
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
CE *

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e,f/a/h/ij/k/l/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

SD35. Do you or anyone you know use Facebook?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

Yes, | do

Yes, friends, family

Don’t know

LFAOverlap formulae used

Total
(A)

1015

1015

657
65%

724
71%

69
7%

16
2%

UPTO
£19,999

(B)
329

328

198
60%

228
69%

Income
£20,000- £35,000 -
£34,999  £54,999

(€ (D)
294 195
293 196
207 126
71% 64%
B
207 143
71% 73%
15 16

5%

1%

8%

1%

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June
Public

£55,000+
(E)

94

96

63
66%

Ipsos MORI

Children in the

household
Yes No
(F) (G)
234 781
235 780
177 479
75% 61%
G
175 549
75% 70%
8 62
3% 8%
F
1 15

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e f/a,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

2%

Voting intention

Conservati
ve Labour Lib Dem
(H) U} 0]
191 248 69
191 248 69
116 174 41
61% 70% 59%
HjK *
138 180 49
72% 73% 71%
*
19 11 4
10% 5% 6%
| *
1 2 1
1% 1% 2%

UKIP
(K)
195

195

115
59%

139
71%

15
8%

1%

Other

(L)
429

429

278
65%

309
72%

28
6%

12
3%
hi

Newspaper readership

Broadshee

t
(M)
140

139

78
56%

104
74%

6%

Mid-range

(N)

235

236

158
67%

166
71%

16
7%

1%

Tabloid

(0)

161

162

110
68%

119
73%

12
7%

1%

Views on economy

Good

(P)

121

120

71
59%

77
64%

12
10%

2%

Poor
(Q)
847

848

558
66%

6%

1%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
CL1a. How would you vote if there was a General Election tomorrow?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189
Conservative 161 75 86 25 12 25 24
16% 15% 17% 16% 7% 14% 13%
El 3 3
Labour 211 110 101 39 41 47 34
21% 22% 20% 24% 23% 25% 18%
hk gHK
Liberal Democrats (Lib Dem) 46 28 18 4 12 7 7
5% 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4%
di
Scottish Nationalist - - - - - - -
Plaid Cymru - - - - - - -
The UK Independence Party (UKIP) 168 92 76 21 18 18 48
17% 18% 15% 13% 10% 9% 26%
DEFI)
For another candidate 60 39 21 8 15 9 12
6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7%
c
Undecided 282 124 159 45 59 55 52
28% 25% 31% 28% 33% 30% 28%
B HK
Would not vote 87 35 52 19 24 25 10
9% 7% 10% 12% 13% 14% 6%
b GHK GHK GHIK

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFACC P (5%): A,B/C,D, (L/M (10%): a,b/c,d/e/f/a/h, kI/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(H)
300

296

74
25%
DEFGIJ

50
17%

16
5%

63
21%
DEFI

16
5%

70
24%

3%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

U}
339

344

37
11%

80
23%

16
5%

39
11%

23
7%

105
30%

43
13%

(U]
376

375

50
13%

81
22%

14
4%

66
18%
EFI

21

6%

107
29%

36
10%

(K)
300

296

74
25%
DEFGIJ

50
17%

16
5%

63
21%
DEFI

16
5%

70
24%

3%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
O] (M)
566 449
551 464
91 70
17% 15%
117 94
21% 20%
35 11
6% 2%
M
78 90
14% 19%
L
34 26
6% 6%
156 127
28% 27%
41 45
7% 10%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrats (Lib Dem)

Scottish Nationalist

Plaid Cymru

The UK Independence Party (UKIP)

For another candidate

Undecided

Would not vote

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

14th June - 18th June

Ipsos MORI

CL1a. How would you vote if there was a General Election tomorrow?

Total
(A)

1015

1015

161
16%

211
21%

46
5%

168
17%

60
6%

282
28%

87
9%

North
(8)
342

339

46
14%

48
14%

32
9%
DE

84
25%

27
8%

Region
South
©
268

271

42
16%

49
18%

18
7%

46
17%

16
6%

81
30%

19
7%

East
(D)
176

172

28
16%

35
20%

4%

33
19%

2%

50
29%

14
8%

West
(E)
182

181

32
18%

30
16%

4%

31
17%

2%

57
31%

21
12%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
CLla. How would you vote if there was a General Election tomorrow?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(a) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) 1) 0] (K) [C] (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 1015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 429
Weighted base 1015 275 379 184 177 303 207 380 124 377 140 86 603 412
Conservative 161 50 72 25 14 51 30 57 23 54 28 20 101 60
16% 18% 19% 14% 8% 17% 14% 15% 19% 14% 20% 23% 17% 14%
3 3 e in* 3
Labour 211 50 81 35 44 63 38 85 25 89 28 10 128 83
21% 18% 21% 19% 25% 21% 18% 22% 20% 24% 20% 12% 21% 20%
b tm * L I
Liberal Democrats (Lib Dem) 46 15 15 9 7 9 9 25 3 26 6 3 35 11
5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3%
fi N * N
Scottish Nationalist - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Plaid Cymru - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
The UK Independence Party (UKIP) 168 37 76 23 32 64 39 44 21 61 28 16 105 63
17% 13% 20% 12% 18% 21% 19% 11% 17% 16% 20% 19% 17% 15%
8D H H *
For another candidate 60 23 20 10 7 13 1 29 6 26 6 7 40 20
6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4% 8% 7% 5%
e f *
Undecided 282 75 90 64 54 75 59 113 34 96 32 25 153 130
28% 27% 24% 35% 30% 25% 29% 30% 28% 25% 23% 29% 25% 31%
bC c * KM
Would not vote 87 25 26 18 18 27 21 27 12 25 12 4 42 45
9% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 9% 5% 7% 11%
* M
LFAOverlap formulae used

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/II/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ii/k/\/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
CLla. How would you vote if there was a General Election tomorrow?

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(a) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) 1) 0] (K) [C] (M) (N) (0) (P) @
Unweighted Base 1015 329 294 195 94 234 781 191 248 69 195 429 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 293 196 96 235 780 191 248 69 195 429 139 236 162 120 848
Conservative 161 45 40 36 20 17 144 161 - - - - 27 48 28 40 117
16% 14% 13% 19% 21% 7% 18% 84% - - - - 19% 20% 17% 33% 14%
be* F UKL * Q
Labour 211 70 64 45 22 62 149 - 211 - - - 40 41 44 20 182
21% 21% 22% 23% 23% 26% 19% - 85% - - - 28% 17% 27% 17% 21%
* G HIKL * N N
Liberal Democrats (Lib Dem) 46 9 16 14 6 10 36 - - 46 - - 11 10 4 8 36
5% 3% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% - - 67% - - 8% 4% 3% 7% 4%
b B b* HIKL* o
Scottish Nationalist - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Plaid Cymru - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
The UK Independence Party (UKIP) 168 58 51 31 13 33 134 - - - 168 - 14 a7 29 8 160
17% 18% 17% 16% 14% 14% 17% - - - 86% - 10% 20% 18% 7% 19%
* * HUL ™M m P
For another candidate 60 22 23 5 3 12 48 - - - - 60 14 10 9 7 50
6% 7% 8% 2% 3% 5% 6% - - - - 14% 10% 4% 6% 6% 6%
D D * * HUK N
Undecided 282 86 80 52 25 72 210 30 33 23 23 282 32 62 37 33 228
28% 26% 27% 27% 26% 31% 27% 16% 13% 33% 12% 66% 23% 26% 23% 28% 27%
* HIK* HUK
Would not vote 87 39 20 12 5 29 58 - 4 - 4 87 2 17 11 4 75
9% 12% 7% 6% 6% 12% 7% - 2% - 2% 20% 2% 7% 7% 3% 9%
CDe * G h * H HUK ™M ™M P
LFAOverlap formulae used

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K/L.M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

CL1b. Which party are you inclined to support?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrats (Lib Dem)

Scottish Nationalist

Plaid Cymru

The UK Independence Party (UKIP)

For another candidate

Undecided

Would not vote

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAC P (5%): AB/C,D,

Total
(A)
370

369

30
8%

37
10%

23
6%

27
7%

12
3%

179
49%

62
17%

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
Gender
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44
(8) © (D) (E) (F)
157 213 63 83 80
158 211 64 83 80
12 17 2 6 3
8% 8% 3% 7% 4%
11 26 5 9 9
7% 12% 8% 11% 11%
8 15 - 3 5
5% 7% - 4% 6%
« « D*
12 15 2 4 4
8% 7% 3% 5% 5%
3 9 - 3 3
2% 4% - 3% 4%
. hk* hk*
84 95 42 41 39
53% 45% 65% 49% 49%
efGHiIK* . .
28 34 13 17 17
17% 16% 20% 21% 21%
hk* HK* HK*

(L/M (10%): 0,b/c,d)

k!/m Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

4554
(G)
64

63

4%

14%
Deflj*

10%
DHIK*

24
38%

12%

Age
55-75
(H)
80

78

16
20%
DEFGI*

7%

11%
Del*

33
43%

9%

Net 16-34 Net 34-54 Net 55-75

U}
146

148

6%

14
10%

2%

4%

2%

83
56%
eGhlk

30
20%

0

144

143

4%

13
9%

6%
DHiK

63
44%

25
17%

(K)
80

78

16
20%
DEFGII*

7%

11%
Del*

33
43%

9%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
O] (M)
203 167
197 172
20 9
10% 5%
m
18 18
9% 11%
15 8
8% 5%
13 13
7% 8%
5 7
2% 4%
92 87
47% 50%
33 29
17% 17%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
CL1b. Which party are you inclined to support?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Region
Total North South East
(A) (8) © (D)
Unweighted Base 370 112 100 67
Weighted base 369 111 100 65
Conservative 30 7 11 4
8% 6% 11% 6%
Labour 37 9 12 7
10% 8% 12% 10%
Liberal Democrats (Lib Dem) 23 5 10 4
6% 4% 10% 6%
Scottish Nationalist - - - -
Plaid Cymru - - - -
The UK Independence Party (UKIP) 27 6 8 6
7% 5% 8% 9%
For another candidate 12 6 3 2
3% 5% 3% 3%
£ « «
Undecided 179 61 42 31
49% 55% 42% 48%
c « «
Would not vote 62 18 14 12
17% 16% 14% 18%

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E (10%): a,b/c/d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

West
(E)
77

78

39
50%

16
21%



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
CL1b. Which party are you inclined to support?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Household Size Education Employment status
GCSE/O Degree/M No formal
Level/NVQ A Level or asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed Self ANY ANY NOT
Total 1 2 3 a4+ 12 equivalent D ons full time parttime employed WORKING WORKING
(a) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) 1) 0] (K) [C] (M) (N)
Unweighted Base 370 100 117 82 71 102 81 140 47 117 43 28 188 182
Weighted base 369 100 115 82 72 102 80 140 46 121 44 29 194 175
Conservative 30 11 11 4 4 5 3 18 4 8 5 4 17 13
8% 11% 10% 5% 5% 5% 4% 13% 8% 7% 11% 14% 9% 7%
. N N N G N N .
Labour 37 9 10 8 9 12 7 13 5 15 2 2 19 18
10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 12% 9% 9% 11% 12% 5% 7% 10% 10%
Liberal Democrats (Lib Dem) 23 8 7 4 4 5 3 12 3 8 6 2 16 7
6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 9% 7% 7% 14% 7% 8% 4%
. N N N N N* P n
Scottish Nationalist - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Plaid Cymru - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
. N N N N N -
The UK Independence Party (UKIP) 27 8 8 5 6 7 5 8 7 7 4 1 12 14
7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 15% 6% 10% 4% 6% 8%
B B B B W B .
For another candidate 12 5 5 1 1 2 5 5 - 4 - 1 5 7
3% 5% 4% 1% 1% 2% 6% 4% - 3% - 4% 3% 4%
. N N i N N .
Undecided 179 39 55 46 39 51 41 66 21 57 18 14 90 89
49% 39% 48% 56% 54% 50% 51% 47% 45% 47% 42% 50% 46% 51%
N B* b B B N .
Would not vote 62 20 19 14 9 20 17 18 7 22 8 4 34 28
17% 20% 16% 17% 13% 19% 21% 13% 15% 18% 19% 15% 18% 16%

LFAOverlap formulae used
LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G/H/II/K/L/M/N (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a/h/ij/k///m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June
Public
Ipsos MORI
CL1b. Which party are you inclined to support?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the

Income household Voting intention Newspaper readership Views on economy
UPTO £20,000- £35,000 - Conservati Broadshee
Total £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ Yes No ve Labour Lib Dem UKIP Other t Mid-range Tabloid Good Poor
(a) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) 1) 0] (K) [C] (M) (N) (0) (P) @
Unweighted Base 370 125 100 64 30 101 269 30 37 23 27 370 34 79 48 38 303
Weighted base 369 124 100 64 30 101 268 30 37 23 27 369 34 79 48 37 303
Conservative 30 4 11 5 5 4 26 30 - - - 30 7 7 3 5 25
8% 3% 1% 8% 16% 4% 10% 100% - - - 8% 21% 9% 6% 13% 8%
B+ . P B - N - . | no* N N N
Labour 37 12 9 9 4 14 23 - 37 - - 37 5 5 8 3 33
10% 10% 9% 14% 14% 14% 9% - 100% - - 10% 14% 6% 17% 8% 11%
B B . . L* . . B B o B
Liberal Democrats (Lib Dem) 23 3 9 7 3 6 17 - - 23 - 23 4 4 1 5 17
6% 2% 9% 1% 10% 6% 6% - - 100% - 6% 12% 5% 2% 13% 6%
B+ B* - . N - - ; o* . B 9t
Scottish Nationalist - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Plaid Cymru - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
N N - . N . . N N N N
The UK Independence Party (UKIP) 27 12 8 3 1 7 20 - - - 27 27 2 6 4 5 21
7% 9% 8% 5% 3% 7% 7% - - - 100% 7% 6% 8% 8% 13% 7%
N B . . B . . i B B B B
For another candidate 12 4 3 2 - 2 10 - - - - 12 2 2 2 - 1
3% 3% 3% 3% - 2% 4% - - - - 3% 6% 2% 4% - 4%
N N - . N . . N N N N
Undecided 179 65 45 31 13 a7 132 - - - - 179 12 45 21 17 143
49% 52% 45% 48% 43% 47% 49% - - - - 49% 35% 57% 24% 7% 7%
B B - . B . . | B M* B B
Would not vote 62 25 15 7 4 21 41 - - - - 62 2 10 9 2 54
17% 20% 15% 11% 14% 21% 15% - - - - 17% 6% 12% 19% 5% 18%
N N - . N . . | N N N N o
LFAOverlap formulae used

LFAColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L.M/N/O,P/Q (10%): a,b/c/d/e.f/a,h/i/i/k/l,m/n/o,p/q Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
CL2. Which of these national daily newspapers do you read o look at regularly?
Al Adults aged 1675 in GB
Gender Age Social Grade
Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5575  Net1634 Net3454 Netss75  ABCL  C2DE
® ®) © © ] ® (© () ) o ® o ™)
Unweighted Base 1015 500 515 160 179 185 191 300 339 376 300 566 49
Weighted base 1015 503 512 162 181 186 189 296 304 375 296 ss1 a64
Daily Ml 122 a8 7 1 2 19 u 55 u a3 55 56 66
12% 10% 1% ™ ™ 10% 13% 19% ™ 12% 19% 10% 1%
s @ oerg a oerg .
The Sun 105 59 % 2 2 14 19 27 % 3 27 35 70
10% 12% % 15% 12% ™ 10% % 13% % % % 15%
i ik .
Metro n” E3 B 15 B 13 1 14 B 2 14 50 2
™ % ™ % 1% ™ % % 10% % % % %
" o ik “
Daily Mirror s 3 16 6 4 1 8 16 10 19 16 19 %
% % % % 2% % % % % % % % %
B . !
The Daily Telegraoh 3 15 18 2 1 3 4 2 3 7 2 u 9
% % % 1% 1% % % % 1% % % % %
oerGu oerGu m
The Guardian 2 15 7 1 5 13 6 7 6 19 7 u 8
% % % 1% % ™ % % % % % % %
Deghic ] oghik w
The Times 29 15 14 2 3 7 3 14 B 10 14 2 7
% % E3 1% % % 1% % 1% % % % 2%
deat deat m
u 14 1 4 6 1 1 2 10 2 2 15 9
2% % % % % 1% 1% % % 1% % % %
) o wa w wa
Daily Exoress 7 1 7 3 - 1 4 10 3 B 10 9 8
2% 2% 1% 2% - . 2% % 1% 1% % % 2%
. € e € i
Evening Standard 14 6 8 3 - B 2 4 3 7 4 1 3
1% 1% % 2% - % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
. i € . n
Daily Star 2 7 B 3 3 1 2 3 6 3 3 4 8
1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2%
Daily Record 10 4 6 2 - 4 3 1 2 7 1 4 6
1% 1% 1% 1% - % 2% . 1% 2% . 1% 1%
ank . . ank
The Herald (scotland) 8 2 6 - 2 2 - 4 2 2 4 B 3
1% . 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
] .
The Indevendent 7 4 3 1 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 6 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% .
Financial Times B 3 2 1 3 - 1 - 4 1 - 5 -
1% 1% . 1% 2% - 1% - 1% . - 1% -
i e w
The Scotsman 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1
. . . R 1 R m R . . R . .
Belfast Telegravh - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Irish News - - - - - - - - - - - - -
News Letter (Ulster) - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Western Mail (Wales) - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Don't Know a7 7 £ 9 10 13 1 4 19 2 4 19 3
% % % % % ™ % 1% % % 1% % %
b e e e e e e !
Noanswer a3 216 215 7 8 1 £ 102 162 166 102 23 187
% 4% 4% 46%  48% A% A6% 3% 4T% A% 3% A% 40%
e e e e e e

L5AOveriap formioe used.

Minimum Base: 1001
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13-034936-01 - Perils of perception

14th June - 18th June

Public

Ipsos MORI
CL2. Which of these national daily newspapers do you read or look at

All Adults aged 16-75 in GB

Unweighted Base

Weighted base

Dalv Mail

The sun

Metro

Dalv Mirror

The Daily Telegraoh

The Guardian

The Times

Dal Exoress

Evening Standard

Daly Star

Dalv Record

The Herald (scotland)

The Indebendent

Financial Times

The Scotsman

Belfast Telegraoh

Irish News

News Letter (Ulster)

Western Mail (Wales)

Don't know

No answer

Total
()
1015

1015

North
®

339

regularly?

Region
South
©

East
(0)
176



13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
CL2. Which of these national daily newspapers do you read or look at regularly?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Household Size: Education Emplovment status
Gese/o Degree/M No formal
Level/NV Alevelor asters/Ph qualificati Employed Employed  Self
Total 1 2 3 a 012 eauivalent o ulltime  oart time emploved WORKING WORKING
) (®) © () (® ® (©) () o o ®) w [ ~)
Unweiehted Base 015 275 382 183 175 300 209 380 126 366 137 83 586 a29
Weiehted base 015 275 a7 184 177 303 207 380 124 a7 140 86 503 a2
Daily Mail 122 2 s6 2 1 a 2 E 1 35 1 7 70 52
L% 1% 1s% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % % 0% 1% 13%
b " i+ )
The sun 105 1 37 25 % 6 15 15 2 a 14 s &7 E
10% 7% 0% 1% 1s% 1s% 7% a% 2% L% 1% L% 1% %
s o H " an .
Metro 72 7 2 13 14 7 1 E s 33 10 s a7 25
7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 10% ax% % 7% 5% 8% 6%
Daily Mirror s 14 13 8 s 18 s 10 2 1 s 2 2 20
ax% 5% ax% a% 5% 6% % % % 5% ax% % ax% 5%
o oH .
The Daily Teleerach 33 s 2 1 1 6 7 19 1 2 s s 2 2
% 3% 6% 1% 1% % % 5% 1% % 3% 5% ax% %
The Guardian 2 1 s 6 7 s 2 2 2 14 s 3 2 1
% ax% % 3% a% 1% 1% 6% % ax% % ax% % %
The Times 2 10 15 - 2 s s 19 1 6 s 3 13 1
% ax% ax% 1% 1% % 5% 1% % % 3% % a%
" newsoaver 2 7 2 3 2 4 s 15 - 6 s s 14 10
% 3% % % 1% 1% % ax% % % 5% % %
' " i
Daily Exoress 7 1 2 2 3 3 s s 1 2 3 4 s s
% . % 1% % 1% ax% 1% 1% 1% % 5% % %
Evenine Standard 14 7 2 2 3 2 4 7 1 s 2 1 s 6
1% % 1% 1% % 1% % % 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1%
Daily Star 2 4 3 4 1 6 3 - 3 3 2 1 6 6
1% 1% 1% % 1% % 1% % 1% % 1% 1% 1%
Daily Record 10 2 s 1 2 s 1 4 - s 2 - 7 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
The Herald (scotland) 8 2 s - 1 - 1 s 2 3 - 1 s 4
1% 1% 1% 1% . 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
The Indeoendent 7 s 1 2 - - 2 s 1 s - - s 2
1% 1% . 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% .
f f .
Financial Times s 2 1 1 1 - - s - s - - s
1% 1% . 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3 n . "
The Scotsman 2 1 - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 1
. . 1% 1% . . .
" .
Belfast Teleeraoh
Irish News
News Letter (Ulster)
Western Mail (Wales)
Don't Know a7 13 15 10 s 13 14 15 s 19 s 2 30 7
5% 5% ax% 5% 5% ax% 7% ax% a% 5% 7% 3% 5% ax%
Noanswer a31 126 144 84 7 130 100 156 a5 161 57 30 28 182
a2 ae% 3% 4e% A% 43% 8% 41%  36%  43%  Al% 3% 4% 4%
c f w .

tFAOveriopformul used




13-034936-01 - Perils of perception
14th June - 18th June

Public
Ipsos MORI
CL2. Which of these national daily newspapers do you read or look at regularly?
All Adults aged 16-75 in GB
Children in the
Income household Votine intention Newsoaer readershio Views on economy.
UPTO  £20,000- £35, Conservati Broadshee
Total  £19999 £30999 £54.999 £55.000+  Yes No ve  labour LbDem UKIP  Other t  Midrange Tabloid  Good  Poor
2} ® © © ® ® © ") ) o 0] w ™) ~) (0 ®) (@
Unweighted Base 1015 329 20 195 9 234 781 191 208 69 195 a29 140 235 161 121 847
Weighted base 1015 328 203 19 % 235 780 191 208 69 195 a29 139 236 162 120 848
Daily Mail 122 a3 E 2 8 2 100 E 7 4 38 2 - 122 - 19 100
% 1% % 1% 9% 9% 1% 1% % 6% 9% 10% - 5% - 1% 1%
. n . n o
The sun 105 38 33 15 8 2 81 25 19 2 30 a - - 105 9 9
0% 1% 1% 8% 9% 0% 1% 13% 8% 3% 1% 10% - - 65% % 1%
. u . w i un
Metro 7 19 18 20 9 7 55 16 18 6 8 E - 7 - 7 6
% 6% 6% 10% 9% % % 8% % 9% a% 8% - 31% - 6% %
b . x . x o
Daily Mirror a5 16 13 6 4 10 35 6 27 2 1 12 - - a5 3 a1
a% % a% 3% a% a% a% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% - - 2% % 5%
. x i . x wn
The Daily Telegrach 33 4 1 4 6 1 2 13 3 4 9 12 33 - - 10 2
3% 1% % % 6% . a% % 1% 6% 5% 3% 2% - - 8% 3%
® o . u " ' o a
The Guardian B 6 1 5 4 10 2 1 2 2 1 8 32 - - 3 2
3% 2% % 3% a% a% 3% 1% 9% 3% 1% 2% 23% - - 3% 3%
® . e . o
The Times 29 6 9 6 5 2 27 1 5 2 4 7 29 - - 7 2
3% 2% 3% 3% % 1% 3% % % 3% % 2% 20% - - 6% 2%
o . " . o a
2 4 7 9 1 3 2 2 10 5 2 10 2 - - 3 20
% 1% % % 1% 1% 3% 1% a% % 1% % 7% - - 3% %
® . e e o
Daily Express Y 2 6 6 1 1 16 s 3 - 7 3 - 7 - 3 1
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% . 2% 3% 1% - 3% 1% - % - % 2%
® . ¢ L . L o
Evening Standard 1 3 3 3 3 4 10 2 3 4 1 6 - 1 - 2 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% % 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% - 6% - 2% 1%
. e o
Daily Star 12 7 1 2 1 4 8 - 6 1 2 4 - - 12 - 12
1% 2% . 1% 1% % 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - - % - 1%
. . W W wn
Daily Record 10 1 5 2 1 2 8 1 4 - - 6 - 10 - - 9
1% . 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% . % - - 1% - a% - - 1%
b . x . x o
The Herald (Scotland) 8 1 3 3 1 3 5 - 3 - - s 8 - - 1 7
1% . 1% % 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 6% - - 1% 1%
. . o
The Independent 7 1 3 2 - 1 6 3 2 1 - 2 7 - - 1 6
1% . 1% 1% - . 1% % 1% 1% - . 5% - - 1% 1%
. x 3 o
Financial Times 5 - 1 4 - 1 4 1 1 1 - 2 s - - 2 3
1% - . % - . 1% 1% . 1% - . a% - - % .
B . 3 o a
The Scotsman 2 1 1 - - - 2 - - - - 2 2 - - 1 1
N . . . . . . . . - - . 1% - - 1% .
Belfast Telesraoh - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Irish News - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
News Letter (Ulster) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Western Mail (Wales) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Don't know a7 7 1 5 5 7 30 3 12 4 7 2 - - - 3 38
5% 5% a% 3% % % a% % 5% 6% a% 6% - - - 3% a%
. . n e W
Noanswer a31 160 120 7 37 1m 319 68 93 30 86 209 - - - a7 358
a4 a1% 9% 39%  A7%  41% 3% 3% aa%  ad%  49% - - - 3% 4%
e . i . " W

teAvetopformulo used
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